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FOREWORD 

 

The goal of Guru Nanak Dev University has always been to establish itself as a premier 

institution for study, research, athletics, and cultural pursuits. It continues to be fervently 

committed to growing and providing the greatest facilities to its students. For its resolute efforts 

made in this regard the university has been conferred with the status of “University with Potential 

for Excellence” by UGC and accredited with CGPA of 3.85 on four point scale at “A++” grade 

(highest level) by NAAC in its fourth cycle in December 2022. Additionally, Guru Nanak Dev 

University has been awarded “Category One” classification, making it the only university in the 

Punjab and Chandigarh region to receive this prestigious designation. The present Annual Quality 

Assurance Report (AQAR) unveils the collation of planned expansion and improvement of the 

university in diverse fields during the year 2022-23. The report serves as proof of all the 

noteworthy progress Guru Nanak Dev University has made throughout this session. 

The institution's expansion over the past year has been driven by merit in research, community 

relationships, and academic successes, as seen by all of the endeavors, innovations, research, and 

accomplishments. In addition to teaching and studying, Guru Nanak Dev University offers a wide 

range of extracurricular, cultural, and sports activities for its students. Despite the state's overall 

decline in admissions, the university has seen a notable increase in admissions over the previous 

four years thanks to its effective efforts to expand its resources and make online learning well-

organized and productive for students. 

As a result of its efforts to preserve cleanliness and lessen its carbon footprint, Guru Nanak Dev 

University has gained national recognition. The Ministry of Human Resource Development of the 

Government of India ranked it second among all government universities in the nation for 

cleanliness. As a High Performing State Public University, Guru Nanak Dev University has 

improved its ranking from 59th in 2018 to 48th in 2023 (University Category) among all Central, 

Public and Private Universities in the country according to NIRF, MHRD, Government of India. 

The university has been placed at 14th position among all Public Universities in the country in 

the survey of India Today Ranking-2023. 

Guru Nanak Dev University is committed to excellence in knowledge exchange and innovations 

ensuring that the research and teaching should benefit society on local, regional, national and 

global scales. The university has received substantial funding to establish Centre for Interfaith 

Studies and MYAS-GNDU Centre for Sports Sciences. The Government of India has allotted 4 

Centres of Excellence in Sports (Athletics, Fencing, Cycling & Swimming) to Guru Nanak Dev 

University. The university has also established three Centres under RUSA 2.0 and 4.0 

Components: Centre for Agriculture Research and Innovation, Centre for Sustainable Habitat and 

Centre for Basic and Translational Research in Health Sciences. By publishing in widely 

acclaimed peer-reviewed journals as well as earning numerous grants, and national and foreign 

fellowships; the faculty of the university has built a niche for itself in their respective research 

areas and the H-index has also increased to 149 at present (July, 2024). For a record of 25 times, 

Guru Nanak Dev University has also won the highest sports award in the country: The Maulana 

Abul Kalam Azad Trophy (January, 2024). 

The reach of Guru Nanak Dev University throughout the country has grown significantly. The 

current report documents the enormous fervor, determination, hard work, and concern of the 

organization and its participants, who are optimizing the transformative potential of education. It 

showcases the remarkable advancements made by the university in the past year as well as how it 

has adjusted to the changing demands of society. The wise goal of Guru Nanak Dev University is 

to ensure that everyone who joins this institution's ambition is realized. 

 

 

(Prof. (Dr.) Jaspal Singh Sandhu) 

Vice-Chancellor 



PREFACE 

In order to submit the University's Annual Quality Assurance Report: 2022–2023 (AQAR) to the 

National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), the Office of Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar has gathered data on the 

academic, administrative, and financial activities and accomplishments of the university. The 

purpose of the report is to emphasize the university's vision, mission, and initiatives aimed at 

achieving greatness. 

 

The AQAR highlights the University's achievements in research, education, and extracurricular 

activities. According to the "India Rankings 2023" published by the Ministry of Human 

Resource Development, Government of India, New Delhi, the University has improved its 

National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF) rating from 59 in 2018 to 48 in 2023 in the 

"University Category" at the All-India Level. Out of all universities worldwide, the Center for 

World University Ranking, 2022–2023 placed 60
th

 in the University Category. In INDIA 

TODAY-MDRA Survey, it has improved its rank from 17
th

 to 14
th

 rank in the „India‟s Best 

General Government University Category‟2023. Ministry of Higher Education, Government of 

India has identified it as the second cleanest campus among the Multi-disciplinary Government 

Universities across India under its Swachh Campus Ranking. In recognition of efforts and 

contributions to improve and protect Punjab‟s environment, Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar, received the prestigious Shaheed Bhagat Singh Punjab State Annual Environment 

Award 2023. 

 

The University has not only excelled in teaching and learning but has also come up with high 

quality research publications in peer reviewed journals. Its institutional H-index has scaled high 

to 149 at present (July, 2024). For the same, the University has received higher research grants 

from various agencies as well. The university has a stellar placement record over the years, 

which attests to the efficacy of the teaching-learning process implemented there thanks to the 

innovative and dynamic leadership of the renowned Vice-Chancellor and the sincere efforts of 

the faculty, staff, and students. The University is the best example of a higher education 

institution thanks to its endeavors on a clean, green, and digital campus. 

 

I would like to extend my sincere thanks to the worthy Vice-Chancellor, Prof. Jaspal Singh 

Sandhu, for extending his guidance and support to IQAC to carry out various activities in the 

interest of the University. I am grateful to the Dean Academic Affairs, Prof. Palwinder Singh 

Randhawa and the Registrar, Prof. Karanjeet Singh Kahlon, for their contributions in compiling 

the present AQAR. The efforts made by the IQAC Advisory Committee members in completing 

this report are duly acknowledged. IQAC remains indebted to the Heads of Departments and the 

faculty of the University for furnishing the required information for the present AQAR. Sincere 

efforts of the IQAC team and staff are deeply acknowledged as well. 

 

(Prof. Ashwani Luthra) 

Director, IQAC 
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YEARLY STATUS REPORT 2022-23 

Part A 

Data of the Institution 

1. Name of the Institution Guru Nanak Dev University 

Name of the Head of the Institution Prof. Jaspal Singh Sandhu 

Designation Vice Chancellor 

Does the Institution function from its own campus? Yes 

Phone no./ Alternate Phone no. 01832258811 

Mobile no.  09958840701 

Registered e-mail iqac@gndu.ac.in 

Alternate e-mail address vcgndu@gmail.com 

City/Town Amritsar 

State/UT Punjab 

Pin Code 143005 

2. Institutional Status 

University State 

Type of Institution Co-education 

Location Urban 

Name of the IQAC Co-ordinator/Director Prof. Ashwani Luthra 

Phone no./ Alternate Phone no. 01832255603 

Mobile no. 08146557234 

IQAC e-mail address iqac@gndu.ac.in 

Alternate Email address ashwani.planning@gndu.ac.in 

3. Website address (Web link of the AQAR 

Previous Academic Year) 

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/AQAR/AQAR%202022-23.pdf 

 

4. Whether Academic Calendar prepared during 

the year? 

Yes 

If yes, whether it is uploaded in the Institutional 

website web link: 

https://online.gndu.ac.in/pdf/Academic%20Calander%202022-

23.pdf 

5. Accreditation Details 

Cycle Grade CGPA Year of Accreditation Validity from Validity to 

Cycle 1 Five Star 76.6 2000 17/04/2000 21/12/2007 

Cycle 2 A 3.50 2007 22/12/2007 09/12/2012 

Cycle 3 A++ 3.51 2014 10/12/2012 09/12/2021 

Cycle 4 A++ 3.85 2022 20/12/2022 19/12/2029 
 

6. Date of Establishment of IQAC  13/10/2009 

7. Provide the list of Special Status conferred by Central/State Government- UGC/CSIR/DST/ 

DBT/ICMR/TEQIP/World Bank/ CPE of UGC etc. 

Institution/ Department/ Faculty Scheme Funding Agency Year of award 

with duration 

Amount 

Electronics Technology VISVESVARYA Ministry of  Electronics 2020-21             

(365 days) 

1602787 

Biotechnology Department, 
GND University, Amritsar. 

Biotechnology Department,  
GND University, Amritsar. 

Department of Science 
& Technology 

2020-21   
(1825 days) 

36360000 

SOE, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

School of Education MHRD, New Delhi 2020-21       

(365 days) 

10000000 

UGC-HRDC, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

HRDC UGC, New Delhi 2020-21        

(365 days) 

5106877 

UGC-HRDC, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

RUSA 2.0 Component 13 

Faculty Improvement 

MHRD, Punjab 

Government 

2020-21 35000000 

 

8. Whether composition of IQAC as per latest NAAC guidelines Yes 

Upload latest notification of formation of IQAC Refer Annexure I 

9. No. of IQAC meetings held during the year 4 

The minutes of IQAC meeting and compliance to the decisions have been uploaded on the 

institutional website. (Please upload, minutes of meetings and action taken report) 
Yes 

(Please upload, minutes of meetings and action taken report) Refer Annexure II 

10. Whether IQAC received funding from any of the funding agency to support its 

activities during the year? 
Yes 

If yes, mention the amount 61200/- (INR) 

11. Significant contribution made by IQAC during the current year (maximum five bullets) 

a)Various Workshops and Seminars are organized by IQAC for the upliftment in various fields. Feedback Collection and 

Analysing the process to get the parameters on which action needs to be taken. 

b) Submission of data for India Today-MDRA Best Universities Ranking 2023. 

mailto:iqac@gndu.ac.in
mailto:vcgndu@gmail.com
mailto:iqac@gndu.ac.in
mailto:ashwani.planning@gndu.ac.in
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/AQAR/AQAR%202021-22.pdf
https://online.gndu.ac.in/pdf/Academic%20Calander%202022-23.pdf
https://online.gndu.ac.in/pdf/Academic%20Calander%202022-23.pdf
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c) Submission of data for the Week-Hansa Research Best University Survey 2023. 

d) With efforts of IQAC workings and Information submitted , GNDU has been Acrredited by NAAC with a  CGPA 3.85 

on a 4 Point Scale at A++ Grade in the session 2022-23 for the period of seven years till December, 2029. 

e) IQAC also played vitol role to participate Rankings like WURI Rankings 2023 and NIRF Rankings 2023. 

12.Plan of action chalked out by the IQAC in the beginning of the Academic year towards Quality Enhancement 

and the outcome achieved by the end of the Academic year 

Plan of Action Achievements/Outcomes 

To participate in surveys for 

university ranking. 

Acted as a Nodal Agency for participating in various surveys like National 

Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF), AISHE, India Today, The Week 

and FICCI and QS-Gauge Rating. 

To work on recommendation of 

NAAC Guidelines. 

Effective implementations of the NAAC Committee recommendations are 

under process. 

Documentation of various activities 

in the university 

Prepared 53rd Annual Report for the year 2022-23 of the University. 

Preparation of Self-reviewed AQAR. Compiled and submitted AQAR 2022-23 of the University. 

Monitoring of Teaching and 

Learning Processes. 

Encouraged the use of interactive audiovisual systems in classrooms for 

improving teaching-learning methods ofonline Teaching and Examinations. 
 

13. Whether the AQAR was place before statutory body? No 

Name of the statutory body 

Name Date of meeting(s) 

Delayed because of Model Code of Conduct due to Indian General Election 2024 NIL 
 

14. Whether NAAC/ or any other accredited body(s) visited IQAC 

or interacted with it to Assess the functioning? 

Yes 

15. Whether institutional data submitted to AISHE 

Year Date of Submission 

2022-23 29/02/2024 
 

16. Multidisciplinary/interdisciplinary 

One of the major proposals in the New Education Policy (NEP 2020) is the creation of Multidisciplinary Universities (MDUs). 
MDU is understood to employ multiple disciplines such as arts, sciences, commerce, law, architecture, engineering, planning 

and medicine for study within the University. The underlying philosophy of promoting MDUs is creditable as students are free 

to choose courses from different disciplines which not only give them diversified exposure but also helps them to imbibe 

critical thinking skills and knowledge. GNDU has always striven to meet the ever-changing needs of society with updated 
courses and curricula. It has carved a niche for itself in the field of higher education in the country. The focus of the University 

is to produce student capital that can stand out professionally and appeal to the employers with their rich perspective of a 

combination of subject areas and flexible career choices. The University is already working on “a holistic and multidisciplinary 

education system that aims to develop all capacities of human beings: intellectual, aesthetic, social, physical, emotional, and 
moral in an integrated manner” as stated in NEP-2020. Forty-four departments run a variety of programmes in disciplines like 

sciences, life sciences, arts and humanities, architecture and planning, Indian and foreign languages, engineering and 

technology, education, physical education, law, agriculture, and mass communication, etc. New departments such as 

Agriculture, Mass Communication, Tourism and Hotel Management and Computational Statistics & Data Analytics have been 
established and functioning after the announcement of NEP-2020. GNDU has a well-established culture of interdisciplinary 

teaching and research. The establishment of departments such as School of Social Sciences, School of Education, Mass 

Communication, Agriculture, Sports Sciences, Pharmaceutical Sciences, Biotechnology, Microbiology, Molecular Biology and 

Biochemistry, Planning, Architecture, Computational Statistics & Data Analytics depict the sensitivity of the University 

towards interdisciplinary academics. Similarly, the establishment of Centre of Agriculture and Innovation, Centre for 

Sustainable Habitat, and Centre for Basic and Translational Research in Health Sciences under component 4.0 of RUSA 2.0 

and award of 43 projects speak loud about the concern of the University for interdisciplinary research. Furthermore, the 

University has decided in Academic Council to implement multiple entry and exit points to bring flexibility by removing rigid 
boundaries and thereby promoting lifelong learning in the faculty of sciences. Department of Education has already launched 

BSc Hons course in Early Childhood Education and Care with multientry and exit points from 2022-2023 session. One mega 

project of developing a Center of Inter Faith Studies is truly an impressive initiative to span across diverse religions and stitch 

together  a unified fabric demonstrating the nations rich socio-multicultural religious heritage. The University leadership has a 
well developed vision, energy and resources to take the agenda of effective implementation of NEP-2020 through 

multidisciplinary and interdisciplinary teaching and research.  

17. Academic bank of credits (ABC): 

One of the provisions of the National Education Policy 2020 (NEP-2020) is the introduction of the Academic Bank of Credits 
(ABC). ABC will allow students of undergraduate and postgraduate degree courses to exit the course and enter within a 

stipulated period thus enabling student mobility and academic flexibility. In this context, the University is well prepared as it 

has registered on the DigiLocker platform for National Academic Depository (NAD) depository and has signed an MoU with 

NSDL and accordingly the data regarding students‟ academic records has been uploaded on the designated website. Academic 
records under Degree Certificates have also been uploaded and duly published. The University is fully committed to 

implementing the Academic Bank of Credits and has also constituted a technical team for the same and is now working on the 

inter- institutional mechanisms for the transfer of credits earned by the students. 

18. Skill development: 

The NEP 2020, with its focus on skill development, is envisaged to hold the key to restructuring the educational ecosystem 
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towards employability of future generations. Guru Nanak Dev University understands its responsibility as an educational 

institution for generating highly skilled youth for the benefit of the industries and society at large. A large number of courses 

have been introduced recently which have a greater potential for employability and entrepreneurship. For instance, the 
Department of Life Long Learning is running 12 diploma and 36 short courses related to computer applications, cosmetology, 

fashion design and other skills. To coordinate and promote innovation-driven activities and the commercialization of advanced 

technologies, Centre for Entrepreneurship & Innovation has been established inthe University. The responsibility of this Centre 

is to create an innovation- driven academic and research ecosystem leading to an entrepreneurship-oriented society where job 
seekers will become job creators. The mandate and activities of the Centre reflect on the preparedness of the University for 

generating skillful youth. The major mandates of the Centre are: a) Generation and nurturing of knowledge in the field of 

engineering & technology, sciences, life sciences, economics and business, sports medicine & physiotherapy, arts, and social 
sciences, etc. b) To actively pursue academic engagements with national and international universities/institutions of eminence 

for imparting quality education, offering dual/joint degrees, promoting interdisciplinary research, and training students and 

faculty members in different disciplines. c) To develop a strong partnership with industry and other organizations at the 

national and global level for cross-fertilization of ideas, enhancement of entrepreneurial skills, and fostering career 
development among youths. d) To prioritize identification of core competence and converting available knowledge to 

innovative practices to build an ecosystem of outstanding innovation, entrepreneurship, and career development. e) To promote 

stronger entrepreneurship through consultancy and sponsored projects and to take leverage of these experiences for the 

commercialization of concepts and technologies. f) To facilitate innovation-driven activities and research to promote start-ups, 
branding, and economic gain. 

19. Appropriate integration of Indian knowledge system (teaching in Indian language, culture using online course) 

The NEP seeks to instill in students a rootedness and pride in India, and in its “rich, diverse, ancient and modern culture and 

knowledge systems and traditions”. It thereby seeks to develop knowledge, skills, values, and dispositions that support 
commitment to human rights, sustainable development and living, and global well-being. The University has established 

language departments running a number of programmes in Punjabi, Hindi, Urdu, and Sanskrit. In addition, a number of 

language related subjects are introduced in inter-disciplinary learning to encourage students from other faculties to 

appropriately integrate the Indian knowledge system through these courses. With this intent, Punjabi and Punjab History and 
Culture have been introduced as compulsory courses to be undertaken by the students in Undergraduate programmes. The 

student can also opt for the courses from Hindi, Sanskrit, and Urdu departments as interdisciplinary/value-added courses for 

their programmes. Such integration exposes students across diverse cultures and statesof India to learn another language 

besides acquiring and experiencing cultural diversity and its richness. In one of the first, the University has introduced an 
online Punjabi language course for the Punjabi diaspora. The Centre of InterFaith Studies to be established in the University 

shall specifically cater to the study of Indian and world religions and languages and thereby achieve the objective of integration 

that the NEP 2020 has entailed. 

20.Focus on Outcome based education (OBE): Focus on Outcome based education (OBE): 

The NEP 2020 brings to the center-stage an outcome based model of education that rejects the traditional focus on what the 

school provides to students, in favor of making students demonstrate that they "know and are able to do". Therefore, it is the 

need of the hour to move from traditional to results-based education that overcomes the necessity of contemporary times and 

futuristic needs. Guru Nanak Dev University has been continuously engaged in knowledge generation and dissemination for 
more than fifty years. The University is at the forefront in realizing the importance of outcome-based education and 

implementing it in true spirit. Enhancing skills among students to address contemporary challenges of society has been the 

main focus of the University in the recent past. To execute such a plan, the University has introduced programmes/courses 

with higher potential of employability and adapted best practices of top global educational institutions. In this regard, each of 
the University departments have listed their programme and course-based outcomes and graduate attributes on their webpages. 

Every departmental Board of Studies has at least one member from industry/academia to contribute to fine tuning the learning 

outcomes and designing curricula accordingly. The Incubation Center established by the University is also a landmark step in 

this direction. It provides a platform for students to find solutions to societal problems through new ideas and innovative 
thinking and experimentation. Further, the Center emphasizes on identification of the available knowledge and managing it 

successfully for creating an environment for fostering ideas and innovation. Aligning with the NEP 2020, the Center strongly 

emphasizes skill enhancement among youth through the introduction of such programmes/courses that improve employability. 

The activities of the Center will greatly benefit the University as well as the society and is expected to lead to positive 
multiplier effects in skill enhancement and job creation. 

21.Distance Education/Online Education:  

One of the key targets of NEP 2020 is to raise Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) to 50% by 2035 and toachieve this it brings to 

fore a paradigm shift in distance/online modes of education through creation of public digital and inter-operable infrastructure 
that can be utilized by multiple platforms and enable flexible teaching-learning mechanisms to develop. Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar has established the Directorate of Open and Distance Learning (ODL) with an objective “to provide 

quality education for all.” New programmes under ODL mode have been introduced which currently include Diploma in 

Computer Applications (DCA), B. Com., B.C.A., B. Lib., PG Diploma in Applied Nutrition (PGDAN), PG Diploma in 
Computer Applications (PGDCA), PG Diploma in Sports Psychology (PGDSP), M.B.A., M.C.A., M. Com., M.A. (English), 

M.A. (Punjabi). Amongst these, the technological and skill-based courses like MBA, M.Com., BCA and MCA will fulfill the 

needs of the students in rural and remote areas of the state and other parts of the country as well. Documents, transcripts, live 

discussions, and training materials are all archived and recorded so that they can be retrieved via mail, e-mail for reading, 
downloading, and printing. GNDU is running 9 degree courses in fully online mode. In addition to this, there has been a 

consistent demand from Punjabi Diaspora, living in USA, UK, Canada, and many parts of Europe, and Africa, to provide basic 

and higher education of Punjabi Language. To cater to this demand of the Punjabi Diaspora, manner, it is the first University in 

India to offer Online Punjabi courses, at Bachelor, and Master's level. 
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Extended Profile 
1.Programme 

1.1 Number of programmes offered during the year 

2022-23 
105 

File Description Documents 

Data Template Refer Annexure III 

1.2 Number of departments offering academic 
programmes 

45 

2.Student 

2.1 Number of students during the year 2022-23 11113 

File Description Documents 

Data Template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%202.1_Extended.pdf 

2.2 Number of outgoing / final year students during 

the year 2022-23 
3395 

File Description Documents 

Data Template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%202.2_Extended.pdf 

2.3 Number of students appeared in the University 

examination during the year 2022-23 
10714 

File Description Documents 

Data Template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%202.3_Extended.pdf 

2.4 Number of revaluation applications during the 

year 2022-23 
584 

3.Academic 

3.1 Number of courses in all Programmes during the 
year 2022-23 

3782 

File Description Documents 

Data Template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.1_Extended.pdf 

3.2  Number of fulltime teachers during the year 

2022-23 
597 

File Description Documents 

Data Template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.2_Extended.pdf 

3.3 Number of sanctioned posts during the year 2022-
23 

602 

File Description Documents 

Data Template Refer Annexure IV 

4.Institution  

4.1 Number of eligible applications received for 

admissions to all the Programmes during the year 

2022-23 

8911 

File Description Documents 

Data Template Refer Annexure V 

4.2 Number of seats earmarked for reserved category 
as per GOI/ State Govt. rule during the year 2022-23 

2245 

File Description Documents 

Data Template Refer Annexure VI 

4.3  Total number of classrooms and seminar halls 332 

4.4  Total number of computers in the campus for 

academic purpose 
3450 

4.5 Total expenditure excluding salary during the year 

2022-23 (INR in lakhs) 
18271.59 

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%202.1_Extended.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%202.2_Extended.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%202.3_Extended.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.1_Extended.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.2_Extended.pdf
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Part B 
CURRICULAR ASPECTS 

1.1 - Curriculum Design and Development 

1.1.1 - Curricula developed and implemented have relevance to the local, national, regional and global developmental needs which 

is reflected in Programme outcomes (POs), Programme Specific Outcomes (PSOs) and Course Outcomes (COs) of the Programmes 

offered by the University 

The curricula designing exercise at the University is a dynamic process crafted using extensive feedback, research, and 

consideration of needs at local, regional, national and global levels. The twin objectives of quality knowledge production andcritical 

thinking have been defining student-centric curriculum. The University has served as a beacon of quality education across all 
disciplines to maintain the necessary essence of continued relevance. After the implementation of NEP-2020, the University 

leadership has taken cognizance of its provisions and accordingly, programme and course outcomes have been scrupulously 

redefined and realigned. The programme outcomes, programme specific, and course outcomes are explicitly grounded in discipline 

specific requirements and achievable through targeted teaching-learning processes. The inputs for the curriculum so developed are 

sieved from pedagogy and specific discipline research. It also involves incorporating elaborate faculty and student feedback, alumni 

experiences, academic experts from other institutions, industry, and intelligentsia. Further, every academic year, the Board of 

Studies of each Faculty deliberates upon the curricula which are further stringently reexamined and approved by the University‟s 

Academic Council. The curriculum is designed to incorporate 70% of its content as per curricula guidelines of various accreditation 
councils/UGC/AICTE while 30% of the content is sensitive to local/global needs. 

1.1.2 - Number of Programmes where syllabus revision was carried out during the year 2022-23 

91 

File Description   Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure VII 

1.1.3 - Total number of courses having focus on employability/ entrepreneurship/skill development offered by the University 

during the year 2022-23 

1.1.3.1 - Number of courses having focus on employability/ entrepreneurship/ skill development during the year 

3009 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/Table%201.1.3%20&%201.2.1.pdf 

1.2 - Academic Flexibility 

1.2.1 - Number of new courses introduced of the total number of courses across all programs offered during the year 2022-

23 

261 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/Table%201.1.3%20&%201.2.1.pdf 

1.2.2 - Number of Programmes in which Choice Based Credit System (CBCS)/elective course system has been implemented 

during the year 2022-23 

103 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure VII 

1.3 - Curriculum Enrichment 

1.3.1 - Institution integrates crosscutting issues relevant to Professional Ethics, Gender, Human Values, Environment and 

Sustainability into the Curriculum 

A value-based approach underlies the curriculum design at the University so that its graduates emerge as worthy professionals and 

righteous human beings in the work environment. With this intent, the University has attempted to ingrain all those knowledge 
components into the academic curriculum that nurture personal and community advancement. The relevance of gender 

mainstreaming for national development cannot be understated and the University has been overly sensitive in this regard. Several 

core and interdisciplinary courses across the taught disciplines are targeting gender issues and their mainstreaming approaches 

thereby ensuring that gender sensitivity and its inclusion at all levels of development are consciouslyincorporated. The University‟s 

focus on environment and sustainability matters stems from the belief that “without environmental sustainability, economic stability 

and social cohesion cannot be achieved.” As such, immense emphasis has been placed on running academic programmes and 

interdisciplinary courses in environment and sustainability covering all important aspects of environmental challenges. With the 

University‟s core principles drawn from the teachings of Guru Nanak Dev ji and respect for human values; a compulsory course at 
both graduate and post-graduate level, has been incorporated into the curriculum design. Besides almost all the disciplines have 

included course on human values and rights. 

1.3.2 - Number of value-added courses for imparting transferable and life skills offered during the year 2022-23 

77 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure VIII 

1.3.3 - Total number of students enrolled in the courses under 1.3.2 aboveduring the year 2022-23 

1.3.3.1-Number of students enrolled in value-added courses imparting transferable and life skills offered during the year 2022-23 

2863 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure VIII 

1.3.4 - Number of students undertaking field projects / research projects / internships during the year 2022-23 

3344 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%201.3.4.pdf 

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/Table%201.1.3%20&%201.2.1.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/Table%201.1.3%20&%201.2.1.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%201.3.4.pdf
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1.4 - Feedback System 

1.4.1 - Structured feedback for design and review of 

syllabus – semester wise / is received from Students 

Teachers Employers Alumni 

All 4 of the above 

 

File Description Documents 

Upload relevant supporting document Refer Annexure IX 

1.4.2 - Feedback processes of the institution may be 

classified as follows 

Feedback collected, analysed and action taken and feedback 

available on website 

File Description Documents 

Upload relevant supporting document Refer Annexure IX 

TEACHING-LEARNING AND EVALUATION 

2.1 - Student Enrollment and Profile 

2.1.1 – Demand Ratio  

2.1.1.1 – Number of seats available during the year 2022-23 

5008 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure X 

2.1.2 - Total number of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC, Divyangjan, etc.) asper applicable reservation 

policy during the year 2022-23 (Excluding Supernumerary Seats)  

2.1.2.1 – Number of actual students admitted from the reserved categories during the year 

1371 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XI 

2.2 - Catering to Student Diversity 

2.2.1 – The institution assesses the learning levels of the students and organizes special programmes for advanced learners 

and slow learners  

Using the pedagogical concept of „No Student Left Behind‟, the University‟s entire educational architecture heterogenizes students‟ 

needs and individual capabilities while focusing on the larger objective of academic enrichment and inducing value-based learning 

amongst its students. A wide range of continuous assessment methodologies as a part of the CBCEGS enable faculty members to 

identify advanced as well as slow learners. These methodologies combine class interactions with daily discussions, tutorials, 

periodic assignments, seminars, group discussions, quizzes, mid-semester tests, practical performances, viva-voce examinations, 

supervised internships, research-based projects and proctorial meetings. The advanced learners are allowed to augment their 
learning potential by providing research opportunities both nationally and internationally, motivating students to apply for several 

prestigious national and international fellowships, providing them assistance to compete in various competitive examinations 

(through AISCCE), encouraging them to participate in summer and winter school programmes and providing scholarships and 

financial aid to help meritorious students. They are also provided resources available either online or offline to further augment their 

learning levels. For slow learners, supplementary and remedial classes are organized by respective departments based on the 

students‟ needs. The buddy system is encouraged and simplified notes and e-content are also disseminated by faculty. 

2.2.2 – Student – Full time teacher ratio during the year 2022-23 

Number of Students Number of Teachers 

11113 597 

2.3 – Teaching - Learning Process 

2.3.1 - Student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies are 
used for enhancing learning experiences  

The University lays immense emphasis on the adoption of studentcentric teaching methodologies in all disciplines. These include:  

Experiential Learning  

The "Learning by Doing" method constitutes the core of experiential learning and is ingrained into the teaching processes across all 
disciplines. The classroom-based theoretical teaching prepares the ground for accumulation, critical analysis, and synthesis of 

formal learning of concepts, facts, and other information constituting knowledge. The practical components are introduced by 

laboratory-based experiments, design studios, reconnaissance, advanced surveys, etc. which allow for the application of knowledge 

to a “real world” setting.  

Participative Learning  

It is also ensured that learners are involved as actively in the learning process. Applying cooperative learning strategies like “think-

pair-share” and role plays, the students work on a specific problem individually and then discuss their approach with a student 

partner. In this manner the entire class is involved in the discussion, presenting their work to co-students and brainstorming to 
achieve better outcomes.  

Problem Solving Methodologies   

The University also trains its students to be spontaneous decision-makers and problem solvers using case study methods, critical 

pedagogy, reflective pedagogy, problem solving through scientific methods, and action research. Project method and flip learning 

strategies are used for developing High Order Thinking Skills(HOTS).  

2.3.2 - Teachers use ICT enabled tools including online resources for effective teaching and learning processes during the 

year 2022-23 

The University encourages the extensive use of different ICTenabled tools including online resources for effective teaching and 
dissemination of knowledge. Use of Google Classroom for online lectures by faculty where students are provided with notes, video 

links, and reference materials on Google Classroom. Access to e-journals and e-books from a wide range of databases such as 

Scopus, Web of Science, Elsevier, Science Direct, etc., is provided to faculty and students. ICT-based classroom presentations and 

use of online resources for preparing and delivering lectures. Multi-media Conferencing Facilities ranging from large auditorium to 

medium and small multi-media conference halls and rooms that are equipped with the latest ICT infrastructure are available to 
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enable teachers to hold national/international interactive sessions with experts and to deliver guest lectures. Preparation and 

dissemination of video lectures by teachers for the students as a part of the creation of reference banks comprising of hard and soft 

reading materials and video-based information. Conduct of regular workshops and short courses for teachers to augment and 

sharpen their ICT usage skills. 

2.3.3 - Ratio of students to mentor for academic and other related issues during the year 2022-23 

2.3.3.1 - Number of mentors 

597 

2.4 – Teacher Profile and Quality 

2.4.1 - Total Number of full-time teachers against sanctioned posts during the year 2022-23 

597 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XII 

2.4.2 Total Number of full time teachers with Ph.D./ D.M/ M.Ch./ D.N.B Superspeciality/ D.Sc./ D’Lit. during the year 2022-

23  

348 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XIII 

2.4.3 - Total teaching experience of full time teachers in the same institution during the year 2022-23 

2.4.3.1 - Total experience of full-time teachers 

5771 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XII 

2.4.4 - Total number of full time teachers who received awards, recognition, fellowships at State, National, International 

level from Government/Govt. recognised bodies during the year 2022-23 

4 

File Description  Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XIV 

2.5 – Evaluation Process and Reforms 

2.5.1 - Number of days from the date of last semester-end/ year- end examination till the declaration of results during the 

year 2022-23 

47 

2.5.1.1 - Number of days from the date of last semester-end/ year- end examination till the declaration of results year wise 
during the year 2022-23 

47 

File Description  Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XV 

2.5.2 - Total number of student complaints/grievances about evaluation against total number appeared in the examinations 

during the year 2022-23 

583 

2.5.3 - IT integration and reforms in the examination procedures and processes (continuous internal assessment and end-

semester assessment) have brought in considerable improvement in examination management system of the institution 

The University has been carrying out systematic e-reforms through an emphasis on IT integration in all the procedures/practices of 

the evaluation and examination system. University Entrance Examinations for admission to various disciplines have become a 
seamless process post introduction of computer-based checking of MCQs promoting complete accuracy and compilation of merit 

lists within a few hours. Continuous Internal Assessment through research assignments, seminars, and quizzes, is being done at the 

University. Moreover, the preparation of question papers, evaluation, and preparing results using IT tools and its online 

communication to the students, is an integral part of the continuous internal assessment system. End Semester Examination: The 

special in-house software tailored to the examination requirements enables the handling of complex data, computing, and 

interpreting the same to achieve precision and accuracy of results. In cases where the exam is conducted online, the Question Paper 

Delivery System delivers the paper just about 15 minutes in advance of the exam which helps in preventing paper leaks and 

copying. Online filling of Examination/Revaluation Forms: Online filling of examination /revaluation forms and self-generation of 
receipts and roll number downloading facility to students is highly studentcentric, saving time for both the students and the 

University. 

2.5.4 - Status of automation of Examination division along 

with approved Examination Manual 

A. 100% automation of entire division& implementation of 

Examination Management System (EMS) 

File Description  Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XVI 

2.6 – Student Performance and Learning Outcomes 

2.6.1- The institution has stated learning outcomes (generic and programme specific)/graduate attributes which are 

integrated into the assessment process and widely publicized through the website and other documents 

Critical pedagogy demands clearly spelled out programme and course outcomes to enable students to decipher academic 

deliverables and match their expectations with the same. In sync with this objective of student-centric teaching and the emphasis of 

NEP-2020 on outcome-based curriculum design, the University has detailed out learning outcomes of all its academic programmes 

and courses. The programme, as well as course outcomes, ensure that the students are imparted both theoretical knowledge and 

practical skills with the intent of achieving higher professional proficiency. The programme and course outcomes determine the 

design and periodic improvisation of the curriculum whereby clearly spelled outcomes align the contents as well as teachinglearning 

practices to meet the tripartite objectives of student expectations, targeted delivery of academic products, and meeting the demands 
of potential employers. Continuous evaluation through research assignments, seminars, quizzes, case study appraisals, etc. allows 
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the achievement of specific discipline-oriented learning outcomes. The generic and programme outcomes are published in the 

University Prospectus and are also incorporated in hard and soft formats along with course outcomes in the curriculum copies of the 

disciplines are available for reference and can be downloaded from the University‟s website. 

2.6.2 - Attainment of Programme outcomes, Programme specific outcomes and course outcomes are evaluated by the 

institution during the year 2022-23 

A comprehensive framework for evaluation of the satisfactory attainment of course and program outcomes at all levels is the sine 

qua non towards achieving the goal of quality education outreach. These are subjected to stringent annual evaluation by the 

Departmental Board of Control and Board of Studies comprising of faculty members and experts from other institutions. The 

teaching methodologies designed and applied by the teachers are responsive to the specific course outcomes and are continuously 

evaluated through class assignments, students‟ performance in practical components like laboratory tasks or design studios, 

research-oriented assignments, mid-semester tests, and end of semester examinations etc. At the Post Graduate and Undergraduate 

levels, the attainment of program outcomes is measured both through students‟ progression to higher studies, in premier higher 
educational institutions in India and abroad as well as through the number of students gainfully employed in public, private sectors, 

and non-government organizations. Simultaneously, the feedback from the principal stakeholders is a meticulous exercise where the 

course outcomes and actual attainment is constantly put under rigid scrutiny leading to revisions in syllabi and refining outcomes as 

necessary. Besides the University‟s Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) plays a significant role in evaluating the collected 

feedback. 

2.6.3 - Number of students passed during the year 2022-23 

2.6.3.1 - Total number of final year students who passed the university examination during the year 2022-23 

3395 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XVII 

2.7 - Student Satisfaction Survey 

2.7.1 - Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance (Institution may design its own questionnaire) 

(results and details need to be provided as a web link) 

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/stud_2022-23.pdf 

RESEARCH, INNOVATIONS AND EXTENSION 

3.1 - Promotion of Research and Facilities 

3.1.1 - The institution Research facilities are frequently updated and there is well defined policy for promotion of research 

which is uploaded on the institutional website and implemented 

The University houses a specialized research facility known as the Central Instrumentation Facility. This facility promotes 

interdisciplinary research among various faculties in the university, as well as with other academic research institutes and industries 

in and around the Punjab region. Several state-of-theart sophisticated instruments are installed in the block, such as 

Spectrophotometer, Scanning Electron Microscope, Confocal Microscope, High-resolution Mass Spectrometer (LC-MS), Raman 

Microscope, and Transmission Electron Microscope, etc. The details of these instruments are uploaded on the institutional website. 

Apart from the central facility, excellent research facilities in the laboratories of various departments are available, which are also 
frequently upgraded through grants like PURSE, CPEPA, RUSA, etc. The MYAS GNDU Department of Sports Sciences and 

Medicine boasts state-of-the-art labs that facilitate athlete training based on research. The University has also registered on the I-

STEM portal, which can help faculty locate specific instrumentation facilities for their research work. The University also has a 

digital lounge with 100 computers in the Central Library for accessing e-resources that are freely available or subscribed to by the 

University. The University also has a well-defined policy for the promotion of research, which is implemented and uploaded on the 

institutional website. 

3.1.2 - The institution provides seed money to its teachers for researchduring the year 2022-23 (amount INR in Lakhs) 

197.40 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XVIII 

3.1.3 - Number of teachers receiving national/ international fellowship/financial support by various agencies for advanced 

studies/ research during the year 2022-23 

8 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template  Refer Annexure XIX 

3.1.4 - Number of JRFs, SRFs, Post-Doctoral Fellows, Research Associates and other research fellows enrolled in the 

institution during the year 2022-23 

184 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XX 

3.1.5 - Institution has the following facilities to support 

research central Instrumentation Centre Animal 

House/Green House Museum Media laboratory/ Studios 

Business Lab Research/Statistical Databases Moot Court 

Theatre Art Gallery 

A. Any 4 or more of the above 

3.1.6 - Number of departments with UGC-SAP, CAS, DST-FIST, DBT, ICSSR and other recognitions by national and 

international agencies during the year 2022-23 

33 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXI 

3.2 - Resource Mobilization for Research 

3.2.1 - Extramural funding for Research (Grants sponsored by the non-government sources such as industry, corporate 

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/stud_2021-22.pdf
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houses, international bodies for research projects) endowments, Chairs in the University during the year 2022-23 (INR in 

Lakhs) 

27.36 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXII 

3.2.2 - Grants for research projects sponsored by the government agencies during the year  2022-23(INR in Lakhs) 

1874.02 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXIII 

3.2.3 - Number of research projects per teacher funded by government and non-government agencies during the year 2022-

23 

95 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXIII 

3.3 - Innovation Ecosystem 

3.3.1 - Institution has created an eco-system for innovations including Incubation centre and other initiatives for creation 

and transfer of knowledge 

The University has created a conducive and vibrant ecosystem for innovation and knowledge transfer by juxtaposing inquiry with 

appropriate technologies. The Golden Jubilee Centre for Entrepreneurship and Innovation is established under component 4 of 

RUSA 2.0. The primary focus of the Incubation Centre is to foster entrepreneurship and innovation by forging strong partnerships 
with industry and other organizations at national and international levels. The Centre has developed three skill labs to conduct 

internships and training in the field of new-age technologies. Seven innovative projects have been granted INR 10 lakh each as seed 

money for proof of concept/prototype development. The Centre has been actively engaged with members of various industries and 

entrepreneurs in Amritsar through frequent interactions with representatives of the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII). 

Additionally, the Centre for Sustainable Habitat, the Centre for Agricultural Research, and the Centre for Basic and Translation 

Research in Health Sciences have also been established to conduct interdisciplinary teaching, innovative research, and training in 

diverse areas of sustainability, agriculture, environment, and health sciences, with the goal of establishing economically sustainable 

models for society. Forty-three interdisciplinary research projects worth Rs. 6.45 crores have been awarded to the University faculty 
under these centres.. 

3.3.2 - Number of workshops/seminars conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR), 

Entrepreneurship and Skill Development during the year 2022-23 

55 

3.3.2.1 - Total number of workshops/seminars conducted on Research methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR), 

entrepreneurship, skill development year wise during the year 2022-23  

55 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXIV 

3.3.3 - Number of workshops/seminars conducted on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR), 

Entrepreneurship and Skill Development during the year 2022-23 

3.3.3.1 - Total number of awards / recognitions received for research/innovations won by institution/teachers/research 

scholars/students year wise during the year 2022-23 

22 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXV 

3.4 - Research Publications and Awards 

3.4.1 - The institution ensures implementation of its stated Code of Ethics for research  

3.4.1.1 - The institution has a stated Code of Ethics for 

research and the implementation of which is ensured through 

the following Inclusion of research ethics in the research 

methodology course work Presence of institutional Ethics 

committees (Animal, chemical, bio-ethics etc) 
Plagiarism check 

Research Advisory Committee 

A. All of the above 

3.4.2 - The institution provides incentives to teachers who 

receive state, national and international 
recognitions/awards Commendation and monetary 

incentive at a university function Commendation and 

medal at a university function Certificate of honor 

Announcement in the Newsletter / website 

A. All of the above 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XIV 

3.4.3 - Number of Patents published/awarded during the year 2022-23 

3.4.3.1 - Total number of Patents published/awarded year wise during the year 2022-23 

0 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template NIL 

3.4.4 - Number of Ph.D’s awarded per teacher during the year 2022-23 

3.4.4.1 - How many Ph.D’s are awarded during the year 2022-23 
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121 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXVI 

3.4.5 - Number of research papers per teacher in the Journals notified on UGC website duringthe year 2022-23 

1131 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.4.5.pdf 

3.4.6 - Number of books and chapters in edited volumes published per teacher during the year 2022-23 

3.4.6.1 - Total number of books and chapters in edited volumes / books published, and papers innational/international 

conference-proceedings during the year 2022-23 

313 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.4.6.pdf 

3.4.7 - E-content is developed by teachers Fore-PG-

PathshalaFor CEC (Under Graduate) For SWAYAM For 

other MOOCs platform For NPTEL/NMEICT/ any other 

Government Initiatives For Institutional LMS 

A. Any 5 or all of the above 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXVII 

3.4.8 - Bibliometrics of the publications during the year based on average Citation Index inScopus/ Web of Science/ PubMed 

Scopus Web of Science 

16.04 21.26 

3.4.9 - Bibliometrics of the publications during the year based on Scopus/ Web of Science – h-Index of the University  

Scopus  Web of Science 

NA 130 

3.5 -Consultancy 

3.5.1 -Institution has a policy on consultancy including revenue sharing between the institution and the individual and 

encourages its faculty to undertake consultancy 

The University has adopted the guidelines related to consultancy work, which are available at http://iqac.gndu.ac.in/ 

Pdf/policies/consultancy_policy.pdf. According to these guidelines, academic staff members are allowed to undertake consultancy 

projects on an individual or institutional department basis for the Central/State Govt./Other institutions/departments based on an 

advertisement or contract for consultancy project granting the project work to the Faculty/Group of Faculty members of the 
University. In this regard, Faculty/Group of faculty members interested in these projects can undertake the same after the approval 

of the worthy Vice-Chancellor. Normally, a Faculty member is allowed to spend a maximum of 40 days a year on consultancy 

work. After the project is awarded to the said teacher/group of teachers, the Registrar of the University, on behalf of the client 

institution and the teacher concerned, has to execute an agreement. A faculty member/group of members, after deducting GST & 

TDS as applicable, will receive 75% of the total consultancy fees paid by the client, and the remaining 25% of such amount shall be 

remitted to the University Development Fund. Remuneration paid to an individual faculty member for consultancy as their share in 

one academic year could not exceed their total salary for the year. 

3.5.2 - Revenue generated from consultancy and corporate training during the year 2022-23 (INR in Lakhs) 

3.5.2.1 - Total amount generated from consultancy and corporate training during the year 2022-23 (INR in lakhs) 

34.71 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXVIII 

3.6 - Extension Activities 

3.6.1 - Extension activities in the neighborhood community in terms of impact and sensitizing students to social issues and 

holistic development during the year 2022-23 

The University has built a strong network of extension and outreach activities involving local communities and resources towards 

societal betterment and positive erudition. The GNDU NSS Department has been active in the University and its affiliated colleges 

since its inception. NSS volunteer students regularly organize camps for Blood Donation, Eye Checkup, Preventive Medicare, etc. 

for the local community as well as towns and villages in the Amritsar District. They also actively participate in the fight against 

Polio and AIDS. The student volunteers played a special role during the COVID-19 Pandemic by helping the University convert its 

hostels into special COVID treatment wards and quarantine centers. In addition, the NCC unit organizes Republic Day parades, 

Independence Day Drills, Basic leadership and Army attachment camps, road safety awareness, health awareness, supportive 

activities, Swachhta Abhiyan, National equality awareness, and several other extension activities on a regular basis in urban and 
rural areas of Amritsar district. 

3.6.2 - Number of awards received by the Institution, its teachers and students from Government/Government recognised 

bodies in recognition of the extension activities carried out during the year 2022-23 

3.6.2.1 - Total number of awards and recognition received for extension activities from Government / Government 

recognised bodies during the year 2022-23 

29 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXIX 

3.6.3 - Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution including those through NSS/NCC/Red 

cross/YRC during the year (including Government initiated programs such as Swachh Bharat, Aids Awareness, Gender 

Issue, etc. and those organised in collaboration with industry, community and NGOs) 

49 

File Description Documents 

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.4.5.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.4.6.pdf


Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

13 
 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXX 

3.6.4 - Total number of students participating in extension activities listed at 3.6.3 above during the year 2022-23 

9054 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXX 

3.7 – Collaboration 

3.7.1 - Number of collaborative activities with other institutions/ research establishment/industry for research and academic 

development of faculty and students during the year 2022-23 

3.7.1.1 - Total number of Collaborative activities with other institutions/ research establishment/industry for research and 

academic development of faculty and students during the year 2022-23 

1600 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.7.1.pdf 

3.7.2 - Number of functional MoUs with institutions/ industries in India and abroad for internship, on-the-job training, 

project work, student / faculty exchange and collaborative research during the year 2022-23 

10 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXI 

INFRASTRUCTURE AND LEARNING RESOURCES 

4.1 – Physical Facilities 

4.1.1 -The institution has adequate facilities for teaching - learning. viz., classrooms, laboratories, computing equipment, etc. 

Core Infrastructure:  
1. Classrooms and Lecture Halls: The University has digitally enabled 322 classrooms and 10 lecture halls, each with a seating 

capacity of 150 students. 2. Laboratories and Design Studios: The departments have state-ofthe-art laboratories, workshops, and 

studios to support practical learning. In addition, the Departments of Sports Science and Medicine have a full-fledged OPD with 

world-class infrastructure. 3. Computer Centre and Equipment: Each of the Departmental Computer Labs is well-equipped with 

hardware, software, and highspeed internet connectivity. The Centre for IT solutions is responsible for the management, 

maintenance, and upgrading of the digital infrastructure. Support Infrastructure:  

1. Central and Departmental Libraries: The University has a fully automated central library with a digital lounge, RFID technology, 

a seminar hall, and is well-stocked with 5.29 lakh books, alongwith access to various e-resources. Additionally, 22 departments 

have their own libraries. 2. Student Restrooms & Refreshment Facilities: Clean and wellmaintained restrooms, RO water filters, 

water coolers, student canteens, cafeterias, and refreshment booths are available at multiple locations across the University. 3. 

Conference Facilities and Convention Centers: Ultra-modern centralized conference halls, amphitheaters, committee rooms, 

exhibition halls, five auditoriums, and a recording studio are available. 

4.1.2 - The institution has adequate facilities for cultural activities, yoga, games (indoor, outdoor) and sports. (gymnasium, 

yoga centre, auditorium, etc.) 

The University has created the infrastructure that can unleash students' talents and also provide them with immense opportunities to 

perfect their skills. Cultural Activities: The University has five auditoriums and two amphitheaters with varying seating capacities. 

A new auditorium (951.8 m2) is under construction. These facilities are fully equipped with lighting and sound systems, seating, 

and stage facilities for both the audience and performers. The open amphitheaters are regularly used by students for leisure and 

recreational activities. Indoor and Outdoor Sports Infrastructure: The University has created world-class sporting facilities. A well-

equipped indoor gymnasium, an indoor gym, and four outdoor gyms are optimally utilized by students and campus residents. The 

Student Center has all the provisions for indoor games. The University also has an AstroTurf Hockey Stadium, Velodrome, 
Swimming Pool, Shooting Range, Archery Range, Cricket Ground, Basketball, Volleyball, and Handball Courts, Kho-Kho, Football 

ground, Kabaddi ground, Field, and Athletic Track. A Sports Hostel for the stay of sportspersons is available. Having won the 

prestigious MAKA Trophy twenty-three times for excellence in sports, along with the availability of world-class infrastructure, has 

led to the University being awarded four specialized sports academies and a sports hostel under the Central Government's Khelo-

India Programme. 

4.1.3 - Availability of general campus facilities and overall ambience 

Enthralling Ambience: The campus has more than 50,000 trees, shrubs, flowery bushes, grass-carpeted grounds, open spaces, and is 

home to at least 500 species of birds. The University‟s Botanical Garden, spread over ten hectares of land, houses a lily pool, an 
aquatic pond, a fern house, an herbal garden, and an openair amphitheater. The University buildings, predominantly made of subtle 

exposed red brick, stand out while also merging with the greens, both complementing each other in this visage of elegance, 

simplicity, and yet profound harmony. Pedestrian-friendly Campus: The University has well-designed walkways and low vehicular 

density owing to the establishment of parking zones at the gates. Various academic blocks are connected with tiled footpaths 

interspersed with shady trees and seating benches. Ten e-buses run within the campus free of charge. Digital Screens and Student 

Walls: Pole-mounted digital screens at strategic points on the campus provide crucial information to the students and visitors related 

to various current and future university activities and endeavors. Student Activity Walls are placed at various locations on the 

campus to enable them to highlight their activities, events, opinions, and other matters of interest. A 24/7 CCTV network provides 
round-the-clock security support on the campus. 

4.1.4 - Total expenditure excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the year 2022-23(INR in Lakhs) 

3257.59 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXII 

4.2 - Library as a Learning Resource 

4.2.1 - Library is automated using Integrated Library Management System (ILMS) and has digitization facility 

1. Besides a digital lounge, a fully integrated MIS (KOHA) has been implemented in the library with complete RFID Integration, 

which automates data collection and vastly reduces human effort and errors.  

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%203.7.1.pdf
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2. OPAC Kiosks are available for searching the books on every floor through KOHA, and users can easily locate the books as the 

floor number and rack number are already given in the system.  

3. All users (PATRONS) can track their library accounts on the KOHA system.  

4. Users can also reserve books that are already checked out, and an intimation will be sent to the user once it becomes available for 

checkout. 5. All the books in the library are tagged with RFID tags, thus preventing any kind of theft with the installation of RFID 
Security Gates. The library has digitized 1511 manuscripts and 1656 Rare Books. Additionally, the library has digitized 1324 theses 

in the Thesis, Dissertations, and Punjabi Reference Library Section. 1939 theses have been uploaded to Shodhganga. Furthermore, 

the library is a member of INFLIBNET‟s Consortium for Higher Education Electronic Resources, providing access to 7232+ e-

journals and some databases. The library also subscribes to about 2300 online journals and 8678 e-books. 

4.2.2 - Institution has subscription for e-Library resources 

Library has regular subscription for the following: e – 

journals e-books e-Shodh Sindhu Shodh ganga Databases 

A. Any 4 or all of the above 

 

4.2.3 - Annual expenditure for purchase of books/ e-books and subscription to journals/e-journals during the year (INR in 

Lakhs) 

322.67 

File Description  Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXIII 

4.2.4 - Number of usage of library by teachers and students per day (foot falls and login data for online access) 

2651 

4.3 - IT Infrastructure 

4.3.1 - Number of classrooms and seminar halls with ICT - enabled facilities such as LCD, smartboard, Wi-Fi/LAN, audio 

video recording facilities during the year 2022-23 

293 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXIV 

4.3.2 - Institution has an IT policy, makes appropriate budgetary provision and updates its IT facilities including Wi-Fi 

facility 

For offering high end IT resources to the students and staff, in a lawful and ethical way, the university has its own IT policy. The 
term „IT Resources‟ includes all university owned, licensed, or hardware and software, and use of the university network through 

wired, wireless or hotspots, regardless of the ownership of the computers or device connected to the network. Different web pages 

on the website relate to the University‟s mission and are being maintained and updated periodically. The personal data of the 

employees and students is password protected and hence cannot be accessed by the general public. An authorized user 

(employee/student) can access only those IT resources for which he/she has authorization. The public content featured on the 

University website may be reproduced free of charge with the approval of the competent authority with due acknowledgement. The 

Network Policy is implemented in order to facilitate glitch-free network access at the gateway level. This reduces the likelihood of 

external intrusions in the network, with a minimum chance of transmission of risk in different segments of the network. The policy 
helps users to follow network ethics and maximize the efficient use of network resources. 

4.3.3 - Student - Computer ratio during the year 2022-23 

Number of students Number of Computers available to students for academic 

purposes 

11113 3450 

4.3.4 - Available bandwidth of internet connection in the 

Institution (Leased line)  

• ≥1 GBPS 

 

4.3.5 - Institution has the following Facilities for e-content 

development Media centre Audiovisual centre Lecture 

Capturing System (LCS) Mixing equipment’s and 

softwares for editing 

A. All of the above 

 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXVII 

4.4 - Maintenance of Campus Infrastructure 

4.4.1 - Total expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and academic support facilities excluding salary 

component during the year 2022-23 

2451.54 (INR in Lakhs) 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXII 

4.4.2 - There are established systems and procedures for maintaining and utilizing physical, academic and support facilities - 

laboratory, library, sports complex, computers, classrooms etc. 

SOPs for Physical Infrastructure Maintenance: Various facilities at the university are managed by different in-charges/authorities 

who, in coordination with the maintenance department, oversee their maintenance. The responsibilities for the maintenance and 
utilization of the departments, hostels, Central library, IT, Guest houses, auditoriums, sports infrastructure, and university health 

center facilities lie with the Heads of the Departments, Dean of Students‟ Welfare (DSW), In-charge of the library/Head Librarian, 

In-charge of the Center for IT Solutions, In-charge of the Director of Hospitality & Event Management, Director of Sports, and 

Senior Medical Officer, respectively. The authorities/in-charges of the facilities are supported by other staff members. For example, 

for the maintenance and utilization of hostel facilities, the DSW is supported by wardens of respective hostels and other staff 

members. Similarly, the Director of Sports is assisted by the Deputy Director, Coaches, and various other staff members. Besides 

this, the University also forms a number of committees annually with members from across academic faculties and administration to 

maintain its facilities. 
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STUDENT SUPPORT AND PROGRESSION 

5.1 - Student Support 

5.1.1 - Total number of students benefited by scholarships and free ships provided by the institution, Government and non-

government agencies (NGOs) during the year 2022-23 (other than the students receiving scholarships under the government 

schemes for reserved categories) 

3277 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXV 

5.1.2 - Total number of students benefited by career counselling and guidance for competitive examinations offered by the 

Institution during the year 2022-23 

5370 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXVI 

5.1.3 - Following Capacity development and skills 

enhancement initiatives are taken by the institution Soft 

skills Language and communication skills Life skills (Yoga, 

physical fitness, health and hygiene) Awareness of trends in 

technology 

A. All of the above 

 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXVII 

5.1.4 - The Institution adopts the following for redressal of 

student grievances including sexual harassment and 

ragging cases Implementation of guidelines of statutory/ 

regulatory bodies Organisation wide awareness and 

undertakings on policies with zero tolerance Mechanisms 

for submission of online/offline students’ grievances Timely 

redressal of the grievances through appropriate 

committees 

 All of the above 

 

5.2 - Student Progression 

5.2.1 - Number of students qualifying in state/ national/ international level examinations during the year 2022-23 (eg: 

NET/SLET/GATE/GMAT/CAT/GRE/TOEFL/Civil Services/State government examinations) 

5.2.1.1 - Number of students who qualified in state/ national/ international examinations (e.g.: IIT-JAM/NET/SET/JRF/ 

GATE/GMAT/CAT/GRE/TOEFL/Civil Services/State government examinations) during the year 2022-23 

128 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXVIII 

5.2.2 - Total number of placements of outgoing students during the year 2022-23 

1189 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%205.2.2.pdf 

5.2.3 - Number of recently graduated students who have progressed to higher education (previous graduating batch) during 

the year 2022-23 

553 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XXXIX 

5.3 - Student Participation and Activities 

5.3.1 - Number of awards/medals won by students for outstanding performance in sports/cultural activities at inter -
university/state/national/international events (award for a team event should be counted as one) during the year 2022-23 

163 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XL 

5.3.2 - Presence of Student Council and its activities for institutional development and student welfare 

The presence of student-friendly governance architecture, including the Student Council and departmental student and class 

representatives, ensures their active participation in all aspects of institutional development and their welfare. This fosters 

transparency, inclusiveness, and active engagement in University affairs. Class Representatives (CRs) are nominated for each class 

in different academic programs by the respective department. Additionally, each teaching department nominates one Department 

Representative (DR). This selection is based on academic performance, participation in sports and cultural activities, conduct within 

the institution, and seniority. The nominated DR serves as the representative of the University Electoral College for electing the 

Student Union body. A committee, consisting of the Dean of Students‟ Welfare and three Senior Professors, oversees the electoral 
process to select the eleven-member Student Union body. The office bearers include the President, VicePresident, Secretary, Joint 

Secretary, Treasurer, and six executive members. Student-related activities on campus, such as academics, culture, sports, and youth 

welfare, feature equal participation from student representatives. An active Student Grievance Cell ensures that student complaints 

and grievances are promptly and satisfactorily addressed. 

5.3.3 - Number of sports and cultural events / competitions organised by the institution during the year 2022-23 

25 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XLI 

5.4 - Alumni Engagement 

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%205.2.2.pdf
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5.4.1 - The Alumni Association/Chapters (registered and functional) contributes significantly to the development of the 

institution through financial and other support services during the year 2022-23 

The Alumni Association of Guru Nanak Dev University (AAGNDU) was established in 2007 with the primary objective of bringing 

together old students of the university, promoting the university's brand, providing a common platform worldwide, and 

strengthening bonds between the university and its alumni. An interactive website for AAGNDU was launched in 2018 to enhance 

the relationship with alumni worldwide. AAGNDU organizes an annual alumni meeting once a year, and during the last five years, 

alumni meetings were held in 2015, 2016, 2018, and 2019. Due to the pandemic, alumni meets could not be held in 2020 and 2021. 

However, AAGNDU organized online meetings in September 2020 and May 2021, during which the executive members urged 

doubling efforts to generate funding for the university through donations to the GNDU Alumni Society. The GNDU Alumni Society 
recently registered itself under section 12A, and donors to the society can avail tax benefits under section 80G of the Income Tax 

Act. AAGNDU initiated the Alumni Life Membership Card scheme in 2020, through which university facilities such as a gym, 

guesthouse, and swimming pool are made available to alumni at discounted rates. 

5.4.2 - Alumni contribution during the year (INR in Lakhs) A. ≥ 5Lakhs 

GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT 

6.1 – Institutional Vision and Leadership 

6.1.1 - The institution has a clearly stated vision and mission which are reflected in its academic and administrative 
governance 

Vision of the University:  
Guru Nanak Dev University was established to commemorate the 500th birth anniversary of Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji. Since its 

inception, the University aspires to impart quality education beyond the confines of any form of disparity, becoming a harbinger of 
research excellence and innovation. It continuously strives to be recognized as an exemplary global institution producing worldclass 

human capital and knowledge that empowers, enlightens, and leads to societal betterment.  

Mission Statement of the University:  
The mission of the University, as reflected in its objectives and duties mentioned in The Guru Nanak Dev University Amritsar Act, 

1969, is as follows: To provide education and promote research in the humanities, learned professions, sciences, especially of an 

applied nature, technology, and other branches of learning and courses of study as deemed appropriate. To conduct research on the 

life and teachings of Guru Nanak Dev Ji and their cultural and religious impact in the context of Indian and world civilizations. To 

foster Punjabi studies, culture, and literature and facilitate research and development in these areas. To facilitate the spread of 
University Education among classes and communities that are educationally disadvantaged. 

6.1.2 - The effective leadership is reflected in various institutional practices such as decentralization and participative 

management 

GNDU has an exemplary administration set-up reflecting participative management and the decentralization of powers. The highest 

administrative body, i.e. The Syndicate, comprises University and non-University members from other institutions and prominent 

civil society figures. The Senate of the University reflects the next level of decentralization and participatory composition, 

comprising the Chancellor, Vice-Chancellor, selectmembers from the State Legislative Assembly, and other members. The Board of 

Control (BOC) of each Department is empowered to decide on their local matters as per University rules. Syllabus and curriculum 
design are undertaken at the level of BOC, Board of Studies (BOS), and external experts. At the apex is the University Academic 

Council, which has representation from all the Faculties and external members from other institutions and industries. There are 

various other administrative offices related to academic and non-academic work, which symbolize decentralized management 

practices in the University. The students' involvement in administrative decisions regarding granting fee concessions and financial 

aids to poor students, recommending library books, providing continuous feedback, and their regular interaction with the Vice-

Chancellor on different matters is another example of participative management. Hostel maintenance, messing services, and other 

student facilities on campus also have student members on the committees. 

6.2 - Strategy Development and Deployment 

6.2.1 - The institutional Strategic plan is effectively deployed 

1. Academic Progression and Erudition: The annual academic plan of the University serves as a guide for implementing updated 

curricula and introducing new programs, whereas the Annual Academic Calendar helps in achieving academic targets. The 
University has established various centers and chairs, and 08 new departments have been added or proposed. 2. Efficient 

Governance and Financial Management: The Public Finance Management Systems (PFMS), comprising e-procurement and the 

Government e-Market Place (GeM), have been implemented, and 100% digital financial transactions have been achieved. 3. 

Innovation, Collaboration, and Social Outreach: The UniversityIndustry Linkage Programme (UILP) and MoUs with eminent 

institutes (national and international) have facilitated collaborations, academic exchange, and placement opportunities. The 

University has adopted 5 villages to develop them as model villages. 4. Environmental Enrichment and Carbon Footprint Reduction: 

The implementation of ecological strategies on the campus, such aszero waste, zero carbon emissions, rainwater harvesting, 

greywater recycling, and vehicle-free zones, has been completed. Various other initiatives are ongoing. 5. Public, Private, NGO, and 
Community Partnerships: The University has established partnerships with public and private sector institutions to explore the 

possibilities for job creation, intellectual support from academia to the public, and also with NGOs and communities that could 

ensure a positive social and economic upliftment of society. 

6.2.2 - The functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, 

appointment and service rules, procedures, etc. 

The officers and staff are governed by the statutes and regulations of the University, which are framed in consonance with the UGC 

regulations from time to time and assented to by the Hon‟ble Chancellor. In the absence of relevant statutes and regulations on any 

particular aspect, Punjab State Civil Service Rules are followed. The statutes related to service rules, procedures, recruitment, and 
promotional policies, etc., adhere to UGC norms. Videography of the interviews during selections and promotions ensures 

transparency. A Performance-Based Appraisal System (PBAS) is followed for the recruitment and promotion of teaching and non-

teaching staff. The grievances of the university employees are addressed through the grievance redressal committee. Awareness 

about various committees, appropriately represented by representatives from teaching, research, non-teaching, students, female 

gender, SC/ST, an NGO representative, and a legal adviser, is created by circulating notifications in different departments of the 

University, relating to different aspects of teaching, nonteaching staff, and students. All these measures have led to the improvement 
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of governance and quality leadership, and they have thereby contributed to the optimal utilization of grants, digital monitoring of 

files, and a progressive increase of the h-Index to 125. 

6.2.3 - Institution Implements e-governance in its areas of operations 

6.2.3.1 - e-governance is implemented covering following 

areas of operation 

1. Administration 

2. Finance and Accounts 

3. Student Admission and Support 

4. Examination 

A. All of the above 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XLII 

6.3 - Faculty Empowerment Strategies 

6.3.1 - The institution has a performance appraisal system, promotional avenues and effective welfare measures for teaching 

and non-teaching staff 

The University follows the UGC guidelines for the performance appraisal of teachers for recruitment and promotion, wherein direct 

recruitment for Assistant and Associate Professors is based on the Academic Performance Indicators (API) score obtained by the 
candidates. These proformas are available at http://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/teacher_promo.pdf. The University recruits its non-teaching 

staff through direct recruitment, promotions/selection, and appointments of employees borrowed from Government Departments 

and other institutions, as mentioned in Chapter II of Calendar IV of the University. The University follows the Reservation Policy of 

the State at the time of direct recruitment of non-teaching staff.  

The University has instituted several measures for both teaching and non-teaching staff, as listed below:  

 Medical and Group Insurance.  

 Financial assistance for national/international conferences for faculty members.  

 A research board for encouraging faculty to apply for research projects. 

 Granting of Study Leave in India and abroad.  

 Sabbatical leave is provided for advancing research work and for writing books.  

 Recognition for distinguished Faculty members who have won awards and fellowships.  

 Free medical, sports, and recreational facilities.  

 A policy for the appointment of kin for its deceased employees.  

 Vehicle/education/house construction, and other permissible loans.  

 Health and fitness centers, as well as open gyms.  

 Uniform and an annual wheat allowance for Class IV employees. 

6.3.2 - Total number of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences /workshops and towards membership 

fee of professional bodies during the year 2022-23 

NIL 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template NIL 

6.3.3 - Number of professional development / administrative training Programmes organized by the institution for teaching 

and non-teaching staff during the year 2022-23 

28 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XLIII 

6.3.4 - Total number of teachers undergoing online/ face-to-face Faculty Development Programmes (FDP)during the year  

2022-23 (Professional Development Programmes, Orientation / Induction Programmes Refresher Course, Short Term 

Course) 

1066 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XLIV 

6.4 - Financial Management and Resource Mobilization 

6.4.1 - Institutional strategies for mobilisation of funds and the optimal utilisation of resources 

As the University is a State Government University, the main sources of funds are student fees and grants-in-aid from the State 

Government, as per budgetary allocations. However, to meet the requirements for research and teaching-learning resources, the 

University also mobilizes its resources through:  

1. Grants from MHRD, such as RUSA, and the PMMMNMTT scheme.  

2. Funded projects from GoI, including Khelo India, MYAS, MSJE, the National Sports Development Fund, the HUDCO-CSR 
fund, and the Botanical Survey of India.  

3. Research projects from DST-FIST, SERB, PURSE, DBT, ICMR, and ICSSR, among others.  

4. Consultancy services.  

5. Income from various scientific analyses and tests.  

6. Financial support from alumni.  

7. Leasing and renting out the infrastructure facilities.  

8. Funds generated from self-financing and vocational courses offered by the University.  

The University utilizes its funds in a transparent manner through a well-developed Public Financial Management System (PFMS). 
Adequate funds are allocated to various departments, the utilization of which is overseen by the accounts and audit branch. The 

Central Purchase Committee (CPC) ensures transparency in the purchase of various items. Expenditure and utilization statements, 

along with progress reports, are promptly uploaded through the PFMS portal. Grants received from UGC/GOI/NGOs or 

philanthropic organizations are earmarked for various activities and spent in accordance with the guidelines of the respective 

funding agency, University purchase rules, and Punjab Financial Rules. 
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6.4.2 - Funds / Grants received from government bodies during the year 2022-23 for development and maintenance of 

infrastructure (not covered under Criteria III and V) (INR in Lakhs) 

1697.35 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XLV 

6.4.3 - Funds / Grants received from non-government bodies, individuals, philanthropists during the year 2022-23 for 

development and maintenance of infrastructure (not covered under Criteria III and V)(INR in Lakhs) 

74.95 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%206.4.3.pdf 

6.4.4 - Institution conducts internal and external financial audits regularly 

The University has a robust system of checks and balances in place for its financial requirements, which includes pre-auditing and 

auditing as vital components. A team of internal auditors within the Internal Finance Division (IFD) evaluates all financial aspects 

of the University. This simplifies the preparation of post-audit procedures during the planning stages and provides foresight 

regarding risk factors, improving internal procedures, administrative operations, risk control, and management.  

Additionally, an external statutory audit is conducted in an elaborate manner on a regular basis by the Government Audit team 
deputed by the Local Audit Department (LAD), Punjab Government, independently each year. Furthermore, any expenditures 

involving payments from grants received from the State Government and the UGC/MHRD are audited by the Government LAD 

team and the audit team deputed by the Auditor General (AG), Punjab. 

Throughout the years 2016-2017, 2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020, and 2020-2021, all expenses incurred by the University were 

audited by three different branches of the audit system: internal audit, LAD, and the audit team deputed by the AG Punjab and 

CAG. Audit objections are resolved by the Public Accounts Committee (PAC) of the Government of Punjab and the University 

Finance Committee, a Statutory Committee chaired by the Vice-Chancellor. 

6.5 - Internal Quality Assurance System 

6.5.1 - Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for institutionalizing the quality assurance 

strategies and processes by constantly reviewing the teaching learning process, structures & methodologies of operations 

and learning outcomes at periodic intervals 

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) was established in the University in 2009. Since then, it has been functioning to the 

best of its capabilities with regard to the following:  

1. Academic and administrative audits are conducted, and identified gaps are presented to the IQAC Advisory Committee.  

2. Augmentation and utilization of Management Information Systems (MIS) to sustain and develop a culture of quality.  

3. Development and application of quality benchmarks/parameters for various academic and administrative activities.  
4. Facilitating the creation of a learner-centric environment and arranging for feedback from various stakeholders.  

5. Dissemination of information on various quality parameters in higher education.  

6. Organization of inter and intra-institutional workshops and seminars on quality-related themes and the promotion of quality 

circles.  

7. Acting as a nodal agency of the Institution for coordinating quality-related activities.  

8. Preparation of the Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) in accordance with the guidelines and parameters of NAAC, to 

besubmitted to NAAC.  

The IQAC is actively involved in preparing the University Annual Reports and AQAR, as well as in filing data for NIRF and other 
rankings. The IQAC highlights key aspects requiring improvements in teaching and learning, and the university authorities take 

appropriate actions based on these highlights and other suggestions. 

6.5.2 - Institution has adopted the following for Quality 

assurance Academic Administrative Audit (AAA) and 

follow up action taken Conferences, Seminars, Workshops 

on quality conducted Collaborative quality initiatives with 

other institution(s) Orientation programme on quality 

issues for teachers and students Participation in NIRF Any 

other quality audit recognized by state, national or 

international agencies (ISO Certification, NBA) 

A. Any 5 or all of the above 
 

File Description Documents 

Upload the data template Refer Annexure XLVI 

6.5.3 - Incremental improvements made for the preceding during the year 2022-23 with regard to quality (in case of first 

cycle) Post accreditation quality initiatives (second and subsequent cycles) 

Based on the 12 recommendations made by the Peer Team for the Third Cycle of Accreditation for Quality Enhancement, the 

following initiatives have been taken:  

 An e-filing and digital reviewing and monitoring system has been established through various in-house ERP modules.  

 The financial procedures have been simplified for the PIs by introducing a public finance management portal.  

 Teachers are encouraged to undertake quality research regularly.  

 The Computational Statistics and Data Analytics Departmenthas been established.  

 Necessary approvals from various regulatory bodies for different programs, wherever required, have been obtained, with the 

exception of its diagnostic laboratories.  

 A grievance redressal cell has been established, and the Vice-Chancellor also listens to the grievances of students regularly.  

 The Alumni Association is strengthened, and an annual alumni meet is organized at the University.  

 Construction of handrails and ramps, etc., is an integral part of newly constructed buildings, and the same has also been added 

to the old buildings depending on site suitability. Lifts have been installed in the administrative block and Girls' hostel.  

 Hostels have been connected to high-capacity electricity generators.  

 Toilets in the hostels, a few departments, and the administrative blocks have been renovated.  

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/iqacsub/Table%206.4.3.pdf
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 The University has established committees to sensitize stakeholders about biosafety and biomedical waste. 

INSTITUTIONAL VALUES AND BEST PRACTICES  

7.1 - Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities 

7.1.1 - Measures initiated by the Institution for the promotion of gender equity during the year 2022-23 

Adhering to the understanding of a solemn shift towards more evolved societies, the University follows a zero-tolerance policy and 
diligently enforces The Sexual Harassment of Women at the Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition, and Redressal) Act, 2013. 

Committees against Sexual Harassment have been established, and workshops on gender sensitization and diversity management are 

conducted annually. Giving top priority to the security and safety of all residents, especially female students, the University 

maintains a full-time Campus Security Cell with staff stationed at strategic locations within the campus. The University has also 

installed CCTV cameras in all departments, while the girls‟ hostels benefit from 24-hour CCTV camera surveillance, female 

attendants, and women night guards. A 24/7 mobile facility for women's security-related issues is in operation. To celebrate 

womanhood, the University observes Gender-Specific Days and Events, such as International Women's Day on 8
th 

March and the 

International Day of the Girl Child on 11
th

 October. All departments designate a female faculty member as a Gender Champion, and 
the University also offers the services of a Mental Health Counselor trained to address gender-sensitive mental health issues and 

concerns. 

7.1.2 - The Institution has facilities for alternate sources of 

energy and energy conservation (2022-23) Solar energy, 

Biogas plant, Wheeling to the Grid, Sensor-based energy 

conservation, Use of LED bulbs/ power-efficient equipment 

A. Any 4 or All of the above 

7.1.3 - Describe the facilities in the Institution for the management of the following types of degradable and non-degradable 

waste (within 200 words) 
Solid waste management                   Liquid waste management                       Biomedical waste management 

E-waste management                         Waste recycling system 

Hazardous chemicals and radioactive waste management 

The integrated solid waste management program has led to the campus's recognition as the second cleanest campus among 

universities nationally. Biodegradable components are effectively recycled into ecological products, while non-biodegradables are 

sourced to specialized industrial units. The university's liquid waste management model ensures the recycling of all waste water for 

landscaping and other non-potable uses. For effective bio-medical waste management, a collection agreementis in place with M/s 

Amritsar Enviro Care Pvt Ltd, Amritsar, a private firm. In addition, customized incinerators have been installed in the University 

Girls Hostels for sanitary napkins. The e-waste, amounting to an average of about 13 tonnes per annum, is collected by recycling 

units wherein only authorized dismantlers/recyclers are given the contract to collect e-waste. In 2017, the Solid-Liquid Waste 

Management Centre was established to recycle waste as a resource. Biodegradable waste utilization is done through recycling 
organic waste material into usable products, whereas dry waste is sorted at the SLRM center and sent to the recycling industry 

through private contractors. In sync with the Hazardous Waste Management Rules of 2016, the university ensures that the storage 

and collection of toxic and other hazardous substances used for academic or other purposes are done in compliance with the rules. 

7.1.4 - Water conservation facilities available in the 

Institution: 

Rain water harvesting 

Bore well/Open well recharge 

Construction of tanks and bunds 

Waste water recycling 

Maintenance of water bodies and distribution system in the 

campus 

A. Any 4 or all of the above 

7.1.5 - Green campus initiatives include (2022-23) 

7.1.5.1 - The institutional initiatives for greening the 

campus are as follows: 

1. Restricted entry of automobiles 

2. Use of bicycles/ Battery-powered vehicles 

3. Pedestrian-friendly pathways 

4. Ban on use of plastic 

5. Landscaping 

A. Any 4 or all of the above 

7.1.6 - Quality audits on environment and energy are regularly undertaken by the institution 

7.1.6.1 - The institution’s initiatives to preserve and improve the environment and harness energy are confirmed through the 

following: 

1. Green audit 

2. Energy audit 

3. Environment audit 

4. Clean and green campus recognitions/ awards 

5. Beyond the campus environmental promotional activities 

A. Any 4 or all of the above 

7.1.7 - The Institution has a disabled-friendly and barrier-

free environment Ramps/lifts for easy access to classrooms 

and centres.  

Disabled-friendly washrooms  Signage including tactile 

path lights, display boards and signposts Assistive 

technology and facilities for persons with disabilities: 

accessible website, screen-reading software, mechanized 

equipment, etc. Provision for enquiry and information: 

Human assistance, reader, scribe, soft copies of reading 

materials, screen reading, etc. 

A. Any 4 or all of the above 
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7.1.8 - Describe the Institutional efforts/initiatives in providing an inclusive environment i.e. tolerance and harmony towards 

cultural, regional, linguistic, communal, socio-economic and other diversities (within a maximum of 200 words) 

The University places great emphasis on fostering an academic environment that upholds respect for all ethnicities, religions, 

linguistic diversity, and socio-cultural variations. Academic Curriculum Initiatives include the mandatory interdisciplinary subject 

of Human Rights and Constitutional Duties for all students. Linguistic initiatives encompass online classes in Punjabi for the Punjab 

Diaspora, as well as instruction in regional and foreign languages like Sanskrit, Urdu, French, German, and Persian. National and 

International Student Representation is diverse, with students hailing from across India, encompassing various religious and cultural 

backgrounds. Additionally, the university accommodates students from sixteen different nationalities, with an International Student 

Cell dedicated to safeguarding their interests. To address cultural and religious needs, the university has a Youth Welfare 
Department to promote cultural affinity. The NSS and NCC Units organize social harmony camps, and the campus houses a 

Gurdwara and a Temple. The publication of 'Amritsar and Guru Nanak Dev University: The Contours of Inheritance' and an Inter-

Faith Studies book commemorate the 550th Birthday of Guru Nanak Dev Ji. Support Committees, such as the anti-ragging 

committee and gender champion committee, ensure that the university's objective of "imparting education in an environment free of 

prejudice towards anyone" remains uncompromised. 

7.1.9 - Sensitization of students and employees of the institution to constitutional obligations: values, rights, duties and 

responsibilities of citizens: 

With a deep belief that 'someone else's rights are my duties,' the University has made enormous strides in ensuring that 

constitutional obligations are engraved in the hearts and minds of its students and staff. A Handbook of Human Values and 

Professional Ethics has been prepared, with its content drawn from the country's constitution. Another initiative is the introduction 

of a compulsory course, 'Human Rights and Constitutional Duties,' which all Bachelor's and Master's level students must complete 

as part of their degrees. Important days such as Independence Day (15th August), Republic Day (26th January), and Human Rights 

Day(10th December) are celebrated with fervor and zeal. Special blood donation drives are organized from time to time to sensitize 

both staff and students to the value of brotherhood and saving lives through selfless service. The NSS and the NCC Units contribute 

through blood donation, tree plantation drives, cleanliness drives, and awareness forums against social issues. Another significant 
initiative is organizing special lectures and seminars throughout the academic year, the subject matter of which is related to 

upholding human and constitutional values. The 'Golden Expressions' outdoor congregation space symbolizes freedom of speech 

and expression. 

7.1.10 - The Institution has a prescribed code of conduct 

for students, teachers, administrators and other staff and 

conducts periodic programmes in this regard. 

The Code of Conduct is displayed on the website 

There is a committee to monitor adherence to the Code of 

Conduct 

Institution organizes professional ethics programmes for 

students, teachers, administrators and other staff 

Annual awareness programmes on Code of Conduct are 

organized 

All of the above 

 

 

 

7.1.11 - Institution celebrates / organizes national and international commemorative days, events and festivals 

The University follows the practice of celebrating festivals and organizing national and international commemorative days to instill 

its students and employees with ethos and values. Cultural Festivals: National and regional cultural festivals such as Diwali, Holi, 

Lohri, Baisakhi, and Teej are celebrated with active student participation. Student activity clubs take the lead in organizing events, 

including talks, cultural evenings, and interactions that bring together students from diverse cultural backgrounds. In 2019, the 

University had the privilege of hosting the 35th North Zone Inter-University Youth Festival. Additionally, Jashan is a three-day 
inter-departmental cultural and sports activity festival celebrated annually. Departmental Fairs and Events: Several University 

Departmentsorganize their own cultural and technology-based events on an annual basis. For example, the Department of 

Electronics Technology hosts its annual TechFest, known as 'TACHYON.' The Department of Lifelong Learning organizes a three-

day event called 'NAYAAB.' Alumni events are also held annually, bringing together alumni from India and overseas to their alma 

mater. Commemoration of National and International Days: The University commemorates important national and international 

days with events such as memorial lectures, seminars, cultural displays, and exhibitions. 

7.2 - Best Practices 

7.2.1 - Describe one best practice successfully implemented by the Institution as per NAAC format provided in the Manual 
(2022-23) 

GNDU has become a net-zero waste-green campus by adopting the 3R principle and innovative green techniques/technologies in 

integrated solid waste management, liquid waste management, biomedical waste management, rainwater harvesting, and water 

conservation, solar energy harnessing, green mobility, and e-waste management as per the PPCB guidelines. The plantation of about 
50,000 trees, shrubs, and plants of different species has transformed GNDU into a green campus. Its integrated solid waste 

management program has resulted in a significant reduction in landfill waste, making it the second cleanest state university in India. 

The university's liquid waste management model ensures the use of recycled waste water for irrigation in its botanical garden, thus 

saving thousands of gallons of water. Its Health Centre has an agreement with PPCB-approved M/s. Amritsar Enviro Care Pvt. Ltd., 

Amritsar, to collect properly sealed and labeled bags/containers of biomedical waste. Customized incinerators have been installed in 

the Girls Hostels for sanitary napkins. E-waste is collected by authorized dismantlers/recyclers. The introduction of e-vehicles and 

the promotion of walkability are landmark initiatives for green mobility. The installation of rooftop solar panels, solar water heaters, 

and energy-efficient LED light sources has reduced conventional power consumption by 5% annually. 

7.3 - Institutional Distinctiveness 

7.3.1 - Highlight the performance of the institution in an area distinct to its priority and thrust (within a maximum of 200 

words) (2022-23) 

The University is engaged in translational research and consultancy with the objective of ensuring its dissemination and application 
for societal and clinical benefits. Applied and translational research is undertaken to improve clinical care and health. Innovative 

strategies for the prevention, early diagnosis, and treatment of diseases are developed by effectively utilizing the University‟s 
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academic excellence and infrastructure through collaboration with public and private institutions. The concept of "From Laboratory 

Bench to Bedside to Community" is adopted to impact grassroots development, targeting societal problems. The Faculty of Physical 

Planning and Architecture has been a pioneer in the region and the country, providing consultancy-based environmentally friendly 

design solutions to government and nongovernment agencies. The Department of Biotechnology has developed new approaches for 

plant propagation and its improvement in terms of conserving genetic resources, creating variability, and increasing productivity to 
produce plants with desired genetic characteristics and productivity. The Life Sciences and Science departments are involved in 

developing natural and synthetic drug molecules and innovative novel drug delivery formulations with good therapeutic potential, 

especially in the areas of lifethreatening diseases. These activities offer academic and research opportunities for quality-based skill 

enhancement to effectively equip students for pertinent professional accomplishments. 

7.3.2 - Plan of action for the next academic year 

The University proposes a radical shift to bring the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) and the contents of the new National 

Education Policy to its center stage through a five-tiered approach:  
Academic Progression and Erudition: The University will update existing curricula and introduce new programs to ensure that the 

academic content meets international standards.  

Efficient Governance and Financial Management: With digitization at the heart of its e-governance reforms, the University will 

strive to reduce its dependence on paper and manual mechanisms of governance and administration.  

Innovation, Collaboration, and Social Outreach: The University will implement necessary reforms to promote initiatives such as 

the University-Industry Linkage Program (UILP) and facilitate collaborations and placement opportunities for students through 

Memorandums of Understanding (MoUs). Extension programs for social outreach in rural areas, especially, will be developed and 

implemented. Environmental Enrichment and Carbon Footprint Reduction: The University will further its goal of contributing 
to environmental enrichment through landscaping and other strategies, such as zero waste, grey-water recycling, and vehicle-free 

zones. 

Public, Private, NGO, and Community Partnerships: Meaningful partnerships for job creation, aimed at ensuring the positive 

social and economic upliftment of society, will be forged. 
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Annexure I 

IQAC Composition 
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Annexure II 

IQAC Meetings 
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Annexure III 

1.1 Number of programs offered during the year 2022-23 

Program Code Program Name Year of offering 

1731 B.Sc. (Hons) Agriculture 2019 

1707 Bachelor of Architecture 1986 

2734 M.Arch. (Urban Design) 2011 

2788 M.Tech (Construction Technology & Management) 2019 

2719 M.Sc. (Biotechnology) 1990 

2720 M.Sc.(Botany) 2015 

2722 M.Sc. Environmental Sciences 2015 

2786 M.Tech. (Env. Sc. & Tech.) 2018 

1727 B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany 2018 

2770 M.Sc. (FYIC)(USHS) 2019 

2780 M.Sc. (USHS) 2018 

2721 M.Sc. Chemistry 2019 

2718 M.Sc. Applied Chemistry (Pharmaceuticals) 2018 

1723 B.Tech. (Textile Processing Technology) 2018 

1723 B.Tech. (Textile Processing Technology)- Lateral Entry 2018 

2751 M.C.A. (Three Year) 2010 

2750 M.C.A. (FYIC) 2010 

1703 B.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) 1994 

1703 B.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) - Lateral Entry 1994 

2729 M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) 2006 

1702 B.Tech. (Computer Engineering) 2011 

1733 B.Sc.(Computational Statistics & Data Analytics) 2020 

1716 B.Sc. (Hons.) Economics 1974 

2784 M.Sc. Economics (USHS) (Four Year Integrated Course) 2020 

2789 M.Sc. Economics (USHS) 2005 

2702 M.A. (Business Economics) 2005 

2735 M.A. Education 2014 

2787 M.A Education (Educational Management & Leadership) 2019 

2752 M.Ed. 2016 

1704 B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engg.) 1983 

1704 B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engg.)- Lateral Entry 1983 

2730 M.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engg.) 2006 

1730 B.Tech. (Electronics &Computer Engg.) 2019 

1730 B.Tech. (Electronics &Computer Engg.) Lateral Entry 2019 

2736 M.A. English 1970 

1705 B.Tech (Food Technology) 1996 
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1705 B.Tech (Food Technology)-Lateral Entry 1996 

2713 M.Sc. (Food Technology) 1993 

2794 M.A Russian 2019 

2743 M.A.(Religious Studies) 1982 

2739 M.A. (Philosophy) 2002 

2737 M.A. Hindi 1969 

2738 M.A. History 1971 

2723 M.Sc. Human Genetics 1990 

2779 M.Sc. (USHS) Human Genetics 1994 

2778 M.Sc.(FYIC) (USHS) Human Genetics 2019 

1711 L.L.B. (Three Year) 2011 

1714 B.A. L.L.B (Five year) 2014 

2701 L.L.M. 2011 

1721 B.Lib. & Information Science 1984 

2753 M.Lib& Information Science 1984 

1728 B.A. (Hons.) Journalism & Mass Communication 2019 

2759 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) 2018 

2756 M.Sc. (Sports Nutrition) 2018 

2758 M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports Physiology) 2018 

2785 M.Sc. (Sports Biomechanics) 2020 

2757 M.A. (Sports Psychology) 2018 

2762 Masters in Hospital Administration(MHA) 2018 

2724 M.Sc. Mathematics 2019 

2781 M.Sc. Mathematics (FYIC)(USHS) 2018 

2791 M.Sc. Mathematics(USHS)(2021 -23) 2021 

1732 B.Sc. Microbiology 2020 

2725 M.Sc. (Microbiology) 1990 

2726 M.Sc.(Molecular Bio. &Biochem). 1990 

2775 M.Sc. Biochemistry (Specialization in Sports Biochemistry) 2019 

1722 B.Sc.(Medical Lab. Technology) (MLT) 2018 

2706 M.P.A. (Music Vocal) 1972 

2705 M.P.A. (Music Instrumental) 2015 

1726 B. Pharmacy 1995 

2766 M.Pharmacy 2006 

1350 B.P.Ed. 1980 

1352 B.P.E.S. 2017 

2908 M.P.Ed. 1980 

2727 M.Sc. Physics 2011 

2776 M.Sc. (USHS) Physics 2019 

2771 M.Sc.(FYIC) (USHS) Physics 2019 
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1719 Bachelor of Planning (Urban & Regional) 1991 

2761 Master of Planning (Urban) 1996 

2767 Master of Planning (Infrastructure) 2008 

2777 Master of Planning (Transport) 2019 

2740 M.A. Political Science 1972 

2741 M.A. Psychology 1970 

1712 B.A. (Hons.) School of Punjabi Studies 1980 

2742 M.A. School of Punjabi Studies 1972 

1067 Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) 1996 

2760 Master in Physiotherapy (Orthopaedic), MPT (Ortho) 2018 

2744 M.A. (Sanskrit) 1983 

1713 B.A. (Hons.) Social Sciences 2003 

2772 M.A (International Relations) 2020 

2745 M.A. Sociology 1986 

2783 Masters in Social work 2020 

1710 Bachelor of Tourism& Travel Management (BTTM) 2016 

1725 Bachelor of Hotel Management and Catering Technology (BHMCT) 2018 

2790 M.A Persian 2019 

2746 M.B.A. (Two Years) 1982 

2773 M.B.A. (Financial Management) 2007 

2704 M.B.A. (Marketing Management) 2007 

2774 MBA (Human Resource Management) 2018 

2747 M.B.A. (FYIC) 2014 

2749 M.Com 1983 

2764 MBA (Finance) 2019 

2731 M.Com. (FYIC) 2017 

1734 B.Com. (Hons.) 2019 

1701 B.Tech. (Civil Engineering) 2014 

1701 B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)-Lateral Entry 2014 

1706 B.Tech.(Mechanical Engineering) 2014 

1706 B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-Lateral Entry 2014 

2769 M.Tech Dual Degree programme (Mechatronics Engineering) 2019 

2769 M.Tech Dual Degree programme (Mechatronics Engineering) -Lateral Entry 2019 

2728 M.Sc. Zoology 1990 

2782 M.Sc.Zoology (FYIC) (USHS) 2018 
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Annexure IV 

3.3 Number of sanctioned posts during the year 2022-23 

Year  Number of sanctioned posts year Upload supporting document 

2022-23 602 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/Table%203.3_supporting_doc.pdf 

 

 

 

Annexure V 

4.1 Number of eligible applications received for admissions to all the Programmes during the year 2022-23 

Upload supporting document**  

Year  Number of  eligible applications received for 

admissions to all the programs 

Upload supporting document 

2022-23 8911 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/Table%202.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf 

 

 

 

Annexure VI 

4.2 Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI/State Govt rule during the year 2022-23 

Upload supporting document** 

Year  Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as 

per GOI/ State Govt rule 

Upload supporting document 

2022-23 2245 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/prospectus/Prospectus2022_23.pdf 
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Annexure VII 

 
1.1.2 Number of programmes where syllabus revision was carried out during the year 2022-23 

1.2.2 Number of Programmes in which Choice Based Credit System (CBCS)/elective course system has been implemented  during the year 2022-23 
Programme 

Code 

Programme name Year of 

Introduction 

Status of 

implementation 

of CBCS / 

elective course 

system 

(Yes/No) 

Year of 

implementation 

of CBCS / 

elective course 

system 

Year of revision (if any) If revision 

has been 

carried 

out in the 

syllabus 

during the 

year, 

Percentage 

of content 

added or 

replaced 

Link to the relevant document 

1728 B.A. (Hons School)  Punjabi 2019 Yes 2013 2017-18, 2018-19, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

1721 B.A. (Hons.) Social Sciences 1984 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19,2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

1352 B.A. L.L.B (Five year) 2017 Yes 2014 2016-17, 2019-20, 2021-22, 2022-23 20-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

1732 B.Ed. Special Education (MD) 2020 Yes 2021 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

1703 B.Sc. (Hons) Agriculture 1994 Yes 2019 2021-22, 2022-23 10-25% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

1730 B.Sc. (Hons.) Economics 2019 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2018-19, 2020-21. 2021-22, 2022-23 20-40% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

1725 Bachelor of Hotel Management and 

Catering Technology (BHMCT) 

2018 Yes 2018 2022-23 10-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

1067 B.Tech (Food Technology) 1996 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2017-18, 2019-20, 2020-21,2021-22, 2022-23 10-15% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2701 B.Tech.  (Computer Engineering) 2011 Yes 2017 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 15-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2790 B.Tech. (Civil Engineering) 2019 Yes 2014 2018-19, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2736 B.Tech. (Computer  Science& 

Engineering) 

1970 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2018-19, 2021-22, 2022-23 20-25% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2750 B.Tech. (Electronics & 

Communication Engg.) 

2010 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2017-18, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 25-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2749 B.Tech. (Electronics &Computer 

Engg.) 

1983 Yes 2019 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-15% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2908 B.Tech. (Textile Processing 

Technology) 

1980 Yes 2018 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2713 B.Tech.(Mechanical Engineering) 1993 Yes 2014 2018-19, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10 -15% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2725 Bachelor of  Planning(Urban & 

Regional) 

1990 Yes 2013 2017-18,2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2756 Bachelor of Architecture 2018 Yes 2013 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2791 L.L.B. (Three Year) 2021 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 20-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2728 M.A (International Relations) 1990 Yes 2020 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2771 M.A Education (Educational 

Management & Leadership) 

2019 Yes 2019 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2769 M.A. (Business Economics) 2019 Yes 2013 2017-18, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 25-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2786 M.A. (Philosophy) 2018 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2760 M.A. (Sanskrit) 2018 Yes 2013 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2764 M.A. (Sports Psychology) 2019 Yes 2018 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
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2735 M.A. Education 2014 Yes 2014 2016-17, 2018-19, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2738 M.A. History 1971 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2017-18, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2740 M.A. Political Science 1972 Yes 2013 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2741 M.A. Psychology 1970 Yes 2013 2017-18, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2742 M.A. Punjabi 1972 Yes 2013 2017-18, 2018-19, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2745 M.A. Sociology 1986 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2021-22 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2743 M.A.(Religious Studies) 1982 Yes 2013 2018-19, 2019-20, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2773 M.B.A. (Financial Management) 2007 Yes 2013 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 20-35% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2747 M.B.A. (FYIC) 2014 Yes 2014 2016-17, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21,2021-22, 2022-23 15-35% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2704 M.B.A. (Marketing  Management) 2007 Yes 2013 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 15-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2746 M.B.A. (Two Years) 1982 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2020-21,2021-22, 2022-23 10-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2752 M.Ed. 2016 Yes 2016 2016-17, 2017-18, 2019-20, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2705 M.P.A. (Music Instrumental) 2015 Yes 2015 2017-18, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-15% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2706 M.P.A. (Music Vocal) 1972 Yes 2013 2017-18, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 05-10% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp  

2719 M.Sc. (Biotechnology) 1990 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2018-19, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2770 M.Sc. (FYIC)(USHS) 2019 Yes 2019 2020-21, 2021-22 0.05 https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2789 M.Sc. (Hons. School) Economics 2005 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2018-19, 2021-22, 2022-23 25-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2785 M.Sc. (Sports Biomechanics) 2020 Yes 2020 2021-22, 2022-23 10-15% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2758 M.Sc. (Sports Physiology) 2018 Yes 2018 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-15% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2718 M.Sc. Applied Chemistry 

(Pharmaceuticals) 

2018 Yes 2018 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 20-25% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2775 M.Sc. Biochemistry (Specialization in 

Sports Biochemistry) 

2019 Yes 2019 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 10 -20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2721 M.Sc. Chemistry 2019 Yes 2019 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 0.1 https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2722 M.Sc. Environmental Sciences 2015 Yes 2015 2017-18, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2021-22, 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2723 M.Sc. Human Genetics 1990 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2017-18, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 0.1 https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2720 M.Sc.(Botany) 2015 Yes 2015 2017-18, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2021-22, 2022-23 5% 7% 

10-20% 

https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2778 M.Sc.(FYIP) Human Genetics 2019 Yes 2019 2021-22, 2022-23 N.A https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2726 M.Sc.(Molecular Bio. &Biochem). 1990 Yes 2013 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 15-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2729 M.Tech. (Computer  Science& 

Engineering) 

2006 Yes 2013 2017-18, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 05-10% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2730 M.Tech. (Electronics & 

Communication Engg.) 

2006 Yes 2013 2016-17, 2017-18, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 05-10% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2767 Master of Planning (Infrastructure) 2008 Yes 2013 2017-18,2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2777 Master of Planning (Transport) 2019 Yes 2019 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2761 Master of Planning (Urban) 1996 Yes 2013 2017-18,2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2762 Masters in Hospital Administration 

(MHA) 

2018 Yes 2018 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 20-25% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2783 Masters in Social work 2020 Yes 2020 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2774 MBA (Human Resource Management) 2018 Yes 2018 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 15-25% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2759 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) 2018 Yes 2018 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 25-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1726 B. Pharmacy 1995 Yes 2013 NA NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1728 B.A. (Hons.) Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

2019 Yes 2019 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp
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1734 B.Com. (Hons.) 2019 Yes 2019 2022-23 15-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1721 B.Lib. & Information Science 1984 Yes 2013 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1352 B.P.E.S. 2017 No 2017 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1733 B.Sc.(Computational Statistics & Data 

Analytics) 

2020 Yes 2020 2022-23 15-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1705 B.Tech (Food Technology) 1996 Yes 2013 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1701 B.Tech. (Civil Engg.)-Lateral Entry 2014 Yes 2014 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1703 B.Tech. (Computer Science & 

Engineering) - Lateral Entry 

1994 Yes 2013 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1704 B.Tech. (Electronics & 

Communication Engg.)-Lateral Entry 

1983 Yes 2013 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1730 B.Tech. (Electronics &Computer 

Engg.) Lateral Entry 

2019 Yes 2019 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1706 B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-

Lateral Entry 

2014 Yes 2014 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1723 B.Tech. (Textile Processing 

Technology)- Lateral Entry 

2018 Yes 2018 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1067 Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) 1996 No 2013 2022-23 01-05% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2701 L.L.M. 2011 Yes 2013 2021-22, 2022-23 20-30% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2790 M.A Persian 2019 Yes 2019 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2736 M.A. English 1970 Yes 2013 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2737 M.A. Hindi 1969 Yes 2013 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2750 M.C.A. (FYIC) 2010 Yes 2013 2022-23 01-15% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2751 M.C.A. (Three Year) 2010 Yes 2013 2022-23 01-05% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2749 M.Com 1983 Yes 2013 2022-23 20-40% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2731 M.Com. (FYIC) 2017 Yes 2017 2022-23 20-40% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2753 M.Lib& Information Science 1984 Yes 2013 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2766 M.Pharmacy 2006 Yes 2013 2021-22, NA NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2713 M.Sc. (Food Technology) 1993 Yes 2013 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2725 M.Sc. (Microbiology) 1990 Yes 2013 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2756 M.Sc. (Sports Nutrition) 2018 Yes 2018 2021-22, 2022-23 10-25% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2724 M.Sc. Mathematics 2019 Yes 2019 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2781 M.Sc. Mathematics (FYIP) 2018 Yes 2018 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2727 M.Sc. Physics 2011 Yes 2013 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2728 M.Sc. Zoology 1990 Yes 2013 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2771 M.Sc.(FYIP)  Physics 2019 Yes 2019 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2782 M.Sc.Zoology (FYIP) 2018 Yes 2018 2021-22, 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2760 Master in Physiotherapy 

(Orthopaedic), MPT (Ortho) 

2018 Yes 2018 2022-23 01-05% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2764 MBA (Finance) 2019 Yes 2019 2022-23 10-20% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1738 B.Sc. (Hons.) (Early Childhood Care 

And Education) 

2022 Yes 2022 New Programme Strated in 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1710 Bachelor of Tourism & Travel 

Management (BTTM) 

2016 Yes 2016 2022-23 10-25% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1736 B.Sc. (Hons.) Dietetics and Nutrition 

(CBEGS) 

2022 Yes 2022 New Course Started in 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 
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1737 Bachelor of Management Studies 

(Agri Storage & Supply Chain 

2022 yes 2022 New Course Started in 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2792 M.A. Public Policy and Governance 2022 yes 2022 Started in 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2768 M.A. Journalism and Mass 

Communication 

2022 yes 2022 Started in 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2780 M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC)(USHS) 2019 yes 2019 NA NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1732 M.Sc. Microbiology(FYIC) (USHS) 2022 yes 2022 New Course Started in 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

1722 B.Sc.(Medical Lab. Technology) 

(MLT) 

2018 yes 2018 2020-21, 2021-22 5-10% https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 

2799 M.Sc. (Apparel and Textiles) 2022 yes 2022 New Course Started in 2022-23 NA https://online.gndu.ac.in/syllabi.asp 
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Annexure VIII 

1.3.2 Number of value-added courses for imparting transferable and life skills offered during the year 2022-23 

1.3.3 Total number of students enrolled in the courses under 1.3.2 above 

2022-23 

Name of the value added courses (with  30 or 

more contact hours)offered  

Course Code 

(if any) 

Year of 

offering 

No. of times 

offered 

during the 

same year 

Duration of 

course 

Number of 

students 

enrolled in 

the year 

Number of 

Students 

completing 

the course  in 

the year 

Human Rights & Constitutional Duties PSL-003 2018 1 1 Semester 140 140 

Semester Project PHD-571 2015 1 1 Semester 184 184 

Semester Project PHD-573 2015 1 1 Semester 297 297 

Applied Ethics GNL-051 2022-23 1 Six months 7 7 

Applied Genetics Practicals HGP-589 2012-2013 One time One semester 13 13 

Apprenticeship/Internship/Lab training HGE-397 2021-2022 One time One semester 11 11 

Basic Concepts of Law – II LAL-002 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Basic Concepts of Law – IV LAL-052 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Basic Fundamentals & Practical Training in 

Music Instrumental (PG) 

MUI-052 (PG) 2022-23 1 Six months 15 15 
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Basic Fundamentals & Practical Training in 

Music Vocal (PG) 

MUI-051 (PG) 2022-23 1 Six months 23 23 

Basic Fundamentals & Practical Traning in 

Music (Instrumental) 

MUI-052 2022-23 1 Six months 7 7 

Basic Fundamentals & Practical Traning in 

Music (Vocal) 

MUI-051 2022-23 1 Six months 19 19 

Basic of Biochemistry MBL-096 2022 1 06 months 0 0 

Basics of Investment Planning DOC-051 Dec, 2022 One Time 6 Months 30 30 

Basics of Librarianship LSL001 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Basics of Natural Drugs PHL003 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Basics of Stock Market DOC-052 Dec, 2022 One Time 6 Months 30 30 

Business Communication UBS-003 2022-23 1 Six months 54 54 

Business Environment UBS-002 2022-23 1 Six months 54 54 

Business Finance DOC-061 May, 2023 One Time 6 Months 30 30 

Business Laws UBS-004 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Computer Fundamentals CSL001 2022-23 1 Six months 34 34 

Computer Programming CSL002 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Concepts in Molecular Biology MBL-097 2022 1 06 months 0 0 
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Corporate Governance & Business Ethics UBS-054 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Cytology and Biochemistry practical HGP-155 2021-22 One time One semester 21 21 

Disaster Management CEL 462 2016-17 1 One semester 54 54 

Drug Abuse SOA-101 2016-17 1 6 months 325 325 

Drug Design and Drug Development PHL051 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Ecosystem and Natural Resources MSD-012 2022 1 06 months 29 29 

Elementary Chinese CHN-001 2022-23 2 Six months 0 0 

Elementary French FRL-001 2022-23 2 Six months 16 16 

Elementary Russian RSL-001 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Elements of Human Settlements SPL 001 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Entrepreneurship and Business Strategy UBS-052 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Environmental Studies ESL220 2016-17 1 One semester 222 222 

Essentials of Teaching EDL-052 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Exercises in clinical genetics HGP-557 2012-2013 One time one semester 18 18 

Functional Management UBS-051 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Fundamental of Physiotherapy IPL–051 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Fundamentals of Business Management DOC-062 May, 2023 One Time 6 Months 30 30 
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Guru Nanak Dev:Life and Teachings GNL-052 2022-23 1 Six months 14 14 

History of Architecture ARL 002 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Human Genetics and Cytogenetics 

Practical 

HGP-301 2012-2013 One time One semester 30 30 

Human Genetics and Molecular Genetics 

Practical 

HGP-262 2012-2013 One time One semester 11 11 

Human Rights & Constitutional Duties PSL057 2016-17 1 1 semester 239 239 

Indian Philosophical Thoughts and Values EDL-051 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Internet Applications CSL051 2022-23 1 Six months 54 54 

Introduction to  Internet of Things CSM_001 2016-17 1 5 months 128 128 

Introduction to Industry 4.0 and Internet of 

Things 

ECM 103 2016-17 1 5 months 299 299 

Kissa Kaav PBL-057 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Lab Exercises in Biochemical genetics and 

Immunogenetics 

HGP-394 2022-2023 One time One semester 30 30 

Lab Exercises in Tissue Culture and 

Microscopy 

HGP-394 2012-2013 One time One semester 30 30 

Lab Techniques in Molecular Genetics HGP-204 2012-2013 One time One semester 11 11 

Life Style Medicine SML 9006 2022-23 2 6 months 8 8 
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Medical Genetics Practical HGP-422 2012-2013 One time One semester 25 25 

Music Appreciation & Basic Training In Music 

(Vocal) 

MUI-001 2022-23 1 Six months 20 20 

Music Appreciation & Basic Training In Music 

Instrumental 

MUI-002 2022-23 1 Six months 11 11 

Music Appreciation & Basic Training In Music 

Instrumental (UG) 

MUI-002 (UG) 2022-23 1 Six months 25 25 

Music Appreciation & Basic Training In Music 

Vocal (UG) 

MUI-001 (UG) 2022-23 1 Six months 23 23 

Operating Systems CSL052 2022-23 1 Six months 12 12 

Organisational Behaviour UBS-053 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Pharmaceutical Chemistry-I:Organic Chemistry PHL001 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Philosophy of Guru Nanak Dev Ji GNL-055 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Principles and Practices Of Management UBS-001 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Principles and Techniques Of Planning SPL 051 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Research Design and Methodology HGL-458 2012-2013 one time one semester 18 18 

Research Training Report HGP-563 2019-2020 one time one semester 18 18 

Residential Architecture ARL 001 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Seminar HGS-475 2012-2013 one time one semester 25 25 
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Seminar HGS-506 2012-2013 one time one semester 11 11 

Socio Economic Aspects of Urban Environment ARL 051 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

SPSS for Beginners DOC-053 Dec, 2022 One Time 6 Months 30 30 

Understanding Religion in the Modern Times GNL-054 2022-23 1 Six months 25 25 

Understanding the City Form ARL 052 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

Urdu Language URL001 2022-23 1 Six months 0 0 

 Human Rights & 

Constitutional Duties 

PSL-053 2018-19 1 1 Semester 103 103 
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Annexure IX 

1.4.1 Structured feedback for design and review of syllabus – semester wise / year wise is received from         1) Students, 2) Teachers, 3) 

Employers,  4) Alumni  5) Parents for design and review of syllabus 

Semester wise /year wise 

Options: 

A. Any 4 of above 

B. Any 3 of above 

C. Any 2 of above 

D. Any 1 of above 

E. None of the above  (10) 

1.4.2 Feedback processes of the institution may be classified as follows:  (10)  

A. Feedback collected, analysed and action taken and feedback available on website 

B. Feedback collected, analysed and action has been taken 

C. Feedback collected and analysed 

D. Feedback collected 

E. Feedback not collected 

S.No Stakeholders Year  Feedback Links 

1 Students 2022-23 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/stud_2022-23.pdf 

2 Teachers 2022-23 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/teacher_2022-23.pdf 

3 Employers 2022-23 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/emp_2022-23.pdf 

4 Alumni 2022-23 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/alumni_2022-23.pdf 

5 Parents 2022-23 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/parent_2022-23.pdf 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

  

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/stud_2021-22.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/teacher_2021-22.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/emp_2021-22.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/alumni_2021-22.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/feedback_rep/parent_2021-22.pdf
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Annexure X 

 

2.1.1 Demand Ratio 

2.1.1.1: Number of seats available during the year 2022-23 

2022-23 

Programme name 
Programme 

Code 

Number of seats 

available/sanctioned 

Number of eligible 

applications received 

Number of 

Students admitted 

B.A. (Hons School) Punjabi 1712 30 130 55 

B.A.(Hons) Journalism & Mass Communication 1728 60 92 54 

B.A.(Hons.) Social Science 1713 200 381 187 

B.A.L.L.B.(Five Year)) Through Centralized 

Counseling 
1714 120 155 117 

B.Arch (Based on NATA) 1707 80 116 66 

B.Ed. Special Education (MD) 1735 30 92 29 

B.Lib. & Information Science 1721 40 58 35 

B.P.E.S 1352 50 97 53 

B.Sc. Early Childhood Care and Education 
(Honors)(ECCE) 

1738 30 22 8 

B.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) [On the 

basis of JEE Main]. 
1703 

560 1184 

209 

B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering) 

[On the basis of JEE Main]. 
1704 80 

B.Tech. (Civil Engg.)[On the basis of JEE Main]. 1701 14 

B.Tech. (Mechanical Engg.) [On the basis of JEE 

Main]. 
1706 14 

B.Tech. (Electronics & Computer Engg.) [On the basis 

of JEE Main]. 
1730 54 

B.Tech. (Food Tech.) [On the basis of JEE Main]. 1705 6 
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B.Tech. ( Textile Processing Technology) [On the basis 

of JEE Main]. 
1723 3 

Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) 1067 60 146 60 

Bachelor of Planning( Urban and Regional) 1719 20 16 6 

LL.B. (Three Years) Through Centralized Counseling 1711 120 133 105 

LLM [Amritsar/Jalandhar] 2701 120 228 56 

M.A.  Hindi 2737 20 13 9 

M.A.  Religious Studies 2743 14 11 7 

M.A. (Business Economics) 2702 20 8 11 

M.A. (Journalism & Mass Communication) 2768 20 21 8 

M.A. (Public Policy and Goverance) 2792 20 32 21 

M.A. English 2736 40 91 34 

M.A. History 2738 30 45 21 

M.A. Psychology 2741 50 54 43 

M.A. Punjabi 2742 50 59 37 

M.A. Sanskrit 2744 15 17 12 

M.A. Sociology 2745 40 49 22 

M.A.(International Relations) 2772 30 33 17 

M.A.(Sports Psychology) 2757 16 33 17 

M.A.Education(Educational Management And 

Leadership) 
2787 10 8 5 

M.A.Political Science 2740 60 85 43 

M.C.A. (FYIC) 2750 

690 1353 

79 

M.B.A. (FYIC) 2747 121 

M.Com (FYIC) 2731 118 

B.Com (Hons.)(USHS) 1724 114 

B.Sc. (Hons.) Economics 1716 74 
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B.Sc. Computational and Data Analytics 1733 55 

Bachelor of Tourism and Travel Management (BTTM) 1710 18 

Bachelor of Hotel Management and Catering 

Technology (BHMCT). 
1725 65 

M.Com. 2749 60 78 43 

M.Ed. 2752 30 84 10 

M.Lib. And Information Science 2753 20 21 15 

M.P.A. (Music Instrumental) 2705 20 17 10 

M.P.A. (Music Vocal) 2706 20 23 13 

M.P.Ed. 2908 40 48 67 

M.Pharmacy 2766 26 46 20 

M.Sc Chemistry 2721 95 211 69 

M.Sc Environment Science 2722 30 39 16 

M.Sc Human Genetics (USHS) 2779 30 3 1 

M.Sc.  Botany 2720 60 136 63 

M.Sc. (Apparel and Textiles) 2799 20 6 4 

M.Sc. (Food Technology) 2713 40 150 40 

M.Sc. (Sports Nutrition) 2756 16 19 14 

M.Sc. Applied Chemistry(Pharmaceuticals) 2718 
  

15 

M.Sc. Biotechnology 2719 38 264 24 

M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 2780 50 20 12 

M.Sc. Economics (USHS) 2789 50 64 32 

M.Sc. Human Genetics 2723 30 33 12 

M.Sc. Microbiology 2725 60 113 57 

M.Sc. Molecular Biology and BioChemistry 2726 50 46 24 

M.Sc. Zoology 2728 60 157 50 

M.Sc.(Exercise And Sports Physiology) 2758 16 16 8 
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M.Sc.(FYIC)(USHS) Botany 2800 

686 1156 

8 

M.Sc.(FYIC)(USHS) Physics 2771 45 

M.Sc.(FYIC)(USHS) Chemistry 2770 68 

M.Sc.(FYIC)(USHS) Mathematics 2781 56 

M.Sc.(FYIC)(USHS) Human Genetics 2778 25 

M.Sc.(FYIC)(USHS) Microbiology 2801 19 

M.Sc.(FYIC)(USHS)  Zoology 2782 14 

B.Sc.(Hons) Agriculture 1731 51 

B.Sc.(Hons) Dietetics and Nutrition 1736 15 

B.Sc. Medical Lab Tech. (MLT) 1743 40 

B.Pharmacy 1726 54 

B.Tech (Comp. Engg.) 1702 76 

Bachelor of Mgt. Studies (Agri Storage & Supply 

Chain). 
1737 19 

M.Sc.(Sports Biomechanics) 2785 16 4 7 

M.Sc.Mathematics 2724 100 144 68 

M.Sc.Physics 2727 60 132 59 

M.Sc.Physics (USHS) 2776 50 7 4 

M.Tech. (CSE) 2729 20 22 8 

M.Tech. (Electronics & Comm. Engg.) 2730 10 1 4 

Master in Hospital Administration (MHA) 2762 20 33 21 

Master in Physiotherapy(Orthopedic) MPT(Ortho) 2760 16 95 21 

Master of Planning (Infrastructure) 2767 15 7 6 

Master of Planning (Transport) 2777 20 19 10 

Master of Planning (Urban) 2761 23 42 25 

Master of Social Work 2783 30 30 18 

MBA (Two Year) 2831 350 522 117 
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MBA (Marketing Management) 2704 39 

MBA(Human Resource Management) 2774 38 

MBA(Financial Management) 2773 42 

MBA(Finance) 2764 76 

MCA(TYC) 2751 60 119 58 

MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) 2759 26 222 28 
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Annexure XI 

 
2.1.2 Number of seats filled against seats reserved for various categories as per applicable reservation policy during the year 2022-23.(Excluding 

Supernumerary Seats) 

2.1.2.1: Number of actual students admitted from the reserved categories during the year 2022-23 

Year 

Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI 

or State Government rule 
Number of students admitted from the reserved category 

SC ST OBC Gen Others SC ST OBC Gen Others 

2022-23 1171 0 466 2392 608 915 0 456 2460 0 

 

 

Annexure XII 

 

2.4.1 Number of full time teachers against sanctioned posts during the year 2022-23 & 2.4.3 Total teaching experience of full time 

teachers in the same institution during the year 2022-23 
Name of the Full-time 

teacher 

PAN Designation Year of  

appointment 

Nature of 

appointment 

(Against 

Sanctioned post, 

temporary, 

permanent) 

Name of the Department Total 

years of 

Experienc

e in the 

same 

institution 

Is the 

teacher still 

serving the 

institution/I

f not last 

year of the 

service of 

Faculty to 

the 

Institution 

Ajaz Ahmad Gannaie Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

07.09.2022 F.N. Contractual Agriculture 1 Yes 

Amandeep Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

29.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Agriculture 1 Yes 

Bikramjit Singh MKMPS8322M Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Agriculture 3 Yes 

Abeer Shaikh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

06.09.2022 F.N. Contractual Agriculture 1 Yes 
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Sarbinderpal Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

29.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Agriculture 1 Yes 

Shalini Trehan Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

16.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Agriculture 1 Yes 

Pranav Mahajan BOWPM0325K Assistant 

Professor 

08.01.2020 Part Time Agriculture 3 Yes 

Rahul Datta BMQPD6078N Assistant 

Professor 

14.07.2020 Part Time Agriculture 3 Yes 

Ranu Bala - Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Agriculture 1 No 

Amarinder Singh CUAPS9930H Assistant 

Professor 

01-10-2020 Regular Agriculture 3 Yes 

Ravneet Sandhu  Assistant 

Professor 

2018 Regular Agriculture 6 Yes 

Satinder Kaur EOKPK3221P Assistant 

Professor 

06.10.21 Regular Agriculture 2 Yes 

Saurabh Pandey BYMPP2285D Assistant 

Professor 

15.04.21 Regular Agriculture 2 Yes 

Sunaiana KGWPS0564R Assistant 

Professor 

18-2-2020 Regular Agriculture 3 Yes 

Deeksha Mahajan Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

09.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Agriculture 1 Yes 

Parampreet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Agriculture 1 2023 

Parambir Singh Malhi ATNPM4810G Assistant 

Professor 

12-07-2010 Regular Apparel & Textile Technology 13 Yes 

Sachin Kumar AJUPG5522E Assistant 

Professor 

11-07-2011 Regular Apparel & Textile Technology 12 Yes 

Varinder Kaur AIEPK7220Q Associate 

Professor 

12-02-2001 Regular Apparel & Textile Technology 22 Years Yes 

Harpreet Singh FPLPS5536E Assistant 

Professor 

26-09-2014 Contractual Architecture 10 Yes 

Jana Chaudhuri Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Architecture 2 2023 

Priyadarshini Nanda Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Architecture 1 2023 

Parth Arora BMJPA5489H Assistant 26-09-2017 Contractual Architecture 7 Yes 
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Professor 

Shaheen Sobti EYWPS5193A Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Architecture 3 Yes 

Silia Rani Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Architecture 3 Yes 

Aditya George Desa BDEPD1815N Assistant 

Professor 

14-08-2019 Part Time Architecture 4 Yes 

Beena Kumari ABHPK9497R Assistant 

Professor 

16-08-2019 Part Time Architecture 4 Yes 

Deepti Bhatia ATGPB7362K Assistant 

Professor 

16-08-2018 Part Time Architecture 4 Yes 

Mona Malhotra APRPS6128M Assistant 

Professor 

16-08-2016 Part Time Architecture 7 Yes 

Vishal Sood ASDPS2550A Assistant 

Professor 

24.07.2002 Part Time Architecture 21 Yes 

Amanpreet Singh BFNPS1782J Assistant 

Professor 

23-11-2019 Regular Architecture 4 Yes 

Harvinder Kaur AAWPK1820E Assistant 

Professor 

30-04-1996 Regular Architecture 27 Yes 

Karamjit Singh Chahal AAMPC7886Q Professor 03-03-1994 Regular Architecture 29 Years Yes 

Meenakshi Singhal AAIPN8286F Associate 

Professor 

31-03-1993 Regular Architecture 30 Years Yes 

Nitin Batra AGCPB6674M Assistant 

Professor 

24-01-2001 Regular Architecture 22 Yes 

Pankaj Chhabra AAHPC4728N Assistant 

Professor 

01-07-1999 Regular Architecture 24 Yes 

Pinto Emerson AABPE1494R Assistant 

Professor 

06-08-1999 Regular Architecture 23 Yes 

Prateek Bhagat CDAPB6606C Assistant 

Professor 

17-12-2020 Regular Architecture 3 Yes 

Ranbir Kaur ABHPK9438Q Associate 

Professor 

02-05-1995 Regular Architecture 28 Years Yes 

Rawal Singh Aulakh BOZPS3993C Assistant 

Professor 

31-07-2006 Regular Architecture 17 Yes 

Sandeep Dua AAPPD3768B Professor 08-08-1994 Regular Architecture 28 Years Yes 

Sarbjot Singh Behl AATPB7944H Professor 29-09-1981 Regular Architecture 41 Years Yes 

Harneetpal Kaur FPQPK3542K Assistant -- Part Time Biotechnology -- No 
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Professor 

Kirandeep Kaur OKDPK5489J Assistant 

Professor 

-- Part Time Biotechnology -- No 

Meenu Hans ANQPH0127G Assistant 

Professor 

4/24/2023 Regular Biotechnology 3 Months Yes 

P.K. Verma AAHPV8546R Associate 

Professor 

1993 Regular Biotechnology 29 No 

PC. Mishra AVTPM1020E Assistant 

Professor 

2008 Regular Biotechnology 15 Yes 

Prabhjeet Singh - Professor 1991 Regular Biotechnology 32 No 

Pratap Kumar Pati AHSPP4901G Professor 09-02-2001 Regular Biotechnology 22 Years Yes 

Aditya Sunkaria BPLPS6602F Assistant 

Professor 

18-12-2019 Regular Biotechnology 4 Yes 

Kritika Pandit Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

1 Yes 

Mukesh Kumar 

Kanwar 

Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

1 2023 

Sandeep Kaur JZFPK1197D Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Contractual Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

1 Yes 

Sandip Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

2 2023 

Saroj arora AALPA6674P Professor 18-08-1992 Contractual Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

30 Years 2023 

Anjana Kumari DQNPK8786D Assistant 

Professor 

12.08.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

4 Yes 

Anu Bala Chowdhary BBYPC1546H Assistant 

Professor 

05.08.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

4 Yes 

Arun Dev Singh Exempted Assistant 

Professor 

09.08.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

3 Yes 

Farhana Rashid CVVPR6590Q Assistant 

Professor 

02..09.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

3 Yes 

Gauri Sharma LKMPS7257Q Assistant 

Professor 

05.08.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

3 Yes 

Neha Sharma GYMPS6337G Assistant 

Professor 

02.09.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

4 Yes 

Palak Bakshi CGAPB4656H Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

4 Yes 
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Poonam Chowdhary Exempted Assistant 

Professor 

06.08.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

4 Yes 

Priyanka Sharma Exempted Assistant 

Professor 

05.08.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

4 Yes 

Rekha CLNPR2448R Assistant 

Professor 

02.08.2019 Part Time Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

3 Yes 

Adarsh Pal Vig AALPV9153E Professor 01-03-1995 Regular Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

28 Years Yes 

Astha Bhatia ELQPB6302H Assistant 

Professor 

11-11-2020 Regular Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

3 Yes 

Jatinder Kaur AOSPK5750K Professor 14-07-2005 Regular Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

17 Years Yes 

Manpreet Singh Bhatti AFQPB8133G Professor 26-01-2001 Regular Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

22 Years Yes 

Nitika Kapoor AJVPN6705D Assistant 

Professor 

4/18/2023 Regular Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

3 Months Yes 

Rajinder Kaur AIEPK7204Q Professor 03-01-2001 Regular Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

22 Years Yes 

Satwinderjeet Kaur AAXPK4255G Professor 23-09-1994 Regular Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences 

28 Years Yes 

Navjot Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

07.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Surbhi Behl BIAPB0039D Assistant 

Professor 

02.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Sajan Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

05.05.2022 F.N. Contractual University Business School 1 Yes 

Sanjeev Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual University Business School 1 Yes 

Ankita Sethi FQNPS2726B Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time University Business School 1.5 Year Yes 

Rajinder Kaur EKMPK7773J Assistant 

Professor 

2015 Part Time University Business School 09 Years No, 2023 

Simerdeep Kaur DXLPK8763B Assistant 

Professor 

2016 Part Time University Business School 06 Years No, 2023 

Amardeep Kaur 

Ahluwalia 

AERPA7952E Associate 

Professor 

02-07-2001 Regular University Business School 21 Years Yes 

Arwinder Singh BFBPS8402K Assistant 11/10/2011 Regular University Business School 12 Yes 
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Professor 

Harpreet Singh Chahal AEAPC6146B Associate 

Professor 

21-07-2000 Regular University Business School 22 Years Yes 

Rishi Raj sharma AQVPS0844F Professor 31-01-2001 Regular University Business School 22 Years Yes 

Sapna DMCPS8885J Assistant 

Professor 

06-07-2010 Regular University Business School 13 Yes 

Samriti DNCPS9462J Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Centre for IT Solution 6 Yes 

Geeta AACPH9861J Professor 07-05-1991 Contractual Chemistry 32 Years 2022 

Manoj Kumar ABHPK8639B Professor 07-10-1993 Contractual Chemistry 29 Years 2022 

Manvir Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Chemistry 1 Yes 

Rajni Aggarwal Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Chemistry 1 Yes 

Richa Vinayak Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Chemistry 1 yes 

Paramjit Kaur Bhatia AFJPK7919Q Professor 29-09-1997 Contractual Chemistry 25 Years 2023 

Preet Kamal Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Chemistry 1 2023 

Swapandeep Singh 

Chimni 

AALPC6590L Professor 16-07-1992 Contractual Chemistry 30 Years 2023 

Amanpreet Kaur CXMPL3012K Assistant 

Professor 

4/17/2023 Regular Chemistry 3 Months Yes 

Ashwani Kumar Sood ABSPS7592L Associate 

Professor 

28-01-1998 Regular Chemistry 25 Years Yes 

Inderpreet Kaur AOIPK5427K Professor 13-11-2006 Regular Chemistry 16 Years Yes 

Kamaljit Singh ACUPS3432J Professor 14-02-1991 Regular Chemistry 32 Years Yes 

Nivedita Chaudhri BDWPC2906H Assistant 

Professor 

5/25/2023 Regular Chemistry 1 Month Yes 

Palwinder Singh AEWPS8217F Professor 11-09-2000 Regular Chemistry 22 Years Yes 

Prabhpreet Singh DVPPS1439L Assistant 

Professor 

04-07-2011 Regular Chemistry 12 Yes 

Ritu Bala AVOPB8327J Associate 

Professor 

06-07-2010 Regular Chemistry 12 Years Yes 

Sukhprit Singh ACFPS8726G Professor 13-09-1993 Regular Chemistry 29 Years Yes 

Sumanjit Kaur ABHPK9488Q Professor 12-12-1991 Regular Chemistry 31 Years Yes 

Tejwant Singh BZJPK5854R Associate 03-12-2012 Regular Chemistry 10 Years Yes 
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Professor 

Vandana Bhalla AQYPS0303C Professor 14-11-2006 Regular Chemistry 16 Years Yes 

Venus Singh Mithu ATLPM3278N Assistant 

Professor 

14-08-2014 Regular Chemistry 9 Yes 

Vipan Kumar ASEPK5420C Associate 

Professor 

26-02-2009 Regular Chemistry 14 Years Yes 

Rohin Kaushik Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

12.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Civil Engg. 1 Yes 

Amanpreet kour DFVPB9602E Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Part Time Civil Engineerging 2 No 

Nishant Kumar BCRPK0191C Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Part Time Civil Engineerging 2 No 

Gurpreet Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Civil Engineering 3 Yes 

Pavittar Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Civil Engineering 3 Yes 

Rohin Kaushik CFTPK7309N Assistant 

Professor 

12.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Civil Engineering 1 Yes 

Sahil Sharma EMIPSO671J Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Civil Engineering 3 Yes 

Jaskiran Sobti BKNPS4354R Assistant 

Professor 

02-12-2019 Regular Civil Engineering 4 Yes 

Maninder Pal Singh BHYPS8198H Assistant 

Professor 

6/1/2015 Regular Civil Engineering 8 Yes 

Ajay Kumar DGJPK5165A Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Computational Statistics and 

Data Analytics 

1 Yes 

Keshav Dhir EYYPD6254H Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Computational Statistics and 

Data Analytics 

1 Yes 

Avneet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Computer Engg. & Tech 1 Yes 

Harpreet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Computer Engg. & Tech 1 2023 

Manpreet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Computer Engg. & Tech 1 Yes 

Surleen Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Computer Engg. & Tech 1 Yes 

Veerwali Behal Not Available Assistant 01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Computer Engg. & Tech 1 2023 
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Professor 

Salil Bharany Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Computer Engg. & Tech 1 2023 

Vishal Mehra Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Computer Engg. & Tech 1 Yes 

Manpreet Sohal Exempted Assistant 

Professor 

01-10-2018 Part Time Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

3 Yes 

Amandeep Kaur BLPPK6758Q Assistant 

Professor 

10/9/2012 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

11 Yes 

Amit Chhabra AEMPC4579A Assistant 

Professor 

28-07-2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

19 Yes 

Anil Kumar AIPPK2952G Assistant 

Professor 

27-07-2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

19 Yes 

Gurpreet Kaur CWEPS8118P Assistant 

Professor 

11/9/2012 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

11 Yes 

Hardeep Singh ERBPS7826E Assistant 

Professor 

07-11-2012 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

11 Yes 

Kamaljit Kaur BRVPK8268F Assistant 

Professor 

06-09-2012 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

11 Yes 

Kiranbir Kaur BZDPK2372N Assistant 

Professor 

18-07-2008 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

15 Yes 

Munish Saini EHHPS3448Q Assistant 

Professor 

25-06-2018 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

5 Yes 

Prabhpreet Kaur CGKPK6697R Assistant 

Professor 

16-07-2010 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

13 Yes 

Prabhsimran Singh DEFPS4085M Assistant 

Professor 

25-06-2018 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

5 Yes 

Sandeep Kaur CZCPK1069G Assistant 

Professor 

05-10-2011 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

12 Yes 

Sandeep Sharma AOJPS3200H Professor 04-10-2011 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

11 Years Yes 

Satinder Kaur AOKPK3100M Assistant 

Professor 

11-08-2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

19 Yes 

Satveer Kour BUXPK9371G Assistant 

Professor 

11-09-2012 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

11 Yes 

Harjit Kaur CMZPK0036M Assistant 

Professor 

03.09.21 Contractual Computer Science 3 Yes 



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

61 
 

Inderdeep Kaur ANLPK1850C Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Computer Science 3 Yes 

Navinderjit Kaur 

Kahlon 

DBCPK0667B Assistant 

Professor 

9/23/2010 Contractual Computer Science 13 2023 

Sapandeep Kaur 

Dhillon 

BUFPK7041D Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Computer Science 2 2023 

Sarweshar Bharti BIFPB5941K Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Computer Science 3 Yes 

Kirandeep Kaur GYOPK3211H Assistant 

Professor 

28-08-2018 Part Time Computer Science 3 Yes 

Madanjit  Singh GFIPS4735B Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2015 Part Time Computer Science 8 Yes 

Manevpreet Kaur DZKPK9868Q Assistant 

Professor 

2015 Part Time Computer Science 5 Yes 

Prithvipal Singh DWNPS3415K Assistant 

Professor 

12-09-2017 Part Time Computer Science 6 Yes 

Rahul Verma AOKPV3256M Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Part Time Computer Science 7 Yes 

Rajwant Kaur  Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Computer Science 2 - 

Simranjit Singh CRCPS3907B Assistant 

Professor 

26-09-2019 Part Time Computer Science 4 Yes 

Gurvinder Singh AFMPS1664R Professor 16-08-1996 Regular Computer Science 26 Years Yes 

Hardeep Singh AFQPS5177K Professor 1987 Regular Computer Science 35 years Yes 

Jaswinder Singh ABMPS9086R Assistant 

Professor 

18-08-1994 Regular Computer Science 29 Yes 

Karanjeet Singh ACXPK8353K Professor 29-09-1997 Regular Computer Science 25 Years Yes 

Kuljit Kaur AAMPC7885P Professor 27-07-2004 Regular Computer Science 18 Years Yes 

Parminder Kaur ACBPK1656K Associate 

Professor 

27-07-2004 Regular Computer Science 18 Years Yes 

Sandeep Singh 

Waraich 

AAQPW9861R Assistant 

Professor 

13-10-2009 Regular Computer Science 14 Yes 

Dhanush Adithiya J. COFPB1351G Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Contractual Education 1 Yes 

Jaspreet Saini FJFPS5115D Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2019 Contractual Education 3 Yes 

Maninder Singh CTBPS4784F Assistant 01.09.21 Contractual Education 1 Yes 
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Professor 

Rampal EUHPR8741A Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Contractual Education 1 Yes 

Ranjeet Ranjan Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

22.09.2022 F.N. Contractual Education 10 Yes 

Sakshi ALAPC3186E Assistant 

Professor 

06.09.21 Contractual Education 9 Yes 

Amit Kauts ABNPK1855H Professor 01-02-2016 Regular Education 11 Yes 

Deepa Sikand AFUPK9203J Professor 01-02-2016 Regular Education 11 Yes 

Franky Rani AITPR7314R Assistant 

Professor 

26-07-2013 Regular Education 3 Months Yes 

Gagandeep Kaur AKMPD0605J Assistant 

Professor 

30-12-2014 Regular Education 10 Yes 

Navdeep Kaur AIYPK8777C Assistant 

Professor 

26-07-2013 Regular Education 7 Years Yes 

Santosh Kumari AYCPK9248G Assistant 

Professor 

4/13/2023 Regular Education 7 Years Yes 

Dhanjit Singh BAPPS0964M Assistant 

Professor 

8/21/2003 Regular Electronics Technology 20 Yes 

Gurpreet Singh HKXPS4373A Assistant 

Professor 

04-07-2011 Regular Electronics Technology 12 Yes 

Hardeep Kaur BEQPK1053J Assistant 

Professor 

11-07-2007 Regular Electronics Technology 19 Yes 

Himali Sarangal BRJPS8934C Assistant 

Professor 

21/7/2010 Regular Electronics Technology 16 Yes 

Jaipreet Kaur BWWPK8659Q Assistant 

Professor 

04-07-2011 Regular Electronics Technology 12 Yes 

Jasdeep Kaur BNBPK0629J Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2012 Regular Electronics Technology 11 Yes 

Jaspreet Kaur CPZPK6860G Assistant 

Professor 

05-07-2012 Regular Electronics Technology 11 Yes 

Kuldeep Singh BGTPB4117R Assistant 

Professor 

04-07-2012 Regular Electronics Technology 11 Yes 

Maninder Lal Singh ABRPS8943C Professor 18-10-1992 Regular Electronics Technology 20 Years Yes 

Manjit Sandhu BDCPS1104H Assistant 

Professor 

04-07-2011 Regular Electronics Technology 21 Yes 

Neena Madan AGPPD1480N Assistant 26-07-2002 Regular Electronics Technology 17 Years Yes 
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Professor 

Nitika Soni AZHPS6282N Assistant 

Professor 

7/25/2003 Regular Electronics Technology 21 Yes 

Pawandeep Kaur CPTPK1440L Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2012 Regular Electronics Technology 11 Yes 

Rajandeep Singh CZOPS3023G Assistant 

Professor 

02-08-2011 Regular Electronics Technology 13 Yes 

Rajdeep Singh Sohal BXZPS3620M Assistant 

Professor 

03-07-2012 Regular Electronics Technology 11 Yes 

Ravinder Kumar ASCPK4578K Associate 

Professor 

03-02-2006 Regular Electronics Technology 29 Years Yes 

Ravinder Singh 

Sawhney 

ABSPS7968J Professor 23-08-1993 Regular Electronics Technology 15 Years Yes 

Rupendeep Kaur AWBPG2021J Assistant 

Professor 

04-07-2011 Regular Electronics Technology 14 Yes 

Satbir Singh BDYPS0443K Assistant 

Professor 

7/26/2002 Regular Electronics Technology 30 Years Yes 

Shalini Bahel AHDPB3839N Professor 20-03-2003 Regular Electronics Technology 19 Years Yes 

Sharanjit Singh AZLPS0047B Assistant 

Professor 

16-07-2003 Regular Electronics Technology 21 Yes 

Shivinder Devra AQXPD9549A Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2012 Regular Electronics Technology 11 Yes 

Sukhdeep Kaur BKRPK7566D Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2012 Regular Electronics Technology 12 Yes 

Taqdir AZXPS1230J Assistant 

Professor 

27-7-2004 Regular Electronics Technology 20 Yes 

Vinit Grewal AJHPD9670P Assistant 

Professor 

2/7/2012 Regular Electronics Technology 12 Yes 

Aashta Saini Sondhi HHRPS2150A Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

1 Yes 

Shivani Sehdev GWTPS4822P Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

1 Yes 

Taranjit Kaur BTBPK9673A Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

1 Yes 

Shobhna FJAPS7853D Assistant 

Professor 

2013 Part Time Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

10 Yes 

Amit Pal Singh AZXPS1230J Assistant 17-07-2003 Regular Computer Engineering & 20 Yes 
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Professor Technology 

Anu Sheetal AQPPS5900G Associate 

Professor 

27-07-2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

19 Years Yes 

Harjit Singh AWWPS0334B Assistant 

Professor 

16/10/2009 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

14 Yes 

Harjot Kaur ANXPK6370K Assistant 

Professor 

2002 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

20 Yes 

Mini Singh Ahuja ADBPA0058L Assistant 

Professor 

27-7-2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

19 Yes 

Satbir Singh BDYPS0443K Assistant 

Professor 

26-07-2002 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

21 Yes 

Sharanjit Singh AZLPS0047B Assistant 

Professor 

16-07-2003 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

20 Yes 

Shashi Bhushan Rana AIBPR8055K Associate 

Professor 

23-01-2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

19 Years Yes 

Taqdir - Assistant 

Professor 

27-7-2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

19 Yes 

Butta Singh APGPB8430E Associate 

Professor 

06-07-2007 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

15 Years Yes 

Deepkamal Kaur AAZPR0684E Associate 

Professor 

13-08-2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

18 Years Yes 

Harmander Kaur CDWPK5401Q Assistant 

Professor 

07-02-2012 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

11 Yes 

Himali Sarangal BRJPS8934C Assistant 

Professor 

21/7/2010 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

13 Yes 

Jyoteesh Malhotra ACAPM4396H Professor 13-07-2007 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

15 Years Yes 

Manjit Singh AYVPS7268M Assistant 

Professor 

27/04/2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

19 Yes 

Neena Madan AGPPD1480N Assistant 

Professor 

26-07-2002 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

21 Yes 

Nitika Soni AZHPS6282N Assistant 

Professor 

2004 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

20 Yes 

Pankajdeep Kaur ASWPK5037H Associate 

Professor 

29-10-2009 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

13 Years Yes 

Sheetal Kalra BHGPS2946R Associate 

Professor 

17-07-2007 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

15 Years Yes 
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Varinder Kaur Attri ALSPA3100E Assistant 

Professor 

10-07-2011 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

12 Yes 

Vinit Grewal AJHPD9670P Assistant 

Professor 

07-02-2012 Regular Computer Engineering & 

Technology 

11 Yes 

Manpreet Kaur BPWPK0677K Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual English 4 Yes 

Niharika BRUPS7933Q Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual English 5 Yes 

Mohit Mahajan EBVPM1723G Assistant 

Professor 

24.07.2019 Part Time English 5 Yes 

Amandeep Kaur BQSPK0268D Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2018 Regular English 12 Yes 

Manbir Singh Bhullar AAOPB0489N Assistant 

Professor 

06-12-1990 Regular English 1 Yes 

Sumneet Kaur ANDPP1815A Assistant 

Professor 

18-07-2011 Regular English 29 Years Yes 

Ujjaljeet BBIPJ2812H Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2018 Regular English 33 2023 

Yubee Gill ADDPG7717L Associate 

Professor 

16-12-1993 Regular English 1 Yes 

Amanbir Kaur Noori Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual English 3 Yes 

Chitwan Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual English 2 Yes 

Amit Chopra AEIPC7582D Assistant 

Professor 

21.08.2019 Part Time Food Science & Technology 12 Yes 

Amrit Pal Kaur ATYPK6334N Professor 11-07-2006 Regular Food Science & Technology 29 Years Yes 

Balmeet Singh Gill AEYPG6513Q Professor 06-08-1998 Regular Food Science & Technology 24 Years Yes 

Bhavnita Dhillon BEPPD4557R Assistant 

Professor 

07-10-2011 Regular Food Science & Technology 16 Years Yes 

Dalbir Singh AFJPS8396H Professor 01-10-1993 Regular Food Science & Technology 22 Years Yes 

Hardeep Singh AFQPS5177K Professor 06-08-1998 Regular Food Science & Technology 24 Years Yes 

Maninder Kaur AQFPK6541K Professor 03-02-2001 Regular Food Science & Technology 6 Yes 

Navdeep Singh Sodhi AMEPS7469K Professor 07-08-1998 Regular Food Science & Technology 6 Yes 

Rahul Thory AKBPR8722P Assistant 

Professor 

30.07.21 Regular Food Science & Technology 31 Years Yes 

Raj Sukhwinder Singh ADCPK6204F Associate 01-08-1991 Regular Food Science & Technology 24 Years Yes 
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Professor 

Balwinder Singh Bath AGHPB5098C Assistant 

Professor 

23-08-2016 Part Time Foreign Languages 6 Yes 

Deepika  Hazuria AAMPA8934H Assistant 

Professor 

22-08-2016 Part Time Foreign Languages 6 Yes 

Mohan Kumar AAZPK9000B Associate 

Professor 

1997 Part Time Foreign Languages 27 Yes 

Monika  Dang AAIPC7382D Assistant 

Professor 

20-08-2016 Part Time Foreign Languages 2 Yes 

Ramandeep  Kaur BNVPK7175H Assistant 

Professor 

23-08-2016 Part Time Foreign Languages 4 Yes 

Debasish Chaudhuri AEGPC0161C Assistant 

Professor 

03-12-2019 Regular Foreign Languages 9 Yes 

Sunaina IORPS4589R Assistant 

Professor 

25.10.21 Regular Foreign Languages 9 Yes 

Bharatbeer Kaur CZAPS8095J Assistant 

Professor 

05-07-2010 Regular Guru Nanak Studies 3 Yes 

Manvinder Singh AMEPS7549E Assistant 

Professor 

30-01-2006 Regular Guru Nanak Studies 2 2023 

Mohubat Singh DUZPS7365Q Assistant 

Professor 

03-07-2014 Regular Guru Nanak Studies 13 Yes 

Sandeep Kaur CDHPK0649B Assistant 

Professor 

03-07-2014 Regular Guru Nanak Studies 17 2023 

Gulpreet Kaur  Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Contractual Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

2 NO 

Pankhuri Bhatia CEEPB8422F Assistant 

Professor 

20.09.21 Contractual Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

3 Yes 

Prikshit Bhatia  Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Contractual Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

3 No 

Ramandeep Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

16.09.21 Contractual Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

5 Yes 

Robinjit Singh 

Randhawa 

ELZPR6656D Assistant 

Professor 

17.09.21 Contractual Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

11 Yes 

Sunanda Sharma DVWPS8372D Assistant 

Professor 

06-09-2019 Contractual Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

11 Yes 

Ashwani Luthra AAFPL1169C Professor 15-10-1990 Regular Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

14 Years Yes 
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Gopal Kumar AAVPJ9968M Associate 

Professor 

13-03-1995 Regular Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

31 Years Yes 

Gursharan Kaur BPFPK7084F Assistant 

Professor 

17-09-2009 Regular Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

28 Years Yes 

Kirandeep Sandhu ALMPS6563K Associate 

Professor 

28-10-1994 Regular Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

32 Years Yes 

Kuldip Singh ACHPS1374C Associate 

Professor 

06-03-1992 Regular Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

5 Yes 

Ravi Inder Singh DPFPS3682B Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2012 Regular Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

11 Yes 

Ritu Raj Kaur BDOPK0614A Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2012 Regular Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

11 Yes 

Sakshi Sahni CHQPS7314J Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2012 Regular Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

14 Yes 

Sandeep Kumar BDRPK8584N Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2012 Regular Guru Ram Dass School of 

Planning 

28 Years Yes 

Sapna Sharma FXJPS1648D Assistant 

Professor 

25-06-2018 Regular Hindi 29 Years Yes 

Sudha Rani ACUPS3497D Professor 01-04-1994 Regular Hindi 5 Yes 

Sunil Kumar AAXPK4223E Associate 

Professor 

25-02-2009 Regular Hindi 5 Yes 

Sunita Sharma BGTPS0428L Associate 

Professor 

2009 Regular Hindi 14 Years Yes 

Roopika Sharma ALFPN6123K Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Contractual History 2 Yes 

Harneet Kaur AVSPJ2966R Assistant 

Professor 

29-06-2018 Regular History 3 Yes 

Shefali Chauhan HPGPS5059D Assistant 

Professor 

29-06-2018 Regular History 1 Yes 

Sunaina Pathania BZJPP5247B Assistant 

Professor 

10-09-2019 Part Time History 1 Yes 

Mohit Dahiya BLBPD9282Q Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Hotel Management & Tourism 2 2023 

Raj Kumar Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Hotel Management & Tourism 3 Yes 

Sumeer Kaur FFNPK4155M Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Hotel Management & Tourism 2 2023 
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Vikas Kumar DZCPK3324M Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Hotel Management & Tourism 3 Yes 

Shabnampreet Gill FZBPK9944Q Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Part Time Hotel Management & Tourism 2 years Yes 

Shweta Arora BOOPA5510G Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Part Time Hotel Management & Tourism 2 Years Yes 

Sumit Kumar ETJPK0828Q Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Hotel Management & Tourism 1 Year Yes 

Bharat Kapoor AVLPK7455R Assistant 

Professor 

19/11/2020 Regular Hotel Management & Tourism 3 Yes 

Harpreet Singh FWTPS5515M Assistant 

Professor 

2019 Regular Hotel Management & Tourism 4 years Yes 

Damanpreet Kaur GTHPK4612J Assistant 

Professor 

13.04.23 Regular Hotel Management & Tourism 2 Yes 

Darpan Dean Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Hotel Management & Tourism 

(Hotel Mgmt.) 

5 Yes 

Siddhant Bhattacharya Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

03.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Hotel Management & Tourism 

(Tourism) 

3 Yes 

Badaruddoza AEQPB9963D Professor 14-08-2000 Contractual Human Genetics 22 Years 2022 

Harpal Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Human Genetics 1 Yes 

Kawaljit Kaur CEAPK0698N Assistant 

Professor 

2015 Contractual Human Genetics 8 Yes 

Anupam ACWPK5354R Professor 03-04-1997 Regular Human Genetics 26 Years Yes 

Kamlesh Guleria AQKPG0021B Associate 

Professor 

26-02-2009 Regular Human Genetics 14 Years Yes 

Manpreet Kaur BGQPK2708G Associate 

Professor 

26-02-2009 Regular Human Genetics 14 Years Yes 

Sanjana Mehrotra ASZPM8368C Assistant 

Professor 

16-01-2013 Regular Human Genetics 10 Yes 

Vanita ABXPV9957H Professor 22-11-2000 Regular Human Genetics 22 Years Yes 

Vasudha Sambyal ACLPS4680D Professor 06-01-1998 Regular Human Genetics 25 Years Yes 

Savita FYMPS4043G Assistant 

Professor 

2015 Part Time Journalism and Mass 

Communication 

8 yes 

Sukriti Bahuguna DLKPB5262F Assistant 

Professor 

2017 Part Time Journalism and Mass 

Communication 

6 yes 

Charan Kamal Walia AAZPW3625Q Assistant 07-05-2010 Regular Journalism and Mass 13 Yes 
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Professor Communication 

Namarta Joshi ACJPJ2396M Associate 

Professor 

03-08-1998 Regular Journalism and Mass 

Communication 

24 Years Yes 

Psalm Dutta EADPK7561M Assistant 

Professor 

31-10-2022 Part Time Laws 6 YES 

prabhjotkaur KEVPK4494F Assistant 

Professor 

03-10-2021 Part Time Laws 2 YES 

Arshi Pal Kaur DLHPK0867C Assistant 

Professor 

2013 Contractual Laws 10 Yes 

Prabhjot Kumari Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 Yes 

Ranjit Singh FUZPS0817M Assistant 

Professor 

02.09.21 Contractual Laws 3 Yes 

Vandana Sharma BFMPV4823E Assistant 

Professor 

02.09.21 Contractual Laws 3 Yes 

Mamta AURPM5867G Assistant 

Professor 

2010 Part Time Laws 14 Years Yes 

Manoj Kumar Loomba ABCPL4382K Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Laws 19 Years No, 2023 

Mini Kahlon HROPK9094Q Assistant 

Professor 

2003 Part Time Laws 21 Years Yes 

Ranjana Thakur ARVPT2629J Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Part Time Laws 1 Year 6 

Months 

No, 2023 

Amandeep Kaur FMCPK7819A Assistant 

Professor 

22/3/2013 Regular Laws 10 Yes 

Shamsher Singh CZRPS9702B Assistant 

Professor 

2/7/2018 Regular Laws 5 Yes 

Jaya Thapa Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

29.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 2023 

Navjot Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

26.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 2023 

Nazuk Sood Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 2023 

Rattandeep Kaur AGDPM7769H Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Laws 3 Yes 

Suruchi Kohli CKXPK3265Q Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Laws 3 Yes 
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Vinod Kumar EBDPK6317N Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Laws 3 Yes 

Harmeet Singh Sandhu ANRPS1504M Assistant 

Professor 

17/07/2006 Regular Laws 17 Yes 

Inderpreet Narang AIVPK8523H Assistant 

Professor 

30/01/2006 Regular Laws 17 Yes 

Komal Krishan Mehta AGEPM6512F Assistant 

Professor 

2/7/2018 Regular Laws 5 Yes 

Mona Goel BAOPG6624H Assistant 

Professor 

10/15/2012 Regular Laws 11 Yes 

Nirmala Devi AJUPD9053B Assistant 

Professor 

17/02/2006 Regular Laws 17 Yes 

Rupam Jagota AALPJ7798K Professor 17-07-2002 Regular Laws 20 Years Yes 

Vanita Khanna ARCPK2659N Assistant 

Professor 

2/7/2018 Regular Laws 5 Yes 

Varinder Singh BOOPS1939F Associate 

Professor 

24/01/2006 Regular Laws 17 Years Yes 

Ajay Kumar Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

22.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 Yes 

Gaurav  Khanna BOCPK7136J Assistant 

Professor 

20-08-2014 Contractual Laws 9 Yes 

Jasmine  Singh BJZPS9551F Assistant 

Professor 

09-04-2014 Contractual Laws 10 Yes 

Lovedeep Sandhu Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Laws 3 Yes 

Navreet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

22.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 Yes 

Seerit Sidhu Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 Yes 

Shivani Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

22.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 Yes 

Ravi Deep CINPD2038J Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Laws 3 Yes 

Sh. Vijaypal Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 Yes 

Suman Kumari Vimal Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

22.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 Yes 
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Gurdeep Singh GFCPS7101M Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2019 Part Time Laws 4 Yes 

Lovepreet Singh MDDPS6804C Assistant 

Professor 

10.09.2019 Part Time Laws 3 Yes 

Mahinder  Singh Brar CSZPB8369N Assistant 

Professor 

08-08-2012 Part Time Laws 11 Yes 

Pooja Salwan FSWPS7585F Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2019 Part Time Laws 4 Yes 

Pushpa Devi CODPD1426A Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2014 Part Time Laws 9 Yes 

Rakesh Seth ABRPS4359L Assistant 

Professor 

28-09-2018 Part Time Laws 4 Yes 

Ranjna Sharma Exempted Assistant 

Professor 

05-09-2019 Part Time Laws 4 Yes 

Anshu Jain ADSPJ1596K Assistant 

Professor 

27-06-2018 Regular Laws 5 Yes 

Arneet Kaur AQRPK7139K Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2018 Regular Laws 5 Yes 

Arvindeka Chaudhary AKMPC8770F Assistant 

Professor 

27-06-2018 Regular Laws 5 Yes 

Bimaldeep Singh AIZPS7247J Associate 

Professor 

21-04-2006 Regular Laws 17 Years Yes 

Harkirandeep Kaur AMRPK8253A Assistant 

Professor 

18-03-2013 Regular Laws 10 Yes 

Manjit Singh IFBPS9855B Assistant 

Professor 

30.7.21 Regular Laws 2 Yes 

Pawan Kumar AHLPK4835F Professor 4/21/2006 Regular Laws 17 Years Yes 

Shikha Dhiman ASCPD9249C Assistant 

Professor 

12/11/2020 Regular Laws 3 Yes 

Parul Kangniwal Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Laws 1 Yes 

Manpreet Kaur HKHPK6662L Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Part Time Library & Information Science 2 Years Yes 

Harish Chander AQVPC8388C Assistant 

Professor 

22-11-2019 Regular Library & Information Science 4 Yes 

Satwinder Pal Kaur BAKPK5343M Assistant 

Professor 

05-10-2011 Regular Library & Information Science 12 Yes 
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Amanjyoti Kaur CLTPK8637D Assistant 

Professor 

07.09.21 Contractual Mass Communication 3 Yes 

Dheerika Sharma HBEPS1782K Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Mass Communication 3 Yes 

Gurinder Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

28.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Mass Communication 1 Yes 

Nirva Safria FLGPS3349L Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Mass Communication 3 Yes 

Deepika Saraf ARRPA1429M Assistant 

Professor 

30.07.21 Regular Mass Communication 2 Yes 

Palwinder Singh 

Bhatia 

BOLPS0427M Assistant 

Professor 

4/12/2023 Regular Mass Communication 3 Months Yes 

Ajay Kumar CELPK9589R Assistant 

Professor 

26-09-2017 Contractual Mathematics 7 Yes 

Amanpreet Kaur ARRPK0951G Assistant 

Professor 

29-09-2017 Contractual Mathematics 7 Yes 

Arshdeep Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Mathematics 1 Yes 

Puneet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

03.09.21 Contractual Mathematics 2 2023 

Ramandeep Kaur Exempted Assistant 

Professor 

28-09-2020 Contractual Mathematics 4 Yes 

Shivam Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Mathematics 1 2023 

Retneer  Sharma EIGPS4294J Assistant 

Professor 

25-09-2016 Part Time Mathematics 7 Yes 

Amit Paul CUBPP9706K Assistant 

Professor 

25-11-2019 Regular Mathematics 4 Yes 

Harpreet Kaur BZIPK6458C Assistant 

Professor 

6/7/2010 Regular Mathematics 13 Yes 

Himani Arora BNZPA1305D Assistant 

Professor 

31-01-2020 Regular Mathematics 3 Yes 

Jatinder Kumar AATPB8016C Assistant 

Professor 

30-04-1997 Regular Mathematics 26 Yes 

Jitender Singh BORPS3334H Associate 

Professor 

17-03-2009 Regular Mathematics 14 Years Yes 

Lovleen Kumar Grover AAXPG3417A Associate 08-07-1995 Regular Mathematics 27 Years Yes 
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Professor 

Parminder Singh ACSPS7332M Professor 20-12-1990 Regular Mathematics 32 Years Yes 

Surendra Singh Yadav Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

21.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Mechanical Engg. 1 Yes 

Gurbir Singh DANPS8628L Assistant 

Professor 

17-08-2017 Contractual Mechanical Engineering 6 2023 

Gurvishal Singh GARPS8411L Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Contractual Mechanical Engineering 4 2023 

Harjit Singh AMLPG0845N Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Mechanical Engineering 3 Yes 

Himanshu Khanna BTGPK3779L Assistant 

Professor 

18-08-2019 Contractual Mechanical Engineering 3 Yes 

Parampreet Singh CSNPS2759D Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Mechanical Engineering 2 2023 

Amrinder Singh BAKPS4799H Assistant 

Professor 

18-08-2018 Part Time Mechanical Engineering 5 Yes 

Jobanjit Singh GKJPS4550J Assistant 

Professor 

2023 Part Time Mechanical Engineering 1 2023 

Harminder Singh BAVPS5971E Associate 

Professor 

26-08-2008 Regular Mechanical Engineering 14 Years Yes 

Bhupinder Singh 

Chadha 

AAJPC0874B Professor 21-08-1991 Contractual Microbiology 31 Years 2023 

Henna Sood KSKPS8144F Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Contractual Microbiology 1 Yes 

Jyoti Bhagat BVRPB7814C Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Contractual Microbiology 1 Yes 

Amarjeet Kaur AHNPK7495B Associate 

Professor 

26-07-2007 Regular Microbiology 15 Years Yes 

Harvinder Singh Saini AFQPS5632F Professor 16-09-1991 Regular Microbiology 31 Years Yes 

Rajesh Kumari ACGPM4280L Associate 

Professor 

23-09-1993 Regular Microbiology 29 Years Yes 

Sukhraj Kaur AQJPK2849Q Associate 

Professor 

07-08-2007 Regular Microbiology 15 Years Yes 

Robin Tuli AIBPT6126D Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2019 Part Time Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

4 Yes 

Gagandeep Kaur 

Gahlay 

BCVPG7054G Assistant 

Professor 

29-04-2013 Regular Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

10 Yes 
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Harish Chander 

Changotra 

APTPC4544H Associate 

Professor 

12-04-2021 Regular Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

2 Years Yes 

Rachna Hora ADXPH8040D Assistant 

Professor 

28-12-2009 Regular Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

14 Yes 

Suresh Singh Yadav AMHPY5532C Assistant 

Professor 

26.04.21 Regular Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

2 Yes 

Gaveesh AOUPG4887R Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2018 Part Time Music 5 Yes 

Harmeet Singh EGQPS1897K Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Music One year Yes 

Prianka  Arora CDTPA9037P Assistant 

Professor 

26-08-2014 Part Time Music 9 Yes 

Ramandeep Kaur FGLPK4310P Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Music 03 Years Yes 

Siddhartha Chatterjee AJVPC3432A Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2018 Part Time Music 5 Yes 

Gurpreet Kaur AEWPK2282G Professor 11-07-2011 Regular Music 11 Years Yes 

Rajesh Sharma ASWPS7453H Assistant 

Professor 

11-07-2002 Regular Music 21 Yes 

Tejinder Gulati ADVPG0803D Assistant 

Professor 

19-10-1993 Regular Music 30 Yes 

Abhishek 

Bandyopadhyay 

CFWPB1509J Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Contractual MYAS 2 No 

Amanjot Kaur CYKPA0647K Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Contractual MYAS 1 No 

Sudeshna Dass CKPPD0913A Assistant 

Professor 

16-09-2020 Part Time MYAS 3 Yes 

Sumreen Bhatia ECEPB0280F Assistant 

Professor 

2023 Part Time MYAS 0 No 

Anilendu Pramanik AUYPP0165H Assistant 

Professor 

2018 Regular MYAS 5 Yes 

Sarika BUDPS6866A Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2007 Regular MYAS 16 Yes 

Seep Sonali FNRPS9803L Assistant 

Professor 

10-11-2020 Regular MYAS 3 Yes 

Sonia Kapur ARIPK2891E Assistant 

Professor 

2018 Regular MYAS 5 Yes 
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Srinivasa Rao Pachava AWKPP2920J Assistant 

Professor 

2018 Regular MYAS 5 Yes 

Amrinder Singh CVKPS0130E Associate 

Professor 

15-07-2010 Regular MYAS- GNDU Department of 

Sports Science & Medicine 

12 Years Yes 

Shenoy Sheweta Dev 

Raj 

ASYPS8965J Professor 14-06-2000 Regular MYAS- GNDU Department of 

Sports Science & Medicine 

23 Years Yes 

Gurinder kaur FXFPK1428H Assistant 

Professor 

14-09-2017 Contractual Pharmaceutical Sciences 7 yes 

Gurpreet Singh CZGPS2791P Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Pharmaceutical Sciences 3 Yes 

Hasandeep Singh CXLPS1635P Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Pharmaceutical Sciences 3 Yes 

Jatinder Vir Singh GFLPS3718K Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Pharmaceutical Sciences 3 Yes 

Amritpal Singh BVWPS2338K Assistant 

Professor 

17-03-2009 Regular Pharmaceutical Sciences 14 Yes 

Balbir Singh AUDPS9366A Professor 23-11-2001 Regular Pharmaceutical Sciences 21 Years Yes 

Neena Bedi ADAPB7648G Assistant 

Professor 

07-07-1997 Regular Pharmaceutical Sciences 26 Yes 

Preet Mohinder Singh 

Bedi 

AANPB9292L Professor 04-09-1997 Regular Pharmaceutical Sciences 25 Years Yes 

Rajbir Bhatti AIEPK7205R Associate 

Professor 

14-08-2000 Regular Pharmaceutical Sciences 22 Years Yes 

Sarabjit Kaur AOLPK5232R Assistant 

Professor 

02-07-2007 Regular Pharmaceutical Sciences 16 Yes 

Subheet Kumar Jain AFHPJ5026M Professor 31-10-2011 Regular Pharmaceutical Sciences 11 Years Yes 

Ajaypal Singh Aulakh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

26.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physical Education 1 Yes 

Aqil Rasool Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physical Education 1 Yes 

Gurinderjit Singh JFWPS8569J Assistant 

Professor 

02.09.21 Contractual Physical Education 3 Yes 

Gurjit Singh KLLPS1113Q Assistant 

Professor 

02.09.21 Contractual Physical Education 3 Yes 

Harpreet Singh BJLPS2819G Assistant 

Professor 

02.09.21 Contractual Physical Education 3 Yes 

Manavjeet Singh Not Available Assistant 26.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physical Education 1 Yes 
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Professor 

Daljit Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

30.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physical Education 1 Yes 

Priya Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

28.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physical Education 1 Yes 

Parambir Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physical Education 1 2023 

Ravinderjitkaur DVYPK8663K Assistant 

Professor 

14-08-2020 Contractual Physical Education 7 yes 

Shazia Rashid Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Physical Education 2 2023 

Suparna Kamboj CSEPS0087D Assistant 

Professor 

16-09-2020 Contractual Physical Education 6 2023 

Amandeep  Kaur FWOPK4481G Assistant 

Professor 

18-08-2019 Part Time Physical Education 4 Yes 

Amarjit Kaur GEUPK6619K Assistant 

Professor 

16-08-2019 Part Time Physical Education 4 Yes 

Gurpreet Singh CGQPS1522K Assistant 

Professor 

26-09-2018 Part Time Physical Education 5 Yes 

Kamalpreet   Kaur DAWPK8354J Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2016 Part Time Physical Education 7 Yes 

Loveleen Bala AXNPB1646H Assistant 

Professor 

08-10-2016 Part Time Physical Education 6 Yes 

Amandeep Singh AMFPS7095C Associate 

Professor 

08-12-2009 Regular Physical Education 13 Years Yes 

Baljinder Singh Bal AGFPB6670C Assistant 

Professor 

08-12-2009 Regular Physical Education 13 Yes 

Parminder Singh AWGPS1655R Assistant 

Professor 

22/12/2020 Regular Physical Education 3 Yes 

Tamanna Bhardwaj Exempted Assistant 

Professor 

26-08-2019 Part Time Physics 3 Yes 

Aman Mahajan AATPM2104L Associate 

Professor 

26-02-2009 Regular Physics 14 Years Yes 

Anupinder Singh BACPM4527P Assistant 

Professor 

05-10-2011 Regular Physics 12 Yes 

Atul Khanna ABVPK8459K Professor 23-11-1995 Regular Physics 27 Years Yes 

Bikramjit Singh Bajwa ABTPB4811E Professor 09-09-1988 Regular physics 34 Years Yes 
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Bindiya Arora AXYPM9222F Assistant 

Professor 

05-10-2011 Regular Physics 12 Yes 

Davinder Paul Singh ACSPS7346B Professor 23-08-1994 Regular Physics 28 Years Yes 

Harjeet Kaur DWHPK4962B Assistant 

Professor 

14-08-2014 Regular Physics 9 Yes 

Lakhwant Singh ACSPS7348R Professor 13-05-1991 Regular Physics 32 Years Yes 

Mandeep Singh DEGPS6718A Assistant 

Professor 

10-09-2014 Regular Physics 9 Yes 

Naresh Pal Singh ACSPS7350R Professor 16-05-1991 Regular Physics 32 Years Yes 

Paramjit Kaur CDDPK9054N Assistant 

Professor 

19-08-2014 Regular Physics 9 Yes 

Sandeep Sharma AVVPS6397L Assistant 

Professor 

14/08/2014 Regular Physics 9 Yes 

Sukhdeep Kaur APVPK2776H Assistant 

Professor 

07-10-2011 Regular Physics 12 Yes 

Kanwarjeet Singh ABEPG9915D Professor 13-05-1991 Regular Physics 32 Years Yes 

Jobandeep Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

26.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physiotherapy 1 2023 

Manila Duhan Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

03.09.21 Contractual Physiotherapy 2 2023 

Chitvanjeet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

26.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physiotherapy 1 2023 

Monika Dhiman Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

26.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physiotherapy 1 2023 

Navjot Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

28.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Physiotherapy 1 2023 

Reecha Bedi Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

03.09.21 Contractual Physiotherapy 2 2023 

Sandeep Kaur HUWPK7518E Assistant 

Professor 

03.09.21 Contractual Physiotherapy 2 2023 

Mamman Paul AXSPP3980F Assistant 

Professor 

04-07-2005 Regular Physiotherapy 18 Yes 

Manpreet Bir Kaur DZHPK6945M Assistant 

Professor 

07-01-2020 Regular Physiotherapy 3 Yes 

Sharnpreet Kaur FJSPK6010K Assistant 

Professor 

4/19/2023 Regular Physiotherapy 3 Months Yes 

Gurdeep Singh GFCPS7101M Assistant 01.10.21 Contractual Political Science 3 Yes 
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Professor 

Gurdeep Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Political Science 1 Yes 

Malkiat Singh BISPS3410H Assistant 

Professor 

29-06-2018 Regular Political Science 5 Yes 

Nirmal Singh DXBPS0073N Assistant 

Professor 

29-06-2018 Regular Political Science 5 Yes 

Satnam Singh DQZPS8780K Associate 

Professor 

05-11-2012 Regular Political Science 10 Years Yes 

Deepti Randhawa Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Psychology 1 2023 

Deepti Randhawa AREPR4580M Assistant 

Professor 

July, 2019 Part Time Psychology 1 2020 

Shelly Kapoor CLIPS7618K Assistant 

Professor 

July,2015 Part Time Psychology 4 2018 

Balbinder Singh DMMPS3332C Assistant 

Professor 

17-12-2019 Regular Psychology 4 Yes 

Rupan Dhillon AAVPD5169N Assistant 

Professor 

05-07-2010 Regular Psychology 13 Yes 

Sunita Gupta ABVPG6543N Professor 11-01-1991 Regular Psychology 32 Years Yes 

Mandeep Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Punjab School of Eco. 1 2023 

Maninder Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Punjab School of Eco. 1 Yes 

Mitali Nayyar Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Punjab School of Eco. 1 2023 

Kawaljeet kaur EHEPK4641G Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Contractual Punjab School of Economics 3 Yes 

Manpreet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual Punjab School of Economics 3 Yes 

Reema  Sharma BEIPS3239E Assistant 

Professor 

28-09-2016 Part Time Punjab School of Economics 7 Yes 

Heena Sachdeva CWEPS5626N Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2018 Part Time Punjab School of Economics 5 Yes 

Sugandh  Bhatia ALFPB0747B Assistant 

Professor 

21-10-2006 Part Time Punjab School of Economics 17 Yes 

Amanpreet Kaur DHVPK9338C Assistant 27-06-2018 Regular Punjab School of Economics 5 Yes 
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Professor 

Baljit Kaur BOCPK7139H Assistant 

Professor 

19-07-2011 Regular Punjab School of Economics 12 Yes 

Neena Kumari AASPM8301N Professor 27-10-1988 Regular Punjab School of Economics 34 Years Yes 

Swati Mehta AWMPM6546

R 

Assistant 

Professor 

02-11-2012 Regular Punjab School of Economics 11 Yes 

Saloni FMCPS1649C Assistant 

Professor 

19-09-2015 Part Time Sanskrit, Pali & Prakrit 8 Yes 

Dalbir Singh AMDPS0753M Professor 1990 Regular Sanskrit, Pali & Prakrit 31 Years 2023 

Vishal  Bhardwaj BGIPB3824L Assistant 

Professor 

23/11/2019 Regular Sanskrit, Pali & Prakrit 4 Yes 

Baljit Kaur BMRPK7945L Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2016 Contractual School of Punjabi Studies 8 Yes 

Harinder Singh KVIPS6992E Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual School of Punjabi Studies 3 Yes 

Inderpreet kaur FNMPK0880E Assistant 

Professor 

14-08-2020 Contractual School of Punjabi Studies 4 yes 

Jaspal Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual School of Punjabi Studies 3 Yes 

Kanwaldeep Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual School of Punjabi Studies 3 Yes 

Kanwaljit Kaur BITPK3634G Assistant 

Professor 

22-09-2020 Contractual School of Punjabi Studies 7 Yes 

Pawan Kumar ELAPK0279P Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual School of Punjabi Studies 3 Yes 

Azadbir Singh JFTPS2660B Assistant 

Professor 

30-09-2017 Part Time School of Punjabi Studies 6 Yes 

Chandan Preet Singh APLPM0686G Assistant 

Professor 

2023 Part Time School of Punjabi Studies 16 YES 

Harinder Kaur FZHPS8596G Assistant 

Professor 

12.04.21 Regular School of Punjabi Studies 2 Yes 

Manjinder Singh DHCPS9116M Associate 

Professor 

16-10-2014 Regular School of Punjabi Studies 8 Years Yes 

Megha Salwan DIKPS4138E Assistant 

Professor 

27-06-2018 Regular School of Punjabi Studies 5 Yes 

Rochna Arora Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual School of Social Sciences 1 Yes 
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Preetkamal Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual School of Social Sciences 1 Yes 

Sharanpreet Kaur Exempted Assistant 

Professor 

10-09-2019 Contractual School of Social Sciences 4 Yes 

Divjot kaur ARKPK0643A Assistant 

Professor 

2004 Part Time School of Social Sciences 19 Yes 

Yogesh Kumar CPNPK9576B Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time School of Social Sciences 1 Yes 

Rajesh Kumar AGWPK2797C Professor 23-03-2005 Regular School of Social sciences 18 Years Yes 

Manjot  Kaur AMOPK5882A Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2015 Part Time School of Social Sciences 8 Yes 

Gurshaminder Singh 

Bajwa 

AJMPB3320M Assistant 

Professor 

24-07-2003 Regular School of Social Sciences 20 Yes 

Mehra Anjali M Lal AASPM2865P Associate 

Professor 

01-11-2007 Regular School of Social Sciences 15 Years Yes 

Sukhdeep Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual School of Social Sciences 

History 

1 Yes 

Divya Amrohi Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

02.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Sociology 1 Yes 

Neena Rosy Kahlon BAOPK3043E Assistant 

Professor 

31-03-2006 Part Time Sociology 17 Yes 

Aditya Parihar CDGPP4093M Assistant 

Professor 

17/12/2020 Regular Sociology 3 Yes 

Jesna Jaya Chandran ALMPJ2636A Assistant 

Professor 

03-07-2014 Regular Sociology 9 Yes 

Nirmala Devi AXGPD3458E Assistant 

Professor 

27-06-2018 Regular Sociology 5 Yes 

Rachana Sharma CRTPS9651M Assistant 

Professor 

03-07-2014 Regular Sociology 9 Yes 

Navdeep Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual Sociology Social Work 1 Yes 

Abha Bhalla AQPPB1470J Assistant 

Professor 

09-09-2016 Contractual University Business School 8 Yes 

Bikramjit Singh 

Hundal 

AACPH9863L Professor 28-02-1986 Contractual University Business School 37 Years 2022 

Deepika Kapoor BRJPK1167R Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University Business School 3 Yes 
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Gursimranjeet Singh EEGPS2627P Assistant 

Professor 

21-08-2014 Contractual University Business School 9 Yes 

Manu ASHPM8669A Assistant 

Professor 

26-09-2019 Contractual University Business School 4 Yes 

Akanksha Chopra Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual University Business School 1 2023 

Dilpreet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual University Business School 1 Yes 

Navjot Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual University Business School 1 2023 

Navneet Kaur Bhatia Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual University Business School 1 2023 

Samridhi Goel Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual University Business School 1 2023 

Satvir Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual University Business School 1 Yes 

Parampal Singh Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University Business School 2 2023 

Ritima Khindri Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University Business School 3 Yes 

Simranjit Kaur Bedi Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University Business School 3 Yes 

Yadwinder Parmar Exempted Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2019 Contractual University Business School 5 Yes 

Avneet Kaur BMXPK1704R Assistant 

Professor 

25-08-2017 Part Time University Business School 6 Yes 

Deepika Malhotra BVAPM6788B Assistant 

Professor 

23-09-2019 Part Time University Business School 3 Yes 

Navneet  Kaur GCOPK2216Q Assistant 

Professor 

25-07-2014 Part Time University Business School 9 Yes 

Sana Arora ASVPA2666D Assistant 

Professor 

24-09-2014 Part Time University Business School 9 Yes 

Satvir Kaur ETTPK4218N Assistant 

Professor 

15-08-2019 Part Time University Business School 4 Yes 

Shikha Sharma HDYPS5409H Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2017 Part Time University Business School 6 Yes 

Silky GPEPS6256H Assistant 23-09-2019 Part Time University Business School 4 Yes 
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Professor 

Gurpreet Kaur 

Randhawa 

AIRPR5694Q Professor 11-07-2003 Regular University Business School 19 Years Yes 

Hansdeep Kaur GWLPK6576E Assistant 

Professor 

27.07.21 Regular University Business School 2 Yes 

Jasveen Kaur AAWPK8655R Associate 

Professor 

17-01-1996 Regular University Business School 27 Years Yes 

Pavleen Kaur ANLPP3448E Associate 

Professor 

31-01-2008 Regular University Business School 15 Years Yes 

Rekha Handa ABKPH6903Q Assistant 

Professor 

02-12-2019 Regular University Business School 4 Yes 

Supreet Sandhu APBPB0123M Assistant 

Professor 

16-12-2020 Regular University Business School 3 yes 

Vikram ACOPV3000B Associate 

Professor 

05-04-2006 Regular University Business School 17 Years Yes 

Jagriti BVCPJ7483A Assistant 

Professor 

27-09-2019 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

5 Yes 

Kanika Marwaha Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Manjeet Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

07.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Marshal Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

09.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Manvi Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

03.08.2022 F.N. Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

1 2023 

Purnima Mahajan Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

1 Yes 

Pushpanjali Kaul Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

02.08.2022 F.N. Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

1 Yes 

Sandeep Chaudhary Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

02.08.2022 F.N. Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

1 Yes 

Sandeep Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

1 2023 

Satinder Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

02.08.2022 F.N. Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

1 Yes 

Swarika Arora Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.08.2022 F.N. Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

1 Yes 
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Pawanpreet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

08.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Prabhdeep Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Ridhima Saggar APOPK0643N Assistant 

Professor 

13-08-2020 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

4 Yes 

Sarita Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Shikha Arora Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Shivani Nischal AIDPN7634C Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Simarpreet Kaur Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Siya Tuli Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

01.09.21 Contractual University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Priyanka chugh ASNPC6307P Assistant 

Professor 

23-09-2020 Part Time University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Yes 

Sheetal Gupta GDDPS9789E Assistant 

Professor 

17-08-2018 Part Time University School of Financial 

Studies 

5 Yes 

Tripti CDBPT3960L Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time University School of Financial 

Studies 

2 Yes 

Aparna Bhatia ALPPM1064N Associate 

Professor 

12-07-2007 Regular University School of Financial 

Studies 

15 Years Yes 

Balwinder Singh ACLPS5542E Professor 15-10-1990 Regular University School of Financial 

Studies 

32 Years Yes 

Harsandaldeep Kaur ATDPK1756H Associate 

Professor 

06-07-2010 Regular University School of Financial 

Studies 

12 Years Yes 

Jasmeet Kaur IWJPK3479L Assistant 

Professor 

4/13/2023 Regular University School of Financial 

Studies 

3 Months Yes 

Jaspal Singh ABSPS8005L Professor 18-10-1994 Regular University School of Financial 

Studies 

28 Years Yes 

Lakhwinder Singh AATPK6023E Professor 17-09-1991 Regular University School of Financial 

Studies 

31 Years Yes 

Mandeep Kaur ABFPK7454C Professor 16-08-1996 Regular University School of Financial 

Studies 

26 Years Yes 

Nischay Arora Not Available Assistant 01.09.21 Regular University School of Financial 2 Yes 
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Professor Studies 

Sangeeta Arora ADYPA9796Q Professor 03-11-1997 Regular University School of Financial 

Studies 

25 Years Yes 

Syed Raihan Hasan 

Rizvi 

ARJPR8499L Assistant 

Professor 

23/11/2019 Regular Urdu Persian 4 Yes 

Anjali Khajuria Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Zoology 1 Yes 

Rahul Datta Not Available Assistant 

Professor 

25.07.2022 F.N. Contractual Zoology 1 Yes 

Megha ESNPM2165P Assistant 

Professor 

2021 Part Time Zoology 2 year and 

8 months 

Served till 

29 February 

2024 

Sunaina IMPPS8025G Assistant 

Professor 

2022 Part Time Zoology 1 No 

Anish Kumar Dua ABMPD8876A Professor 11-07-1995 Regular Zoology 27 Years Yes 

Arvinder Bhatia APYPK9646K Professor 17-09-1991 Regular Zoology 31 Years Yes 

Pooja Chadha AAKPC7398F Professor 05-07-2004 Regular Zoology 18 Years Yes 

Pooja Ohri AALPO8093N Professor 02-07-2007 Regular Zoology 15 Years Yes 

Sanehdeep Kaur AIPPS6701H Professor 11-04-2006 Regular Zoology 17 Years Yes 

Satwinder Kaur Sohal AGGPK6406J Professor 01-09-1994 Regular Zoology 28 Years Yes 
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Annexure XIII 

2.4.2 Number of full time teachers with Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch./D.N.BSuperspeciality/D.Sc./D’Lit. during the year 2022-23 

Name  of full time teacher 

with Ph.D./ D.M/ 

M.Ch./D.N.B 

Superspeciality/D.Sc./D’Lit.  

Qualification 

(Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch./D.N.B 

Superspeciality/ D.Sc./ 

D’Lit. ) and Year of 

obtaining  

Whether recognised as research 

Guide for Ph.D./D.M/M.Ch./ 

D.N.BSuperspeciality/D.Sc./D’Lit.  

Year of Recognition as 

Research Guide 

Atul Khanna Ph.D and 1998 Yes 1998 

Navdeep Singh Sodhi Ph.D and 1989 Yes 1989 

Lakhwant Singh Ph.D and 1990 Yes 1991 

Prabhjeet Singh Ph.D. and 1990 Yes 1991 

Kamaljit Singh Ph.D and 1989 Yes 1992 

Sumanjit Kaur Ph.D and 1991 Yes 1992 

Harvinder Singh Saini Ph.D and 1992 Yes 1992 

Kanwarjeet Singh Ph.D and 1992 Yes 1992 

Neena Kumari Ph.D and 1992 Yes 1992 

Pawan Kumar Ph.D and 1992 Yes 1992 

Geeta Ph.D and 1989 Yes 1993 

Swapandeep Singh Chimni Ph.D and 1991 Yes 1993 

Manoj Kumar Ph.D and 1988 Yes 1994 

Sukhprit Singh Ph.D and 1991 Yes 1994 

Davinder Paul Singh Ph.D and 1993 Yes 1994 

Dalbir Singh Ph.D., 1994 Yes 1994 

Sunita Gupta Ph.D and 1988 Yes 1995 

Bhupinder Singh Chadha Ph.D and 1990 Yes 1995 

Bikramjit Singh Bajwa Ph.D and 1995 Yes 1995 

Anupam Ph.D and 1994 Yes 1996 

Anish Kumar Dua Ph.D and 1996 Yes 1996 

Saroj arora Ph.D and 1985 Yes 1997 

Rajesh Kumari Ph.D and 1993 Yes 1997 
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Paramjit Kaur Bhatia Ph.D and 1990 Yes 1998 

Sapna Sharma Ph.D and 1991 Yes 1998 

Satwinder Kaur Sohal Ph.D and 1994 Yes 1998 

Badaruddoza Ph.D and 1992 Yes 2000 

Adarsh Pal Vig Ph.D and 1995 Yes 2000 

Vasudha Sambyal Ph.D and 1996 Yes 2000 

Vanita Ph.D and 1999 Yes 2000 

Balmeet Singh Gill Ph.D and 2000 Yes 2000 

Rajesh Kumar Ph.D and 2000 Yes 2000 

Sangeeta Arora Ph.D and 2000 Yes 2000 

Gopal Kumar Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2000 

Sandeep Kumar Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2000 

Palwinder Singh Ph.D and 1996 Yes 2001 

Satwinderjeet Kaur Ph.D and 1997 Yes 2001 

Amrit Pal Kaur Ph.D and 2001 Yes 2001 

Bikramjit Singh Hundal Ph.D and 2002 Yes 2002 

Lakhwinder Singh Ph.D and 2002 Yes 2002 

Naresh Pal Singh Ph.D and 2002 Yes 2002 

Parminder Singh Ph.D and 2002 Yes 2002 

Satbir Singh Ph.D and 2002 Yes 2002 

Balwinder Singh Ph.D and 2003 Yes 2003 

Jaspal Singh Ph.D and 2003 Yes 2003 

Mandeep Kaur Ph.D and 2003 Yes 2003 

Preet Mohinder Singh Bedi Ph.D and 2003 Yes 2003 

Hardeep Singh Ph.D Yes 2004 

Navdeep Kaur Ph.D and 1996 Yes 2004 

Hardeep Singh Ph.D and 2004 Yes 2004 

Rahul Thory Ph.D and 2004 Yes 2004 

Shenoy Sheweta Dev Raj Ph.D and 2004 Yes 2004 

Gurpreet Kaur Ph.D and 1993 Yes 2005 
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Sumneet Kaur Ph.D and 2001 Yes 2005 

Namarta Joshi Ph.D and 2003 Yes 2005 

Karanjeet Singh Ph.D and 2005 Yes 2005 

Raj Sukhwinder Singh Ph.D and 2005 Yes 2005 

Sukhraj Kaur Ph.D and 2005 Yes 2005 

Dalbir Singh Ph.D and 2007 Yes 2007 

Vandana Bhalla Ph.D and 1991 Yes 2006 

Arvinder Bhatia Ph.D and 1992 Yes 2006 

Santosh Kumari Ph.D and 1998 Yes 2006 

Gurvinder Singh Ph.D and 2006 Yes 2006 

Rishi Raj sharma Ph.D and 2006 Yes 2006 

Sandeep Dua Ph.D and 2006 Yes 2006 

Amarjeet Kaur Ph.D and 1994 Yes 2007 

Sandeep Kaur Ph.D and 1994 Yes 2007 

Sanehdeep Kaur Ph.D and 1996 Yes 2007 

Mehra Anjali M Lal Ph.D and 2001 Yes 2007 

Gurpreet Kaur Randhawa Ph.D and 2003 Yes 2007 

Pooja Chadha Ph.D and 2003 Yes 2007 

Inderpreet Kaur Ph.D and 2004 Yes 2007 

Varinder Singh Ph.D and 2004 Yes 2007 

Bimaldeep Singh Ph.D and 2005 Yes 2007 

Harpreet Singh Chahal Ph.D and 2005 Yes 2007 

Lovleen Kumar Grover Ph.D and 2005 Yes 2007 

Pooja Ohri Ph.D and 2006 Yes 2007 

Rupam Jagota Ph.D and 2006 Yes 2007 

Aparna Bhatia Ph.D and 2007 Yes 2007 

Pratap Kumar Pati Ph.D and 2002 Yes 2008 

Pavleen Kaur Ph.D and 2003 Yes 2008 

Bhavnita Dhillon Ph.D and 2008 Yes 2008 

Harmeet Singh Sandhu Ph.D and 2008 Yes 2008 
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Jatinder Kaur Ph.D and 2008 Yes 2008 

Sunita Sharma Ph.D and 2000 Yes 2009 

Aman Mahajan Ph.D and 2003 Yes 2009 

Manpreet Kaur Ph.D and 2007 Yes 2009 

Vipan Kumar Ph.D and 2007 Yes 2009 

Baljinder Singh Bal Ph.D and 2008 Yes 2009 

Jitender Singh Ph.D and 2008 Yes 2009 

Kamlesh Guleria Ph.D and 2008 Yes 2009 

Ashwani Luthra Ph.D and 2009 Yes 2009 

Maninder Kaur Ph.D and 2009 Yes 2009 

Nitika Kapoor Ph.D and 2009 Yes 2009 

Rachna Hora Ph.D and 2009 Yes 2009 

PC. Mishra Ph.D. and 2009 Yes 2009 

Rupan Dhillon Ph.D and 2005 Yes 2010 

Ritu Bala Ph.D and 2007 Yes 2010 

Mohubat Singh Ph.D and 2008 Yes 2010 

Jasveen Kaur Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2010 

Jyoteesh Malhotra Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2010 

Rajesh Sharma Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2010 

Ravinder Singh Sawhney Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2010 

Subheet Kumar Jain Ph.D and 2004 Yes 2011 

Arwinder Singh Ph.D and 2005 Yes 2011 

Prabhpreet Singh Ph.D and 2007 Yes 2011 

Amit Chopra  Ph.D and 2009 Yes 2011 

Bindiya Arora Ph.D and 2009 Yes 2011 

Amandeep Kaur Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2011 

Anupinder Singh Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2011 

Sukhdeep Kaur Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2011 

Harpreet Kaur Ph.D and 2011 Yes 2011 

Jatinder Kumar Ph.D and 2011 Yes 2011 
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Maninder Lal Singh Ph.D and 2011 Yes 2011 

Parminder Kaur Ph.D and 2011 Yes 2011 

Sandeep Sharma Ph.D and 2011 Yes 2011 

Tejinder Gulati Ph.D and 2011 Yes 2011 

Baljit Kaur Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2012 

Satnam Singh Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2012 

Tejwant Singh Ph.D and 2011 Yes 2012 

Amardeep Kaur Ahluwalia Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2012 

Bharat Kapoor Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2012 

Deepkamal Kaur Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2012 

Harsandaldeep Kaur Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2012 

Karamjit Singh Chahal Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2012 

Kuljit Kaur Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2012 

Swati Mehta Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2012 

Gagandeep Kaur Gahlay Ph.D and 2004 Yes 2013 

Ranjeet Ranjan Ph.D and 2009 Yes 2013 

Gagandeep Kaur Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2013 

Amandeep Singh Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2013 

Balbir Singh Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2013 

Butta Singh Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2013 

Kirandeep Sandhu Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2013 

Rajinder Kaur Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2013 

Ravinder Kumar Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2013 

Shivinder Devra Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2013 

Vinit Grewal Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2013 

Manjinder Singh Ph.D and 2009 Yes 2014 

Mandeep Singh Ph.D and 2010 Yes 2014 

Anu Sheetal Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2014 

Sunaina Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2014 

Sakshi Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2014 
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Sandeep Sharma Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2014 

Venus Singh Mithu Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2014 

Harminder Singh Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2014 

Mamman Paul Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2014 

Pankajdeep Kaur Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2014 

Shashi Bhushan Rana Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2014 

Varinder Kaur Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2014 

Yubee Gill Ph.D. – 2014 Yes 2014 

Jesna Jaya Chandran Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2015 

Rachana Sharma Ph.D and 2012 Yes 2015 

Manpreet Singh Bhatti Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2015 

Amrinder Singh Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Ashwani Kumar Sood Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Charan Kamal Walia Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Gurshaminder Singh Bajwa Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Maninder Pal Singh Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Neena Bedi Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Rajbir Bhatti Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Sanjana Mehrotra Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Shalini Bahel Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Sheetal Kalra Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2015 

Amanpreet Kaur Ph.D and 2016 Yes 2016 

Mona Goel Ph.D and 2016 Yes 2016 

Sarika Ph.D and 2016 Yes 2016 

Vikram  Ph.D and 2016 Yes 2016 

Gursharan Kaur Ph.D and 2017 Yes 2017 

Harjeet Kaur Ph.D and 2017 Yes 2017 

Harjot Kaur Ph.D and 2017 Yes 2017 

Neena Madan Ph.D and 2017 Yes 2017 

Nirmala Devi Ph.D and 2017 Yes 2017 
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Paramjit Kaur Ph.D and 2017 Yes 2017 

Rawal Singh Aulakh Ph.D and 2017 Yes 2017 

Sonia Kapur Ph.D 2006 Yes 2018 

Kuldip Singh Ph.D and 2007 Yes 2018 

Anshu Jain Ph.D and 2011 Yes 2018 

Komal Krishan Mehta Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2018 

Vanita Khanna Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2018 

Arneet Kaur Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2018 

Arvindeka Chaudhary Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2018 

Shamsher Singh Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2018 

Sunil Kumar Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2018 

Megha Salwan Ph.D and 2016 Yes 2018 

Malkiat Singh Ph.D and 2017 Yes 2018 

Amandeep Kaur Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Amanpreet Kaur Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Amit Paul Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Manjit Sandhu Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Meenakshi Singhal Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Mohit Mahajan Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Munish Saini Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Niharika Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Nirmal Singh Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Nirmala Devi Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Nivedita Chaudhri  Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Pankaj Chhabra Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Sarabjit Kaur Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Satbir Singh Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Sudha Rani Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Taqdir Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2018 

Aashta Saini Sondhi Ph.D Ph.D (2019) 2019 



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

92 
 

Vishal  Bhardwaj Ph.D and 2006 Yes 2019 

Syed Raihan Hasan Rizvi Ph.D and 2009 Yes 2019 

Aditya Sunkaria Ph.D and 2013 Yes 2019 

Balbinder Singh Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2019 

Rekha Handa Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2019 

Jaskiran Sobti Ph.D and 2017 Yes 2019 

Amit Kauts Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2019 

Amritpal Singh Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2019 

Hardeep Kaur Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2019 

Harish Chander Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2019 

Harmander Kaur Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2019 

Himali Sarangal Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2019 

Inderpreet Narang Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2019 

Jaspreet Kaur Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2019 

Satwinder Pal Kaur Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2019 

Ravneet Sandhu Ph.D 2020 Yes 2020 

Parminder Singh Ph.D and 2014 Yes 2020 

Supreet Sandhu Ph.D and 2015 Yes 2020 

Himani Arora Ph.D and 2018 Yes 2020 

Aditya Parihar Ph.D and 2019 Yes 2020 

Amit Pal Singh Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Anil Kumar Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Debasish Chaudhuri Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Franky Rani Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Jaswinder Singh Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Kamaljit Kaur Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Kiranbir Kaur Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Mini Singh Ahuja Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Prabhpreet Kaur Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Prabhsimran Singh Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 
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Ravi Inder Singh Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Sakshi Sahni Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Satinder Kaur Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Shikha Dhiman Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Sunanda Sharma Ph.D and 2020 Yes 2020 

Nitika Soni Ph.D 2021 Yes 2021 

Harish Chander Changotra Ph.D and 2004 Yes 2021 

Amit Chhabra Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Gurpreet Singh Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Himali Sarangal Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Jasdeep Kaur Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Manjit Singh Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Rajandeep Singh Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Rajdeep Singh Sohal Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Robinjit Singh Randhawa Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Sachin Kumar Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Sukhdeep Kaur Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Varinder Kaur Attri Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Vinit Grewal Ph.D and 2021 Yes 2021 

Manbir Singh Bhullar Ph.D. - 2021 Yes 2021 

Abhishek Bandyopadhyay Ph.D. (2021) Yes 2021 

Anilendu Pramanik Ph.D. (2021) Yes 2021 

Nischay Arora Ph.D. 2021 Yes 2021 

Harinder Kaur Ph.D. and 2010 Yes 2021 

Suresh Singh Yadav Ph.D., 2015 Yes 2021 

Chitwan Ph.D., 2018 Yes 2021 

Deepika Saraf Ph.D., 2020 Yes 2021 

Manjit Singh Ph.D., 2020 Yes 2021 

Satinder Kaur Ph.D., 2020 Yes 2021 

Saurabh Pandey Ph.D., 2020 Yes 2021 
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Hansdeep Kaur Ph.D., 2021 Yes 2021 

Meenu Hans Ph.D and 2022 Yes 2022 

Satveer Kour Ph.D and 2022 Yes 2022 

Chandan Preet Singh Ph.D. 2006 N.A. N.A. 

Rajinder Kaur PhD, 2014 N.A. N.A. 

Hasandeep Singh Ph. D 2021 NA NA 

Harneet Kaur Ph.D NA NA 

Sandeep Kaur Ph.D NA NA 

Pawan Kumar Ph.D - 2019 NA NA 

Prabhdeep Ph.D 2019 NA NA 

Simranjit Kaur Bedi Ph.D 2021 NA NA 

Palwinder Singh Bhatia Ph.D. NA NA 

Mukesh Kumar Kanwar Ph.D. – 2013 NA NA 

Divya Amrohi Ph.D. - 2018 NA NA 

Anjali Khajuria Ph.D. – 2018 NA NA 

Sanjeev Ph.D. – 2018 NA NA 

Rahul Datta Ph.D. - 2019 NA NA 

Shalini Trehan Ph.D. – 2019 NA NA 

Preet Kamal Ph.D. – 2020 NA NA 

Richa Vinayak Ph.D. – 2020 NA NA 

Suman Kumari Vimal Ph.D. – 2020 NA NA 

Gurdeep Singh Ph.D. - 2021 NA NA 

Amandeep Singh Ph.D. – 2021 NA NA 

Harpal Singh Ph.D. – 2021 NA NA 

Sandeep Kaur Ph.D. – 2021 NA NA 

Seerit Sidhu Ph.D. - 2022 NA NA 

Dilpreet Kaur Ph.D. – 2022 NA NA 

Kritika Pandit Ph.D. – 2022 NA NA 

Surendra Singh Yadav Ph.D. – 2022 NA NA 

Jyoti Bhagat Ph.D. ; 2017 NA NA 
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Henna Sood Ph.D. ; 2021 NA NA 

Deepti Randhawa Ph.D. -2011 NA NA 

Deepti Randhawa Ph.D. -2011 NA NA 

Kanika Marwaha Ph.D. 2014 NA NA 

Manpreet Kaur Ph.D. 2015 NA NA 

Siya Tuli Ph.D. 2015 NA NA 

Suruchi Kohli Ph.d. 2015 NA NA 

Rattandeep Kaur Ph.d. 2016 NA NA 

Ritima Khindri Ph.D. 2016 NA NA 

Shivani Nischal Ph.D. 2016 NA NA 

Harinder Singh Ph.D. 2018 NA NA 

Jaspal Singh Ph.D. 2019 NA NA 

Siddhant Bhattacharya Ph.D. 2019 NA NA 

Sukhdeep Kaur Ph.D. -2019 NA NA 

Gurdeep Singh Ph.D. 2020 NA NA 

Gurpreet Singh Ph.D. 2020 NA NA 

Kanwaldeep Kaur Ph.D. 2020 NA NA 

Parampreet Singh Ph.D. 2020 NA NA 

Jatinder Vir Singh Ph.D. 2021 NA NA 

Manjeet Ph.D. 2021 NA NA 

Parampal Singh Ph.D. 2021 NA NA 

Shikha Arora Ph.D. 2021 NA NA 

Mandeep Kaur Ph.D. -2022 NA NA 

Mitali Nayyar Ph.D. -2022 NA NA 

Harjit Singh PhD 2009 NA NA 

Baljit Kaur M.A. - 2000, Ph.D and 2009 NO NA 

Ajay Kumar M.Sc. - 2009, Ph.D and 2018 NO NA 

Abha Bhalla MBA-2008, Ph.D and 2018 NO NA 

Navinderjit Kaur Kahlon MCA-2008, Ph.D and 2018 NO NA 

Shelly Kapoor Ph,D 2019 No NA 
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Kawaljeet kaur Ph.D No NA 

Mohan Kumar Ph.D 2004 no NA 

Kawaljit Kaur  Ph.D 2009 No NA 

Divjot kaur Ph.D 2012 No NA 

Arshi Pal Kaur Ph.D 2018 No NA 

Roopika Sharma  Ph.D 2021 No NA 

Harneetpal Kaur Ph.D 2023 No NA 

Kirandeep Kaur Ph.D 2024 No NA 

Ramandeep Kaur Ph.D and 2017 NO NA 

Inderpreet kaur Ph.D and 2018 NO NA 

Ridhima Saggar Ph.D and 2018 NO NA 

Yadwinder Parmar Ph.D and 2020 NO NA 

Harmeet Singh Ph.D.  (2023)UGC NET(2019) No NA 

Ramandeep Kaur Ph.D. (2021)UGC NET No NA 

Prianka  Arora M.A.-2009, Ph.D and 2016 NO  NA 

Manjot  Kaur Ph.D and 2007 NO  NA 

Gaveesh Ph.D and 2016 NO  NA 

Reema  Sharma Ph.D and 2016 NO  NA 

Kanwaljit Kaur Ph.D and 2017 NO  NA 

Heena Sachdeva Ph.D and 2019 NO  NA 

Manpreet Sohal Ph.D and 2019 NO  NA 

Amanbir Kaur Noori Ph.D and 2020 NO  NA 

Anjana Kumari Ph.D and 2020 NO  NA 

prabhjotkaur PHD 2019 NO NO 

Sukriti Bahuguna Ph.D, 2023 NO NA 
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Annexure XIV 

 
2.4.4 Total number of full time teachers who received awards, recognition, fellowships at State, National, International level from Government/Govt. recognised 

bodies during the year2022-23 & 3.4.2 The institution provides incentives to teachers who receive state, national and international recognitions/awards  

1.Commendation and monetary incentive at a University function 

2.Commendation and medal at a University function 

3. Certificate of honor 

4.Announcement in the Newsletter / website 

Name of full 

time  teachers 

receiving 

awards from 

state 

level,national 

level, 

international 

level 

Year of 

Award 

PAN Designation Name of the 

award, fellowship, 

received from 

Government or 

Government 

recognised bodies 

Name of the 

Awarding 

Agency 

Incentives/Type of 

the incentive 

given by the HEI 

in recognition of 

the award 

Link to the relevant documents 

Dr. Saurabh 

Pandey 

2022-23 BYMPP22

85D 

Assistant 

Professor 

Young Scientist 

Award 

SRM-

IstRamapuram 

- https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VjHTceXI_5

h4HDWQ 

oWRg76ITywW8wGjk/view?usp=drive_link  

Prof. 

Satwinderjeet 

Kaur 

2022-23 AAXPK42

55G 

Professor Nation Building As 

Teacher 

Imagine Rotary - https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CggmfYbVn

MIQ1GG1gGacKMCuZ9V-

jVQe/view?usp=sharing  

Prof. (Dr.) 

Inderpreet Kaur 

2022-23 AOIPK542

7K 

Professor Dr. P.N. Pathak 

Memorial Award  

The Association 

of Separation 

Scientists and 

Technologists 

(ASSET) 

Gold medal, 

Citation and Rs. 

50,000 as Cash 

prize 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/10CYVQBwr

ddcAnFShpiTPsMYmeyu3U 

dlB/view?usp=drive_link  

Dr. Vishal 

Bhardwaj 

2022-23 BGIPB382

4L 

Assistant 

Professor 

Sanman Patra S. Kuldeep Singh 

Dhaliwal, Cabinet 

Minister, Punjab 

Government. 

Contact detail - 

8284876662 

- https://drive.google.com/file/d/12DVORya7n

i_mw-B5zYtNA9Y9vER21TfC/view? 

usp=drive_link  

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VjHTceXI_5h4HDWQ%20oWRg76ITywW8wGjk/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VjHTceXI_5h4HDWQ%20oWRg76ITywW8wGjk/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VjHTceXI_5h4HDWQ%20oWRg76ITywW8wGjk/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CggmfYbVnMIQ1GG1gGacKMCuZ9V-jVQe/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CggmfYbVnMIQ1GG1gGacKMCuZ9V-jVQe/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CggmfYbVnMIQ1GG1gGacKMCuZ9V-jVQe/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10CYVQBwrddcAnFShpiTPsMYmeyu3U%20dlB/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10CYVQBwrddcAnFShpiTPsMYmeyu3U%20dlB/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/10CYVQBwrddcAnFShpiTPsMYmeyu3U%20dlB/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12DVORya7ni_mw-B5zYtNA9Y9vER21TfC/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12DVORya7ni_mw-B5zYtNA9Y9vER21TfC/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12DVORya7ni_mw-B5zYtNA9Y9vER21TfC/view?usp=drive_link
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Annexure XV 

 

2.5.1 Number of days from the date of last semester-end/ year- end examination till the 

declaration of  results during the year 2022-23 

2.5.1.1: Number of days from the date of last semester-end/ year- end examination till the 

declaration of results during the year 2022-23 

Programme Name Programme 

Code 

Semester/ 

year 

Last date of 

the last 

semester-end/ 

year- end 

examination 

Date of 

declaration of 

results of 

semester-end/ 

year- end 

examination 

B.A. (Hons. School) Punjabi 1712 Semester-6 5/25/2023 7/14/2023 

B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & Mass 

Communication  

1728 Semester-6 5/26/2023 6/22/2023 

B.A.LL.B (FYC) 1714 Semester-10 5/25/2023 6/27/2023 

B.Arch 1707 Semester-10 12/19/2023 1/2/2024 

B.com (Hons) USHS 1734 Semester-6 5/31/2023 8/25/2023 

B.Ed. Special Education (MD) 1735 Semester-8 5/24/2023 6/23/2023 

B.P.E.S  1227 3rd Year 5/31/2023 7/22/2023 

B.P.Ed 1126 2nd Year 5/31/2023 10/5/2023 

B.Pharmacy 1726 Semester-8 5/30/2023 7/6/2023 

B.Sc. (HONOURS) Agriculture 1731 Semester-8 5/1/2023 7/11/2023 

B.Sc. (HONS. SCHOOL) 

ECONOMICS  

1716 Semester-6 5/25/2023 6/21/2023 

B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  1727 Semester-6 5/26/2023 7/10/2023 

B.Sc. Computational Statistics 

& Data Analytics 

1733 Semester-6 5/15/2023 7/10/2023 

B.Sc. Medical Lab Technology  1722 Semester-6 7/12/2023 7/19/2023 

B.Sc. Microbiology 1732 Semester-6 5/22/2023 8/4/2023 

B.Tech (Food Technology)  1705 Semester-8 6/30/2023 7/13/2023 

B.Tech Civil Engineering 1701 Semester-8 5/6/2023 6/13/2023 

B.Tech Textile Processing 

Technology 

1723 Semester-8 7/31/2023 8/11/2023 

B.Tech. 1706 Semester-8 5/22/2023 6/2/2023 

B.Tech. (Electronics & 

Communication Engineering) 

1704 Semester-8 5/30/2023 6/19/2023 

B.Tech. (Electronics & 

Computer Engineering) 

1730 Semester-8 5/30/2023 6/16/2023 

B.Tech.CE 1702 Semester-8 5/30/2023 6/2/2023 

B.Tech.CSE 1703 Semester-8 5/30/2023 6/9/2023 

BA (Hons.) Social Sciences 1713 Semester-6 5/3/2023 6/15/2023 

Bachelor of Physiotherapy 1067 4th Year 5/12/2023 7/28/2023 

Bachelor of Planning (Urban & 

Regional)  

1719 Semester-8 5/25/2023 6/7/2023 

BHMCT 1725 Semester-8 5/29/2023 7/14/2023 

BLIS 1721 Semester-2 5/29/2023 6/22/2023 

BTTM 1710 Semester-8 5/26/2023 9/5/2023 

LL.B. (TYC) 1711 Semester-6 5/25/2023 7/18/2023 

LL.M (OYC) 2701 Semester-2 5/26/2023 1/24/2024 

M.A Political Science  2740 Semester-4 5/25/2023 8/11/2023 

M.A Public Policy and 2792 Semester-4 5/25/2023 6/23/2023 
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Govenance 

M.A. (Business Economics) 2702 Semester-4 5/24/2023 6/21/2023 

M.A. (Sociology) 2745 Semester-4 5/25/2023 6/19/2023 

M.A. (Sports Psychology) 2757 Semester-4 5/16/2023 6/8/2023 

M.A. Edu (EML) 2787 Semester-8 10/9/2023 11/20/2023 

M.A. HINDI 2737 Semester-4 5/29/2023 7/4/2023 

M.A. History 2738 Semester-4 5/22/2023 6/20/2023 

M.A. PUNJABI 2742 Semester-4 5/29/2023 7/5/2023 

M.A. Sanskrit 2744 Semester-4 5/19/2023 6/13/2023 

M.A.Religious studies 2743 Semester-4 5/24/2023 7/18/2023 

M.Com  2749 Semester-4 5/31/2023 9/12/2023 

M.Com (FYIC) 2731 Semester-10 5/31/2023 9/14/2023 

M.Ed.  2752 Semester-8 10/8/2023 11/30/2023 

M.H.A. 2762 Semester-4 5/18/2023 6/8/2023 

M.P.Ed 2127 2nd Year 5/31/2023 8/2/2023 

M.Pharmacy 2766 Semester-4 8/11/2023 8/29/2023 

M.S.W. 2783 Semester-4 5/3/2023 7/7/2023 

M.Sc (Food Technology) 2713 Semester-4 5/30/2023 9/4/2023 

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiolog) 

2758 Semester-4 5/16/2023 6/8/2023 

M.Sc. (USHS) Human Genetics  2779 Semester-4 5/22/2023 6/22/2023 

M.Sc. (USHS) Physics 2776 Semester-4 5/26/2023 8/3/2023 

M.Sc. Applied Chemistry 

(Pharmaceuticals)  

2718 Semester-4 7/26/2023 8/7/2023 

M.Sc. Biotechnology 2719 Semester-4 6/2/2023 7/7/2023 

M.Sc. Botany 2720 Semester-4 5/26/2023 7/10/2023 

M.Sc. Chemistry  2721 Semester-4 5/27/2023 8/7/2023 

M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 2780 Semester-4 5/20/2023 8/18/2023 

M.Sc. Economics(USHS) 2789 Semester-4 5/22/2023 6/21/2023 

M.Sc. Environmental Sciences  2722 Semester-4 5/26/2023 7/6/2023 

M.Sc. Human Genetics  2723 Semester-4 5/22/2023 6/10/2023 

M.Sc. Mathematics 2724 Semester-4 5/26/2023 8/10/2023 

M.Sc. Mathematics (USHS) 2791 Semester-4 5/24/2023 7/10/2023 

M.Sc. Microbiology 2725 Semester-4 5/22/2023 8/3/2023 

M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

2726 Semester-4 5/30/2023 8/4/2023 

M.Sc. Physics 2727 Semester-4 6/9/2023 8/3/2023 

M.Sc. Zoology  2728 Semester-4 5/23/2023 7/11/2023 

M.Sc. Zoology (FYIC)(USHS) 2765 Semester-10 5/17/2023 7/8/2023 

M.Tech. (Electronics & 

Communication Engineering) 

Specialization (Communication 

Systems) 

2730 Semester-4 6/5/2023 6/16/2023 

M.TECH.CSE 2729 Semester-4 6/1/2023 6/7/2023 

MA English 2736 Semester-8 5/26/2023 7/17/2023 

MA International Relations 2772 Semester-4 5/3/2023 6/27/2023 

Master of Arts In Psychoogy 2741 Semester-4 5/31/2023 7/5/2023 

Master of Planning 

(Infrastructure)  

2767 Semester-4 5/24/2023 6/7/2023 

Master of Planning (Transport)  2777 Semester-4 5/24/2023 6/7/2023 

Master of Planning (Urban)  2761 Semester-4 5/24/2023 6/7/2023 

Masters in Physiotherapy 2760 Semester-4 5/11/2023 6/28/2023 
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(Orthopedics)  

MBA (Fin) 2764 Semester-4 5/31/2023 10/23/2023 

MBA CBEGS 2746 Semester-4 5/27/2023 8/8/2023 

MBA FYIC X 2747 Semester-10 5/22/2023 8/9/2023 

MCA (FYIC) 2750 Semester-10 5/30/2023 6/20/2023 

MCA (TYC) 2751 Semester-6 5/30/2023 6/27/2023 

MLIS 2753 Semester-2 5/29/2023 6/22/2023 

MPA Music (Instrumental) 2705 Semester-4 5/31/2023 7/20/2023 

MPA Music (Vocal) 2706 Semester-4 5/31/2023 7/18/2023 

MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) 2759 Semester-4 5/18/2023 6/8/2023 
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Annexure XVI 

2.5.4 Status of automation of Examination division along with approved Examination 

Manual for year (2022-23) 

A. 100% automation of entire division & implementation of Examination 

Management System (EMS) 

B. Only student registration, Hall ticket issue & Result Processing 

C. Only student registration and result processing 

D. Only result processing 

E. Only manual methodology  

100% automation of entire 

division & implementation 

of Examination 

Management System 

(EMS) (Yes/No) 

Student 

registration, 

Hall ticket issue 

& Result 

Processing are 

automated 

(Yes/No) 

Student 

registration 

and result 

processing 

are 

automated 

(Yes/No) 

Result 

processing 

is only 

automated 

(Yes/No) 

Follow 

manual 

methods 

(Yes/No) 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

 
 

 

Annexure XVII 

2.6.3 Number of students passed during the year 2022-23 

Progra

m  

Code 

Program Name 

Number of 

students 

appeared 

in the final 

year 

examinati

on 

Number of 

students 

passed in 

final year 

examinati

on 

1712 B.A. (Hons. School) Punjabi, 6th-Semester 27 18 

1728 B.A. (Hons.) Journalism & Mass Communication, Semester - VI 54 42 

1713 B.A. (Hons.) Social Sciences, 6th Semester 159 140 

1714 B.A. LL.B. (Five Years Course), 10th Semester 190 189 

1735 B.Ed. Special Education (Multiple Disabilities), Semester-IV 30 30 

1716 B.Sc (Hons.School) Economics, 6th-Semester 52 45 

1733 B.Sc. (Computational Statistics and Data Analytics), Semester-VI 27 27 

1731 B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture, Semester-VIII 35 35 

1727 B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany, Semester - VI 13 13 

1722 B.Sc. (Medical Lab Technology), Semester - VI 15 14 

1732 B.Sc. Microbiology, Semester-VI 19 18 

1704 B.Tech (Electronics & Comm. Engg.)-8th Semester 105 104 

1701 B.Tech. (Civil Engineering)-8th Semester 55 53 

1702 B.Tech. (Computer Engineering), 8th Semester 45 44 

1703 B.Tech. (Computer Science &Engg.)-8th Semester 377 374 

1730 B.Tech. (Electronics & Computer Engineering), Semester - VIII 33 33 

1705 B.Tech. (Food Technology)- 8th Semester 35 35 

1706 B.Tech. (Mechanical Engineering)-8th Semester 37 37 

1723 B.TECH. (Textile Processing Technology), Semester - VIII 6 6 

1707 Bachelor of Architecture-10th Semester 79 78 

1734 Bachelor of Commerce (Hons.)(USHS), Semester-VI 178 162 



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

102 
 

1724 Bachelor of Commerce (Hons.), Semester - VI 1 1 

1725 Bachelor of Hotel Management & Catering Technology, Sem - VIII 40 37 

1721 Bachelor of Library and Information Science (Hons.), Semester - II 34 30 

1726 Bachelor of Pharmacy, Semester - VIII 54 53 

1719 Bachelor of Planning (Urban & Regional), Semester - VIII 9 9 

1710 Bachelor of Tourism & Travel Management, 8th Semester 12 10 

1711 LL.B (Three Years Course), 6th Semester 139 124 

2702 M.A. (Business Economics), 4th Semester 11 11 

2757 M.A. (Sports Psychology), Semester - IV 15 15 

2772 M.A. International Relations, Semester-IV 15 14 

2768 M.A. Journalism & Mass Communication, Semester - IV 13 13 

2792 M.A. Public Policy and Governance, Semester-IV 4 4 

2705 M.P.A. Music (Instrumental), 4th Semester 9 9 

2706 M.P.A. Music (Vocal), 4th Semester 14 14 

2759 M.P.T. (Sports Physiotherapy), Semester - IV 26 26 

2758 M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports Physiology), Semester - IV 11 11 

2713 M.Sc. (Food Technology), 4th Semester 53 52 

2765 M.Sc. (Hons) Zoology (FYIC), Semester - X 11 11 

2756 M.Sc. (Sports Nutrition), Semester - IV 10 10 

2791 M.Sc. (USHS) Mathematics, Semester-IV 12 12 

2718 M.Sc. Applied Chemistry (Pharmaceuticals), 4th Semester 15 12 

2719 M.Sc. Biotechnology, 4th Semester 25 25 

2720 M.Sc. Botany, 4th Semester 79 79 

2780 M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS), Semester-IV 30 30 

2721 M.Sc. Chemistry, 4th Semester 80 75 

2789 M.Sc. Economics (USHS), Semester-IV 37 36 

2722 M.Sc. Environmental Sciences, 4th Semester 25 23 

2779 M.Sc. Human Genetics (USHS), Semester-IV 12 12 

2723 M.Sc. Human Genetics, 4th Semester 20 18 

2724 M.Sc. Mathematics, 4th Semester 136 71 

2725 M.Sc. Microbiology, 4th Semester 58 54 

2726 M.Sc. Molecular Biology & Biochemistry, 4th Semester 39 28 

2776 M.Sc. Physics (USHS), Semester-IV 30 30 

2727 M.Sc. Physics, 4th Semester 58 52 

2728 M.Sc. Zoology, 4th Semester 70 64 

2729 
M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) Two Year Course, 4th 

Semester 
12 12 

2730 
M.Tech. (ECE*) Specialization (Communication Systems), 4th 

Semester 
4 4 

2736 Master of Arts in English, 4th Semester 62 44 

2737 Master of Arts in Hindi, 4th Semester 9 9 

2738 Master of Arts in History, 4th Semester 23 23 

2740 Master of Arts in Political Science, 4th Semester 57 49 

2741 Master of Arts in Psychology, 4th Semester 56 45 

2742 Master of Arts in Punjabi, 4th Semester 50 50 

2743 Master of Arts in Religious Studies, 4th Semester 16 16 

2744 Master of Arts in Sanskrit, 4th Semester 8 8 

2745 Master of Arts in Sociology, 4th Semester 22 21 

2747 Master of Business Administration (FYIC), 10th-Semester 44 41 

2746 Master of Business Administration, 4th-Semester 235 206 

2731 Master of Commerce (FYIC), 10th Semester 13 12 

2749 Master of Commerce, 4th-Semester 66 59 
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2750 Master of Computer Applications (FYIC), 10th Semester 30 28 

2751 Master of Computer Applications(TYC), 6th-Semester 61 61 

2753 Master of Library & Information Science, 2nd Semester 16 16 

2766 Master of Pharmacy, Semester - IV 22 22 

2767 Master of Planning (Infrastructure), Semester - IV 6 6 

2777 Master of Planning (Transport), Semester-IV 11 11 

2761 Master of Planning (Urban), Semester - IV 19 19 

2783 Master of Social Work, Semester-IV 21 21 

2762 Masters in Hospital Administration, Semester - IV 18 18 

2760 Masters in Physiotherapy (Orthopedics), Semester - IV 23 22 
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Annexure XVIII 

3.1.2 The institution provides seed money to its teachers for research (average per year INR in Lakhs) 

Name of the teacher provided with seed money 

The amount 

of seed 

money 

Year of 

receiving 

Link to the policy document for Sanction of seed money 

/ grants for research from the institution 

Dr. Kuldip Kaur (Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Chair) 3368000 2022-23 https://gndu.ac.in/dor/pdfs/Research_policy.pdf 

Dr. Sarbjinder Singh (Sant Baba Prem Singh Ji 

Murare Wale Chair) 
5000000 2022-23 https://gndu.ac.in/dor/pdfs/Research_policy.pdf 

Dr. Amandeep (Jallianwala Bagh Chair) 4700000 2022-23 https://gndu.ac.in/dor/pdfs/Research_policy.pdf 

Satguru Ram Singh Chair 2672000 2022-23 https://gndu.ac.in/dor/pdfs/Research_policy.pdf 

Bhai Jiwan Singh (Bhai Jaita Ji Chair) 1000000 2022-23 https://gndu.ac.in/dor/pdfs/Research_policy.pdf 

Bhagwaan Valmiki Chair 1000000 2022-23 https://gndu.ac.in/dor/pdfs/Research_policy.pdf 

Makhan Shah Lubana Chair 1000000 2022-23 https://gndu.ac.in/dor/pdfs/Research_policy.pdf 

Sant Kabir Chair 1000000 2022-23 https://gndu.ac.in/dor/pdfs/Research_policy.pdf 

Total 19740000     
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Annexure XIX 

3.1.3 Number of teachers receiving national/ international fellowship/financial support by various agencies for 

advanced studies/ research  during the year 2022-23 
Name of the teacher awarded 

national/ international 

fellowship/financial support  

Name of the award/fellowship 
Year of 

Award 
Awarding Agency 

Dr. Aditya Sunkaria 

Research grant: Rewiring of Circadian Clock by 

Sulforaphane: Strategic Activation of Nrf2 Attenuates 

Sleep Deprivation Induced Alzheimer's Like Cognitive 

Dysfunctions in Mice 

2022-23 DST-SERB 

Dr. P.K. Pati 

Research Grant: New-Age Eco-Friendly product 

development for Agri-Based Industries using Recycled 

Woolen Fabric 

2022-23 PSCST 

Prof. Rajinder Kaur Research Project 2022-23 
Punjab Pollution Control 

Board 

Prof. Saroj Arora Research Project 2022-23 

Tandrust Punjab, Directorate 

of Climate & Environment. 

Punjab Government 

Dr Kamaljit Singh International Project (1800000 Euros) 2022-23 
Fundacao para a Ciencia e a 

Technologia (FCT) 

Dr. Jitender Singh ERAMUS fellow 2022-23 European Union   

Dr. Sukhraj Kaur 
Enterocins and Enterocin-derived peptides as anticancer 

agents 
2022-23 

Science and Engineering 

Research Board (SERB), 

New Delhi 

Dr. Harjeet Kaur DST SERB 3 year project 2022-23 DST 
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Annexure XX 

3.1.4 Number of JRFs, SRFs, Post Doctoral Fellows, Research Associates and other research fellows enrolled in the institution during 

the year 2022-23 
Sl.N

o 

Name of Research 

fellow 

Year of 

enrolment 

Duration of 

fellowship 

Type of  the fellowship Granting agency Qualifying exam if any (NET, 

GATE,  etc.) 

1 Rashmi Yadav, SRF 2019 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

2 Neelam Bali, JRF 2020 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

3 Maninderpal Kaur, 

JRF 

2020 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

4 Vandana Bhanot, JRF 2021 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

5 Ambika, JRF 2022 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

6 MankiranVirdhi, JRF 2022 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

7 Monkia Rai, JRF 2022 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

8 Rohini, JRF 2022 Sociology UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

9 Manpreet Kaur, JRF 2022 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

10 Amritpal Kaur, JRF 2022 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

11 Jyoti 2022 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET,JRF 

12 Sandeep Kaur 2022 5 years MANF NMDFC NET 

13 Puneet Kaur 2022 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

14 Simrandeep Kaur 2021 5 Year UGC-SRF UGC NET 

15 Chandni 2021 5 Year DBT-SRF DBT NET, GATE 

16 Ankita 2022 3 Year ICMR-SRF ICMR NET, GATE 

17 Alka 2022 5 Year UGC-NET JRF UGC NET, GATE 

18 Ajay Kumar 2023 2 Year Project Fellow Mission Tandrust Punjab - 

19 Mandeep Kaur 2023 6 Months Project Fellow Punjab Pollution Control Board - 

20 Ashima Awasthi 2023 6 Months Project Fellow Punjab Pollution Control Board NET 

21 Sonia Sharma 2023 6 Months Project Fellow Punjab Pollution Control Board - 

22 Bhavya Sharma 2023 5 Year UGC-NET JRF UGC UGC-NET JRF 

23 Komal 2022 1 Year NFSC UGC JRF 

24 Hiteshi Arora 2022 n.a. n.a. n.a. NET 

25 Hitesh Kumar 2021 5 Years NET-JRF UGC NET 

26 Loveleen Kaur 2021 5 Years NET-JRF UGC NET 

27 Usha Devi 2021 5  Years NFSC UGC NET 

28 Rajinder Kaur 2021 5 Years NET-JRF UGC NET 

29 Shikha Sharma 2021 5 Years - - NET 
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30 Heena Banotra 2022 5 Years NFSC UGC NET 

31 Jobanjeet Kaur 2017 5 Years MNF UGC NET 

32 Sushma Rani 2022 5 Years NET-JRF UGC NET 

33 Sonu Pateer 2022 5 Years NET-JRF UGC NET 

34 Saurabh 2022 5 Years NET-JRF UGC NET 

35 Komal Chib 2023 5 Years NET-JRF UGC NET 

36 Ritu Bala 2023 5 Years NFSC UGC NET 

37 Rupinder Kaur 2019 5years NET-JRF UGC NET 

38 Sabia Singh 2016 5 years NET-JRF UGC NET 

39 Mahima Nanda 2016 5 years NET-JRF UGC NET 

40 Harleen kaur 2020 2 years Doctoral fellowship ICSSR NET 

41 Ishma Gupta 2022 5 Years NFPWD UGC NET 

42 Raminderpreetkaur 2017 5 Years JRF UGC NET 

43 Japneet Dhillon 2016 5 years Maulana Azad Fellowship UGC NET 

44 Rajwinder Singh 2020 N.A N.A N.A GATE 

45 Mandeep Kaur 2019 5 years Maulana Azad National 

Fellowship 

UGC NET-JRF 

46 Garima 2017 4 years D.S.T Purse D.S.T GATE 

47 Sehajpal Kaur 2017 N.A N.A N.A N.A 

48 Priyanka 2017 5 years UGC-JRF UGC NET-JRF 

49 Komal Sharma 2018 5 years Visvesvaraya Scheme N.A NET 

50 Gaurav Sikri 2016 N.A N.A N.A NET 

51 Manpreet Kaur 2022 N.A N.A N.A Department Entrance Test 

52 Simran Obhrai 2022 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

53 Manoj Kumar Sharma 2022 5 years UGC-NET JRF UGC NET 

54 VIKRAM 2022 5 years JRF CSIR CSIR/NET/JRF 

55 Payal 2019 5year UGC NET JRF UGC UGC NET 

56 Abhijeet Singh Tomar 2023 5year UGC NET JRF UGC UGC NET 

57 Jaswant Singh 2020 5year NFSC UGC UGC NET 

58 Shashi Kumari 2022 5year UGC NET JRF UGC UGC NET 

59 Lovely 2019 5year NFSC UGC UGC NET 

60 Mukesh 2022 5year NFSC UGC UGC NET 

61 Md Bilal 2023 5year UGC NET JRF UGC UGC NET 

62 Arpna 2022 5year J.R.F. UGC CSIR-NET (JRF) 

63 Sheetal 2022 5year Project Associate DST-SERB - 

64 Punita Kalia 2023 5year - - GATE, NET (LS) 
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65 Priksha Puni 2023 5year J.R.F. UGC CSIR-NET (JRF) 

66 Rajveer Kaur 2022 5 Years UGC JRF UGC NET 

67 Rekha Rani 2023 5 Years UGC JRF UGC NET 

68 Monika 2023 5 Years UGC JRF UGC NET 

69 Gurjit Kaur 2023 5 Years UGC JRF UGC JRF 

70 Shyam Sunder 2019 4 Years JRF DST-SERB GATE 

71 Nisha Sharma 2010 3 Years BSR UGC - 

72 Amanpreet Kaur 2015 3 Years UGC-NFOBC UGC University Entrance Test, 

GATE 

73 Jaskiran Kaur 2015 5 Years women PDF UGC - 

74 Kuldeep Singh 2015 5 Years BSR Scheme UGC University Entrance Test 

75 Nimardeep Kaur 2015 2 Years Project fellow UGC University Entrance Test 

76 Nupur Gupta 2015 2 Years UGC-DAE-CSR Project UGC-DAE-CSR,  Indore GNDU Entrance 

77 Amarjot Kaur 2015 5 Years MANF UGC GNDU Entrance 

78 Ravish Kumar Jain 2015 5 Years BSR UGC GNDU Entrance 

79 Hirdesh Kumar 2015 3 Years UGC-DAE-CSR Project UGC-DAE-CSR, Mumbai GNDU Entrance 

80 Amandeep Kaur 2015 3 Years IUAC project IUAC GNDU Entrance 

81 Parminder Kaur 2015 2 Years SRF CSIR GNDU Entrance 

82 Om Prakash 2015 3 Years SRF IUAC Gate 

83 Roopkiranpreet Kaut 2015 NIL NIL NIL NET 

84 Nidhi Pathal 2015 NIL NIL NIL  

85 Aanchal Chawla 2015 5 Years SRF BSR GATE 

86 Manreet Kaur Sohal 2016 1 Years UPE UGC University entrance test 

87 Tanu Sharma 2016 2 Years JRF BRNS NET 

88 Seema Thakur 2016     

89 Puneet Kaur 2016 5 Years JRF INSPIRE University entrance test 

90 Kriti Seth 2016 7 months Fullbright United States-India Educational 

Foundation 

GATE 

91 Rajinder Kaur 2016 3 Years IUAC project UGC GNDU Entrance 

92 Shailja 2016 1 Years UPE  GNDU Entrance 

93 Nonita Sareen 2016 1 Years UPE  GNDU Entrance 

94 Archana 2016 1 Years UPE UGC University Entrance Exam 

95 Mandeep Kaur 2016 3 Years Project Fellow DST-SERB GATE 

96 Saniya Monga 2016 1 Years UPE GNDU University Entrance Test 

97 Parwinder Kaur 2017 3 Years JRF IUAC GATE 

98 Rupinder Kaur 2017 4 Years PURSE DST NET 
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99 Jatinder Kaur 2017 3 Years CSIR CSIR GATE 

100 Gurdevpreet Singh 2017 NIL NIL NIL NET 

101 Amanjot Kaur 2017 5 Years INSPIRE DST NET-JRF, GATE 

102 Nipin Kohli 2018 3 Years women scientist UGC - 

103 Satvir Singh 2018 2 Years Project Fellow RUSA GATE 

104 Surinder Singh 2018 5 Years JRF INSPIRE University entrance test 

105 Manveet Kaur 2018 2 years PURSE DST University Entrance Test 

106 Surbhi Chalotra 2018 5 years JRF INSPIRE University entrance test 

107 Puneet Kaur 2018 5 Years INSPIRE DST DST NET, GATE 

108 Navjot Kaur 2018 3 Years DST-Indo Hungary DST GATE 

109 Viplove Bhullar 2018 4 Years SRF-Inspire DST NET 

110 Gurpreet Singh 2018 NIL NIL NIL Teachers Fellow 

111 Shubhpreet kaur 2018 3 Year JRF DST-SERB GATE 

112 Deepika Pathak 2018 NIL NIL NIL University Entrance Test 

113 Sunidhi 2019 NIL NIL NIL GATE 

114 Rajneet Kaur 2019 NIL NIL NIL University Entrance Test 

115 Geetika Slathia 2019 NIL NIL NIL University Entrance Test 

116 Navjyoti 2019 2 Years JRF DST-SERB Gate 

117 Sahil Gasso 2019 2 Years Project Fellow RUSA University Entrance Test 

118 Harpreet Kaur 2019 NIL NIL NIL University Entrance Test 

119 Jyoti 2019 NIL NIL NIL University Entrance Test 

120 Mehak Arora 2019 2 Year Project Fellow RUSA - 

121 Swati Verma 2019 1 Year NIL NIL University entrance test 

122 Zubair Iqbal Dar 2019 3 Years Project Fellow DST-SERB GATE 

123 Sukhwinder Singh 2018 NIL NIL NIL University entrance test 

124 Nita Sharma 2023 5 Years CSIR/JRF CSIR CSR NET 

125 Sanya Kaushal 2022 5 Years JRF UGC Junior Research Fellow 

126 Harwinder Singh 2022 NIL NIL NIL University Entrance Test 

127 Amrinder Singh 2022 NIL NIL NIL University Entrance Test 

128 Jagjit Singh 2023 NIL NIL NIL University Entrance Test 

129 Bhupesh Kumar 2022 - - - NET 

130 Rajwinder Kaur 2022 5 years UGC UGC NET 

131 Sheetal Saini 2022 - - CSIR - 

132 Navneet Kaur 2022 5 years UGC UGC NET 

133 Rohit Kumar 2022 5 years UGC UGC NET 

134 Shahbaj Akhtar 2022 5 years JRF UGC NET 
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135 Aditika Tungal 2022 5 years INSPIRE DST UGC-NET 

136 Emmy Bhatti 2022 3 Years SJSGC UGC NET 

137 Arzoo 2022 5 years SJSGC UGC University Entrance Test 

138 Pawanbirsingh Apr-23 5 years National Fellowship for SC UGC NET 

139 Snowbal Singh Aug-22 5 years Junior Rsearch Fellow UGC JRF (NET) 

140 Ramandeep Kaur Apr-23 5 years No Fellowship Nil NET 

141 Sushmita Gill Apr-23 5 years No Fellowship Nil NET 

142 Tanvi Apr-23 5 years No Fellowship Nil NET 

143 Amarjit Kaur 2022 5 years NFSC UGC NET 

144 Prince Kumar 2022 5 years JRF UGC NET 

145 Navjot Singh 2022 5 years JRF UGC NET 

146 Rahul Sharma 2022 3 Years DST-SERB Power Project DST NET+GATE 

147 ASHOK KUMAR 2019 5 YEARS UGC JRF UGC UGC-NET 

148 RAMANDEEP 

SINGH 

2023 1 YEARS UGC JRF UGC UGC-NET 

149 Manjit Kaur 2023 4 year Full Time Nil UGC (NET) 

150 PRADEEP SINGH 2022 5 YEARS NFSC UGC UGC NET 

151 Sonika attri 2022 5 years NFSC Ministry of justice and social 

empowerment 

NET 

152 Simran Kaur 2022 5 years JRF UGC JRF 

153 Manisha Sharma 2022 5 years JRF UGC JRF 

154 Moksha 2023 5 years JRF UGC NET/ JRF 

155 Praveen Kumar 2023 5 years JRF UGC NET 

156 Daljit Singh 2022 5 years JRF UGC NET 

157 Mohit Kumar 2020 5 Year UGC UGC NET 

158 Rishu Garg 2021 5 year JRF CSIR NET 

159 Rajwinder Singh 2021 5 Year NFSC UGC NET 

160 Tajinder Singh 2020 5 Year JRF CSIR NET, GATE 

161 Shubham Sharma 2022 5 Year CSIR UGC-JRF UGC GATE 

162 Ravinder Singh 2022 3 years JRF: Project Fellowship DST-SERB GATE 

163 Priya 2023 5 Year CSIR-Floriculture Mission-

Phase-II (HCP 0037) 

CSIR-IHBT, Palampur (HP) No 

164 Manjinder Kaur 2023 - - - UGC-NET 

165 Jyoti 2023 N.A Not Availing Fellowship Not Availing Fellowship GPAT exam 

166 Aanchal Khanna 2023 N.A Not Availing Fellowship Not Availing Fellowship GPAT 

167 Bindu Soni 2022 NA Not Availing Fellowship Not Availing Fellowship GPAT 
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168 Karanvir Singh 2023 N/A Not Availing Fellowship Not Availing Fellowship Ph.D Entrance Test 

169 Anshula Mehra 2022 4/10/2022 to 

4/10/2027 

DST-INSPIRE (JRF) Department of Science and 

Technology (DST) 

Ph.D Entrance Test 

170 Gurkiran Kaur 2022 Not applicable Not Availing Fellowship Not Availing Fellowship Ph.D Entrance Test 

171 Riya 2022 10/01/2023  to 

10/01/2028 

DST-INSPIRE DST GPAT 

172 Harpreet Kaur 2023 NA Not Availing Fellowship Not Availing Fellowship GPAT 

173 MANPREET KAUR 2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

174 SUKHJINDER 

KAUR 

2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

175 PRINCE SINGH 

GILL 

2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

176 TARSEM SINGH 2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

177 KARANBIR KAUR 2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

178 DANISH 

CHOUDHARY 

2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

179 GURJNT SINGH 2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

180 SHARANJIT KAUR 2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

181 HANS RAJ 2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

182 HARWINDER 

SINGH 

2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

183 SARAJ 2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 

184 HARMANPREET 

SINGH 

2022 5 Year JRF UGC UGC-NET 
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Annexure XXI 

3.1.6 Number of departments with UGC-SAP, CAS, DST-FIST, DBT, ICSSR  and other recognitions by national and international agencies during the year 2022-

23 

Name of the Scheme/Project/ 

Endowments/ Chairs 

Name of the 

Principal 

Investigator/ Co 

Investigator (if 

applicable) 

Name of the 

Funding agency  

Type 

(Government/Non-

Government) 

Department  Year of 

Award 

Funds 

provided 

(INR in 

lakhs)  

Duration of 

the project 

Grant-in-aid for the Celebration 

of 550th Birth Anniversary of 

Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji  

- UGC, New 

Delhi 

Government University Grant 

Commission 

2020 90000000 2020 to 2025 

NCSSR  Scheme Head, MYAS GNDU-

Deptt of Sports 

Science & Medicine 

Ministry of 

Youth Affairs & 

Sports 

Government  MYAS GNDU-

Deptt of Sports 

Science & 

Medicine 

2017-18 12839386 15-11-2017 to 

31-03-2026 

Tech4Tex: Technical Textile 

Conclave Punjab-Opportunities 

& Way Forward 

Dr. Varinder Kaur PSCST Government Apparel & Textile 

Tehnology 

2022-23 345000 1 

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Chair Dr. Kuldip Kaur State 

Government  

Government B R Ambedkar 

Chair 

2019 3368000 01/04/2019 to 

till the grant 

received 

Impact of Parho ……..in the 

State 

Dr. Kuldip Kaur SCERT Punjab Government 2022 226670 07/03/2023 to 

06/09/2023 

Bhagwaan Valmiki Chair - State 

Government  

Government Bhagwaan Valmiki 

Chair 

2022 1000000 01/04/2022 to 

till the grant 

received 

Bhai Jiwan Singh (Bhai Jaita Ji 

Chair) 

- State 

Government  

Government Bhai Jiwan Singh 

(Bhai Jaita Ji 

Chair) 

2022 1000000 01/04/2022 to 

till the grant 

received 

M.Sc. Biotechnology PG Prog. Dr. P. K. Pati DBT Government Biotechnology 2022-23 894785 1 Year 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Anantika Suri DST New Delhi Government 2019 861852 04/11/2019 to 

03/11/2024 

CSIR Project of Dr. Gurcharan 

Kaur 

Dr. Gurcharan Kaur CSIR New Delhi Government 2022 288816 26/05/2022 to 

25/05/2025 

Development of Conservation 

Strategies for 

Dr. P.K.Pati Punjab 

Biodiversity 

Government 2022-23 200000 2 
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WithaniaCoagulans: An 

important Endangered 

Medicinal Plant of Punjab  

Board 

New-Age Eco-Friendly Product 

Development for Agri-Based 

Industries using Recycled 

Woolen fabric 

Dr. P.K.Pati PSCST Government 2022-23 750000 1 

National Mathematics Day Dr. Jatinder Kaur PSCST Government Bot. & Env. 

Sciences 

2022-23 25000 1 

Management of Cattle Dung of 

Dairies of Amritsar & Ludhiana 

Dr.Saroj Arora Society for 

Mission 

Tandrust, Punjab 

Government 2022-23 3480000 2 

Study of Carrying Capacity of 

Critically Polluted Areas of 

Jalandhar & Ludhiana 

Dr. Rajinder Kaur PPCB Government 2022-23 1890000 8 months 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Ambika Sharma DST New Delhi Government 2015 360000 01/06/16 to 

31/05/2021 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Prabhjot Kaur DST New Delhi Government 2018 880000 03/10/2018 to 

02/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Aditi Sugha DST New Delhi Government 2018 451520 10/10/2018 to 

09/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Tamanna 

Bhardwaj 

DST New Delhi Government 2019 1038553 05/11/2019 to 

04/11/2024 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms Shruti Dadwal DST New Delhi Government Chemistry 2017 483085 30/09/2017 to 

29/09/2022 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Amrit Kaur DST New Delhi Government 2017 484804 29/09/2017 to 

28/09/2022 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Mr. Sourav Kumar DST New Delhi Government 2019 1033142 05/11/2019 to 

04/11/2024 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Nikita Gupta DST New Delhi Government 2021 909139 04-11-2021 to 

03/11/2026 

SERB Power Fellowship 

Program Advisory Committee 

Meeting on 02 Sept,2022 

Dr. Vandana Bhalla SERB, New 

Delhi 

Government 2022 550000 9/2/2022 

CSIR Project of Dr. Vandana 

Bhalla 

Dr. Vandana Bhalla CSIR New Delhi Government 2019 641621 01/08/2019 to 

31/07/2022 

CSIR Project of Dr. S.S. Chimni Dr.S.S. Chimni CSIR New Delhi Government 2019 506440 01/08/2019 to 

31/07/2022 
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CSIR Project of Dr. Palwinder 

Singh Chemistry 

Dr. Palwinder Singh CSIR New Delhi Government 2019 615454 01/06/2019 to 

31/05/2022 

CSIR Project of Dr. Parampaul 

Kaur Banipal 

Dr. Parampual Kaur 

Banipal 

CSIR New Delhi Government 2020 1322400 01/10/2020 to 

30/09/2023  

CSIR Project of Dr. R.K. 

Mahajan  

Dr. R.K. Mahajan CSIR New Delhi Government 2020 392193 01/10/2020 to 

30/09/2023  

CSIR Project of Dr. Palwinder 

Singh Chemistry 

Dr. Palwinder Singh CSIR New Delhi Government 2019 109067 01/06/2019 to 

31/05/2022 

CSIR Project of Dr. Geeta 

Hundal  

Dr. Geeta Hundal  CSIR New Delhi Government 2019 48747 01/09/2019 to 

31/08/2022 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Aditika Tungal  DST New Delhi Government Computer 

Enggineering& 

Technology 

2022 458960 12/10/2022 to 

11/10/2027 

GIAN Course on "Free/Libre 

Open………. Legal Issues  

Dr. Kuljit Kaur IIT Kharagpur Government Computer Science 2022 568000 22-25 

Feb,2022 

Environmental Awareness: 

Challenges and Mitigation 

Measures 

De. Renu Bhardwaj PSCST Government Director Research 2022-23 599000 1 

Major Research Project by 

ICSSR 

Dr. Swati Mehta ICSSR Government Economics 2022-23 320000 2 Years 

ICSSR Post Doctoral 

Fellowship 

Dr. Manjinder Kaur ICSSR Government Education 2022-23 10249 2 Years 

Research Project by SCERT Dr. Deepa Sikand 

Kauts 

SCERT Government 2022-23 229680 6 Months 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Somna Oberoi DST New Delhi Government Food Science & 

Technology 

2021 458960 27/10/2021 to 

26/10/2026 

SHE Startup Ms. Nancy Bhol PSCST Government GJCEI 2022-23 200000 1 

SHE Startup Ms. Pooja Kaushik PSCST Government 2022-23 100000 1 

HRDC Dr. Sudha Jetinder UGC Government HRDC 2022-23 1900000 1 Year 

AISHE Dr. Ashwani Luthra RUSA Government IQAC 2022-23 61000 1 

 Jallianwala Bagh Chair Dr. Amandeep State 

Government  

Government Jallianwala Bagh 

Chair 

2021 4700000 01/04/2021 to 

till the grant 

received 

Seminar on "Revisiting 

Ambedkar Views on 

Constitutional Morality and 

Constitutionalism" Department 

Dr. Pawan  ICSSR 

Chandigarh 

Government Law 2022 45000 3/29/2022 
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of Law 

Digitization of Library - Deptt. Of Higher 

Education, 

Punjab 

Government Library 2022-23 5000000 1 

Makhan Shah Lubana Chair - State 

Government  

Government Makhan Shah 

Lubana Chair 

2022 1000000 01/04/2022 to 

till the grant 

received 

National Mathematics Day Dr. Harpreet Kaur PSCST Government Maths 2022-23 25000 1 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Arpna DST New Delhi Government Molecular Biology 2022 458960 24/04/2022 to 

23/04/2027 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Manjot Kaur DST New Delhi Government Pharmaceutical 

Sciences 

2018 1047370 09/10/2018 to 

08/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Anshula Mehra  DST New Delhi Government 2022 458960 04/10/2022 to 

03/10/2027 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Amanjot Kaur DST New Delhi Government Physics 2018 507340 04/08/2018 to 

03/05/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Mr. Viplove Bhullar DST New Delhi Government 2018 512852 24/07/2018 to 

23/07/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Mr. Surinder Singh DST New Delhi Government 2018 426880 08/10/2018 to 

07/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. SurubhiChalotra DST New Delhi Government 2018 426900 08/10/2018 to 

07/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Mr. Sagar Sardana DST New Delhi Government 2021 451520 07/09/2021 to 

06/09/2026 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Arshdeep Kaur DST New Delhi Government 2022 458960 07/10/2022 to 

06/10/2027 

Reimbursement of Travel Grant Ms. Jyoti SERB, New 

Delhi 

Government 2022 166005 29/08/2022 to 

03/09/2022 

National Science Day Dr. Atul Khanna PSCST Government 2022-23 10000 1 

Celebration of International Day 

of Yoga 2022 

Dr. Vishal Bhardwaj  ICPR New Delhi Government Sanskrit 2022 30000 7/1/2022 

Indian Philosopher Day 2022 Dr. Vishal Bhardwaj  ICPR New Delhi Government 2022 30000 7/1/2022 

Sant Baba Prem Singh Ji 

Murare Wale Chair 

Dr. Sarbjinder Singh  State 

Government  

Government Sant Baba Prem 

Singh Ji Murare 

Wale Chair 

2020 5000000 01/04/2020 to 

till the grant 

received 

Sant Kabir Chair - State 

Government  

Government Sant Kabir Chair 2022 1000000 01/04/2022 to 

till grant 
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received 

Satguru Ram Singh Chair - State 

Government  

Government Satguru Ram Singh 

Chair 

2020 2672000 01/04/2020 to 

till grant 

received 

ICSSR Doctoral Fellowship Ms. Uma Prasher ICSSR Government Sociology 2022-23 15000 2 Years 

ICSSR Doctoral Fellowship Ms. Bharti Jasrotia ICSSR Government 2022-23 20000 2 Years 

Seminar on "Rights of 

Differently Abled Women 

(DAW)"  

Dr. Rachna Sharma National 

Commission for 

Women New 

Delhi 

Government 2022 230468 9/23/2022 

SIA under Rights to Fair 

Compensation & Transparency 

in Land Acquisition 

&Resettlement  Act 2013 

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Department of 

Home Affairs & 

Justice, Punjab 

Government 2022-23 550000 1 

Major Research Project by 

ICSSR 

Dr. Pavleen Kaur ICSSR Government University 

Business School 

2022-23 240000 2 Years 

ICSSR Doctoral Fellowship Ms. Ketki Bhabra ICSSR Government 2022-23 130000 2 Years 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Arushi Mahajan DST New Delhi Government  Zoology 2019 814116 03/11/2019 to 

02/11/2024 

 

  



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

117 
 

Annexure XXII 

3.2.1 Extramural funding for Research (Grants sponsored by the non-government sources such as industry, corporate houses, international bodies 

for research projects) endowments, Chairs in the University during the year 2022-23 (INR in Lakhs)  

Name of the Scheme/Project/ 

Endowments/ Chairs 

Name of the 

Principal 

Investigator/ Co 

Investigator (if 

applicable) 

Name of the 

Funding 

agency  

Type 

(Government/Non-

Government) 

Department  Year of 

Award 

Funds 

provided 

(INR in 

lakhs) 

Duration 

of the 

project 

To investigate the anti-osteoprotic effect 

(Bonartho), Anti-diabetic(D4 Manic 

Capsule), Hepatoprotective (Livosyp D.S 

Capsule), Renoprotective effect (Crush 

RT), Anti-Eczema (Urtitab) Polycystic 

ovarian disease (Pregnoaid), Anti-

inflammatory, Analgestic and Anti-

rehumatic (R-Amrita) effect of Herbal 

formulations of Shree Dhanwantri Herbals 

Dr. Saroj Arora Shree 

Dhanwantri 

Herbals 

Non-Government  Botanical & 

Env. Sci. 

2022-23 429750 one year 

Textile Fund (Testing Fee) Sandeep  Textile 

Industry 

Non-Government  Textile 2022-23 200 - 

Research Development Fund NIL Grant Section NIL NIL 2022-23 1806821 - 

Fund for Furtherance of Art & Cultural 

(Endowment Fund) 

Late Sh. Kanwar 

Surjit Singh Gold 

Medal 

Jaswnt Singh, 

Secretary 

General, 

ISPER 

Non-Government  Guru 

Ramdas 

School of 

Planning 

2022-23 500000 - 
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Annexure XXIII 

3.2.2 Grants  for research projects sponsored by the government agencies during the year 2022-23 (INR in Lakhs) 

3.2.3 Number of research projects per teacher funded by government and  non-government agencies during the year 2022-23 

Name of the Scheme/Project/ 

Endowments/ Chairs 

Name of the Principal 

Investigator/ Co 

Investigator (if 

applicable) 

Name of the 

Funding agency 

Type 

(Government/ 

Non-

Government) 

Department Year of 

Award 

Funds 

provided 

(INR in 

lakhs) 

Duration of 

the project 

HRDC Dr. Sudha Jetinder UGC Government HRDC 2022-23 1900000 1 Year 

M.Sc. Biotechnology PG 
Prog. 

Dr. P. K. Pati DBT Government Biotechnology 2022-23 894785 1 Year 

Major Research Project by 

ICSSR 

Dr. Swati Mehta ICSSR Government Economics 2022-23 320000 2 Years 

Major Research Project by 
ICSSR 

Dr. Pavleen Kaur ICSSR Government Uni. Bus. School 2022-23 240000 2 Years 

ICSSR Doctoral Fellowship Ms. Ketki Bhabra ICSSR Government Uni. Bus. School 2022-23 130000 2 Years 

ICSSR Doctoral Fellowship Ms. Uma Prasher ICSSR Government Sociology 2022-23 15000 2 Years 

ICSSR Doctoral Fellowship Ms. Bharti Jasrotia ICSSR Government Sociology 2022-23 20000 2 Years 

ICSSR Post Doctoral 

Fellowship 

Dr. Manjinder Kaur ICSSR Government Education 2022-23 10249 2 Years 

Research Project by SCERT Dr. Deepa Sikand Kauts SCERT Government Education 2022-23 229680 6 Months 

Grant-in-aid for the 
Celebration of 550th Birth 
Anniversary of Sri Guru 

Nanak Dev Ji  

- UGC, New Delhi Government Grant-in-aid for 
the Celebration of 

550th Birth 

Anniversary of Sri 
Guru Nanak Dev 

Ji 

2020 90000000 2020 to 2025 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Ambika Sharma DST New Delhi Government Botany 2015 360000 01/06/16 to 

31/05/2021 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms Shruti Dadwal DST New Delhi Government Chemistry 2017 483085 30/09/2017 to 

29/09/2022 
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DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Amrit Kaur DST New Delhi Government Chemistry 2017 484804 29/09/2017 to 
28/09/2022 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Amanjot Kaur DST New Delhi Government Physics 2018 507340 04/08/2018 to 

03/05/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Mr. Viplove Bhullar DST New Delhi Government Physics 2018 512852 24/07/2018 to 
23/07/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Prabhjot Kaur DST New Delhi Government Botany 2018 880000 03/10/2018 to 
02/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Manjot Kaur DST New Delhi Government Pharmaceutical 
Sciences 

2018 1047370 09/10/2018 to 
08/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Aditi Sugha DST New Delhi Government Botany 2018 451520 10/10/2018 to 

09/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Mr. Surinder Singh DST New Delhi Government Physics 2018 426880 08/10/2018 to 

07/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. SurubhiChalotra DST New Delhi Government Physics 2018 426900 08/10/2018 to 
07/10/2023 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Tamanna Bhardwaj DST New Delhi Government Botany 2019 1038553 05/11/2019 to 
04/11/2024 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Anantika Suri DST New Delhi Government Biotechnology 2019 861852 04/11/2019 to 

03/11/2024 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Mr. Sourav Kumar DST New Delhi Government Chemistry 2019 1033142 05/11/2019 to 

04/11/2024 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Arushi Mahajan DST New Delhi Government Zoology 2019 814116 03/11/2019 to 
02/11/2024 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Mr. Sagar Sardana DST New Delhi Government Physics 2021 451520 07/09/2021 to 
06/09/2026 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Nikita Gupta DST New Delhi Government Chemistry 2021 909139 04-11-2021 to 

03/11/2026 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Somna Oberoi DST New Delhi Government Food Science & 

Technology 

2021 458960 27/10/2021 to 

26/10/2026 
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DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Arpna DST New Delhi Government Molecular Biology 2022 458960 24/04/2022 to 
23/04/2027 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Aditika Tungal  DST New Delhi Government Computer 

Enggineering& 
Technology 

2022 458960 12/10/2022 to 

11/10/2027 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Arshdeep Kaur DST New Delhi Government Physics 2022 458960 07/10/2022 to 
06/10/2027 

DST INSPIRE Fellowship  Ms. Anshula Mehra  DST New Delhi Government Pharmaceutical 
Sciences 

2022 458960 04/10/2022 to 
03/10/2027 

SERB Power Fellowship 

Program Advisory Committee 
Meeting on 02 Sept,2022 

Dr. Vandana Bhalla SERB, New Delhi Government Chemistry 2022 550000 44806 

Reimbursement of Travel 
Grant 

Ms. Jyoti SERB, New Delhi Government Physics 2022 166005 29/08/2022 to 
03/09/2022 

Seminar on "Revisiting 

Ambedkar Views on 
Constitutional Morality and 
Constitutionalism"   

Department of Law 

Dr. Pawan  ICSSR 

Chandigarh 

Government Law 2022 45000 44649 

GIAN Course on "Free/Libre 
Open………. Legal Issues  

Dr. Kuljit Kaur IIT Kharagpur Government Computer Science 2022 568000 22-25 
Feb,2022 

Seminar on "Rights of 
Differently Abled Women 

(DAW)"  

Dr. Rachna Sharma National 
Commission for 

Women New 
Delhi 

Government Sociology 2022 230468 44827 

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Chair Dr. Kuldip Kaur State Government Government B R Ambedkar 
Chair 

2019 3368000 01/04/2019 to 
till the grant 

received 

Sant Baba Prem Singh Ji 

Murare Wale Chair 

Dr. Sarbjinder Singh  State Government Government Sant Baba Prem 

Singh Ji Murare 
Wale Chair 

2020 5000000 01/04/2020 to 

till the grant 
received 

 Jallianwala Bagh Chair Dr. Amandeep State Government Government Jallianwala Bagh 2021 4700000 01/04/2021 to 
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Chair till the grant 
received 

Satguru Ram Singh Chair - State Government Government Satguru Ram 

Singh Chair 

2020 2672000 01/04/2020 to 

till the grant 
received 

Bhai Jiwan Singh (Bhai Jaita 
Ji Chair) 

- State Government Government Bhai Jiwan Singh 
(Bhai Jaita Ji 

Chair) 

2022 1000000 01/04/2022 to 
till the grant 

received 

Bhagwaan Valmiki Chair - State Government Government Bhagwaan 

Valmiki Chair 

2022 1000000 01/04/2022 to 

till the grant 
received 

Makhan Shah Lubana Chair - State Government Government Makhan Shah 
Lubana Chair 

2022 1000000 01/04/2022 to 
till the grant 

received 

Sant Kabir Chair - State Government Government Sant Kabir Chair 2022 1000000 01/04/2022 to 
till  grant 
received 

Celebration of International 

Day of Yoga 2022 

Dr. Vishal Bhardwaj  ICPR New Delhi Government Sanskrit 2022 30000 44743 

Indian Philosopher Day 2022 Dr. Vishal Bhardwaj  ICPR New Delhi Government Sanskrit 2022 30000 44743 

Impact of Parho ……..in the 

State 

Dr. Kuldip Kaur SCERT Punjab Government B.R. 

AmbdekarChair 

2022 226670 07/03/2023 to 

06/09/2023 

CSIR Project of Dr. Vandana 
Bhalla 

Dr. Vandana Bhalla CSIR New Delhi Government Chemistry 2019 641621 01/08/2019 to 
31/07/2022 

CSIR Project of Dr. S.S. 
Chimni 

Dr.S.S. Chimni CSIR New Delhi Government Chemistry 2019 506440 01/08/2019 to 
31/07/2022 

CSIR Project of Dr. Palwinder 

Singh Chemistry 

Dr. Palwinder Singh CSIR New Delhi Government Chemistry 2019 615454 01/06/2019 to 

31/05/2022 

CSIR Project of Dr. 

Parampaul Kaur Banipal 

Dr. Parampual Kaur 

Banipal 

CSIR New Delhi Government Chemistry 2020 1322400 01/10/2020 to 

30/09/2023 

CSIR Project of Dr. Dr. Gurcharan Kaur CSIR New Delhi Government Biotechnology 2022 288816 26/05/2022 to 
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Gurcharan Kaur 25/05/2025 

CSIR Project of Dr. R.K. 
Mahajan  

Dr. R.K. Mahajan CSIR New Delhi Government Chemistry 2020 392193 01/10/2020 to 
30/09/2023 

CSIR Project of Dr. Palwinder 

Singh Chemistry 

Dr. Palwinder Singh CSIR New Delhi Government Chemistry 2019 109067 01/06/2019 to 

31/05/2022 

CSIR Project of Dr. Geeta 

Hundal  

Dr. Geeta Hundal  CSIR New Delhi Government Chemistry 2019 48747 01/09/2019 to 

31/08/2022 

SHE Startup Ms. Nancy Bhol PSCST Government GJCEI 2022-23 200000 1 

SHE Startup Ms. Pooja Kaushik PSCST Government GJCEI 2022-23 100000 1 

Digitization of Library - Deptt. of Higher 

Education,Punjab 

Government Library 2022-23 5000000 1 

National Mathematics Day Dr. Jatinder Kaur PSCST Government Bot. & Env. 
Sciences 

2022-23 25000 1 

National Mathematics Day Dr. Harpreet Kaur PSCST Government Maths 2022-23 25000 1 

AISHE Dr. Ashwani Luthra RUSA Government IQAC 2022-23 61200 1 

Environmental Awareness: 
Challenges and Mitigation 
Measures 

De. Renu Bhardwaj PSCST Government Director Research 2022-23 599000 1 

Development of Conservation 

Strategies for Withania 
Coagulans: An important 
Endangered Medicinal Plant 

of Punjab  

Dr. P.K.Pati Punjab 

Biodiversity 
Board 

Government Biotechnology 2022-23 200000 2 

Management of Cattle Dung 
of Dairies of Amritsar & 
Ludhiana 

Dr.Saroj Arora Society for 
Mission Tandrust, 

Punjab 

Government Bot. & Env. 
Sciences 

2022-23 3480000 2 

SIA under Rights to Fair 

Compensation & 
Transparency in Land 
Acquisition &Resettlement  

Act 2013 

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Department of 

Home Affairs & 
Justice, Punjab 

Government Sociology 2022-23 550000 1 
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Study of Carrying Capacity of 
Critically Polluted Areas of 

Jalandhar & Ludhiana 

Dr. Rajinder Kaur PPCB Government Bot. & Env. 
Sciences 

2022-23 1890000 8 months 

National Science Day Dr. Atul Khanna PSCST Government Physics 2022-23 10000 1 

Tech4Tex: Technical Textile 
Conclave Punjab-
Opportunities & Way Forward 

Dr. Varinder Kaur PSCST Government Apparel & Textile 
Tehnology 

2022-23 345000 1 

New-Age Eco-Friendly 
Product Development for 

Agri-Based Industries using 
Recycled Woolen fabric 

Dr. P.K.Pati PSCST Government Biotechnology 2022-23 750000 1 

Novel concepts for developing 
efficient cellulolytic cocktail 

for hydrolysis of bio-refinery 
relevant pretreated 

lignocellulosics by 
Dr.B.S.Chadha, Deptt of 
Microbiology 

Dr. B.S. Chadha DBT Government Microbiology 2019-20 2800180 30-09-19 to  
31-12-22 

Strategic induction of 

microglial  cells to develop 
early biomarkers and novel 
molecular targets for 

Alzheimers disease- A 
secretome analysis 

Dr. Aditya Sunkaria ICMR Government Biotechnology 2021-22 864230 30-03-21 to  

29-03-24 

Thermophilic fungi from 
diverse ecosystems and their 

potential for producing 
industrially   important 
enzymes (AMAAS) 

Dr. B.S. Chadha ICAR Government Microbiology 2014-15 674185 26-06-14 to  
31-03-23 

Transitional metal implanted 

Mxenes for developing highly 
stable pervoskite solar cells 
under ambient conditions 

Dr Aman Mahajan IUAC Government Physics 2021-22 324463 27-08-21 to  

26-08-24 
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NCSSR  Scheme Head, MYAS GNDU-
Deptt of Sports Science & 

Medicine 

Ministry of Youth 
Affairs & Sports 

Government MYAS GNDU-
Deptt of Sports 

Sci. & Medicine 

2017-18 12839386 15-11-2017 to 
31-03-2026 

Association of TLR 
expression profile with 
microbiome modulations in 

breast cancer" 

Dr. Manpreet Kaur ICMR Government Human Genetics 2022-23 3093160 01-03-23 to  
28-02-2026 

Identification and 
characterization of miRNA 
involved in idiopathic male 

infertility 

Dr. Gagandeep Kaur 
Gahlay 

ICMR Government Mol. Bio. & Bio. 
Chem 

2020-21 568689 01-02-2021 to 
31-01-2024 

Conduct of endline Survey of 
Knowledge, Attitude, 
Practices (KAP) of Citizens 

Dr. Nirmal Singh Election 
Commission 

Government Political Science 2022-23 1221713 Three Months 

Neurocognitive Correlates of 

childhood and adolescent 
obesity search for Potential 
bio markers and interventions 

Dr. Gurcharan Kaur DST Government Biotechnology 2021 1800000 16-03-2020 to 

11-09-2023 

Magnetically Driven 

Ferroelectricity and 
Magnetoelectric Coupling in 
Bulk and Nano Fibrous Mats 

of ReFeO3-PbTiO3 Solid 
Solutions 

Dr. Anupinder Singh SERB Government Physics 2019 700000 26-12-2019 to 

25-12-2022 

Targeting Alzemers Disease 
cascade: Rational Design, 

Synthesis and Biological 
studies of New molecules 
against β-Secretase, γ-

Secretase, Acetyl Choline 
Esterase and serine/threonine 

Kinase 

Dr. Palwinder Singh SERB Government Chemistry 2020 1350000 17-02-2020 to 
16-02-2023 

Synthesis of π-conjugated Dr. Kamaljit Singh SERB Government Chemistry 2020 500000 28-01-2020 to 
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Chromophores and Materials 
science related applications 

27-01-2023 

Identification and 

characterization of the effect 
of polymorphism associated 
with human Zp2 

geneonideopathic female 
infertility 

Dr. Gagandeep Kaur 

Gahlay 

SERB Government Molecular Bio & 

Biochemistry 

2022 1132000 18-07-2022 to 

17-07-2025 

Enterocins and Enterocin-
derive peptides as anticancer 

agents 

Dr. Sukhraj Kaur SERB Government Microbiology 2022 1208400 16-08-2022 to 
15-08-2025 

Financial sanction under 
Teachers Associateship for 
Research Excellence (TARE) 

Dr. Bindiya Arora SERB Government Physics 2020 265000 14-12-2020 to 
13-12-2023 

Composite materials 

Developing Antimicrobial 
Fabrics 

Dr. Varinder Kaur SERB Government DATT 2021 450000 05-04-2021 to 

04-04-2024 

Financial sanction of the 
award SERB-POWER 

fellowship 

Dr. Vandana Bhalla SERB Government Chemistry 2021 1210000 24-03-2021 to 
23-03-2024 

Electro magneticNon Linear 

Waves in Multicomponent 
space Plasmas 

Dr. N.P.S. Saini SERB Government Physics 2020 350000 10-02-2020 to 

09-02-2023 

Quality characterization and 
utilization of novel oil seeds 

Dr. Amritpal Kaur SERB Government Food Science & 
Technology 

2021 700000 18-03-2021 to 
17-03-2024 

Development of organic 

Photosensitizers for 
photodynamic Therapy 

Dr. Manoj Kumar SERB Government Chemistry 2022 1097200 23-12-2022 to 

22-12-2025 

Insights into the role of salt a 
rice sattolQTLgene and 

exploring its commerical 
importance 

Dr. Navdeep Kaur SERB Government Biotechnology 2023 1057104 27-01-2023 to 
26-01-2026 
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Theoroticalexplosation of 
nuclear structure powered by 

non linearity 

Dr. Harjeet Kaur SERB Government Physics 2023 874000 10-02-2023 to 
09-02-2026 

Development of Fluorescent 
conjugated Materials: self-
assembly, moleculescognition 

and catalytic Application 

Dr. Vandana Bhalla SERB Government Chemistry 2023 3953000 08-05-2023 to 
07-05-2026 

Quality characterization and 
utilization of novel oil seeds 

Dr. Amritpal Kaur SERB Government Food Science & 
Technology 

2021 600000 18-03-2021 to 
17-03-2024 

Quality characterization and 
utilization of microgreen in 

different food products 

Dr. Amritpal Kaur SERB Government Food Science & 
Technology 

2021 1280000 27-12-2021 to 
26-12-2024 

National Post Doctoral 

fellowship 

Dr. Sudesh Rani SERB Government Chemistry 2022 1000000 12-01-2022 to 

11-01-2024 
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Annexure XXIV 

 

3.3.2 Number of workshops/seminars conducted on Research methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR),entrepreneurship, skill development during the year 

2022-23 

3.3.2.1: Total number of workshops/seminars conducted on Research methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR),entrepreneurship, skill development year 

wise during  the year 2022-23  
 

Year Name of the workshop/ seminar Number of 

Participants 

Date 

 From–To 

Link to the Activity report on the website Date of establishment  

of IPR cell 

2022-23 Workshop on Campus Placement 

Preparation 

80 20-Sep-22 VMM Education 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Two Days Workshop on 

Awareness for Dairy Farmers  on 

Mangemnet of Cattle Dung 

Through Vermicomposting (Wov-

1) Under Mission Tandrust Punjab 

101 13-14 JUNE 

2023 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1D0Wkqd5Js3pT4H_FwImOnK

23GYHK-BqC/view?usp=drive_link  

28.11.2019 

2022-23 Technological Advancements in 

Education, Management and Law 

73 11-17 July,2022 Not Available 28.11.2019 

2022-23 TCS Launchpad 176 30/06/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 TCS Digital Impact Square 202 13/10/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Success – My Experiences 158 01/11/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Stress Management 85 21
st
 and 22

nd
 

November, 2022 

Not Available 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Soft skills training by Ms. Kavita 

Kahlon 

90 21-27 March 

2023 

Not Available 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Short Term Course  in Research 

Methodology & Ethics 

26 (14.03.23 to 

20.03.23) 

Not Available 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Roadmap to Placements 80 11Nov2022 MRS Bhawan, CET Departmant,GNDU 28.11.2019 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1D0Wkqd5Js3pT4H_FwImOnK23GYHK-BqC/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1D0Wkqd5Js3pT4H_FwImOnK23GYHK-BqC/view?usp=drive_link
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Year Name of the workshop/ seminar Number of 

Participants 

Date 

 From–To 

Link to the Activity report on the website Date of establishment  

of IPR cell 

2022-23 Recent Trends in Applied 

Research (Virtual) 

50 13-14, Aug 2022 Not Available 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 270 9/8/2022 & 

10/8/22 

https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 99 31/08/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 186 09/09/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 33 14/09/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 202 22/09/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 144 23/09/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 215 10/10/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 161 01/11/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 89 10/11/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 135 18/11/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 156 28/11/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 99 11/01/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 40 19/01/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 78 21/01/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 199 23/01/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 165 27/01/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 46 27/01/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 284 22/02/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
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Year Name of the workshop/ seminar Number of 

Participants 

Date 

 From–To 

Link to the Activity report on the website Date of establishment  

of IPR cell 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 88 31/03/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk 83 05/06/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Practical Scenario of Product 

Design 

12 19/05/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Politics of Identities in Punjab: 

Understanding the Recent Trends 

and Patterns 

40-50 25-26 April 2023 Not Available  28.11.2019 

2022-23 One Week STC on Cyber-

Security : Issues , Challenges and 

Interventions 

30 23-11-22 to 29-

11-2022 

HRDC GNDU ASR  28.11.2019 

2022-23 Mental Health Issues In India” 

and “Active Listening 

85 28
th
 March, 2023 Not Available  28.11.2019 

2022-23 Lecture series on Anti-Doping 

Sciences by Dr. Alka Beotra, 

Director, Qatar APMU, 

80 30th March to 

11th April 2023 

Not Available  28.11.2019 

2022-23 Job Opportunities in Chemistry 110 26/08/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Investor Awareness Program 146 24/08/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Insurance Sales – A progressive 

and fulfilling career one must 

aspire for 

99 17/11/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Industrial Training Opportunities 187 25/11/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Getting Your Dream Job 111 17/03/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Fostering the entrepreneurial spirit 

through experiential interactions  

 

120 3/2/2023 Not Available  28.11.2019 

https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
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Year Name of the workshop/ seminar Number of 

Participants 

Date 

 From–To 

Link to the Activity report on the website Date of establishment  

of IPR cell 

2022-23 First Aid in Rugby (FAIR) 

Training was organized by the 

Department in association with 

Rugby India and Rugby 

Association of Punjab 

40 17
th

 and 18
th
 

April 2023 

Not Available  28.11.2019 

2022-23 ;qh r[o{ BkBe d/t ihLihtB s/ ;aya;hns 

(f;Zy ;o'sK d/ gfog/y ftu)” 

225 22.11.2022 Not Available  28.11.2019 

2022-23 Development of International 

English language and Interview 

skills 

33 19-25 January, 

2023 

Not Available  28.11.2019 

2022-23 Capgemini's D&I Initiatives 109 10/03/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Campus to Corporate 129 12/10/22 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Building Trustworthy AI 191 31/01/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Breaking Barriers, Facilitating 

Access: Ensuring Equal Rights for 

the Differently Abled Women 

200 Approx. 23 Sept. 2022 https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jje9LLPmH6rCqMqjOoBIZdv

m7yaoRk5g/view?usp=drive_link  

28.11.2019 

2022-23 Blended Learning with focus on 

Cooperative Strategies (Setting 

Blended Classroom in the context 

of NEP 2020) 

52 02-08 

September, 2022 

Not Available  28.11.2019 

2022-23 AWS Cloud Concepts 33 25/04/23& 

26/04/23 

https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 

2022-23 Awareness of NEP-2020 and Its 

Implementation 

66 21-27 

March,2023 

Not Available  28.11.2019 

2022-23 Alumni Lecture Series- Topic-

“Recent Advances in On-field 

Sports Physiotherapy” 

70 21-23rd Feb 

2023 

Not Available  28.11.2019 

https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jje9LLPmH6rCqMqjOoBIZdvm7yaoRk5g/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jje9LLPmH6rCqMqjOoBIZdvm7yaoRk5g/view?usp=drive_link
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx
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Year Name of the workshop/ seminar Number of 

Participants 

Date 

 From–To 

Link to the Activity report on the website Date of establishment  

of IPR cell 

2022-23 A workshop on “Trigger Point 

Dry needling” (basic level) was 

organized by the department 

40 5
th

 and 6
th
 

November 2022 

Not Available  28.11.2019 

2022-23 A Tour to Modern Application 

Development on AWS 

67 24/03/23 https://gndu.ac.in/placement/placement-activites.aspx 28.11.2019 
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Annexure XXV 

3.3.3 Number of awards / recognitions received for research/innovations by the institution/teachers/research scholars/students during the year 2022-

23  

3.3.3.1: Total number of awards / recognitions received for research/ innovations won by institution/teachers/research scholars/students year wise 

during the year 2022-23  

Title of the innovation Name of the 

Awardee 

Name of the Awarding Agency with 

contact details 

Year of 

Award 

Category- institution/teacher/research 

scholar/student 

Ethnomedicinal usage of Plant 

Species by Population of 

Verka-Block of Amritsar, 

against Diabetes 

Akanksha Bakshi National Conference on Medicinal plants: 

Frontier Areas of Research and 

Development, organized by Hansraj 

College, University of Delhi on March 

16-17, 2023 

2022-23 Research Scholar/ Best Poster Award 

Evaluation of oxidative stress 

and genotoxicity of 1800 MHz 

electromagnetic radiations 

using Trigonella foenum-

graecum test system 

Surbhi Sharma National Conference on Green 

Technologies for Sustainable Future at 

GITAM Visakhapatnam, India 8th, 9th 

December, 2022 

2022-23 Research Scholar/ Best Research Paper 

Presentation Award 

Assessment of Air pollution 

Tolerance Index of Some 

Medicinally Important Plant 

species of Family Fabaceae 

Growing in GNDU Campus 

Nitika Sharma National Conference on Medicinal plants: 

Frontier Areas of Research and 

Development, organized by Hansraj 

College, University of Delhi on March 

16-17, 2023 

2022-23 Research Scholar/ Best Oral Presentation 

Award 

Role of Melatonin and PGPR 

in amelioraion of Heavy Metal 

Stress in B. juncea L. 

Tamanna Bhardwaj Indian National Young Academy of 

Sciences (INYAS), National Academy of 

Sciences (NASI), New Delhi on Feburary 

28, 2023 

2022-23 SARANSH 2022 Thesis Presentation 

Competetion 

Best Poster Award Deepanshi Mahajan International conference on Emerging 

Trends in Biosciences and Chemical 

Technology -2022 (ETBCT-2022), held 

at Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, 

Katra, J&K in collaboration with CSIR-

IIIM, Jammu and BRSI, India 3-5 

December, 2022 (Poster) - Best Poster  

2022-23 Research Scholar (Guide: Dr. Kamlesh 

Guleria) 
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Second Best Poster Award Deepanshi Mahajan National Conference on Air Quality and 

Human Health: Consequences and 

Remedies (AQHH-2022) in collaboration 

with Punjab Pollution Control Board, 

Patiala held at Khalsa College, Amritsar, 

4-5 November, 2022 (Poster) – Second 

Position, sponsored by NCAP, 

MoEFCC,Govt of India, New Delhi 

2022-23 Research Scholar (Guide: Dr. Kamlesh 

Guleria) 

Best Oral Presentation Sukhpreet Kaur 

Walia 

26th Punjab Science Conress, Sri Guru 

Granth Sahib World university, Fategarh 

Sahib, Punjab February 7 - 9, 2023 

2022-23 Research Scholar (Guide: Dr. Kamlesh 

Guleria) 

Fellow Award Dr Puja Ohri Society of Plant Protection Sciences, 

ICAR-NCIPM, Pusa Campus, New 

Delhi. E mail: dprasadiari@gmail.com 

2022-23 Teacher 

Best Researcher Award Dr Puja Ohri R&D Awards & Summit-22, Record 

Owner, New Delhi 

2022-23 Teacher 

Young Research Scholar 

Award  

Deepak Kumar Society for Ecological Sustainability and 

M.S. Swaminathan School of 

Agriculture, Centurion University of 

Technology and Management, Odisha; 

8260077222 

2022-23 Research Scholar 

SRM.ICBEST'22 Young 

Scientist Award 

Dr. Saurabh Pandey SRM, Institute of Science & Tech., 

Ramapuram -Tamil Nadu 

2022-23 Teacher 

Dr. P.N. Pathak Memorial 

Award-2022  for the 

contribution in the field of 

“Separation Science and 

Technology”. 

Dr. Inderpreet Kaur Association of Separation Scientists and 

Technologists (ASSET), Bhabha Atomic 

Research Centre ( BARC ), Mumbai  

2022-23 Teacher 

Silver(I)-selective 

impedimetric and 

potentiometric sensing using 3-

hydroxy-N-(4-

mercaptophenyl)-benzamide 

functionalized gold 

Manish Sharma Advanced Functional Materials: Future 

Perspectives (AFMFP-2022) 

2022-23 Senior Research Fellow 
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surface‟ under the theme 

„Sensors and Actuators‟ 

Impact of pre schooling on 

access, equity and quality of 

school education in the State of 

Punjab 

Prof. (Dr.) Deepa 

Sikand Kauts 

SCERT, Mohali (Punjab) 2022-23 Teacher 

3 PATENT Dr. Poonam 

Chaturvedi 

PATENT OFFICE 2022-23 Teacher 

3 COPYRIGHT Dr. Poonam 

Chaturvedi 

COPYRIGHT OFFICE 2022-23 Teacher 

ERASMUS + Fellow Dr. Jitender Singh European Union + University of Miskolc, 

Hungary 

2022-23 Teacher 

ERASMUS + Student Mobility Ms. Rushu Garg European Union + University of Miskolc, 

Hungary 

2022-23 Research Scholar 

Sanman Patra Dr. Vishal Bhardwaj S. Kuldeep Singh Dhaliwal, Cabinet 

Minister,Punjab Government, Contact 

detail - 8284876662 

2022-23 Teacher 

ML Schroff Pharma Dr. Subheet Kumar 

Jain 

Team Pharma Lok, New Delhi  2022-23 Teacher 

DST-Inspire Fellowship Ms. Riya DST, New Delhi 2022-23 Research Scholar 

DST-Inspire Fellowship Ms. Anshula Mehra DST, New Delhi 2022-23 Research Scholar 
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Annexure XXVI 

3.4.4 Number  of Ph.D.’s awarded per teacher during the year 2022-23 
Name of the PhD 

scholar 

Name of the 

Department 

Name of the guide/s Title of the thesis Year of 

registration  

of the scholar 

Year of 

award 

 of PhD 

AMANDEEP SINGH Department of 

Agriculture 

Dr. Narinder Deep Singh, 

Assistant Professor, Khalsa 

College, Amritsar 

Heritability Study of Hygienic 

Behaviour Under Different Generations 

in Apis mellifera Linnaeus Colonies 

2016 2023 

AMY Department of 

Architecture 

Dr. Karamjit Singh Chahal, 

Professor, Department of 

Architecture, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

An Impact of Urban Sprawl on Spatial 

Form and Structure of City - A Case of 

Amritsar City 

2016 2023 

PARUL Department of 

Architecture 

Dr. Karamjit Singh Chahal, 

Professor, Department of 

Architecture, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

The Design of Learning Environments 

to Promote Holistic Health & Well-

Being of Children 

2016 2023 

NITU GAUTAM Department of 

Biotechnology 

Dr. Amita Bhattacharya, Retd. 

Chief Scientist, Division of 

Biotechnology, CSIR-IHBT, 

Palampur - 176061, H.P. 

Studies on Development of Alternative 

In Vitro Systems for Yield 

Enhancement and Bioactives 

Production in Saffron (Crocus sativus 

L.) 

2016 2022 

PAYAL BAJAJ Department of 

Biotechnology 

Dr. Gurcharan Kaur, Professor, 

Department of Biotechnology, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

Butanol extract of Tinospora cordifolia 

Miers. as a potential neuroprotective 

and hepatoprotective agent in acute 

sleep-deprived rats 

2016 2023 

SHWETA GULERIA Department of 

Biotechnology 

Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Director, 

Institute of Himalayan 

Bioresource Technology 

(CSIR), Palampur. 

Thermostable superoxide dismutase: 

molecular and biochemical studies on 

its heterologous expression, and 

characterization of the enzyme from a 

new source 

2015 2022 

BHAWANA Department of 

Botanical & 

Environmental 

Dr. Adarsh Pal Vig, Professor, 

Department of Botanical & 

Environmental Sciences, Guru 

Fly ash management through 

vermitechnology- its bioprotective and 

plant growth promoting activites 

2015 2022 



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

136 
 

Sciences Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar. 

POONAM 

CHAUDHARY 

Department of 

Botanical & 

Environmental 

Sciences 

Dr. Avinash Kaur Nagpal, 

Professor, Department of 

Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Indexing of Viruses Infecting Tomato 

Crop in Punjab and Himachal Pradesh, 

India 

2015 2022 

PALAK BAKSHI Department of 

Botanical & 

Environmental 

Sciences 

Dr. Renu Bhardwaj, Professor, 

Department of Botanical & 

Environmental Sciences, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Effects of 24-epibrassinolide and Plant 

Growth Promoting Rhizobacteria on 

Detoxification of Chlorpyrifos in 

Brassica juncea L. 

2016 2022 

DAVINDER SINGH Department of 

Botanical & 

Environmental 

Sciences 

Dr. Saroj Arora, Professor, 

Department of Botanical & 

Environmental Sciences, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar. 

Modulatory Effects of 4-

(methylthio)butyl isothiocyanate from 

the Seeds of Eruca sativa (Mill.) Thell. 

on DMBA induced Breast Cancer in 

Rats: Biochemical and Molecular 

Studies 

2017 2022 

SHIVANI ATTRI Department of 

Botanical & 

Environmental 

Sciences 

Dr. Saroj Arora, Professor, 

Department of Botanical & 

Environmental Sciences, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Bioprotective Assessment of Medicinal 

Plants and Nanocarrier Based 

Formulation of Isolated Phytochemical 

for the Treatment of Psoriasis 

2018 2023 

DILPREET KAUR University Business 

School 

Dr. Amarjit Singh Sidhu, 

Professor, University Business 

School, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

Priority Sector Lending: A Study of 

Indian Scheduled Banks with Special 

Reference to Punjab 

2015 2022 

RAKESH MAHAJAN University Business 

School 

Dr. Amarjit Singh Sidhu, 

Professor, University Business 

School, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

Problems and Prospects of Micro, Small 

and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs): A 

Study of the State of Himachal Pradesh 

2015 2023 

HITIKA DHINGRA University School of 

Financial Studies 

Dr. G.S. Bhalla, Professor 

(Retd.), University School of 

Financial Studies, Guru Nanak 

Dev University, Amritsar 

Adopting Solar Energy to Mitigate 

Climate Change: A Study of Punjab 

2013 2023 

MAHIMA NANDA University Business Dr. Gurpreet Randhawa, Emotional Intelligence, Work-related 2016 2022 
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School Associate Professor, University 

Business School, Guru Nanak 

Dev University, Amritsar 

Well-being and Employee Behaviour: A 

Study on Females Working in Service 

Sector of Punjab 

SABIA SINGH University Business 

School 

Dr. Gurpreet Randhawa, 

Associate Professor, University 

Business School, Guru Nanak 

Dev University, Amritsar 

Work Alienation: A Study of Banking 

Sector Employees in Punjab 

2016 2022 

GITIKA ARORA University Business 

School 

Dr. Sanjeev Arora, Assistant 

Professor, Guru Nanak Dev 

University College, Jalandhar 

Corporate Responsibility and Financial 

Performance - A Study of Selected 

Companies in India 

2016 2022 

POOJA SHARMA Department of 

Chemistry 

Dr. Manoj Kumar, Professor, 

Department of Chemistry, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Development of Functionalized 

Supramolecular Assemblies of   -

conjugated Materials: Application in 

Self-assembly, sensing and Bioimaging 

2016 2022 

HARPREET KAUR Department of 

Chemistry 

Dr. Manoj Kumar, Professor, 

Department of Chemistry, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Studies in the Development of 'Lighted' 

Photocatalytic Systems for 'green' 

Organic Transformations 

2016 2022 

PRIYA KUMARI Department of 

Chemistry 

Dr. Palwinder Singh, Professor, 

Department of Chemistry, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Ligand and Structure Based Design of 

Molecules: Development of Cyclic and 

Acyclic Scaffold Based Anti-

inflammatory Agents 

2016 2022 

MANPREET KAUR Department of 

Chemistry 

Dr. Palwinder Singh, Professor, 

Department of Chemistry, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Exploring the Receptor Tyrosine Kinase 

Signalling and Archidonic Acid 

Metabolic Pathways: Targeting 

Vascular Endothelial Growth Factor 

Receptor, Insulin Growth Factor 

Receptor and Cyclooxygenase-2 for 

Developing Tumor Growth Inhibitors 

and Anti-infl|2016|2022 

  

SUKHVINDER Department of 

Chemistry 

Dr. Subodh Kumar, Professor 

(Retd.), Department of 

Chemistry, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Red Fluorescent Donor-  -Acceptor 

Chemosensors for Recognition of 2,4,6-

Trinitrophenol, Serum Albumins and 

Fluoride ions 

2016 2022 

SANDEEP KAUR Department of Dr. T.S. Banipal, Professor, Physicochemical Studies on Interactions 2016 2023 
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Chemistry Department of Chemistry, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

of Constituents of Nucleic Acids in the 

Presence of Various Drugs in Aqueous 

Medium at Different Temperatures 

NAVLEEN KAUR Department of 

Chemistry 

Dr. Venus Singh Mithu, 

Assistant Professor, Department 

of Chemistry, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Identifying Role of Molecular Structure 

in Cytotoxicity of Ionic-liquids Using 

Biophysical Methods and Cell-based 

Assays 

2018 2023 

BHARVI SHARMA Department of 

Chemistry 

Dr. Vipan Kumar, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Chemistry, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Design, Synthesis, Biological, and 

Mechanistic Investigations of ?-/TH?-

Carboline and Quinoline Based 

Molecular Hybrids 

2016 2023 

NAVJOT KAUR University School of 

Financial Studies 

Dr. Arwinder Singh, Assistant 

Professor, Department of 

Business Management & 

Commerce, GNDU Regional 

Campus, Gurdaspur 

Gold Investment in India: An Empirical 

Evidence 

2016 2022 

RAMIT ANAND University School of 

Financial Studies 

Dr. Balwinder Singh, Professor, 

University School of Financial 

Studies, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Corporate Governance and Performance 

of Indian IPOs 

2015 2022 

ISHLEEN KAUR 

KOHLI 

University Business 

School 

Dr. Bikramjit Singh Hundal, 

Professor, University Business 

School, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Drivers and Outcome of Consumer 

Engagement in Social Media Embedded 

Brand Communities 

2013 2022 

PUNEET KAUR University School of 

Financial Studies 

Dr. Jaspal Singh, Professor, 

University School of Financial 

Studies, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Testing Pairs Trading Strategies Using 

Nifty 50 Stock Index- An Analysis 

2015 2023 

ISHA BAJAJ University School of 

Financial Studies 

Dr. Mandeep Kaur, Professor, 

University School of Financial 

Studies, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Assessment of Financial Literacy as A 

Tool for Financial Inclusion: A Study of 

Punjab 

2016 2023 

PRATIBHA Department of 

Computer Engineering 

Dr. Pankaj Deep Kaur, Assistant 

Professor, Department of 

A Context-Aware Recommender 

System Architecture for Smart Social 

2016 2023 
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& Technology Engineering & Technology, 

GNDU Regional Campus, 

Jalandhar 

Networks 

SALIL BHARANY Department of 

Computer Engineering 

& Technology 

Dr. Sandeep Sharma, Professor, 

Department of Computer 

Engineering & Technology, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

Energy Efficient Frameworks for Cloud 

Assisted IoT Devices 

2019 2023 

SUGANDH BHATIA Department of 

Computer Science 

Dr. Jyoteesh Malhotra, 

Professor, Department of 

Computer Science, G.N.D.U. 

Regional Campus, Jalandhar. 

Development of Security and Forensics 

Frameworks Pertaining to Cloud 

Computing 

2015 2022 

AMANDEEP KAUR Department of 

Computer Science 

Dr. K.S. Kahlon, Professor, 

Department of Computer 

Science, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

A Framework Design for Analyzing 

Students' Mental Health and Academic 

Performance 

2015 2023 

RAJDEEP KAUR Department of 

Computer Science 

Dr. Kuljit Kaur, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Computer Science, Guru Nanak 

Dev University, Amritsar. 

Analyzing the Factors Influencing 

Developers' Sentiments and 

Abandonment in Open Source Software 

Projects 

2016 2022 

AJAZ AHMAD 

GANAIE 

Punjab School of 

Economics 

Dr. Anjali Mehra, Associate 

Professor, School of Social 

Sciences, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

Working of Industrial Growth Centres 

in Jammu and Kashmir: A Case Study 

of Lassipora 

2016 2022 

SEEMA Punjab School of 

Economics 

Dr. Sharanjit Singh Dhillon, 

Professor (Retd.), Punjab 

School of Economics, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Structural Changes in Punjab 

Agriculture and its Environmental 

Implications 

2014 2022 

GIFTY ARORA Department of 

Education 

Dr. Amit Kauts, Professor, 

Department of Education, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar. 

Study of Teacher, Learner & Institution 

Related Variables in Relation to 

Institutional Effectiveness 

2016 2022 

MANINDER SINGH Department of 

Electronics 

Dr. Anu Sheetal, Assistant 

Professor, Department of 

Triboelectric Analysis of Pristine- 

Biomaterials, Synthesized ZnO 

2014 2023 
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Technology Engineering & Technology, 

GNDU, Regional Campus, 

Gurdaspur 

Nanostructures and Biomaterial- ZnO 

Composites 

RAJWINDER KAUR Department of 

Electronics 

Technology 

Dr. Butta Singh, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Engineering & Technology, 

GNDU Regional Campus, 

Jalandhar 

Design and Analysis of Image 

Steganography and Image Encryption 

Algorithms using Chaotic Map Based 

Hybrid Approaches 

2015 2023 

INDERDEEP SINGH 

BHATIA 

Department of 

Electronics 

Technology 

Dr. Deep Kamal Kaur 

Randhawa, Associate Professor, 

Department of Engineering & 

Technology, GNDU Regional 

Campus, Jalandhar 

Silicene based Multiplexer logic device 

for Combinational, Sequential and 

Reversible logic gates 

2015 2023 

BHANU PRIYA Department of 

Electronics 

Technology 

Dr. Jyoteesh Malhotra, 

Professor, Department of 

Engineering & Technology, 

GNDU, Regional Campus, 

Jalandhar. 

Design of Smart Network Selection 

Frameworks for Next-Generation 

Wireless Networks 

2017 2023 

MANDEEP SINGH Department of 

Electronics 

Technology 

Dr. Maninder Lal Singh, 

Professor, Department of 

Electronics Technology, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Channel Modeling and Performance 

Enhancement of Turbulent Underwater 

Wireless Optical Communication 

(UWOC) System for High Data Rate 

Applications 

2016 2022 

HARPUNEET 

SINGH GILL 

Department of 

Electronics 

Technology 

Dr. Maninder Lal Singh, 

Professor, Department of 

Electronics Technology, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Quality of Experience (QoE) estimation 

of Multimedia Transmission over 

Turbulent Optical Wireless 

Communication Passive Optical 

Network (OWC-PON) 

2016 2023 

JASPREET KAUR Department of 

Electronics 

Technology 

Dr. Ravinder Singh Sawhney, 

Professor, Department of 

Electronics Technology, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Green Triboelectric Nanogenerators 

based on Biomaterials and their 

Composites 

2018 2023 

NEHA AGGARWAL Department of 

Electronics 

Dr. Sukhleen Bindra, Professor, 

Department of Electronics 

Synthesis and Characterization of doped    

Ni-Zn Spinel Ferrites and their Polymer 

2016 2023 
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Technology Technology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Nanocomposites for Microwave 

Absorption Applications 

AJAY KUMAR Department of 

Botanical & 

Environmental 

Sciences 

Dr. Satwinderjeet Kaur, 

Professor, Department of 

Botanical & Environmental 

Sciences, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Cancer Chemopreventive Potential of 

Onosmabracteata Wall. : In vitro and In 

vivo Studies and the Underlying 

Mechanisms 

2016 2022 

RAASHID AHMAD 

SIDDEQI 

Department of Food 

Science & 

Technology 

Dr. Dalbir Singh Sogi, 

Professor, Department of Food 

Science & Technology, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Characterization of North Indian Wheat 

Varieties and the Effect fo Gamma 

Radiation on the Functional Properties 

of Extracted Gliadin 

2013 2023 

ANU SHARMA Department of Food 

Science & 

Technology 

Dr. Dalbir Singh Sogi, 

Professor, Department of Food 

Science & Technology, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Studies on the biosynthesis of pumpkin 

pigment, thermal degradation, 

extraction, stability and utilization in 

food products 

2015 2023 

SARVESH RUSTAGI Department of Food 

Science & 

Technology 

Dr. Navdeep Singh Sodhi, 

Professor, Department of Food 

Science & Technology, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

To investigate the application of 

electromyography (EMG) for texture 

evaluation of various Indian food 

products 

2013 2022 

SAPNA SAINI Department of Hindi Dr. Sudha Jitender, Professor, 

Department of Hindi, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Hindi Aur Punjabi 

KeChayanitUpanyason Mein chitrit 

Bharat-Pak Vibhajan Ki Vibhishika, 

Visthapan Aur Punarsthapan 

2016 2022 

SOHAN LAL Department of Hindi Dr. Sudha Jitender, Professor, 

Department of Hindi, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Sunita Jain Ke Kavya Ka 

SanskritikAdyayan 

2017 2022 

VIBHA REEN Department of Hindi Dr. Sunil Kumar, Associate 

Professor, Department of Hindi, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

Viveki Rai Aur Himanshu Joshi 

KeUpanyason Ka Tulnatmak Adhyayan 

2015 2022 

PRIYANKA Department of Hindi Dr. Sunil Kumar, Associate 

Professor, Department of Hindi, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

Sanjeev Ke Katha-Sahitya Mein 

Aadivasi-Sanskriti 

2017 2023 
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ARVEENA 

SHARMA 

Department of Hindi Dr. Sunita Sharma, Associate 

Professor, Department of Hindi, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

Sudha Arora Ke Katha Sahitya Mein 

Nari Sangarsh 

2017 2023 

NIMRTA Department of Hindi Dr. Sunita Sharma, Associate 

Professor, Department of Hindi, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

Rajesh Joshi Aur Gyanenderpati Ki 

Kavitaon Ka Tulnatmak Adhyayan 

2017 2023 

SHASHI SURI Department of History Dr. Bir Good Gill, Professor, 

Department of History, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

The Arya Samaj and Women Education 

in Colonial Punjab (1875-1947) 

2016 2022 

PALWINDER SINGH Department of 

Journalism & Mass 

Communication, 

GNDU Regional 

Campus, Jalandhar 

Dr. Charan Kamal Walia, 

Assistant Professor, Department 

of Journalism & Mass 

Communication, GNDU 

Regional Campus, Jalandhar, 

Role of Media in Health 

Communication: A Study of Punjab 

2017 2022 

SUKRITI 

BAHUGUNA 

Department of 

Journalism & Mass 

Communication, 

GNDU Regional 

Campus, Jalandhar 

Dr. Charan Kamal Walia, 

Assistant Professor, Department 

of Journalism & Mass 

Communication, GNDU 

Regional Campus, Jalandhar. 

ICT & School Education: A Study (A 

Comparative Analysis of Punjab) 

2016 2023 

PREM SINGH Department of 

Journalism & Mass 

Communication, 

GNDU Regional 

Campus, Jalandhar 

Dr. Namarta Joshi, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Journalism & Mass 

Communication, GNDU 

Regional Campus, Jalandhar. 

New Media as a Tool of e-Governance 

in Haryana: A Study 

2014 2022 

PRABHJOT KAUR Department of Laws Dr. Amandeep Kaur, Assistant 

Professor, Department of Laws, 

GNDU Regional Campus, 

Gurdaspur 

Medical Negligence and the Law: An 

Analytical Study of the case law 

relating to medical negligence under 

The Consumer Protection Act, 1986 

2014 2022 

MEENAKSHI Department of Laws, 

GNDU Regional 

Campus, Jalandhar 

Dr. Komal Krishan Mehta, 

Assistant Professor, Department 

of Laws, GNDU, Regional 

Campus, Jalandhar 

Law Relating to Adoption in India: A 

Critique with Special Reference to the 

Working of Adoption Agencies in the 

State of Punjab 

2016 2023 
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AMANPREET KAUR Department of Laws Dr. Kuljit Kaur, Professor 

(Retd.), Department of Laws, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

CBRNE as a Threat to Global Peace 

And Security: An Analytical Study 

2014 2022 

HARSIMRANDEEP 

KAUR 

Department of Laws Dr. Kuljit Kaur, Professor, 

Department of Laws, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar. 

European Union : Its Formation and 

Disintegration - A Study with Reference 

to Brexit 

2016 2022 

SUPREET KAUR Department of Laws, 

GNDU Regional 

Campus, Jalandhar 

Dr. Nirmala Devi, Assistant 

Professor, Department of Laws, 

GNDU, Regional Campus, 

Jalandhar 

Changing Paradigm of Marriage with 

Special Reference to Same Sex 

Marriages: A Critical Analysis 

2019 2023 

KALPANA THAKUR Department of Laws Dr. Parminder Kaur, Associate 

Professor, Department of Laws, 

Guru Nanak Dev University 

Regional Campus, Gurdaspur. 

Legislative Framework of Information 

Technology Act, 2000 in Dealing with 

Cyber Crimes: With Special Reference 

to Women and Children 

2014 2022 

RANJIT SINGH Department of Laws Dr. Pawan Kumar, Professor, 

Department of Laws, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Impact of Media Violence on Youth: A 

Socio Legal Study With Special 

Reference to State of Punjab 

2016 2022 

SARBJIT SINGH Department of 

Mathematics 

Dr. Jatinder Kumar, Assistant 

Professor, Department of 

Mathematics, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Applications of Wavelets to Time 

Series Analysis and Forecasting 

2018 2022 

RAKESH KUMAR Department of 

Mathematics 

Dr. Om Parkash, Professor, 

Department of Mathematics, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

Information Theoretic Models and their 

Applications to Statistics, Operations 

Research and Coding Theory 

2014 2023 

DEEPIKA NAG Department of 

Microbiology 

Dr. Dharam Singh, Principal 

Scientist, Biotechnology 

Division, CSIR-IHBT, 

Palampur. 

Bioprospecting   -galactosidase 

producing microbes from dairy samples 

of Indian trans-Himalayas for 

applications in food industry 

2017 2022 

SRIJANA MUKHIA Department of 

Microbiology 

Dr. Rakshak Kumar, Scientist, 

Biotechnology Division, CSIR-

IHBT, Palampur. 

Study of bacterial ecology, their 

adaptational features and biopotential 

from the East Rathong glacier of 

2017 2023 
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Sikkim Himalaya 

MANOJ KUMAR Department of 

Microbiology 

Prof. Harvinder Singh Saini, 

Professor, Department of 

Microbiology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Evaluation of bioremediation potential 

of culturable bacterial diversity of 

polluted sites and assessment of their 

unculturable diversity 

2013 2022 

ESHITA SHARMA Department of 

Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

Dr. Ashu Gulati, Scientist F, 

Chemistry and Biochemistry 

Lab., CSIR-IHBT, Palampur 

Screening, Purification and 

Characterization of y-Glutamyl 

Transferase from Microbes for in vitro 

Production of Theanine 

2015 2022 

HARMEET SINGH Department of Music Dr. Gurpreet Kaur, Professor, 

Department of Music, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Role of North Indian Universities in the 

Progression & Dissemination of Music 

Education and Research: 

Documentation and Analysis (with 

special reference to Punjab, Haryana 

and Himachal Pradesh Regions) 

2017 2023 

AMRITPAL SINGH Department of Music Dr. Tejinder Gulati, Assistant 

Professor, Department of Music, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

Hindustani Shastri Sangeet Adhyapan 

Ate SikhyaManovigyan: Antar 

SambandhVishleshan 

2016 2022 

TAJPREET KAUR Department of 

Pharmaceutical 

Sciences 

Dr. Balbir Singh, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Pharmaceutical Sciences, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Investigation on the Role of Stevioside 

and Umbelliferone Against Glycerol 

and Sodium Arsenite-Induced 

Nephrotoxicity in Rats 

2014 2022 

ARVINDER KAUR Department of 

Pharmaceutical 

Sciences 

Dr. M.P.S. Ishar, Former 

Professor, Department of 

Pharmaceutical Sciences, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Phytochemical, Cytotoxic and 

Antioxidant Studies of Dalbergia sissoo 

2010 2022 

LOVEDEEP SINGH Department of 

Pharmaceutical 

Sciences 

Dr. Rajbir Bhatti, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Pharmaceutical Sciences, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Preclinical Investigations on Selected 

Agents of Natural Origin in Mitigating 

Chemically Induced Fibromyalgia 

2018 2023 

AMIT KUMAR Department of 

Pharmaceutical 

Sciences 

Dr. Sheikh Tasduq Abdullah, 

Principal Scientist, CSIR-Indian 

Institute of Integrative 

Discovery of Natural Products and their 

Structural Chemo-selective 

Modification for Pharmacological 

2019 2023 
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Medicine, Jammu. Applications 

AMRINDER SINGH Department of 

Pharmaceutical 

Sciences 

Dr. Subheet Kumar Jain, 

Professor, Department of 

Pharmaceutical Sciences, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Nanocarrier based formulations of 

taxane for targeted locoregional 

delivery in cancer 

2017 2023 

NAVNEET 

DHADDA 

Department of 

Physical Education 

(T) 

Dr. Sukhdev Singh, Professor, 

Department of Physical 

Education (T), Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Psychological and Performance Related 

Variations Among Basketball Players 

across Menstruation Cycle 

2016 2022 

SAHIL GASSO Department of Physics Dr. Aman Mahajan, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Physics, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

Transition Metal Carbide Based 

Materials for Device Applications 

2019 2023 

SHUBHPREET 

KAUR 

Department of Physics Dr. Anupinder Singh, Assistant 

Professor, Department of 

Physics, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

Electrocaloric Effect in Lead and Non-

lead Based Solid Solutions 

2018 2023 

JATINDER KAUR Department of Physics Dr. Atul Khanna, Professor, 

Department of Physics, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Structural, Wettability and Electrical 

properties of Bi, In and Sn thin films 

grown by Thermal Evaporation 

2017 2022 

NAVJOT KAUR Department of Physics Dr. Atul Khanna, Professor, 

Department of Physics, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Synthesis and Characterization of Oxide 

and Oxy-halide Glasses and Crystalline 

Materials for Energy Storage 

Applications 

2018 2023 

KRITI Department of Physics Dr. Davinder Paul Singh, 

Professor, Department of 

Physics, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Preparation and Characterization of 

Tungsten Oxide Based Materials for 

Device Applications 

2016 2022 

SANIYA MONGA Department of Physics Dr. Harjeet Kaur, Assistant 

Professor, Department of 

Physics, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Semiclassical study of evolution of shell 

structures and pairing correlations in 

nuclei with nucleon number and 

excitations 

2016 2023 

DEEPIKA PATHAK Department of Physics Dr. Harjeet Kaur, Assistant 

Professor, Department of 

Radioactivity of Even-Even Superheavy 

Nuclei for Z=118, 120, 122, 124 and 

2018 2023 



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

146 
 

Physics, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

126 

PARWINDER KAUR Department of Physics Dr. Lakhwant Singh, Professor, 

Department of Physics, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Dosimetric Aspects of Various Ion 

Doped Oxide and Borate 

Thermoluminescent Phosphors 

2017 2022 

MANVEET KAUR Department of Physics Dr. Naresh Pal Singh Saini, 

Professor, Department of 

Physics, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

Analytical and Theoretical 

Investigations of Nonlinear Structures 

in Multispecies Plasmas 

2018 2022 

NIDHI PATHAK Department of Physics Dr. Sukhdeep Kaur, Assistant 

Professor, Department of 

Physics, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Propagation Characteristics and 

Dynamics of Laser Beam of Different 

Intensity Profile in Plasmas 

2015 2022 

SANDEEP KUMAR Guru Ramdas School 

of Planning 

Dr. Ashwani Luthra, Professor, 

Guru Ramdas School of 

Planning, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Policy Initiatives for Housing the Urban 

Poor in Punjab: Appraisal of BSUP and 

JnNURM-JICA Projects in Amritsar 

City 

2014 2023 

PANKHURI BHATIA Guru Ramdas School 

of Planning 

Dr. Ashwani Luthra, Professor, 

Guru Ramdas School of 

Planning, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Urban System Variations in Regions of 

Punjab during 1971-2011 

2016 2023 

GAGANDEEP KAUR 

AUJLA 

Department of 

Psychology 

Dr. Davinder Singh, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Psychology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Academic Achievement in Relation to 

Intelligence, Creativity, Motivation and 

Study Habits in Different Streams 

2014 2023 

SUGAMREET 

BHULLAR 

Department of 

Psychology 

Dr. Suninder Tung, Professor 

(Retd.), Department of 

Psychology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Psychosocial Maturity, Cognitive Skills 

and Family Relationships in Juvenile 

Delinquents 

2016 2022 

SUJATA BHAU Department of 

Psychology 

Dr. Suninder Tung, Professor 

(Retd.), Department of 

Psychology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Role of Individual and Contextual 

Variables in Bullying Behaviors among 

Adolescents 

2016 2022 

SPRIHA SHARMA Department of Dr. Sunita Gupta, Professor, Effects of Severity of Menopausal 2016 2022 
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Psychology Department of Psychology, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

Symptoms and Self-Compassion on 

Well-Being in Post-Menopausal 

Women 

AMANDEEP KAUR School of Punjabi 

Studies 

Dr. Harjit Kaur, Professor, 

School of Punjabi Studies, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

pMjwbI nwvl dw lokDwrweI AiDAYn 
(sohx isMG sIql, guridAwl isMG Aqy 
krmjIq isMG kus̀w dy nwvlW dy sMdrB 
ivc) 

2016 2022 

KULWINDER KAUR School of Punjabi 

Studies 

Dr. Harjit Kaur, Professor, 

School of Punjabi Studies, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

pMjwbI AKwx Aqy isAwxp dw totkw: 
nwrIvwdI AiDAYn 

2015 2022 

GURPREET SINGH School of Punjabi 

Studies 

Dr. Manjinder Singh, Associate 

Professor, School of Punjabi 

Studies, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

ie`kIvIN sdI dw pMjwbI isnymw :smwj 
siBAwcwrk AiDAYn 

2017 2022 

AMANJIT KAUR School of Punjabi 

Studies 

Dr. Manjinder Singh, Associate 

Professor, School of Punjabi 

Studies, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

gurUrwmdws bwxI ivclok-kwiv dw 
rUpWqrx 

2017 2022 

KULWANT KAUR School of Punjabi 

Studies 

Dr. Manjinder Singh, Associate 

Professor, School of Punjabi 

Studies, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Zulwm &rId kwiv :ArQ ivigAwnk 
AiDAYn 

2015 2022 

SUKHMANPREET 

KAUR 

School of Punjabi 

Studies 

Dr. Manjinder Singh, Associate 

Professor, School of Punjabi 

Studies, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

purwqn jnm swKI Aqy gurbwlm swKIAW 
(sRI gurU nwnk dyv jI) : qulnwqmk 
AiDAYn 

2017 2023 

RAMANDEEP 

KAUR 

School of Punjabi 

Studies 

Dr. Raminder Kaur, Professor, 

School of Punjabi Studies, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

pRgqIvwdI pMjwbI khwxI :iSlp ivDwn 
(sMq isMG syKoN, sujwn isMG Aqy sMqoK isMG 
DIr dy ivSyS sMdrB 'c) 

2017 2022 

BIRINDER PAL 

SINGH 

School of Punjabi 

Studies 

Dr. Raminder Kaur, Professor, 

School of Punjabi Studies, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

gurBjn ig`l kwiv : lok  DwrweI 
AiDAYn 

2017 2023 

MANISH KUMAR School of Punjabi Dr. Raminder Kaur, Professor, 1990 eI. qo NbwAd dI pMjwbI khwxI ivc 2017 2023 
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Studies School of Punjabi Studies, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 
rwjsI cyqnw 

HARPREET KAUR School of Punjabi 

Studies 

Dr. Sohinder Singh, Professor 

(Retd.), School of Punjabi 

Studies, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

AwDuink pMjwbI kivqw : QIm Aqy 
rUpwkwr (rivMdr, AMbrIS, jsvMq dId 
Aqy AmrjIq kONky dy sMdrB ivc) 

2014 2022 

GURMINDER 

SINGH 

Department of Guru 

Nanak Studies 

Dr. Bharatbeer Kaur Sandhu, 

Assistant Professor, Department 

of Guru Nanak Studies, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

is`K ieiqhwskwrI dy gurmuKI sRoq Aqy 
phuMc-ivDIAW (1469-1850 eI.) 

2016 2022 

TARNJIT SINGH Department of Guru 

Nanak Studies 

Dr. Bharatbeer Kaur, Assistant 

Professor, Department of Guru 

Nanak Studies, Guru Nanak 

Dev University, Amritsar 

isMG sBwl ihrdy pRBwv ADIn ricq 
pMjwbI nwvlW dI sdwcwrk idRStI: 
qulnwqimk pirpyK (BweI vIr isMG, BweI 
mohn isMG vYd, AYs̀.AYs̀. crn isMG ShId 
dy ivSyS sMdrB ivc) 

2016 2022 

DAVINDER SINGH Department of Guru 

Nanak Studies 

Dr. Mohubat Singh, Assistant 

Professor, Department of Guru 

Nanak Studies, Guru Nanak 

Dev University, Amritsar 

gurU nwnk bwxI Aqy Kt drSn : 
dwrSink AiDAYn 

2016 2022 

HARJEET SINGH Department of 

Sociology 

Dr. Gurpreet Bal, Professor, 

Department of Sociology, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Religious Conversion and Social 

Mobility : A Sociological Study of Dalit 

Christians in Punjab 

2015 2023 

DEEPIKA KANT Department of 

Sociology 

Dr. Neena Rosey Kahlon, 

Assistant Professor, Department 

of Sociology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

Family, Social Support and Health 

Status of Elderly in Punjab: A 

Sociological Study 

2018 2023 

BHARTI JASROTIA Department of 

Sociology 

Dr. Rachana Sharma, Assistant 

Professor, Department of 

Sociology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Work and Vulnerabilities of Migrant 

Women Workers: A Sociological Study 

of Chenab Textile Mill, Kathua (Jammu 

and Kashmir) 

2015 2022 

KUM PRACHI 

KHANDEKAR 

MYAS-GNDU 

Department of Sports 

Sciences & Medicine 

Dr. Shweta Shenoy, Professor, 

MYAS-GNDU Department of 

Sports Sciences & Medicine, 

Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Cognitive, Neurophysiological and 

Cortical Hemodynamic Changes after 

an Acute Bout of High Intensity 

Intermittent Exercise in Adult Males 

2018 2022 
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Amritsar and Females 

KAPIL PAUL Department of 

Zoology 

Dr. Anish Kumar Dua, 

Professor, Department of 

Zoology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Ecosystem Ecology of Ranjit Sagar 

Reservoir, Northern India. 

2015 2022 

SUNIL SHARMA Department of 

Zoology 

Dr. Arvinder Kaur, Professor, 

Department of Zoology, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Toxicity of 5-chloro-2-(2,4- 

dichlorophenoxy) phenol (Triclosan) to 

the hatchlings of Labeo rohita (Ham.) 

2016 2022 

SUKANYA MEHRA Department of 

Zoology 

Dr. Pooja Chadha, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Zoology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

2 Naphthalene sulfonate induced 

toxicity in Channa punctatus after 

intraperitoneal and water exposure 

2016 2022 

KHUSHBOO 

SHARMA 

Department of 

Zoology 

Dr. Pooja Chadha, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Zoology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

Toxicity assessment of untreated and 

microbially treated textile industry 

effluents and 2-Aminobenzenesulfonate 

in Channa punctata (Bloch,1793) 

2016 2022 

NANDNI SHARMA Department of 

Zoology 

Dr. Puja Ohri, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Zoology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar. 

Mitigation of Nematode Stress by 

Streptomyces spp. in Tomato Plants 

2017 2022 

RAMAN Department of 

Zoology 

Dr. Puja Ohri, Associate 

Professor, Department of 

Zoology, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 

Bioefficacy of Vermicompost on 

Meloidogyne incognita (Kofoid & 

White) Chitwood Infecting Tomato 

Plants 

2018 2023 

SARITA DEVI Department of 

Zoology 

Dr. Sanehdeep Kaur, Professor, 

Department of Zoology, Guru 

Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Biocontrol Potential of Bacterial 

Isolates Associated with the Gut of 

Spodoptera litura (Fab.) (Lepidoptera: 

Noctuidae) 

2016 2023 
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Annexure XXVII 

3.4.7 E-content is developed by teachers : 

 1. For e-PG-Pathshala, 2. For CEC (Under Graduate), 3. For SWAYAM, 4. For other MOOCs platform, 5. For NPTEL/NMEICT/any other Government 

Initiatives 6. For Institutional LMS 

4.3.5 Institution has the following Facilities for e-content development 1.Mediacentre 2. Audio visual centre, 3. Lecture Capturing System(LCS) 4. Mixing 

equipments and softwares for editing  

Name of the 

teacher  

Name of the 

module developed 

Platform 

on which 

module is 

developed  

Date of 

launching 

e content 

Link to the relevant document 

and facility available in the 

institution 

List of the e-content 

development facility 

available  

Provide link to videos of the 

media centre and recording 

facility 

Dr. Megha 

Salwan 

Koj Aqy pMjwbI 
Awlocnw 

ODL 2022-23 https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Harinder 

Kaur 

pMjwbI iks̀w qy 
ibrqWq kwiv 

ODL 2022-23 https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

Socialization and 

Sexual Division of 

Labour and Indian 

Family Tradition 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

Impact of Social 

Evils and Crime 

against Women on 

Gendering 

Personalities of the 

sexes 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

Liberal Feminist 

Perspective 

Features, 

Theoretical 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 
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Explanations and 

Critical Appraisal 

lecture) 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

Marxist Feminism: 

Features, 

Theoretical 

Explanations and 

Critical Appraisal 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

Sex Crimes: Rape, 

Prostitution and 

Human Trafficking 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

Impact of Social 

Movement on 

Equality of Gender 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

Re-Socialization 

and Contemporary 

Value System 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

Homo-Sexuality in 

India: Impact on 

Social , Legal and 

Cultural Fabrics of 

Indian Society 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

The Social 

Construction of 

Gender 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi 

Impact of Social 

Processes on the 

Concept of Gender 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Aditya Gender and SWAYAM 25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac. Four Quadrants (Short http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 
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Parihar Childhood in Rural 

and Urban India 

(MOOC) in/cec22_hs50/preview answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

Radical Feminism: 

Features, 

Theoretical 

Explanations and 

Critical Appraisal 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

Black Feminism: 

Features, 

Theoretical 

Explanations and 

Critical Appraisal 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

Social and Personal 

Liberty and the 

Right to Growth 

and Development 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

Changes Related to 

the Transgender: 

Another domain of 

Liberty and Social 

Change 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

Women 

Reservation in 

India: A Discourse 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

Transgender and 

Third Gender: 

Conceptualization 

and Actualization 

in the Social 

System 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

Theorising 

Feminism: 

Understanding 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 
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Socio Cultural 

Factors 

module content, video 

lecture) 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

The Sociology of 

Sex Crimes 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

Moral Policing and 

Gender Norms 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Aditya 

Parihar 

Human Rights and 

Gender Equality 

SWAYAM 

(MOOC) 

25-07-2022 https://onlinecourses.swayam2.ac.

in/cec22_hs50/preview 

Four Quadrants (Short 

answer type questions, long 

answer type questions, 

module content, video 

lecture) 

http://www.emrcpatiala.com/ 

Dr. Vikram 

Sandhu 

Olmba 314t 

Management of 

Banking 

Operations and 

Treasury 

Management 

Online 

MBA 3rd 

SEM 

NA https://gndu-online.in/  Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://gndu-online.in/  

Bachelor of 

Arts, (ODL) 

Semester-I 

            

Ms. 

Khushboo 

English 

(compulsory) - i 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Gurpreet 

Kaur and Dr. 

Pahuldeep 

Kaur 

English (elective) ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

https://gndu-online.in/
https://gndu-online.in/
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Dr. 

Manjinder 

Singh 

Punjabi (Elective) ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Ms. Manpreet 

Kaur 

Economics ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Nirmala 

Devi & Dr 

Aditya 

Parihar 

Sociology ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Harneet 

Kaur 

History ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Rajesh 

Kumar 

Political Science ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Ms. Neha 

Pawar Singh 

Public 

Administration 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Bachelor of 

Business 
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Administratio

n, (ODL) 

Semester-I 

Dr. Megha 

Salwan 

Punjabi 

(Compulsory)-I 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Ms. 

Khushboo 

Communication 

Skills in English-I 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Mr. Dheeraj 

Giri 

Fundamentals of 

Management 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Suman 

Nayyar 

Business Statistics ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Suman 

Nayyar & Dr. 

Namrata 

Business 

Accounting 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Saroj 

Bala 

Environmental 

Studies (EVS) 

(compulsory) 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 
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Biotechnology 

Bachelor Of 

Commerce, 

Semester - I 

(ODL) 

            

Dr. Suman 

Nayyar 

Financial 

Accounting 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Suman 

Nayyar 

Business 

Organization 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Sourabh 

Grover 

Business Statistics ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Ms. Khushbu English 

(Compulsory) 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Megha 

Salwan 

Punjabi 

(Compulsory) - I 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Bachelor Of 

Commerce, 

Semester - II 
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(ODL) 

Dr. Arpana 

Bhatia 

Functional 

Management 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department 

,Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Vikram 

Sandhu 

Business 

Economics 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Ms. 

Khushbu, 

Ms. 

Pahuldeep 

Kaur Hundal 

English 

(Compulsory) 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Megha 

Salwan 

Punjabi 

(Compulsory)-II 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Bachelor Of 

Commerce, 

Semester - III 

(ODL) 

            

Dr. 

Manjinder 

Singh 

Financial 

Management 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Bachelor Of 

Commerce, 

Semester - IV 
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(ODL) 

Dr. Saroj 

Arora, Prof. 

Deptt. 

Botanical & 

Env. 

Sciences, 

GNDU, 

Amritsar 

Environmental 

Studies (Evs) 

(Compulsory) 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Bachelor Of 

Computer 

Applications, 

Semester - I 

(ODL) 

            

Dr. Megha 

Salwan 

Punjabi 

(Compulsory) - I 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Bachelor Of 

Computer 

Applications, 

Semester - II 

(ODL) 

            

Ms. Khushbu Communication 

Skills in English-Ii 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Megha 

Salwan 

Punjabi 

(Compulsory) 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Bachelor Of             
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Computer 

Applications, 

Semester - III 

(ODL) 

Mr. Arvind 

Sharma 

Database 

Management 

System 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Bachelor Of 

Computer 

Applications, 

Semester - V 

(ODL) 

            

Dr. Sandeep 

Sharma, 

Web Technologies ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Bachelor Of 

Library & 

Information 

Science 

Semester - I 

(ODL) 

            

Dr. Amritpal 

Kaur 

Foundations of 

Librarianship 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Asha 

Narang 

(Retd.) 

Information 

Technology: Basics 

(Theory) 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 
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Biotechnology 

Diploma in 

Computer 

Applications, 

Semester - I 

(ODL) 

            

Mr. Sobit 

Rehan 

Information 

Technology & 

Operating System 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Mr. Sobit 

Rehan 

PC Computing-I ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Diploma in 

Computer 

Applications, 

Semester - II 

(ODL) 

            

Mr. Sobit 

Rehan 

Database 

Management 

System 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Mr. Sobit 

Rehan 

pc Computing-ii ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Master Of 

Arts In 

English 
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Semester - II 

(ODL) 

Dr. Rakesh 

Mohan 

Sharma 

Modern Novel ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Ms. Ridhima 

Kalia 

Business 

Environment 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Mr. Sumit 

Kanda 

Business 

Economics and 

Statistics 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Ms. Rumeet 

Randhawa 

Production and 

Operations 

Management 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Vikram 

Sandhu 

Business 

Communication 

and Personality 

Development 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Master Of 

Computer 

Applications, 

(ODL) 

Semester-I 

            

Dr. Amit Design and ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS Audio video recording https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL
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Chabra & Dr. 

Prabhsimran 

Singh 

Analysis of 

Algorithm 

LMs.aspx facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Sandeep 

Sharma 

Design of 

Programming 

Languages 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. 

Parminder 

Kaur 

Secure Software 

Development 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Mr. Sandeep 

Sood 

Introduction to 

Programming 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Master Of 

Computer 

Applications, 

Semester - III 

(ODL) 

            

Mr. Arvind 

Sharma 

Database 

Management 

System 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Master Of 

Computer 

Applications, 

Semester - IV 
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(ODL) 

Dr. (Mrs.) 

Parminder 

Kaur 

Information System ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Sandeep 

Sharma 

Web Technologies ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Master Of 

Computer 

Applications, 

Sem. V 

(ODL) 

            

Dr. (Mrs.) 

Parminder 

Kaur 

Software 

Engineering 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Sandeep 

Sharma 

Fundamentals of 

Cloud Computing 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 

Dr. Jaspreet 

Singh 

Introduction to 

Machine Learning 

ODL NA https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadS

LMs.aspx 

Audio video recording 

facilities at HRDC, ODL 

Mass Communications, 

Education Department , 

Dean Office and 

Biotechnology 

https://odl.gndu.ac.in/DownloadSL

Ms.aspx 
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Annexure XXVIII 

3.5.2 Revenue generated from consultancy and corporate training during the year 2022-23 (INR in Lakhs)  

3.5.2.1: Total amount generated from consultancy  and corporate training  year wise during the year 2022-23 (INR in lakhs)  

Name of the 

consultant 

Name of consultancy project Consulting/Sponsoring agency 

with contact details 

Year Revenue generated (INR 

in Lakhs) 

Prof. Sarbjot Singh 

Behl, 

Mobilisation advance paid against 

Road Safety Audit of Yamunanagr 

Panchkula 

Director, NHAI 2022-

23 

                                 

589,879  

Dr. Maninder Pal Singh  Stucture Design of the Building No. 

P-10, AF Station Rajasansi 

Executive Engieer, 2/1 Ram 

Tirath Road, CPWD, Asr 
2022-

23 

                                   

35,400  

Dr. Maninder Pal Singh  Stucture Design of the Boundary 

Wall of ESI Hos., Majitha road, Asr 

Executive Engieer, 2/1 Ram 

Tirath Road, CPWD, Asr 
2022-

23 

                                   

35,400  

Prof. Karamjit Singh 

Chahal 

Work of Social Impact Assessment 

of Land Acquisition Under 

GMADA 

GMADA, Punjab  2022-

23 

                              

1,392,577  

Prof. Sarbjot Singh 

Behl, 

Mobilisation advance paid against 

Road Safety Audit of Yamunanagr 

Panchkula 

Director, NHAI 2022-

23 

                                 

237,479  

Prof. Sarbjot Singh 

Behl, 

Mobilisation advance paid against 

Road Safety Audit of Yamunanagr 

Panchkula 

Director, NHAI 2022-

23 

                                 

120,657  

Prof. Sarbjot Singh 

Behl, 

Mobilisation advance paid against 

Road Safety Audit of Yamunanagr 

Panchkula 

Director, NHAI 2022-

23 

                                 

355,268  

Prof. Sarbjot Singh 

Behl, 

Mobilisation advance paid against 

Road Safety Audit 

Director, NHAI 2022-

23 

                                 

704,344  

      Total                     3,471,004  

Revenue generated from corporate training during the year 2022-23 

Names of the teacher-

consultants/corporate 

trainers 

Title of the corporate training 

program 

Agency seeking training with 

contact details 

Year Revenue generated 

(amount in rupees) 

Number of 

trainees 

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 
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Annexure XXIX 

3.6.2 Number of awards received by the Institution, its teachers and students from Government /Government recognised bodies in recognition of the 

extension activities carried out  during the year 2022-23 

3.6.2.1: Total number of awards and recognition received for extension activities from Government / Government recognised bodies during the year 

2022-23 

Name of the activity Name of the Award/ recognition  Name of the Awarding government/ 

government recognised bodies 

Year of 

award  

International Conference on 

Biotechnology Emergence in Science 

and Technology 

Young Scientist Award SRM IST Rampura 2022-23 

Young Scientist Award Sardarni Kuldip Kaur & Sardar Gurmukh Singh 

Memorial Young Scientist Award InEnviromental 

Sciences 

Dept. of Botanical & environmental 

Sciences, Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

2022-23 

Young Scientist Award Sardarni Darshan Kaur & Sardar Ram Singh 

Memorial Young Scientist Award In Plant Sciences 

Dept. of Botanical & environmental 

Sciences, Guru Nanak Dev University, 

Amritsar 

2022-23 

National Conference 3rd Prize (Oral Persentation) Khalsa College, Amritsar 2022-23 

SARANSH-22 Thesis Presentation 

Competition 

SARANSH-22 3rd Position in Life Sciences INYAS (Indian National Young Academy 

of Sciences) 

2022-23 

Exam (GATE) GATE in Life Sciences - 2022-23 

Conference (National) Best Paper Presentation Award Sri Guru Granth Sahib World University, 

Fatehgarh Sahib 

2022-23 

International R&D Awards & 

Summit22 

Best Researcher Record Owner,NewDelhi,India 2022-23 

One day webinar on Agriculture and 

Allied Science Education, Trends and 

needs and Award Conferring by 

Society for Ecological Sustainability, 

Odisha 

Young Research Scholar Award Society for Ecological Sustainability and 

M.S. Swaminathan School of Agriculture, 

Centurion University of Technology and 

Management, Odisha 

2022-23 

Mountaineering Camp- 2022 Best conduct (Cdt Shivam Chaudhary) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

EBSB-2022 Best conduct ( CQMS Arshpreet Kaur) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

ARMY ATTACHMENT CAMP- Best Cadet (SUO Urvi) Kumaon Regiment  2022-23 
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2023 

FORMER VC's VISIT Guard of Honour (UO Pawandeep Kour, Cdt 

Aalisha) 

National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

FORMER VC's VISIT Piloting (UO Sukhbeer, Cdt Paras) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

FORMER VC's VISIT Best conduct (Cdt Isha, Cdt Harshdeep Kaur) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

YOGA DAY EVENT Appreciation Award (Lt. Anil Kumar) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

THAL SAINIK CAMP Best conduct (SGT Yograj Singh, Cdt Pranshu) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

MOUNTAINEERING CAMP Best Conduct (UO Raj Rathore) National Institute Of 

Mountaineering(NIM) 

2022-23 

INDEPENDENCE DAY(2023) Stage Conduct (SUO Urvi, UO Parminder Singh) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

INDEPENDENCE DAY(2023) Best conduct (UO Subham Patial, Cdt Vidisha) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

INDEPENDENCE DAY(2023) Best conduct (Cdt Simran, Cdt Aalisha) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

DG NCC VISIT DG NCC Recommendation (SUO Urvi) Govt. of Punjab  2022-23 

DG NCC VISIT Stage Conduct (SUO Urvi, UO Parminder Singh) Govt. of Punjab 2022-23 

DG NCC VISIT Piloting (UO Sukhbeer, Cdt Pranshu) Govt. of Punjab 2022-23 

DG NCC VISIT Guard of Honour (Cdt Drishti, Cdt Palak) Govt. of Punjab 2022-23 

EBSB-2023 Best conduct (UO Sukhbeer, Cdt Prateek) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

EBSB-2023 Best conduct (Cdt Aditya Aggarwal, Cdt Paras Saini) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

EBSB-2023 Best conduct (Cdt Manisha, Cdt Ritisha) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 

IMA ATTACHMENT CAMP-2023 Best conduct (UO Parminder Singh) National Cadet Corps(NCC) 2022-23 
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Annexure XXX 

3.6. 3 Number of extension and outreach programs conducted  by the institution through NSS/NCC/Red cross/YRC etc. during the year 2022-23         

( including  Government initiated programs such as Swachh Bharat, Aids Awareness, Gender Issue, etc. and those organised in collaboration with 

industry, community and NGOs) 

3.6.4 Total number of students participating in extension activities listed at 3.6.3 above during the year 2022-23 

Name of the activity Organising unit/ 

agency/ 

collaborating 

agency 

Name of the scheme 

Year of the 

activity 

Number of 

students 

participated in 

such activities 
Swach Bharat Abhiyan NCC Under Swach Bharat Mission 2022-23 260 

Anti-Tobacco Drive NCC Under Social Awareness Campaign 2022-23 285 

Independence Day NCC Under Solidarity Awareness 2022-23 305 

Vigilance Awareness  NCC Under Social Awareness Campaign 2022-23 230 

Stubble Burning Seminar NCC Under Social Awareness Campaign 2022-23 210 

Disaster Management  NCC Under Disaster Awareness Campaign  2022-23 260 

Rajya Raksha Mantri Visit NCC Under DG NCC 2022-23 355 

Road Safety NCC Social Awareness Campaign 2022-23 209 

Inspection  by Dr. Lt. Anil Kumar (ANO) NCC Under NCC Activity 2022-23 150 

53rd Foundation Day NCC Under Social Campaign  2022-23 203 

Blood Donation Camp NCC Under Fit India Movement  2022-23 180 

NAAC Team's Visit NCC Under NCC Activity 2022-23 266 

Weapon and Equipment Display NCC Under DG NCC 2022-23 212 

Republic Day  NCC Under Social Awareness Campaign 2022-23 230 

Marathon Run NCC Under Fit India Movement  2022-23 208 

Blood Donation Camp NCC Under Fit India Movement  2022-23 237 

National Youth Parliament Festival NCC Under 1 PB BN NCC  2022-23 210 

Inspection by Col. R.N. Sinha NCC Under 1 PB BN NCC 2022-23 232 

Lecture Event by Former VC, Prof. Jairup Singh NCC Under Social Awareness Campaign 2022-23 204 

G-20 University Connect Engaging Young Minds NCC Under Social Campaign  2022-23 208 

Blood Donation Camp NCC Under Fit India Movement  2022-23 205 

Seven Days Camp  NSS Unit- I Seven days camp 2022-23 50 

Visit to Pingalwara NSS Unit- I Social service 2022-23 50 

Visit to GJCEI NSS Unit- I Startups 2022-23 50 

Legal literacy at Kothari village Nss Unit -I NSS Unit- I Legal Aid Clinic 2022-23 65 

Tribute to Shaheed Bhagat Singh NSS Unit- I Martyrday of Shaheed Bhagat Singh 2022-23 75 
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Yuva Smvad-India@2047 NSS Unit I & II India's Paanch Praan 2022-23 50 

Blood Donation Camp NSS Unit I & II Social service 2022-23 100 

Celebrated Youth Day NSS Unit I & II National Youth  Day 2022-23 311 

Lecture on No Tobacco Day Nss Unit I & II World No Tobacco Day 2022-23 372 

Health Awareness Programme  NSS Unit I & II Swachh Bharat Pakhwara 2022-23 275 

Celebrated Yoga Day NSS Unit I & II International Yoga Day 2022-23 125 

Road Safety awareness Program NSS Unit I & II Road Safety Abiyan 2022-23 149 

Lecture on Health Day NSS Unit I & II World Health Day 2022-23 209 

International Literacy Day, NSS Unit I & II International Literacy Day, 2022-23 195 

Environment  Awareness Programme NSS Unit I &IIWith 

the involvement of 

Punjab Pollution 

Control Board 

Stubble Burning Awareness Programme 

2022-23 241 

Cleanliness Camp on Campus NSS Unit I & II Swachh Bharat Pakhwara 2022-23 358 

Lecture on Peace Day NSS Unit I & II Intenational Peace Day 2022-23 312 

Drive against Plastic Bags NSS Unit I & II World Environment 2022-23 210 

Cleanliness Camp & Volunteer Work NSS Unit I & II University Foundation Day 2022-23 470 

Students‟ Seminars  Punjab State Council 

for Science and 

Technology, 

Chandigarh 

National Mathematics Day (NMD-2022) 

Celebration 
2022-23 50 

Model Exhibition  Punjab State Council 

for Science and 

Technology, 

Chandigarh 

National Mathematics Day (NMD-2022) 

Celebration 
2022-23 25 

Expert lecture on "Some Ingenious Mathematics Proofs" Punjab State Council 

for Science and 

Technology, 

Chandigarh 

National Mathematics Day (NMD-2022) 

Celebration 
2022-23 100 

Expert lectures Punjab State Council 

for Science and 

Technology, 

Chandigarh 

National Science Day (NSD-2023) 

2022-23 150 

Poster making competition Punjab State Council 

for Science and 

Technology, 

Chandigarh 

National Science Day (NSD-2023) 

2022-23 25 
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Rangoli Competition Punjab State Council 

for Science and 

Technology, 

Chandigarh 

National Science Day (NSD-2023) 

2022-23 20 

Science Quiz Competition Punjab State Council 

for Science and 

Technology, 

Chandigarh 

National Science Day (NSD-2023) 

2022-23 28 

Exposure of School and college students to Vigyan Safari   Punjab State Council 

for Science and 

Technology, 

Chandigarh 

National Science Day (NSD-2023) 

2022-23 100 

Science Games Punjab State Council 

for Science and 

Technology, 

Chandigarh 

National Science Day (NSD-2023) 

2022-23 30 
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Annexure XXXI 

3.7.2 Number of functional MoUs with institutions/ industries  in India and abroad for internship, on-the-job training, project work, 

student / faculty exchange and  collaborative research  during the year 2022-23 

Organisation with which MoU is signed 
Name of the institution/ industry/  

corporate house 

Year of 

signing 

 MoU 

Duration 
List the  actual  activities  

under each MOU year wise 

Number of 

students/teach

ers 

participated 

under MoUs 

CTIF Global Capsule, Denmark (CGC) CTIF Global Capsule, Denmark (CGC) 2021 5 years 
Teaching, Research and 

Training Collaboration 
Not Available 

College of Agriculture and Natural 

Resources, National Chung Hsing University 

(NCHU),Taiwan 

College of Agriculture and Natural Resources, 

National Chung Hsing University 

(NCHU),Taiwan 

2020 5 years 

Faculty and students exchange 

programs, research and 

development participation 

Not Available 

Dr. Avinash Kaur (Professor Retd.), 

Amritsar 
Dr. Avinash Kaur (Professor Retd.), Amritsar 2020 5 years Academic collaboration Not Available 

Memorial University of Newfoundland, 

Newfoundland & Labrador, Canada 

Memorial University of Newfoundland, 

Newfoundland & Labrador, Canada 
2020 5 years 

Faculty and students exchange 

programs, research and 

development participation 

Not Available 

National Highway Authority of India National Highway Authority of India 2020 5 years Academic collaboration Not Available 

Society for Promotion of Science & 

Technology in India (SPSTI) 

Society for Promotion of Science & 

Technology in India (SPSTI) 
2020 5 years Academic collaboration Not Available 

State Council of Educational Research and 

Training, Punjab 

State Council of Educational Research and 

Training, Punjab 
2023 6 months Academic collaboration Not Available 

Innovation Mission Punjab Innovation Mission Punjab 2023 3 years Academic collaboration Not Available 

School of Planning and Architecture, 

Vijaywada, Andhra Pradesh 

School of Planning and Architecture, 

Vijaywada, Andhra Pradesh 
2022 3 years Academic collaboration Not Available 

Mission Olympic Wing (Indian Army) Mission Olympic Wing (Indian Army) 2023 3 years Academic collaboration Not Available 
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Annexure XXXII 

4.1.4 Total expenditure excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the year 2022-23 (INR in Lakhs) 

4.4.1 Total expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and academic support facilities excluding salary component 

during the year 2022-23 

Year 

Budget allocated for 

infrastructure 

augmentation 

Expenditure for 

infrastructure 

augmentation 

Total 

expenditure 

excluding Salary 

Expenditure on maintenace 

of academic facilities 

(excluding salary for human 

resources) 

Expenditure on 

maintenance of physical 

facilities (excluding salary 

for human resources) 

2022-23 

3759714 3617351 1070011 1105011 0 

128494754 110202248 94883125 4094428 89996470 

13235200 6608444 6551348 6551348 0 

12511318 8443062 3914063 1564266 0 

23175670 20006495 13799978 119609131 0 

588585000 176882000 1706941000 10167000 12067000 

Total 769761656 325759600 1827159525 143091184 102063470 
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Annexure XXXIII 

4.2.2 Institution has subscription for e-Library resources  

Library has regular subscription for the following: 1. e – journals, 2. e-books, 3.e-ShodhSindhu, 4.Shodhganga,5.Databases 

4.2.3 Annual expenditure for purchase of books/ e-books and subscription to journals/e-journals during the year 2022-23 (INR in Lakhs) 

Library 

resources 
If yes, details of memberships/subscriptions 

Expenditure on 

subscription to 

e-journals,  e-

books (INR in 

lakhs) 

Expenditure 

on 

subscription 

to other e-

resources 

(INR in 

lakhs) 

Total Library 

Expenditure 
Link to the relevant document 

Books 
 

3832593 
 

3832593 Expenditure on Printed Books 

Journals Subscribed out of university budget 7464535 
 

7464535 
 

e-books Library has subscribed 15618+ e-books with perpetual access in the year 2020-21 & 2021-22 
The full text access to these e-books are 

available at https://library.gndu.ac.in 

e – journals 

Science-Direct E-Journals 14700204 
 

14700204 https://www.sciencedirect.com 

Wiley 908 title collection 2058457.5 
 

2058457.5 http://onlinelibrary.wiley.com 

Royal Society of Chemistry Journals 1130291.2 
 

1130291.2 https://pubs.rsc.org/ 

IEEE ASPP +POP 902575 
 

902575 https://ieeexplore.ieee.org 

e-

ShodhSindhu 

American Institute of Physics 

   

http://journals.aip.org/ 

American Physical Society http://publish.aps.org/browse.html 

Annual Reviews http://arjournals.annualreviews.org/ 

Economic and Political Weekly http://epw.in/  

Springer Link http://link.springer.com/  

Taylor and Francis http://www.tandfonline.co  

Project Muse http://muse.jhu.edu/  

JSTORE http://www.jstor.org/ 

Shodhganga 
Full Text Thesis of Indian Universities are 

available    
https://shodhganga.inflibnet.ac.in/  

Databases 

SCOPUS (Subscibed) 

2178950.4 

 

2178950.4 

http://www.scopus.com 

Web of Science (Through E-Shodhsindhu) 
 

http://www.webofknowledge.com/  

MathSciNet (Through E-Shodhsindhu) 
 

http://www.ams.org/mathscinet  

Institute for studies in industrial development 

(ISID) Database (Through E-Shodhsindhu)  
http://isid.org.in/  

Jgate Plus (JCCC) (Through E-Shodhsindhu) 
 

http://igateplus.com/search  

 

https://www.sciencedirect.com/
http://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/
https://pubs.rsc.org/
https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/
http://journals.aip.org/
http://publish.aps.org/browse.html
http://arjournals.annualreviews.org/
http://epw.in/
http://link.springer.com/
http://www.tandfonline.co/
http://muse.jhu.edu/
http://www.jstor.org/
https://shodhganga.inflibnet.ac.in/
http://www.scopus.com/
http://www.webofknowledge.com/
http://www.ams.org/mathscinet
http://isid.org.in/
http://igateplus.com/search
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Annexure XXXIV 

4.3.1 Number of classrooms and seminar halls with ICT - enabled facilities such as LCD, smart board, Wi-Fi/LAN, audio video recording facilities 

during the year 2022-23 

Room number or Name of Classrooms and Seminar halls 

with ICT-enabled facilities 

Type of ICT facility Link to Geo tagged Photos  

Seminar Hall of Punjab School of Economics Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/vDdpwQEMGVRzfRpE7  

Room No. 1  Punjab School of Economics Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/tM5z9usPS3tCSrXF6  

Library Punjab School of Economics Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/9LornJo28thFey789  

Seminar Room of History Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/BNUyXSid26LK13d89  

Lecture Theatre(Room No. 304) of History Department Smartboard, Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/sBG8sKHynniAWvEi6  

Smart Classroom of History Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/hsajq2nNugdFRFjJ7  

Library (Room No. 211) of English Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/FDcsWpu1CbVjwqFk9  

MootCourt Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/YC7V8en9AoMBx3GH6  

Committee Room of Law Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/dNJM7HFpKA9uwGuG8  

Room No. 6 (Sound Lab) of Music Department  Mic, Audio System Facilities https://goo.gl/maps/aqtcFsY2vx9ZPKDW9  

Room No. 1 (Committee Room) of Music Department   Audio System, LCD https://goo.gl/maps/2WF5Xuy2S78pL926A  

Committee Room of School of Punjabi Studies Department Wi-Fi/LAN https://goo.gl/maps/gEWspgge2iWVhuht6  

Seminar Hall of Hindi Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/2FfeEkHzpfgE98Yi7  

Room No. 46 (Seminar Hall) of Guru Nank Studies Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Audio System 

facilities 

https://goo.gl/maps/e6BJ1wPjuhWrEECt9  

Room No. 41 (Conference Room) of Guru Nank Studies 

Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/4RJVcLLZTnNkPaGD8  

Room No. 2 (Lab) of Foreign Languages Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/gj9QoLFv87P21BfB9  

MSW 1st Sem of Sociology Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/TGa6HqtadfLq41dC6  

MA. (Soc.) 3rd Sem of Sociology Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/UrpEsbnUyPMm6FsAA  

MA. (Soc.) 1st Sem of Sociology Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/fuFu6SBFwSwQLVFs8  

Room No. 121 of Computer Science Depatment Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/A7RGEiqQdoV1HUs29  

Room No. 123 of Computer Science Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/qFbDwTP3ZurV1UrS9  

Conference Hall of Computer Science Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/HTWo3UizDGqUHpVY9  

Auditorium Wi-Fi/LAN, Mic, Projector, Audio 

System facilities 

https://goo.gl/maps/hUERa4bh2LDzG1ZA6  

Room No. 221-22 of University School of Financial Studies Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/ppNQu3pZBaavJDVn6  

Room No. 223 of University School of Financial Studies Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/HNvNMj3NmQ15YZmWA  

https://goo.gl/maps/vDdpwQEMGVRzfRpE7
https://goo.gl/maps/tM5z9usPS3tCSrXF6
https://goo.gl/maps/9LornJo28thFey789
https://goo.gl/maps/BNUyXSid26LK13d89
https://goo.gl/maps/sBG8sKHynniAWvEi6
https://goo.gl/maps/hsajq2nNugdFRFjJ7
https://goo.gl/maps/FDcsWpu1CbVjwqFk9
https://goo.gl/maps/YC7V8en9AoMBx3GH6
https://goo.gl/maps/dNJM7HFpKA9uwGuG8
https://goo.gl/maps/aqtcFsY2vx9ZPKDW9
https://goo.gl/maps/2WF5Xuy2S78pL926A
https://goo.gl/maps/gEWspgge2iWVhuht6
https://goo.gl/maps/2FfeEkHzpfgE98Yi7
https://goo.gl/maps/e6BJ1wPjuhWrEECt9
https://goo.gl/maps/4RJVcLLZTnNkPaGD8
https://goo.gl/maps/gj9QoLFv87P21BfB9
https://goo.gl/maps/TGa6HqtadfLq41dC6
https://goo.gl/maps/UrpEsbnUyPMm6FsAA
https://goo.gl/maps/fuFu6SBFwSwQLVFs8
https://goo.gl/maps/A7RGEiqQdoV1HUs29
https://goo.gl/maps/qFbDwTP3ZurV1UrS9
https://goo.gl/maps/HTWo3UizDGqUHpVY9
https://goo.gl/maps/hUERa4bh2LDzG1ZA6
https://goo.gl/maps/ppNQu3pZBaavJDVn6
https://goo.gl/maps/HNvNMj3NmQ15YZmWA
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Room No. 205 of University School of Financial Studies Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/AR52ktFLPvAa6EKn6  

Room No. 214 of University School of Financial Studies Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/QFn8Qr74H5Mjmb7x8  

Room No. 213 of University School of Financial Studies Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/hJVK49G5D1m5R9UH7  

CSE Hall No. II (2nd Floor) of University School of Financial 

Studies 

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/yNXKDUsGJ8JPc5NUA  

CSE Hall No. I (2nd Floor) of University School of Financial 

Studies 

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/ZT4ExQKjXecK8Zp36  

Room No. 204 of University School of Financial Studies Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/B1bkDqfH9V9eksXb9  

Room No. 334 (Hall No. 1) of Computer Engineering 

Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/5dqttFMSTa9hBvFQ8  

Room No. 335 (Hall No. 2) of Computer Engineering 

Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/aLfLb7bKHFghY52x7  

Room No. 321-LAB-4-BSC.(CSDA) of Computer Engineering 

Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/2KE5PQ5EKGyjiECeA  

Room No. 303-LAB-1-(Programming Lab) of Computer 

Engineering Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN , 2 Projector, 2 Audio 

System and 2 Mics 

https://goo.gl/maps/FZsuPjVnR5NrJJ3R9  

Room No. 304-LAB-2 of Computer Engineering Department  Wi-Fi/LAN , Projector,  Audio System 

and Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/7A5Q1cqj6bdvLNb1A  

Room no. 305 (Research Lab) of Computer Engineering 

Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/AdXFkUvmriAvbduQ7  

Room No. 124 of Mathematics Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/BVzaRJVEggyhFC8n9  

Room No. 304 of Pharmaceutical Science Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/rrMpQ6Ft5wtwVW4B7  

Room No. 206 of Pharmaceutical Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/EAFN5f386Cs1aKJB8  

Room No. 113 of Molecular Biology & Biochemistry Wi-Fi/LAN ,Projector, Audio System 

and Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/n1XNys5aLhb2rAKp6  

Room No. 113(A) of Molecular Biology & Biochemistry Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/PKwKjLJFUaqB8pyT7  

 (Seminar Hall) Room no. 211 of Botanical Science  Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, Audio System 

and Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/WUWND1oGKHzWhSnCA  

Common Seminar Hall for Life Science & Botanical Science 

Department 

Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, Audio System, 

Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/XdDVTnXvN22UzG3MA  

(Seminar Hall) Room No. 223 of Electronics Department Wi-Fi/LAN, Smartboard and Projector https://goo.gl/maps/VeksHAtqyW99fnRU8  

Room No. 209 of Electronic Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/R5tSM5o77Rh892KT6  

Room No. 203 of Electronic Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/LJie3ZJ1sYZT56948  

Room No. 204 of Electronic Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/sbdRob82wa7BsXc49  

https://goo.gl/maps/AR52ktFLPvAa6EKn6
https://goo.gl/maps/QFn8Qr74H5Mjmb7x8
https://goo.gl/maps/hJVK49G5D1m5R9UH7
https://goo.gl/maps/yNXKDUsGJ8JPc5NUA
https://goo.gl/maps/ZT4ExQKjXecK8Zp36
https://goo.gl/maps/B1bkDqfH9V9eksXb9
https://goo.gl/maps/5dqttFMSTa9hBvFQ8
https://goo.gl/maps/aLfLb7bKHFghY52x7
https://goo.gl/maps/2KE5PQ5EKGyjiECeA
https://goo.gl/maps/FZsuPjVnR5NrJJ3R9
https://goo.gl/maps/7A5Q1cqj6bdvLNb1A
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Room No. 311 of Electronic Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/cMw7MY299Ex8hshf7  

Room no. 306 of Electronic Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/cdUTiA6SZKB5BeUJ9  

Room No. 305 of Electronic Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/vbX55MoG3FjaxJFq6  

Room No. 419 of Mechanical Engineering Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/TVQxmFP8Up53AFrT8  

(Seminar Hall) Room No. 425 of Civil Engineering Department  Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector & Audio System  https://goo.gl/maps/rQ63ntT28pq2eC1u9  

Room No. 423 of Civil Engineering Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/FZp8RiB71dEwsyy69  

Classroom (Bsc. Agriculture 5th Semester) of Agriculture 

Department 

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/t3SyqAscjgKdZPui8  

(Seminar Hall) Room No. 101 of HRDC Department Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, Audio System 

& Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/oCrPkaxRKfTj5fS76  

(Seminar Hall) Room No. 102 of HRDC Department Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, Audio System 

& Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/pcVgXayA7jeg6k9J9  

(Seminar Hall) Room No. 103 of HRDC Department Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector https://goo.gl/maps/P1ue6iTWNcPA91b16  

(Seminar Hall) Room No. 104 of HRDC Department  Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector https://goo.gl/maps/4DAMNNc15CfR18PGA  

ICT Resource Lab of Education Deaprtment Smartboard, Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, 

Audio System  

https://goo.gl/maps/WMFfxbtsjr2Y9RLJ7  

Seminar Room of Education Deaprtment Smartboard, Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, 

Audio system & Web cam  

https://goo.gl/maps/Bgvd1u567jtkeHJb9  

Educational Technology Lab of Education Deaprtment Smartboard, Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, 

Audio System  

https://goo.gl/maps/vCcjaURZL35hN36p9  

Special Education Lab of Education Deaprtment Smartboard, Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/WYUikhzf55Qtn98G7  

Room No. 3 (E.C.C.E Diploma) of Education Deaprtment Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/aGnND3spvMvxbon1A  

Room No.2 (M.Ed Sem 4) of Education Deaprtment Smartboard, Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector & 

Audio System 

https://goo.gl/maps/jfZ7dUa8zewfGRHw6  

Room No. 310 (M.Tech. 1st Year) of Guru Ramdas School of 

Planning Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/MABQMvDJiGXs5bdA9 

Room No. 311 (MPI 1st Year ) of Guru Ramdas School of 

Planning Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/oeR5z13beXpaNbkk8 

Room No. 410 (M.Tech. 2nd Year) of Guru Ramdas School of 

Planning Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/RDfTLpM8M3MmtKtA6 

Room No. 411 (MPI 2nd Year) of Guru Ramdas School of 

Planning Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/gvGhRqExiVD5567cA 

Room No. 416 (B.Tech. 3rd Year) of Guru Ramdas School of 

Planning Department' 

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/jJJb6J56yFi8JPXi8 
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https://goo.gl/maps/cdUTiA6SZKB5BeUJ9
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Room No. 417 (B.Tech 1st Year) of Guru Ramdas School of 

Planning Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/HrFMMPJd55xjmx8L6 

Room No. 418 of Guru Ramdas School of Planning Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/QFdEM5vKaVRyAAHp9 
Room No. 419 of Guru Ramdas School of Planning Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/Th8SQcoGQXckbjoX8 
Room No. 420 of Guru Ramdas School of Planning Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/Mw9dZDXuy41ijqSe9 
Room No. 422 of Guru Ramdas School of Planning Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/aErpPHV3UwMYEscaA 
Room No. 423 of Guru Ramdas School of Planning Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/96g7DkJTD7KR1tNt9 
Room No. 401 of Guru Ramdas School of Planning Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/EfBkGLgbF6TU7DreA 
Conference Room No. 301 of Guru Ramdas School of Planning 

Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Audio System https://goo.gl/maps/iTjzmHzUktAGWDSs9 

Room No. 124 (Audio Visual R. No. 2) of Architecture 

Department  

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/EhFsFt4crm3AQPuC6  

Room no. 114 (Audio Visual R. no. 3) of Architecture 

Department 

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/gHdrBjM152V9cyxj8 

Seminar Hall 121 of Architecture Department  Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, Audio System 

& Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/KcSqWzSPagjdebwQ6  

CR-2 Seminar Hall of Physiotherapy Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/weYhZ4HFndKAJc2T8  

B.A (H) Social Science L.T-1 of School of Social Science 

Department 

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/hM9or4n5zFSSbxMd6 

B.A (H) Social Science L.T-2 of Social Science Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/XFnZ5vyN8r4qeQqL7  

M.A (International Relations) of Social Science Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/LjizAFcJVHB8VhXv8  

Classroom-21 of Political Science Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/9o3hq1Lm11DdjnndA  

Committee Room-20 of Political Science Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/Zp6rKHVCeKu8WHJJ6  

M.Sc. (Exercise and Sports Physiology) 1st Year of MYAS 

Department 

Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/zZ6ZjgLGVqqUNHVz9  

Seminar Hall of MYAS Department  Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, Audio System 

& Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/tgszfq5e7piJLzho6 

M.P.T.(Sports Physiotherapy) 1st Year of MYAS Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/nsRPFViGudFJg5cJ6  

M.H.A (2nd Year) of MYAS Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/PseyxBKAdcA7mL566  

M.H.A (1st Year) of MYAS Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/zWMa2q96jbKRcUV68  

M.A.(Sports Psychology)1st Year of MYAS Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/BBLV22Afw1U4avNK8  

M.Sc. (Sports Biomechanics) 1st Year of MYAS Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/EnEawSi3z2eaN9Q96  

M.A. (Sports Psychology) 2nd Year of MYAS Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Smartboard https://goo.gl/maps/WUny2p13owT7dztR8  
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https://goo.gl/maps/gHdrBjM152V9cyxj8
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M.P.T. (Sports Physiotherapy) 2nd Year  of MYAS Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Smartboard https://goo.gl/maps/DJA5gVSs9q7FomZLA  

UBS-102 of University Business School Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/bReyQgdYp3rZcTwY9  

UBS-106 of University Business School Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/mF2EwGiopL7V59zC7  

UBS-107 of University Business School Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/CYHEUwjL6hHFUGf16  

UBS-108 of University Business School Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/yMNDwy23EUT4BCM87  

UBS-109 of University Business School Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/WHXVrerdVxbEY6mL8  

UBS-209 of University Business School Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/Kon219D62y1QZ2F67  

UBS-208 of University Business School Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/poRWDNqY6PczAYFX8  

UBS-207 of University Business School Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/9U4JRDhHXaYXnc6W6  

UBS-206 of University Business School Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/yqe5LwNXWDm48SKA7  

UBS-202 of Univesity Business School Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/WnragU9y2KWbVt6w6  

UBS-204 of University Business School Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/kWeX3AgWmaSoTtgP8  

UBS-302 of University Business School Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/bj4t7gZuiRYfvH6o7  

UBS-304 of University Business School Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/3dRqdtL3ZwFY6mCU8  

UBS-306 of Univesity Business School Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/xMvmjn24EhBYVmdv5  

UBS-307 of University Business School Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/SEpdHqWZXXuYwep28  

UBS-308 of University Business School Department  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/A43fse3a6qaKDXxf6  

UBS-309 of University Business School Department Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/nY6jKpA44VNf5TK2A 

Lecture Theatre-2 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/UmrjS7GA74mN3jHG8  

Lecture Theatre-1 (Seminar Room) Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/iC6VJjFhT3jQbL536  

Lecture Theatre-3 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/3M5yJBmu9psaevQ27  

Lecture Theatre-5 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/9DBGeCfxWK8igqENA 

Lecture Theatre-6 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/zage12BqUUs5omtZA  

Lab-1  Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, Audio System 

& Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/zsUyTUT7z8aN7VXS8  

Lab-3 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/PbqCaQnK7uErQWHv8  

Lecture Theatre-2 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/bKgAra8ZbDuN6gWx8  

Lecture Theatre-1 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/7b3K4RDucEZHSku28  

Lecture Hall  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Smartboard, 

Audio System 

https://goo.gl/maps/hQ2wMEjoXQNoeVL16  

Conference Room  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Smartboard, 

Audio System, Laptop, Camera 

https://goo.gl/maps/zchfCBp2n92aABWA9  

Seminar Hall Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, Audio System https://goo.gl/maps/NMqyR9kXgkbZHS9eA  

https://goo.gl/maps/DJA5gVSs9q7FomZLA
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https://goo.gl/maps/WHXVrerdVxbEY6mL8
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& Mic 

Biotech Smart Classroom Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Computers https://goo.gl/maps/BWBPxapAu6iPdCccA  

Experimental Psychology (Laboratory) Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector & Sound 

System 

https://goo.gl/maps/Wjor5Y5gkU6zGx848  

Room No.2 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/nYEeGDBqU9aSToJW9  

Lecture Theatre-1 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/ebRNho9caGu4jFup7  

Seminar Hall (Education Technology Lab)(NCB-07) Wi-Fi/LAN, Projector, Audio System, 

Mic 

https://goo.gl/maps/rTP6ghTBji9jBsM48  

Examination Hall  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/FhvVPQPQsm3ipQCm6  

Room No. 101 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/VH8675YgYtDrszCz8  

Meeting Room  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/kLoCiJ9AboEvwpHEA  

Room No. 201 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/YQorK4obUoD9YXhB8  

Room No. 202 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector https://goo.gl/maps/YQorK4obUoD9YXhB8  

L-8 (A)  Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Audio System https://goo.gl/maps/SwugrgtqNwp7EKhj9  

L-9 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Audio System https://goo.gl/maps/MGHQitLDovwJRwyw7  

L-1 Wi-Fi/LAN & Projector, Audio System https://goo.gl/maps/MhaB6zxFdQjNBcst6  
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Annexure XXXV 

5.1.1 Total number of students benefited by scholarships and free ships provided by the institution, Government and non-government agencies (NGOs) during the year 2022-23 

(other than the students receiving scholarships under the government schemes for reserved categories) 

Year Name of the scheme 

Number of students 

benefited by 

government scheme 

and amount 

Number of students 

benefited by  the 

institution's schemes 

and amount 

Number of students benefited by  

the non-government agencies 

(NGOs) and amount 

Link to relevant document 
Number 

of 

students 

Amount 

Number 

of 

students 

Amount 

Number 

of 

students 

Amount 

Name of 

the 

NGO/ 

agency 

2022-23 
M.Sc. Biotechnology 

PG Prog. 
21 894785 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 

INSPIRE Fellowship 

Puneet c/o Dr. D.P. 

Singh 

1 77271 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
INSPIRE Fellowship 

of Ms. Seerat Binder 
1 243600 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship Ambika 
1 354000 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship Shruti 
1 316442 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship Amrit 
1 297627 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship Amanjot 
1 321724 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship Viplove 
1 211356 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship Prabhjot 
1 474915 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship manjot 
1 836897 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship aditi 
1 515527 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship surinder 
1 474880 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 DST INSPIRE 1 474900 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf
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Fellowship surbhi 

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship Tamanna 
1 451520 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship  Anatika 
1 450982 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship sourav 
1 671482 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship arushi 
1 376562 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship Sagar 
1 474079 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship nikita 
1 450179 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship somna 
1 432785 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship arpna 
1 367928 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship aditika 
1 458960 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship arshdeep 
1 458960 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
DST INSPIRE 

Fellowship anshula 
1 458960 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 

Chair Kuldip 
1 300000 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 

Sant Baba Prem 

Singh Ji Murare Wale 

Chair Dr. Sarbjinder 

1 775000 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Jallianwala Bagh 

Chair amandeep 
1 275032 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
CSIR Project of Dr. 

PMS Bedi 
1 62000 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 

CSIR Project of Dr. 

Narpinder Singh 

"Effects……." 

1 48299 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
CSIR Project of Dr. 

Prabhjeet Singh, 
1 11500 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf
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2022-23 
CSIR Project of Dr. 

Vandana Bhalla 
1 373200 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
CSIR Project of Dr. 

S.S. Chimni 
1 276884 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 

CSIR Project of Dr. 

Palwinder Singh 

Chemistry 

1 311000 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 

CSIR Project of Dr. 

Parampaul Kaur 

Banipal 

1 772200 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
CSIR Project of Dr. 

R.K. Mahajan 
1 392192 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 DBT 4 2381110 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 IUAC 1 300000 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 MYAS 4 1296416 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 UGC 8 1779367 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 ICMR 7 1855994 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf 

2022-23 
Department of Sci. & 

Technology 
2 952200 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Science & Engg 

Research Board 
15 4508993 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Department of 

Atomic Energy 
3 581778 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 NIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Employee/Employee 

Ward 
0 0 108 7842595 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Brother/Sister 

(sibling) 
0 0 147 5194110 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 Riot Affected 0 0 4 264700 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 Half/Full fee 0 0 1045 
3085931

0 
0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 Physical Hadicap 0 0 34 2593280 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Outstanding sports 

person 
0 0 125 5155315 0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PMS for SC/ST 0 0 1715 
1859414

5 
0 0 0 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/5.1.1_supporting_doc.pdf  

Total 99 27799486 3178 70503455 0 0 0 
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Annexure XXXVI 

5.1.2 Total number of students benefited by career counselling and guidance for competitive examinations offered by the Institution 

during the year 2022-23 

Year 

Name of the Activity 

conducted by the HEI  to 

offer guidance for  

competitive examinations 

offered by the institution 

during the year 

Name of the Activity conducted by the 

HEI  to offer guidance for  career 

counselling offered by the institution 

during the year 
Number of students 

placed  through 

campus placement 

Link to the relevant document 

Name of the 

Activity 

Number of 

students 

attended / 

participated 

Details of career counselling 

Number of 

students 

attended / 

participated 

2022-23 UPSC/PCS NIL 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Accenture 
270 

864 

https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 UGC (NET) NIL 

Investor Awareness Program 

by Banking, Financial 

Services and Insurance  

Sector, Ministry of Skill 

Development and 

Entrepreneurship,Government 

of India 

146 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 B & C Class 4 

Job Opportunities in 

Chemistry by Dr. Shashi kant 

Tiwari Head- CRD (API) at 

Ind-swift Laboratories Ltd., 

Chandigarh 

110 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
  

Pre-Placement Talk by HDFC 

LIFE 
99 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx
https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx
https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx
https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx
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2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Nucleus Software 
186 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk by Wipro 33 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Zscaler 
202 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by SAP 

Labs 
144 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Fidelity International 
215 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 

Campus to Corporate by Mr. 

Pranav Sharma  

SoftwareEngg.  ASM 

Technologies & Ms. Swati 

Sharma Technical Lead  

Cognizant, Bangalore 

129 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
TCS Digital Impact Square 

by TCS 
202 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 

Success – My Experiences by 

Mr. Preetpal Singh, Hashmap 

Inc, USA 

158 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Bandhan Bank 
161 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by ICICI 

Prudential 
89 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 

Insurance Sales – A 

progressive and fulfilling 

career one must aspire for by 

HDFC Life 

99 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx
https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx
https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx
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2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Relinns 
135 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 

Industrial Training 

Opportunities by Kochar 

Infotech 

187 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Emicon 
156 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Relinns 
99 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Noboru 
40 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by ICICI 

Securities 
78 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Aakash Byju‟s 
199 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Zscaler 
165 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Haldiram 
46 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Building Trustworthy AI by 

IBM 
191 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by 

Accenture 
284 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Capgemini's D&I Initiatives 

by Capgemini 
109 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 

Getting Your Dream Job by 

Ms. Aashima Ahuja, Alumni 

– Batch - 2016 (Front End 

Engineer, Facebook) 

111 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx
https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx
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2022-23 

A Tour to Modern 

Application Development on 

AWS by AWS User Group 

Punjab 

67 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
Pre-Placement Talk by IDS 

Infotech 
88 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 
AWS Cloud Concepts by 

TCS 
33 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 

Practical Scenario of Product 

Design by CYME 

Automation Systems Pvt Ltd 

12 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 Pre-Placement Talk by Byju„s 83 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  

2022-23 TCS Launchpad by TCS 176 https://online.gndu.ac.in/placements.aspx  
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Annexure XXXVII 

5.1.3 Following Capacity  development and skills enhancement initiatives are taken by the institution 

1. Soft skills, 2. Language and communication skills, 3. Life skills (Yoga, physical fitness, health and hygiene), 4. Awareness of trends in technology  

Name of the capability enhancement program 

Date of 

implementation           

(DD-MM-YYYY) 

Number of 

students 

enrolled 

Name of the agencies/consultants involved with 

contact details (if any) 

Pre-Placement Talk 9/8/2022 & 10/8/22 270 Accenture 

Investor Awareness Program 24/08/22 146 

Banking, Financial Services and Insurance  Sector, 

Ministry of Skill Development and 

Entrepreneurship,Government of India 

Job Opportunities in Chemistry 26/08/22 110 
Dr. Shashi kant Tiwari Head- CRD (API) at Ind-swift 

Laboratories Ltd., Chandigarh 

Pre-Placement Talk 31/08/22 99 HDFC LIFE 

Pre-Placement Talk 09/09/22 186 Nucleus Software 

Pre-Placement Talk 14/09/22 33 Wipro 

Pre-Placement Talk 22/09/22 202 Zscaler 

Pre-Placement Talk 23/09/22 144 SAP Labs 

Pre-Placement Talk 10/10/22 215 Fidelity International 

Campus to Corporate 12/10/22 129 

Mr. Pranav Sharma  SoftwareEngg.  ASM 

Technologies & Ms. Swati Sharma Technical Lead  

Cognizant, Bangalore  

TCS Digital Impact Square 13/10/22 202 TCS 

Success – My Experiences 01/11/22 158 Mr. Preetpal Singh, Hashmap Inc, USA 

Pre-Placement Talk 01/11/22 161 Bandhan Bank 

Pre-Placement Talk 10/11/22 89 ICICI Prudential 

Insurance Sales – A progressive and fulfilling career one 

must aspire for 
17/11/22 99 HDFC Life 

Pre-Placement Talk 18/11/22 135 Relinns 

Industrial Training Opportunities 25/11/22 187 Kochar Infotech 

Pre-Placement Talk 28/11/22 156 Emicon 

Pre-Placement Talk 11/01/23 99 Relinns 

Pre-Placement Talk 19/01/23 40 Noboru 

Pre-Placement Talk 21/01/23 78 ICICI Securities 
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Pre-Placement Talk 23/01/23 199 Aakash Byju‟s 

Pre-Placement Talk 27/01/23 165 Zscaler 

Pre-Placement Talk 27/01/23 46 Haldiram 

Building Trustworthy AI 31/01/23 191 IBM 

Pre-Placement Talk 22/02/23 284 Accenture 

Capgemini's D&I Initiatives 10/03/23 109 Capgemini 

Getting Your Dream Job 17/03/23 111 
Ms. Aashima Ahuja, Alumni – Batch - 2016 (Front 

End Engineer, Facebook) 

A Tour to Modern Application Development on AWS 24/03/23 67 AWS User Group Punjab 

Pre-Placement Talk 31/03/23 88 IDS Infotech 

AWS Cloud Concepts 25/04/23& 26/04/23 33 TCS 

Practical Scenario of Product Design 19/05/23 12 CYME Automation Systems Pvt Ltd 

Pre-Placement Talk 05/06/23 83 Byju„s 

TCS Launchpad 30/06/23 176 TCS 

ENL404: Phonetics and Spoken English 27.07.2022 17 NA 

ENL408: Communication Studies  27.07.2022 23 NA 

ENL453: Modern English Grammar and Advanced Writing 02.07.2022 48 NA 

Diploma in Computer Applications (I yr) 27-07-2022 81 NA 

Diploma in Graphics & Web Designing (I yr) 27-07-2022 41 NA 

Diploma in Web Designing & Development (I yr) 27-07-2022 39 NA 

Diploma in Cosmetology (I yr) 27-07-2022 46 NA 

Certificate course in Apparel Designing    (I yr) 27-07-2022 4 NA 

Diploma in Fashion & Textile Designing (1yr) 27-07-2022 19 NA 

Diploma in Fashion Designing (I yr) 27-07-2022 20 NA 

Certificate Course in Computer Basic Concepts (6mths) 27-07-2022 40 NA 

Certificate Course in Web Designing (6mths) 27-07-2022 43 NA 

Certificate Course in Web Development (6mths) 27-07-2022 22 NA 

Certificate Course in Communication Skills in English (6mths) 27-07-2022 26 NA 

Certificate Course in Beauty Culture (6mths) 27-07-2022 20 NA 

Certificate Course in Dress Designing (6mths) 27-07-2022 5 NA 

Certificate Course in Textile Designing (6mths) 27-07-2022 1 NA 

Certificate Course in Computer Basic Concepts (6mths) 16-01-2023 47 NA 

Certificate Course in Web Designing (6mths) 16-01-2023 53 NA 
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Certificate Course in Web Development (6mths) 16-01-2023 28 NA 

Certificate Course in Communication Skills in English 

(6mths) 
16-01-2023 21 NA 

Certificate Course in Beauty Culture (6mths) 16-01-2023 16 NA 

Certificate Course in Dress Designing (6mths) 16-01-2023 4 NA 

Certificate Course in Textile Designing (6mths) 16-01-2023 1 NA 

Workshop on Party Makeup & Nail Art 09.08, 2022 80  M/s. Orane Academy, Amritsar 

Workshop on Latest Makeup products & Techniques 09. 09, 2022 75 Ms. Rachana, Makeup Artist, Kryolan, Amritsar 

Session on Career counseling & tips to enhance Reading 

Skills 
15.09. 2022 250 M/s. Saga Studies Pvt. Ltd. 

Extension Lecture on Basics of Computing Technology to 

Recent Advancements 
07.10. 2022 150 

Dr. Sunny Sharma, Asstt. Prof., Hindu College, 

Amritsar 

Five Days Workshop on Different Techniques of Fabric 

Painting 

15,17,18,21,          

22-11- 2022 
50 

Mrs. Kanchan Arora, Specialist Teacher, Pidilite 

Industries Ltd. 

Workshop on Hairstyling 23.11. 2022 85 
M/s. VLCC Institute of Beauty & Nutrition, Ranjit 

Avenue, Amritsar 

Workshop on Bridal Mehndi & Nail Art 03.02. 2023 70 Ms. Mandeep Kaur  Sahota, Mehndi and Nail Artist 

Session on Career Counseling & Personality Development 20.02. 2023 110 M/s. Admonz Private Limited 

Seminar on Advanced Techniques of Stitching 20.03. 2023 50 Mr. Ashok Kumar, Fashion Merchandise 

Workshop on Bridal Makeup 24.03. 2023 75 Mr. Sandeep Shergill, Makeup Artist 

Workshop on Keratin Hair Treatment 19.04. 2023 70 M/s. Lakme Beauty Academy, Putlighar, Amritsar 

Workshop on Future of Motion Graphics, Motion Capture 

& Advance 3D Design 
25.04. 2023 105 Mr. Arun, Blinking Pixels Production Pvt. Ltd. 

Mehndi Fest on KarvaChowth 12-13.10. 2022 90 NA 

Rangoli Competition 20.10. 2022 35 NA 

Deepawali Exhibition 20-21.10. 2022 NA NA 

Annual Exhibition: Prerna – The Inspiration 14-15.12. 2022 350 NA 

Workshop on Nail Art & Hair Styling 01.06. 2023 82 M/s. Javed Habib Salon, Amritsar 

Seminar on Career Counseling 02.06. 2023 90 M/s. Edubrook Educational Services 

Teacher‟s Day Celebration 05.09. 2022 240 NA 

Free Eye Checkup Camp 18.01. 2023 300 Dr. sonali Devgan Secretary ESS NGO 

Industrial Visit to M/s.Vahoo Textile Industries & M/s. 

Vishesh Creations 
28.04. 2023 35 

M/s.Vahoo Textile Industries & M/s. Vishesh 

Creations Pvt. Ltd. 
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Annexure XXXVIII 

5.2.1 Total number of students qualifying in state/ national/ international level examinations during the year 2022-23 (eg: 

NET/SLET/GATE/GMAT/CAT/GRE/TOEFL/Civil Services/State government examinations) 
Year Registration number/roll 

number for the exam/ 

Names of students 

selected/ qualified 

NET SLET GATE GMAT CAT GRE JAM IELET TOEFL Civil 

Services 

State 

government 

examinations 

Other examinations 

conducted by the State 

/ Central Government 

Agencies (Specify) 

2022-23 AR23S28002060 - - - GMAT - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 AR22S78002025 - - - GMAT - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01010160 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 JK02400834 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB0101330091 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 JK02400263 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 22111605112 - SLET - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 27802109319 - - - GMAT - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 CY23S48002120 - - - GMAT - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 231610186160 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 CY23S48002104 - - - GMAT - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 C407H87 - - - GMAT - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 Sahibpreet Singh - - - - - - - - TOEFL - - - 

2022-23 Tajinder Singh - - - - - - - - TOEFL - - - 

2022-23 Sanjay - - - GMAT - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 Eknoor Singh - - - GMAT - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 Saksham Dhamija - - - - - - - - TOEFL - - - 

2022-23 Mohammad Essaq - - - - - - - - TOEFL - - - 

2022-23 Sanidhya Sharma (CAT 

Application No. 
22011532) 

- - - - CAT - - - - - - - 

2022-23 Shubhdeep Kaur (ID: 

W2312206) 

- - - - - - - IELET - - - - 

2022-23 Sanchita - - - - - - - IELET - - - - 

2022-23 5125559272 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 5125557893 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 DL01002871 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01400207 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 5125557566 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 2013.NZ.2615 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 220510067826 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 220520557214 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 
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2022-23 XL24565043271 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL24568200087 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL24568203076 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL23558002155 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 5270321906 CHETNA 

SAINI 

ASRB

-NET 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 5080323272 

MANUBALA 

ASRB

-NET 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL23S58002161 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01010241 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01200336 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB05200624 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB07200309 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB08650411 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB05101237 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 Roll No.: KL07000469 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 Roll No.: DL01002255 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 Roll No.: UK06000272 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PH22S58002112 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PH22S58002082 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PH22S58002026 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PH23S68002120 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 226752 - - - - - - - IELET - - - - 

2022-23 34636 - - - - - - - - - - Yes - 

2022-23 DL0143709 (Bhavya 

Sharma) 

- - - - - - - - - - - JRF Award 

2022-23 PB07000181 (Dalbir 

Singh) 

UGC 

(NET) 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 CH01001408 (Mandeep 

Kaur) 

UGC 

(NET) 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XH23s38027298 

(Mandeep Kaur) 

- - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XH23S33033489 (Bhavya 

Sharma) 

- - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XH23S38002043 (Umesh 

Chadha) 

- - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 17162104822 - - - - CAT - - - - UPSC PCS - 

2022-23 17162104810 NET - - - CAT - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB0200807 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01200288 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01400029 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 
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2022-23 220510379779 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 KK04202317 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 2018.BC/A.53 NET 

JRF 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 HP03010397 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB0101330102 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 JK02010253 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL23S53024396 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL22S68017036 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 61015450 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 1.00005E+11 - - - GMAT - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 726316436 - - - - - - - - - - - Ayushi (MAT) 

2022-23 2.3011E+11 - - - - - - - - - - - Abhinav (CMAT) 

2022-23 22128984 - - - - CAT - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01010149 NET - - - - - - - - - - GPAT Qualified 

2022-23 PB01010108 NET - - - - - - - - - - GPAT Qualified 

2022-23 PB01010111 NET - - - - - - - - - - GPAT Qualified 

2022-23 PB01010156 NET - - - - - - - - - - GPAT Qualified 

2022-23 PB01010050 NET - - - - - - - - - - GPAT Qualified 

2022-23 27602103914, Arushi 

Sharma 

- - - - - - - - - - HPPSC - 

2022-23 2018.BPT/A.58, Vanshika 

Arora 

- - - - - - - IELET - - - - 

2022-23 92022054642, Sandeep 

Kaur 

- - - - - - - IELET - - - - 

2022-23 184004649 - - - - - - - - - - - Sahil (CTET) 

2022-23 185008542 - - - - - - - - - - - Shiffa (CTET) 

2022-23 PB01630276 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 184000385 - - - - - - - - - - - Kashish (CTET) 

2022-23 PB01000646 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01000953 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 184005325 - - - - - - - - - - - Gurseerat (CTET) 

2022-23 901538 - - - - - - - - - - Gurjeet Singh 

(PSTET 2023) 

- 

2022-23 801710 - - - - - - - - - - Shivdeep 

(PSTET 2023) 

- 

2022-23 184005049 - - - - - - - - - - - Taniya Ternach (CTET 

2023) 

2022-23 185009849 - - - - - - - - - - - Neha Chugh (CTET 

2023) 

2022-23 184004759 - - - - - - - - - - - Shaveta (CTET Paper 1 
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& 2) 

2022-23 901835 - - - - - - - - - - Sukhwinder 

Singh (PSTET) 

- 

2022-23 184001682 - - - - - - - - - - - Sukhwinder Singh 

(CTET) 

2022-23 1273711 - - - - - GRE - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB0101330024 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL22S68002157 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 BT22S58002129 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 Xl22S68028097 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 BT22S53027169 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 BT22S58002049 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL22S68002046 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL22S63028231 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 BT22S58002045 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 XL22S68002066 - - GATE - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01630229 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 27362105717 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 27362105721 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 27362105722 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 Simranpreet Kaur - - - - - - - - - - ETT - 

2022-23 220510016040/ 

PB01630103 

NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01001242 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01001470 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 210510303786 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01001680 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01001647 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 CH01622291 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 CH01622552 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01001076 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 CH01620434 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB04200560 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01100208 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01200390 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB01200360 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

2022-23 PB0420323 NET - - - - - - - - - - - 

Total 128  
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Annexure XXXIX 

5.2.3 Number of recently graduated students who have progressed to higher education (previous graduating 

batch)during the year 2022-23 
S. 

No. 

Name of student enrolling 

into higher education 
Program graduated from   Name of institution joined Name of programme admitted to 

1 Aryan Sardana  B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture Punjab Agriculture University  MBA(Agriculture) 

2 Himanshu Krishna B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture Punjab Agriculture University  MBA(Agriculture) 

3 Japleen Goraya B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture Punjab Agriculture University  M.Sc (Entomology) 

4 Jashanpreet Kaur B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture Punjab Agriculture University  M.Sc (Entomology) 

5 Smilepreet Kaur B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture Punjab Agriculture University  M.Sc (Plant Pathology) 

6 Harman Saini B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture Punjab Agriculture University  M.Sc (Horticulture / Fruit Science) 

7 Ritish Salhotra B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture Punjab Agriculture University  M.Sc (Horticulture / Frloricultere) 

8 Ashmeet Kaur B.Arch Guru Ramdas School of Planning M.Tech. (Urban Planning) 

9 Ukhman Kaur B.Arch Chandigarh College of Architecture M.Arch. 

10 Karanbir Singh  
B.Tech (Textile Processing 

Technology)  
Guru Nanak Dev University M.B.A. 

11 Sakshi Rawat M.Sc. (Biotech) 
Central University of Hyderabad, 

Telangana 
Ph.D.  

12 Shubham Sharma M.Sc. (Biotech) Guru Nanak Dev University Ph.D. 

13 Nishtha Sharma B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Botany 

14 Pritankshi Kochhar B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Botany 

15 Riya Bains B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Botany 

16 Anjali Bhamer B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Botany 

17 Ayushi B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Botany 

18 Anjali B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology 

19 Kashish Maheshwari B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Botany 

20 Sukhmanpreet Kaur B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  Dav College B.Ed 

21 Bharti Devi B.Sc. (Hons.) Botany  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Botany 

22 Sukhwinder Kaur M.Sc. Botany SJVM College B.Ed 

23 Anterpreet Kaur M.Sc. Botany SVMS College, Batala B.Ed 

24 Preeti Bhandari M.Sc. Botany Panjab University Ph.D. Botany 

25 Dimple Kumari M.Sc. Botany Narot College B.Ed 
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26 Akshita Saini M.Sc. Botany Khalsa College, Amritsar B.Ed 

27 Amanjot Kaur M.Sc. Botany Shivalik Hills Nangal B.Ed 

28 Deepinder Kaur M.Sc. Botany Khalsa College, Amritsar B.Ed 

29 Tanveen Jot Kaur M.Sc. Botany CSIR IIIM Jammu Research Trainee 

30 Akanksha Dubey M.Sc. Botany CSIR IIIM Jammu Research Trainee 

31 Sakshi Sharma M.Sc. Botany 
Research Trainee Laboratory Of Plant 

Microbe Interactionsm, Faridabad 
Research Trainee 

32 Deepta Chaudhuri M.Sc. Botany CSIR IIIM Jammu Research Trainee 

33 Yamini M.Sc. Botany DIPS College Tanda B.Ed 

34 Tanvi Katoch M.Sc. Botany Himachal Pradesh University B.Ed 

35 Preshita Chouhan M.Sc. Botany Regional Center Biology Faridabad Research Trainee 

36 SUKRITI SOOD B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

37 DIKSHA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

38 RIDHAM B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

39 ANJLI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

40 AKSHIT SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

41 KHUSHI GUPTA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

42 LOVE KARTIK JASRAI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

43 SUMANPREET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

44 HARSHLEEN KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

45 BHANUPRIYA BHATIA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

46 SIMRANJEET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

47 VANSHIKA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

48 MANNAT B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

49 MONIKA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

50 KIRANDEEP KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

51 SHARANDEEP KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

52 LOVEPREET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

53 SHAGU SAINI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

54 ESHITA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

55 EKMANJOT KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

56 BHARTI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

57 SATYAM ATTRI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 
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58 TAMASPREET KAUR SAINI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

59 HARMAN KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

60 MANDEEP SINGH B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

61 ANJALI DEVI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

62 KEERTI CHANANA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

63 BHARAT SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

64 RIYA SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

65 NEHA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

66 SAHIL B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

67 AKANKSHA KASTWAL B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

68 HARMANJOT KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

69 YUKTA BHAGAT B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

70 JANVI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

71 JASMINE KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

72 AKANKSHA SONI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

73 HEENA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

74 JYOTI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

75 VENUS CHOUDHARY B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

76 ADITI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

77 DIKSHA CHOUDHARY B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

78 DEEPANSHI SINGH B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

79 VANSHIKA CHHABRA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

80 GURPREET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

81 SHINE B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

82 ARUNAV RANJEEV B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

83 HARSH BHADWAL B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

84 AYUSH ZEAR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

85 HIMANIYA THAKUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

86 EKTA DEVI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

87 AKSHITA SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

88 GARIMA SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

89 JASMEEN KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

90 SANYA BHATIA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

196 
 

91 SIYA TANDON B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

92 NIVEDITA SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

93 JASHANDEEP KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

94 GUNGEET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

95 SUNAINA RANI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

96 PARAS DEEP SINGH B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

97 MEENAL B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

98 SAKSHI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

99 AAKRITI DHIMAN B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

100 MANISHA RANI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

101 KOMAL PREET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

102 PRABHSARAN KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

103 SHAGUN ANAND B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

104 NANDNI VERMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

105 ANCHAL B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

106 HARPREET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

107 HARLEEN KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

108 TARANPREET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

109 HARPREET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

110 MILLI BANYAL B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

111 MUSKAN NAYYAR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

112 RUPALI KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

113 Agyadeep Kaur B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

114 SAHIBJOT KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

115 SUMANDEEP KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

116 KAMNI KUMARI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

117 PAYAL B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

118 ASHMITA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

119 HARSHEEN B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

120 JASMEEN KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

121 MOKSHA SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

122 AASHIMA THAKUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

123 PALLVI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 
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124 TARUNA KUMARI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

125 RIYA MALHOTRA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

126 HARLEEN KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

127 KENARY B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

128 AMISHA SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

129 HARKIRAT KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

130 JAPNEET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

131 MEENU RANI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

132 PRIYA GUPTA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

133 AGRIM MAHAJAN B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

134 DAMINI GUPTA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

135 SAMIKSHA GINNI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

136 YACHIKA TEJI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

137 MANSI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

138 BALPREET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

139 BHAWNA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

140 RENU CHOUDHARY B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

141 SONALI DEVI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

142 RIDHI CHAWLA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

143 ARPITA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

144 CHHAVI MAHAJAN B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

145 RIYA MAHAJAN B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

146 SIMRANJIT KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

147 YUKTA SONI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

148 MAHIMA SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

149 GURPREET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

150 AMITESHWAR SINGH B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

151 ASMITA SHARMA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

152 AASHNA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

153 TARANJOT KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

154 AAYUSHI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

155 GURLEEN B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (FYIC) (USHS) 

156 NAVNEET KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 
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157 SIMRAN MEHRA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

158 GUNINDER KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

159 SHIVANI BAINS B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

160 HARMANDEEP KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

161 MUSKAAN B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

162 YATIN BATRA B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

163 NITIN BEHL B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

164 CHANDER MOHAN B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

165 JASMEEN KAUR B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

166 HITAKSHI SAINI B.Sc Chemistry Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Chemistry (USHS) 

167 Pritipal B. Tech cse Guru Nanak Dev University M. Tech 

168 Goutam Kumar B.tech (CSE) Guru Nanak Dev University M.tech(CSE) 

169 Sanam Bedi B.tech CSE DoMS IIT Roorkee MBA 

170 Jaskaran Singh B.Tech Computer Engineering Western University 
Master of Data Analytics - 

Artificial Intelligence 

171 Vishav Teji B.Tech CSE Concordia University 
Masters of Applied Computer 

Science 

172 Neha B.Tech (CSE) Guru Nanak Dev University M.tech (CSE) 

173 Bhawandeep kaur Btech Computer science engineering Guru Nanak Dev University 
Mtech computer science 

engineering 

174 Ramandeep Kaur B.Tech (Civil Engineering) 

Thapar Institute of Engineering and 

Technology (Deemed to be University), 

Patiala. 

M.Tech (Environmental Science 

and Technology) 

175 Noblepreet Singh B.Tech (Civil Engineering) Guru Nanak Dev University M.Tech (Transportation Planning) 

176 Prithipal Singh B.Tech (Civil Engineering) Guru Nanak Dev University M.Tech (Transportation Planning) 

177 Chaitanya B.Tech (Civil Engineering) NIT, Jalandhar. M.Tech (Structural Engineering) 

178 MANSI BHATIA BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

179 DEEPESH KUMAR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

180 BRAHAMDEEP SINGH BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

181 DIVYANSHU RAWAT BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

182 AKASH DEEP SINGH BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

183 PARNEET KAUR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

184 MUSKANDEEP KAUR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 
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185 MUSKAN SHARMA BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

186 MANUJ AGGARWAL BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

187 TAJINDER SINGH BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

188 KOMAL BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

189 AJAY BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

190 SANCHIT GAUTAM BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

191 JAPSIMRAN SINGH BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

192 YASHNA PURI BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

193 GAURAV SHARMA BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

194 AMRIT PAL SINGH BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

195 BHAVJIT SINGH KESAR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

196 SIMRAN KAUR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

197 JYOTI RAVAT BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

198 SAMRIDHI KAUNDAL BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

199 ANAMAYA BEHAL BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA 

200 KAJAL BHAGAT BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

201 DHRUV KUMAR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

202 MANSI BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

203 TANIA BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

204 KANIKA TALWAR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

205 MEGHA BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

206 NAVROOP SINGH BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

207 KRISHALI PATHARIA BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

208 HARMAN KAUR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

209 SARTHAK TANDON BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

210 VARUN BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

211 SUKHMANDEEP KAUR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

212 SHAKSHI SINGH BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

213 YASHANK KALSI BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

214 ROBINPREET KAUR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University MCA 

215 VISHAVJEET KAUR BCA Guru Nanak Dev University B.ED 

216 Tejaswani Sharma M.Ed. Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Botany 

217 Simranjeet Kaur M.Ed. IGNOU MA Psychology 
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218 Deepti Pandey M.Ed. IGNOU MA Psychology 

219 Sanidhya Sharma B.Tech(ECE) Xavier Institute of Management MBA 

220 Pawandeep Kaur B.Tech(ECE) Guru Nanak Dev University M.Tech (CSE) 

221 Jeetain Suri B.Tech(ECE) Guru Nanak Dev University M.Tech (CSE) 

222 Mudit B.Tech(ECE) Guru Nanak Dev University M.Tech (CSE) 

223 
Asket Kaur  

(Roll No.: 17051981411) 
B.Tech (Food Technology) 

University of Saskatchewan 

Saskatchewan, Canada 
Post Graduate Diploma 

224 Gurkirat Kaur 
Bachelor of Planning (Urban & 

Regional) 
Guru Nanak Dev University Master of Planning (Urban) 

225 Keshav Kumar 
Bachelor of Planning (Urban & 

Regional) 
Guru Nanak Dev University Master of Planning (Urban) 

226 Abhishek Thakur 
Bachelor of Planning (Urban & 

Regional) 
Guru Nanak Dev University Master of Planning (Transport) 

227 Naseer Ahmad Naikoo 
Bachelor of Planning (Urban & 

Regional) 
Guru Nanak Dev University Master of Planning (Transport) 

228 Sahil Kumar 
Bachelor of Planning (Urban & 

Regional) 
Guru Nanak Dev University Master of Planning (Transport) 

229 Jashpreet Kaur BA. Social Sci.  Guru Nanak Dev University Ph.D. 

230 Atul M.Sc. Human Genetics (USHS) Guru Nanak Dev University P.hD in Human Genetics 

231 Pragati Zear B.Sc. Human Genetics  PU, Chandigarh M.Sc. Human Genome 

232 Gurman Preet kaur B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Biotechnology 

233 Vaishali Pal B.Sc. Human Genetics  BHU, Banaras M.Sc. In Bioinformatics 

234 Parul Dhand B.Sc. Human Genetics  Oxford University, Banglore M.Sc. Human Genome 

235 Divyansh Bansal B.Sc. Human Genetics  BPT, Mukthsar BPT, Physiotherapy 

236 Aman Kumar B.Sc. Human Genetics  Karnal  M.Sc. In Bioinformatics 

237 Divanshi Goel B.Sc. Human Genetics  LPU, Ludhiana M.Sc. In Embrology 

238 Ranjot Kaur B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

239 Tanisha Sharma B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

240 Bhargavi Mahajan B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

241 Aishwarya Ghai B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

242 Jaskaran Kumar B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

243 Anmol Kaur B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

244 Bhavansh Sharma B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 
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245 Urvi B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

246 Anshika B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

247 Paras B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

248 Simran B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

249 Rupali B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

250 Tanvi Mahajan B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

251 Shivangal Rana B.Sc. Human Genetics  Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Human Genetics 

252 Garima Handa 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Guru Nanak Dev University M.A.(Hons.) in Psychology 

253 Japjit Singh 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Guru Nanak Dev University 

Masters in Business 

Administration 

254 Ayushi 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Guru Nanak Dev University 

M.A. Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

255 Pushkin 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Guru Nanak Dev University 

M.A. Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

256 Parvesh Kumar 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Guru Nanak Dev University 

M.A. Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

257 Kajal 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Guru Nanak Dev University 

M.A. Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

258 Abhijeet Mehta 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Guru Nanak Dev University 

M.A. Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

259 Divyanshi Kaushal 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Panjab University, Chandigarh 

M.A. Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

260 Ravinder Kaur 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Panjab University, Chandigarh 

M.A. Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

261 Rupakshi 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Panjab University, Chandigarh 

M.A. Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

262 Roshni Sharma 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Benett University Times of India 

P.G. Diploma in Advertising and 

Public Relations 

263 Ritika 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Punjabi University, Patiala M.A. JMC 

264 Rahul Kathayat 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
India Today Media Institute, Noida Diploma in Broadcast Journalism 

265 Bhavya B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass DAV College, Jalandhar M.A. JMC 
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Communication 

266 Navpreet Kaur 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Arena Animation, Amritsar 

Certificate Course in Motion 

Graphic Design 

267 Mehak Chhetri 
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism & mass 

Communication 
Chandigarh University MBA 

268 Prachi Bagga  B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

269 Hempreet Sidhu  B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

270 Gurnoor kaur B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

271 Pawanpreetkaur B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

272 Charanpreet kaur B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

273 Parmneetkaur B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

274 Neha  B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

275 Hardeep kaur B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

276 Ishu  B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

277 Sankalp  B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

278 Tisha kapoor B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

279 Simranpreet kaur B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

280 Gurangel Singh  B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

281 Amisha kapoor B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

282 Manjeet kaur B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

283 Mehakpreet kaur LLB Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

284 Arushi Arora LLB Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

285 Harsimran kaur LLB Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

286 Saimanpreetkaur LLB Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

287 Iqbal Singh  LLB Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

288 Jaspal Singh LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University LLM 

289 Priyal Mahajan  B.A.LLB  Indian Law Institute, Delhi  LLM 

290 Divjot kaur B.A.LLB  
Rajiv Gandhi National University of 

Law,Patiala 
LLM 

291 Inderpal Singh  LLB  Panjab University, Chandigarh  DIPLOMA IN FORENSICS  

292 Gurjot Singh  B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University M.A PUBLIC POLICY  

293 Nikhita Sharma B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University M.A PUBLIC POLICY  

294 Gurpreet kaur B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University M.A PUBLIC POLICY  
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295 Navdeep Singh B.A.LLB  Guru Nanak Dev University M.A PUBLIC POLICY  

296 MANJIT SINGH BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

297 NAVDEEP KAUR BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

298 PRIYANKA THAKUR BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

299 VISHAL BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

300 MANPREET KAUR BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

301 KOMALPREET KAUR BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

302 UPPKAR SINGH BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

303 PARITOSH SHARMA BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

304 RUPAL DUTT BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

305 SONIA BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

306 GURSHARAN KAUR BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

307 GURPREET KAUR BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

308 TANVEER KAUR BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

309 AMARJEET SINGH BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

310 MADHU SUNDHYAL BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

311 ANJALI SHARMA BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

312 MANPREET SINGH BLIS Guru Nanak Dev University MLIS 

313 GAURI SHARMA B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology TYP 

314 ISHA VIRK B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology TYP 

315 ARSHDEEP KAUR B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology TYP 

316 GARIMA SHARMA B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology TYP 

317 HRITIKA SAINI B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology TYP 

318 SEZAL PAHWA B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology TYP 

319 SUKHNEET KAUR B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology TYP 

320 SOBHNA SAINI B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology TYP 

321 ARCHNA SHARMA B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Microbiology TYP 

322 JIYA SINGH B.Sc. Microbiology Lovely Professional University 
M.Sc. Food Science and 

Technology 

323 DISHA B.Sc. Microbiology Guru Nanak Dev University PGDCA 

324 HARNOOR  SINGH B.Sc. Medical Lab Techology Guru Nanak Dev University 
M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

325 SEHAJDEEP  KAUR B.Sc. Medical Lab Techology Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 
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Biochemistry 

326 GURBHEJ  SINGH B.Sc. Medical Lab Techology Guru Nanak Dev University 
M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

327 KAJAL  SHARMA B.Sc. Medical Lab Techology Guru Nanak Dev University 
M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 

328 VAJINDER KAUR 
M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry 
Guru Nanak Dev University Ph.D. Biotechnology 

329 Hanna Susan Saji 

MYAS-GNDU Dept. of Sports 

Sciences and Medicine, 

GNDuCampus, Amritsar 

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and 

Sports University, Chennai 
Ph.D. in Sports Psychology 

330 Shirin Godara 

MYAS-GNDU Dept. of Sports 

Sciences and Medicine, GNDu 

Campus, Amritsar 

Guru Nanak Dev University 
Ph.D. in Sports Sciences and 

Medicine 

331 Manoj Kumar Sharma 

MYAS-GNDU Dept. of Sports 

Sciences and Medicine, GNDu 

Campus, Amritsar 

Guru Nanak Dev University 
Ph.D. in Sports Sciences and 

Medicine 

332 Simran Obhrai 

MYAS-GNDU Dept. of Sports 

Sciences and Medicine, GNDu 

Campus, Amritsar 

Guru Nanak Dev University 
Ph.D. in Sports Sciences and 

Medicine 

333 AASHANA CHOPRA B.Pharmacy Punjab university 
Masters in  Pharmaceutical 

analysis 

334 AKSHIT SINGLA B.Pharmacy IIHMR Jaipur MBA  

335 BHOOMIKA SHARMA B.Pharmacy Jamia hamdard University, New Delhi Master's in Toxicology 

336 CHANDAN B.Pharmacy UIPS Panjab University 
M.Pharma (Pharmaceutical 

analysis) 

337 GURBAJ SINGH B.Pharmacy Khalsa College of Law, Amritsar LL.B 

338 GURLEEN KAUR B.Pharmacy Guru Nanak Dev University M.Pharmacy 

339 HARJOT KAUR B.Pharmacy CT University,Ludhiana M Pharmacy 

340 JAANVI KHANNA B.Pharmacy Guru Nanak Dev University M.Pharmacy 

341 JASHANDEEP KAUR B.Pharmacy Guru Nanak Dev University B.Lib 

342 MANINDERDEEP KAUR B.Pharmacy Guru Nanak Dev University M.Pharmacy 

343 NANDINI B.Pharmacy National Forensic Science University M.Sc. Pharmaceutical Chemistry 

344 PANKAJ SHARMA B.Pharmacy Chitkara University 
MBA in Pharmaceutical 

Management 
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345 PRABHJOT KAUR B.Pharmacy NIPER S.A.S. Nagar Mohali 
M.S.(Pharm.)Regulatory 

Toxicology 

346 RAMANPREET KAUR B.Pharmacy Guru Nanak Dev University PGDCA 

347 RUBALDEEP KAUR B.Pharmacy Guru nanak dev university M pharmacy 

348 SAKSHAM JINDAL B.Pharmacy BITS PILANI M.pharmacy 

349 SAMBHAV SHARMA B.Pharmacy Lovely professional university M. Pharmacy 

350 SAMRIDHI B.Pharmacy Guru Nanak Dev University M.Pharmacy(pharmacognosy) 

351 SARGUNPREET KAUR B.Pharmacy ISFCP moga Pharm D (PB) 

352 SHAGUN AGGARWAL B.Pharmacy Chandigarh University, Mohali 
M.Pharmacy (Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry) 

353 SIDHARTH SAWROOP B.Pharmacy Punjab University, Chandigarh 
M.Pharmacy in Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 

354 SIMRANJOT KAUR B.Pharmacy Guru Nanak Dev University M.Pharmacy 

355 SIMRAT KAUR B.Pharmacy NIPER MOHALI 
M.S Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 

356 UDAY KARAN SINGH Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

357 JATIN KUMAR Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

358 TUSHAR PASSI Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

359 SHYNA Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

360 KAMALKIRAT KAUR Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

361 PRINCE Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

362 JAIRAS Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

363 RISHAV MANHOTRA Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

364 DEEPAK SINGH Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

365 
NEELOFAR SALAHAT 

AMIN 
Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

366 SONIA Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

367 SIDHANT SINGH Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University BPED 

368 Shehrazbir Singh Chahal B.Sc. (Physics) Punjab university Chandigarh Msc.(Hons)Physics 

369 Gurnemat Kaur B.Sc. (Physics) Punjab university Chandigarh Msc.(Hons)Physics 

370 Yashika Sood B.Sc. (Physics) Punjab university Chandigarh Msc.(Hons)Physics 

371 Samreet Singh B.Sc. (Physics) Punjab university Chandigarh Msc.(Hons)Physics 

372 Khushi B.Sc. (Physics) Central university of punjab Bathinda Msc.(Hons)Physics 
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373 Neetu B.Sc. (Physics) Guru Nanak Dev University MCA  

374 Yeshu Alias Niket B.Sc. (Physics) Nehru College of Education B.Ed 

375 Paras Thind B.Sc. (Physics) Guru Ramdas B.Ed College Jallalabad B.Ed 

376 Ankush Kamboj B.Sc. (Physics) Guru Ramdas B.Ed College Jallalabad B.Ed 

377 Keshav B.Sc. (Physics) Bawa nihalsinghB.Ed college muktsar B.Ed 

378 Tanisha B.Sc. (Physics) Guru. ramdasB.Ed college jallalabad B.Ed 

379 Navya B.Sc. (Physics) 
Government college of education 

Jalandhar 
B.Ed 

380 Janvi Rajput B.Sc. (Physics) Punjab university Chandigarh MBA 

381 Anureet Kaur Bachelor In Physiotherapy (BPT) Guru Nanak Dev University 
MASTER IN PHYSIOTHERAPY 

(ORTHO) 

382 Navkiran Kaur Bachelor In Physiotherapy (BPT) 
Guru Nanak Dev University MASTER IN PHYSIOTHERAPY 

(ORTHO) 

383 Neha Jhanji Bachelor In Physiotherapy (BPT) 
Guru Nanak Dev University MASTER IN PHYSIOTHERAPY 

(ORTHO) 

384 Riya Khullar Bachelor In Physiotherapy (BPT) 
Guru Nanak Dev University MASTER IN PHYSIOTHERAPY 

(ORTHO) 

385 Navdeep Singh Bachelor In Physiotherapy (BPT) Guru Nanak Dev University 
MASTER IN PHYSIOTHERAPY 

(SPORTS) 

386 Simran Bhagat Bachelor In Physiotherapy (BPT) Guru Nanak Dev University 
MASTER IN PHYSIOTHERAPY 

(SPORTS) 

387 Simranjeet Kaur Master of Arts in Psychology IGNOU  Diploma in mental health  

388 Harpreet Singh Master of Arts in Psychology Punjabi University Patiala  
Post Graduate Diploma in 

Counseling Psychology  

389 Rittu Sharma Master of Arts in Psychology Guru Nanak dev university  Ph.D. in Psychology 

390 AskhayVermani Master of Arts in Psychology Guru Nanak dev university  Ph.D. in Psychology 

391 Riya B.Sc. Economics Guru Nanak Dev University MSc economics 

392 Navjitkaur B.Sc. (Honours School) Economics Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc. (USHS) Economics 

393 Navneet kaur B.Sc. Economics Guru Nanak Dev University MSc economics 

394 YUKTI B.Sc. Economics Guru Nanak Dev University MSC economics 

395 Shubhneet Kaur B.Sc. Economics Guru Nanak Dev University Msc Economics 

396 Tanveen Kaur B.A. (Hons) Social Science Guru Nanak Dev University M.Sc(UHSC) economics 

397 Manpreet Kaur BA hons Guru Nanak Dev University MSC economics USHS 

398 Gurdit Singh Msc economics Guru Nanak Dev University Msc economics 

399 Kirandeep Kaur B.Sc. Economics Guru Nanak Dev University Msc. Economics 



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

207 
 

400 Gitika Bachelor in arts Guru Nanak Dev University Msc economics 

401 Komalpreet Kaur B.Sc. Economics Guru Nanak Dev University Msc Eco. 

402 Sahin Kaur B.Sc. Economics Guru Nanak Dev University Msc hons in economics 

403 Pallavi M.A. Punjabi Guru Nanak Dev University School of Punjabi Studies 

404 Harjot Kaur M.A. Punjabi Guru Nanak Dev University School of Punjabi Studies 

405 Gurnoor Singh M.A. Punjabi Guru Nanak Dev University School of Punjabi Studies 

406 Harpreet Kaur M.A. Punjabi Guru Nanak Dev University School of Punjabi Studies 

407 Tanveer Kaur M.A. Punjabi Guru Nanak Dev University School of Punjabi Studies 

408 Tanishqa  M.A. Punjabi Guru Nanak Dev University M.A. SOCIOLOGY 

409 Aanchal M.A. Punjabi Guru Nanak Dev University M.A. SOCIOLOGY 

410 Nidhi M.A. Punjabi Guru Nanak Dev University P.G.D.C.A 

411 Sania M.A. Punjabi Khalsa College, ASR B.Ed. 

412 Gurpreet M.A. Punjabi Khalsa College, ASR B.Ed. 

413 Bharat Singh M.A. Punjabi Guru Nanak Dev University M.A. (SOCIAL WORK) 

414 Munish Handa BA (Hons.) Social Sciences Punjabi University Patiala Master of Social Work (MSH) 

415 Amitoj Singh BA (Hons.) Social Sciences Punjab University Chandigarh Masters in Political Science 

416 Nimrat  BA (Hons.) Social Sciences Punjab University Chandigarh Masters in Political Science 

417 Anuhar BA (Hons.) Social Sciences Punjab University Chandigarh Masters in Political Science 

418 Sondarya Dubey BA (Hons.) Social Sciences Punjab University Chandigarh Masters in Economics 

419 Jugraj Singh BA (Hons.) Social Sciences Punjab University Chandigarh Masters in Public Administration 

420 Rajbir BA (Hons.) Social Sciences Punjab University Chandigarh LLB 

421 Francesca Filip BA (Hons.) Social Sciences Banaras Hindu University 
MA (India Philosophy and 

Religious) 

422 Komal Post Graduation Guru Nanak Dev University Ph.D. (Social Work) 

423 Navjot Kaur BHMCT Guru Nanak Dev University MBA- HRM 

424 Jasmine Kaur BHMCT Panjab University, Chandigarh 
Masters in Hotel Management and 

Catering Technology 

425 Jaya Chouhan BHMCT Guru Nanak Dev University MBA 

426 Arshdeep Singh BHMCT Guru Nanak Dev University MBA 

427 Ayushi BBA NIT, Jalandhar  MBA  

428 Abhishek Sachdeva BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

429 Jaideep Singh Hundal BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

430 Drishti Khanna BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  
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431 Kartik Aggarwal BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

432 Manpreet Singh Bhullar BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

433 Raghav Bhatia BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

434 Harnoor Walia BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

435 Jaspal Kaur BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

436 Shubham Khanna BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

437 Bhavya BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

438 Salil Arora BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

439 Rohit BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

440 Dhruv Seth BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

441 Eknoor Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

442 Mankirat Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

443 Sehajpreet Kaur BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

444 Rameet Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

445 Manav Kharbanda BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

446 Suryansh Garg BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

447 Yukta BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

448 Sahil BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

449 Shourya BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

450 Harmandeep Kaur BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

451 Sanjna Thakur BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

452 Tanu BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

453 Sheetal BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

454 Harshdeep BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

455 Damandeep Singh Maan BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

456 Prajval Seth BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

457 Yogeshwarpreet Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

458 Sandhaya BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

459 Lakshay BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

460 Lovekesh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

461 Aditya Bedi BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

462 Prabhjot Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

463 Bhuvan Kakkar BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  
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464 Priyanka BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

465 Aryan Khosla BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

466 Himanshu Batra BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

467 Agamdep Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

468 Khushi Anand BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

469 Liza BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

470 Muskan Gupta BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

471 Harleen Kaur Saini BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

472 Tamana BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

473 Rajbeer  BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

474 Ridhima BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

475 Himanshi Tandon BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

476 Prabhsharan Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

477 Mohit Gupta BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

478 Yogay Arora BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

479 Priyanshu BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

480 Sonali BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

481 Nadia BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

482 Rushali Sharma BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

483 Ishita Khurana BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

484 Avneet Kaur BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

485 Jasmeet Kaur BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

486 Manteg Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

487 Tamsa BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

488 Vanshika Mehta BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

489 Manveer Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

490 Parneet BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

491 Hargun BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

492 Siya BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

493 Vrinda Talwar BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

494 Avaya BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

495 Tanveer kaur BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

496 Yasmeen Kaur BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  
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497 Robin BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

498 Gautam Sharma BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

499 Pawandeep Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

500 Ashnoor Kaur BBA Guru Nanak Dev University MBA  

501 Mohit Kapoor  BBA Jaipuria , Noida  MBA  

502 Sunidhi BBA Chandigarh University  MBA  

503 Sukhbir Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University PGDCA 

504 Vivek Khokhar BBA Guru Nanak Dev University PGDCA 

505 Parminder Singh BBA Guru Nanak Dev University PGDCA 

506 Tanisha  BBA IMT Dubai  PGDM 

507 Harnoor Kaur  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

508 Karamjit  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

509 Komalpreet Kaur  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

510 Sukhpreet Kaur M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

511 Prachi Aggarwal  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

512 Aman Rai  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

513 Lovely Mahajan  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

514 Kashish Suneya M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

515 Harun  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

516 Aayushi Bhalla  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

517 Aman M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

518 Krishna Mahajan  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

519 Akash Kumar  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

520 Mitali Mahendru B.com (Hons) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

521 Navroop Kaur  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

522 Harshit Joshi  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

523 Lakhan Walia  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

524 Gagandeep Singh  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

525 Gurmej Singh  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

526 Anjali Kaur  B.com (Hons) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

527 Neha  B.com (Hons) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

528 Samriti  B.com (Hons) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

529 Akashdeep Singh  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 
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530 Ishika Nagpal  B.com (Hons) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

531 Sakshi chauhan B.com (Hons) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

532 Lovedeep Kaur B.com (Hons) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

533 Abhayjot Kaur  B.com (Hons) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

534 Ishika Arora  M.com (FYIC) Guru Nanak Dev University MBA (Finance) 

535 Ritika Thakur B.com  Guru Nanak Dev University M.com (2 Years) 

536 Sharandeep B.com  Guru Nanak Dev University M.com (2 Years) 

537 Chetan Singh  B.com  Guru Nanak Dev University M.com (2 Years) 

538 Yashdeep  B.com  Guru Nanak Dev University M.com (2 Years) 

539 Garima Sharma B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

540 Komaldeep Kaur B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

541 Diksha B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

542 Kavita Kanwar B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

543 Dhruv B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

544 Anshu Narang B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

545 Jasleen  B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

546 Shivani Hans B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

547 Swastika Nanda B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

548 Saksham B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

549 Divya Saini B.Sc. Zoology Guru Nanak Dev University M.SC FYIC  Zoology 

550 Simranpreet Kaur M.Sc. Zoology Khalsa college of Education B.ED 

551 Kamalpreet kaur M.Sc. Zoology DAV college for education B.ED 

552 Vishavporeet Singh M.Sc. Zoology Tagore college of Education B.ED 

553 Komalpreet Kaur M.Sc. Zoology 
Sant Baba Hazara Singh College 

ofEducation Chhina  
B.ED 
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Annexure XL 

5.3.1 Number of awards/medals won by students for outstanding performance in sports/cultural activities at  inter-

university/state/national/international events (award for a team event should be counted as one) during the year 2022-23 

Year 
Name of the award/ 

medal 
Team / Individual 

Inter-university / state / 

National / International 
Name of the event Name of the student 

2022-23 First Individual North Zone Classical Instrument Non- Percussion Sehajdeep Singh 

2022-23 Second Individual North Zone Classical Vocal Anmol Mohsin Bali 

2022-23 Second Individual North Zone Classical Instrument Percussion Manmeet Singh 

2022-23 Second Team North Zone Western Group Song Harsifat Kaur 

2022-23 Second Team North Zone Western Group Song Kritika Sharma 

2022-23 Second Team North Zone Western Group Song Deepali Pameh 

2022-23 Second Team North Zone Western Group Song Jasleen Kaur Bhogal 

2022-23 Second Team North Zone Western Group Song Bhavni Rampal 

2022-23 Second Team North Zone Western Group Song Nargis 

2022-23 Third Individual North Zone Western Vocal Solo Kritika Sharma 

2022-23 Third Team North Zone Skit Tushar 

2022-23 Third Team North Zone Skit Mahesh Kumar 

2022-23 Third Team North Zone Skit Gurasis Singh Chadha 

2022-23 Third Team North Zone Skit Iqra Sharma 

2022-23 Third Team North Zone Skit Ankush 

2022-23 Third Team North Zone Skit Nirvair Singh 

2022-23 Third Individual North Zone Mimicry Prabhdeep Singh 

2022-23 Third Individual North Zone Poster Making Paras 

2022-23 First Individual National Classical Instrument Non- Percussion Sehajdeep Singh 

2022-23 First Individual National Western Vocal Solo Kritika Sharma 

2022-23 First Team National Western Group Song Harsifat Kaur 

2022-23 First Team National Western Group Song Kritika Sharma 

2022-23 First Team National Western Group Song Deepali Pameh 

2022-23 First Team National Western Group Song Jasleen Kaur Bhogal 

2022-23 First Team National Western Group Song Bhavni Rampal 

2022-23 First Team National Western Group Song Nargis 

2022-23 Second Team National Skit Tushar 

2022-23 Second Team National Skit Mahesh Kumar 
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2022-23 Second Team National Skit Gurasis Singh Chadha 

2022-23 Second Team National Skit Iqra Sharma 

2022-23 Second Team National Skit Ankush 

2022-23 Second Team National Skit Nirvair Singh 

2022-23 Third Individual National Classical Instrument Percussion Manmeet Singh 

2022-23 Gold Gold International ISSF WC EGYPT Aishwary Pratap Singh Tomar 

2022-23 Participation Participation International IISF WC Bhopal Aishwary Pratap Singh Tomar 

2022-23 Participation ISSF WC Cairo 2023 International ISSF WC Cairo 2023 Sift Kaur 

2022-23 Bronze ISSF WC Bhopal International ISSF WC Bhopal Sift Kaur 

2022-23 Bronze ISSF WC Korea International ISSF WC Korea Sift Kaur 

2022-23 Participation ISSF WC Baku International ISSF WC Baku Sift Kaur 

2022-23 Participation World Cup Fujairah International World Cup Fujairah Jyotika Dutta 

2022-23 Particiaption *Asian Champ. Wuxi (China) International *Asian Champ. Wuxi (China) Jyotika Dutta 

2022-23 Participation *World Cup Switzerland, International *World Cup Switzerland, ChingkhamJetlee Singh 

2022-23 Participation *Grand Prix Qatar (Doha) International *Grand Prix Qatar (Doha) ChingkhamJetlee Singh 

2022-23 Participation Asian Track Cycling International Asian Track Cycling Luv Kumar 

2022-23 Participation Asian Champ Malaysia International Asian Champ Malaysia Meenakshi 

2022-23 Participation *Asian Championship Malaysia International *Asian Championship Malaysia Niraj Kumar 

2022-23 Silver Discus Throw Inter-University Athletics AI Harnoor Singh Sandhu 

2022-23 Gold 10000 mtr. Indv. Inter-University Athletics AI Rohit Kumar 

2022-23 Bronze TEAM Inter-University Baseball Vijay Singh 

2022-23 Gold Sabre Team Inter-University Fencing Husanpreet Kaur 

2022-23 Silver Foil Team Inter-University Fencing Shubpreet Kour Sandhu 

2022-23 Gold Epee Team Inter-University Fencing Sumi Dutta 

2022-23 Silver Foil Team Inter-University Fencing Tariq Hussain 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Karuna 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Neha Mann 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Sharda 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Pooja 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Parmila 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Samiksha 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Asha Kumari 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Rajbir Kaur 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Mahima Bishnoi 
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2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Deepti Papnai 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Chetna Jaiswal 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Football Sushma 

2022-23 Bronze Team Inter-University Handball Amritsukhpal Singh 

2022-23 Bronze Team Inter-University Handball Jaskaranjit Singh 

2022-23 Bronze Team Inter-University Handball Gaurav Rana 

2022-23 Gold TUNGAL Inter-University Pencak Silat Sunita Rani 

2022-23 Gold REGU Inter-University Pencak Silat Manpreet Kaur 

2022-23 Gold REGU Inter-University Pencak Silat Sunita Rani 

2022-23 Gold REGU Inter-University Pencak Silat Manpreet Kaur 

2022-23 Gold UNDER 55 KGS. Inter-University Pencak Silat Sachit Sharma 

2022-23 Gold UNDER 90 KGS. Inter-University Pencak Silat Jitendra 

2022-23 Gold REGU Inter-University Pencak Silat Ayush Thakur 

2022-23 Gold UNDER 70 KGS. Inter-University Pencak Silat Nidhi Kumari 

2022-23 Gold UNDER 100 KGS Inter-University Pencak Silat Kamna 

2022-23 Gold SORE CREATIVE Inter-University Pencak Silat Aaryan 

2022-23 Gold Mass Start 50 km. Inter-University Road Cycling Raj Bala 

2022-23 Silver Time Trial 39 km. Inter-University Road Cycling Dipanshu 

2022-23 Gold Time Trial Inter-University Road Cycling Dipanshu 

2022-23 Gold Time Trial Inter-University Road Cycling Mandeep Singh 

2022-23 Silver Team Inter-University Shooting 10mtr. Rifle Shobha Kanwar 

2022-23 Gold Team Inter-University Shooting 3P Ashwin Sharma 

2022-23 Gold Team Inter-University Shooting 3P Avinash Yadav 

2022-23 Gold Team Inter-University Shooting Skeet Arjun Thakur 

2022-23 Bronze Indv. Inter-University Shooting Skeet Arjun Thakur 

2022-23 Silver Mix Skeet Inter-University Shooting Skeet Arjun Thakur 

2022-23 Gold Team Inter-University Shooting Skeet Gurnihal Singh Garcha 

2022-23 Gold Indv. Inter-University Shooting Skeet Gurnihal Singh Garcha 

2022-23 GOLD 58 KGS Inter-University Taekwondo Japnam Singh 

2022-23 GOLD 68 KGS Inter-University Taekwondo Shamsher Singh 

2022-23 GOLD ABOVE 80 KGS Inter-University Taekwondo Devender Atri 

2022-23 GOLD POOMSAE INDV. Inter-University Taekwondo Tashi Tundup 

2022-23 GOLD POOMSAE TEAM Inter-University Taekwondo Kunvardeep Singh 

2022-23 BRONZE ABOVE 87 KGS Inter-University Taekwondo Harpanthpreet Singh 
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2022-23 Bronze Point Race  30 km. Inter-University Track Cycling Bilal Ahmad Dar 

2022-23 Silver Team Pursuit 4 km. Inter-University Track Cycling Bilal Ahmad Dar 

2022-23 Silver Team Pursuit 4 km. Inter-University Track Cycling Harmandeep 

2022-23 Silver Team Pursuit 4 km. Inter-University Track Cycling Mandeep Singh 

2022-23 Silver Sprint 200 mtr. Inter-University Track Cycling Barsarani Barik 

2022-23 Gold Team Sprint Inter-University Track Cycling Barsarani Barik 

2022-23 Gold Team Sprint Inter-University Track Cycling Sonal 

2022-23 Silver Time Trial 500mtr. Inter-University Track Cycling Barsarani Barik 

2022-23 Bronze NANQUAN Inter-University Wushu Kumar Anand 

2022-23 Bronze NANGUN Inter-University Wushu Kumar Anand 

2022-23 Silver NANDAO Inter-University Wushu Kumar Anand 

2022-23 Gold Shooting 10mtr. Rifle team Inter-University Shooting 10mtr. Rifle Aishwary Pratap Singh Tomar 

2022-23 Gold Shooting 50mtr. Rifle Indv. Inter-University Shooting 50mtr. Rifle Indv. Aishwary Pratap Singh Tomar 

2022-23 Gold Shooting 50 mtr. Rifle Team Inter-University Shooting 50 mtr. Rifle Team Aishwary Pratap Singh Tomar 

2022-23 Gold Epee Team Inter-University Epee Team Jyotika Dutta 

2022-23 Gold Epee Team Inter-University Epee Team ChingkhamJetlee Singh 

2022-23 Gold Epee Indv. Inter-University Epee Indv. ChingkhamJetlee Singh 

2022-23 Gold Sabre Team Inter-University Sabre Team Jagmeet Kaur 

2022-23 Gold Sabre Indv. Inter-University Sabre Indv. Jagmeet Kaur 

2022-23 Gold Sabre Team Inter-University Sabre Team Kritarthi Kotwal 

2022-23 Gold Sabre Team Inter-University Sabre Team Mayank Sharma 

2022-23 Silver Indv. Inter-University Keirin Luv Kumar 

2022-23 Gold Team Time Trial 32 km. Inter-University Team Time Trial 32 km. Meenakshi 

2022-23 Silver Women Criterium Inter-University Women Criterium Meenakshi 

2022-23 Gold Indv. Pursuit 3 Km. Inter-University Indv. Pursuit 3 Km. Meenakshi 

2022-23 Gold Scratch Race 15 km. Inter-University Scratch Race 15 km. Meenakshi 

2022-23 Gold Team Pursuit 4 km. Inter-University Team Pursuit 4 km. Meenakshi 

2022-23 Gold Indv. Pursuit 4 Km. Inter-University Indv. Pursuit 4 Km. Niraj Kumar 

2022-23 Silver Team Pursuit 4 km. Inter-University Team Pursuit 4 km. Niraj Kumar 

2022-23 Silver 4x100m. Relay Khelo India University Games Athletics AI Nisha Kumari 

2022-23 Silver Discus Throw Khelo India University Games Athletics AI Harnoor Singh Sandhu 

2022-23 Silver 10000 mtr. Indv. Khelo India University Games Athletics AI Rohit Kumar 

2022-23 Gold Sabre Team Khelo India University Games Fencing Husanpreet Kaur 

2022-23 Gold Foil Team Khelo India University Games Fencing Shubpreet Kour Sandhu 
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2022-23 Gold Epee Team Khelo India University Games Fencing Sumi Dutta 

2022-23 Bronze Foil Team Khelo India University Games Fencing Tariq Hussain 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Neha Mann 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Sharda 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Pooja 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Parmila 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Asha Kumari 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Rajbir Kaur 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Mahima Bishnoi 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Deepti Papnai 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Chetna Jaiswal 

2022-23 Bronze Team Khelo India University Games Football Sushma 

2022-23 Silver Shooting 10mtr. Rifle team Khelo India University Games Shooting 10mtr. Rifle Shobha Kanwar 

2022-23 Gold Shooting 3P Team Khelo India University Games Shooting 3P Ashwin Sharma 

2022-23 Gold Shooting 3P Team Khelo India University Games Shooting 3P Avinash Yadav 

2022-23 Gold Shooting Skeet team Khelo India University Games Shooting Skeet Arjun Thakur 

2022-23 Gold Shooting Skeet Indv. Khelo India University Games Shooting Skeet Arjun Thakur 

2022-23 Bronze Shooting Skeet Mix Khelo India University Games Shooting Skeet Arjun Thakur 

2022-23 Silver Shooting Skeet Indv. Khelo India University Games Shooting Skeet Gurnihal Singh Garcha 

2022-23 Gold Shooting Skeet team Khelo India University Games Shooting Skeet Gurnihal Singh Garcha 

2022-23 - Shooting 3P Indv. Khelo India University Games Shooting 3P Indv. Aishwary Pratap Singh Tomar 

2022-23 Gold Shooting 3P Team Khelo India University Games Shooting 3P Team Aishwary Pratap Singh Tomar 

2022-23 Silver Shooting 3P Indv. Khelo India University Games Shooting 3P Indv. Sift Kaur 

2022-23 Gold Epee Team Khelo India University Games Epee Team Jyotika Dutta 

2022-23 Gold Epee Team Khelo India University Games Epee Team ChingkhamJetlee Singh 

2022-23 Bronze Epee Indv. Khelo India University Games Epee Indv. ChingkhamJetlee Singh 

2022-23 Gold Sabre Team Khelo India University Games Sabre Team Jagmeet Kaur 

2022-23 Gold Sabre Team Khelo India University Games Sabre Team Mayank Sharma 

2022-23 Gold Indv. Khelo India University Games 1 Km. Time Trial Luv Kumar 

2022-23 Gold Team  Pursuit (last year) Khelo India University Games Team  Pursuit (last year) Niraj Kumar 

2022-23 Gold Indv. Pursuit Khelo India University Games Indv. Pursuit Niraj Kumar 

2022-23 Gold Scratch Race Khelo India University Games Scratch Race Niraj Kumar 

2022-23 Bronze Time Trial (last Year) Khelo India University Games Time Trial (last Year) Niraj Kumar 
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Annexure XLI 

5.3.3 Number of sports and cultural events / competitions organised by the institution 

during the year 2022-23 

Date of event/competition  

(DD-MM-YYYY) 
Name  of the event/competition 

24-26 March, 2023 All India Inter-University Pencak Silat (Men & Women) 

3-12 Jan, 2023 All India Inter-University Taekwondo (Men & Women) 

19-21 March, 2023 All India Inter-University Water-Polo (Men) 

21-27 Nov, 2022 North Zone Inter-University Football (Women) 

19-09-22 To 22-09-22 Badminton (Men & Women) 

04-10-22  To 07-10-22 Basketball (Men & Women) 

16-02-23 To 17-02-23 Carom (Men & Women) 

27-03-23 To 29-03-23 Chess (Men & Women) 

12-10-22 To 15-10-22 Football (Men & Women) 

07-11-22 To 11-11-22 Handball (Men & Women) 

17-04-23 To 19-04-23 Hockey (Men & Women) 

27-09-22 To 28-09-22 Lawn Tennis (Men & Women) 

14-09-22 Swimming (Men & Women) 

09-02-23 To 10-02-23 Table Tennis (Men & Women) 

15-09-22 To 16-09-22 Tug of War (Men & Women) 

14-11-22 To 18-11-22 Volleyball (Men & Women) 

23-01-23 Arm Wrestling (Men & Women) 

24-01-23 Best Physique (Men) 

06-10-2022 To 08-10-2022 Education Colleges Zonal Youth Festival 

14-10-2022 To 17-10-2022 
D-Zone Zonal Youth Festival (Kapurthala, SBS Nagar & 

Phagwara) 

19-10-2022 To 22-10-2022 Govt./Constituent Colleges/Associate Institutes 

26-10-2022 To 29-11-2022 
B-Zone Zonal Youth Festival (Gurdaspur, Pathankot, 

Tarn-Taran) 

01-11-2022 To 04-11-2022 A-Zone Zonal Youth Festival (Amritsar) 

14-11-2022 To 17-11-2022 C-Zone Zonal Youth Festival (Jalandhar) 

18-11-2022 To 21-11-2022 Inter-Zonal Final Youth Festival 
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Annexure XLII 

6.2.3 Institution Implements e-governance in its areas of operations 

6.2.3.1 e-governance is implemented covering following areas of operation 

1. Administration, 2. Finance and Accounts, 3. Student Admission and Support, 4. Examination 

Areas of e governance Year of 

implementation 

Name of the 

Vendor with 

contact details 

Link to relevant website/ document 

Administration   

Dean College Development 

Council Portal 

2018 In-house 

development 

http://www.gndu.ac.in/dhanpreet_cdc/cdc_login.asp  

Employee Portal 2017 In-house 

development 

http://gndu.ac.in/establishment/login.aspx  

Faculty Portal 2017 In-house 

development 

http://online.gndu.ac.in/FacultyProfileLogin.aspx  

Guest House Booking Portal 2017 In-house 

development 

http://www.gnduadmissions.org/guesthouse/GuestHouseHome.aspx  

Human Resource 

Development Centre (HRDC)  

Portal 

2017 In-house 

development 

http://gndu.ac.in/hrdc/default.aspx  

Legal Cell Portal 2018 In-house 

development 

http://gndu.ac.in/legalcell/LegalCell_Entryform1.asp  

Life Long Lerning 

Recruitment Portal 

2018 In-house 

development 

http://gndu.ac.in/lifelongptins/default.aspx  

Online Centralised Stock 

Register Portal 

2019 In-house 

development 

http://gndu.ac.in/OCSR/login.aspx  

Online File Tracking System 2018 In-house 

development 

http://online.gndu.ac.in/ftshomenew2/FTS_Login.aspx  

Online Recruitment Portal 2018 In-house 

development 

http://eservices.gndu.ac.in/recruitment/  

Online Statstical& Numerical 

Data Collection Portal 

2018 In-house 

development 

http://www.gndu.ac.in/Dhanpreet_GeneralBranch/departmentlogin.asp  

Part Time Lecturer Portal 2018 In-house 

development 

http://eservices.gndu.ac.in/parttimeteachers/  

http://www.gndu.ac.in/dhanpreet_cdc/cdc_login.asp
http://gndu.ac.in/establishment/login.aspx
http://online.gndu.ac.in/FacultyProfileLogin.aspx
http://www.gnduadmissions.org/guesthouse/GuestHouseHome.aspx
http://gndu.ac.in/hrdc/default.aspx
http://gndu.ac.in/legalcell/LegalCell_Entryform1.asp
http://gndu.ac.in/lifelongptins/default.aspx
http://gndu.ac.in/OCSR/login.aspx
http://online.gndu.ac.in/ftshomenew2/FTS_Login.aspx
http://eservices.gndu.ac.in/recruitment/
http://www.gndu.ac.in/Dhanpreet_GeneralBranch/departmentlogin.asp
http://eservices.gndu.ac.in/parttimeteachers/
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Finance and Accounts   

Student Fee Portal 2017 In-house 

development 

https://slc.gndu.ac.in/integration/studentarea/Login2021.aspx  

Employee Portal 2016 In-house 

development 

http://www.gndu.ac.in/establishment/login.aspx  

Online Purchase System 2018 In-house 

development 

https://online.gndu.ac.in/accountbranch2018/login.aspx  

Income 2018 In-house 

development 

https://slc.gndu.ac.in/accountArea/Login.aspx  

FDR(s) 2018 In-house 

development 

https://slc.gndu.ac.in/accountArea/Login.aspx  

Expenditure 2016 In-house 

development 

https://slc.gndu.ac.in/integration/Login.aspx  

Student Admission and 

Support 

  

Inter Discplinary (ID)  

CourseRegistrtaion and 

Allocation 

2015 In-house 

development 

http://eservices.gndu.ac.in/idcourse/idevensem_index.asp  

Life Long Learning  

Admission Portal 

2017 In-house 

development 

http://lifelongofficial.gndu.ac.in/  

Online Admission Portal 2010 In-house 

development 

www.gnduadmission.org  

Online Eligibility Form 

Submission 

2020 In-house 

development 

http://gndu.ac.in/eform/default.aspx  

Online Hall Ticket Download 

Portal 

2015 In-house 

development 

http://www.gndu.ac.in/Campus_HallTicket2019/CAMPUS_GETAPPLICATIONI

D1.asp  

Online Hostel Admission 2012 In-house 

development 

http://gndu.ac.in/dhanpreet_hostel_2018/Hostel_index.asp  

Open Distance Learning 

Admission portal 

2018 In-house 

development 

http://odl.gndu.ac.in/HomePage.aspx  

Examination   

Examination Portal 2016 In-house 

development 

https://collegeadmissions.gndu.ac.in/loginNew.aspx  

 

https://slc.gndu.ac.in/integration/studentarea/Login2021.aspx
http://www.gndu.ac.in/establishment/login.aspx
https://online.gndu.ac.in/accountbranch2018/login.aspx
https://slc.gndu.ac.in/accountArea/Login.aspx
https://slc.gndu.ac.in/accountArea/Login.aspx
https://slc.gndu.ac.in/integration/Login.aspx
http://eservices.gndu.ac.in/idcourse/idevensem_index.asp
http://lifelongofficial.gndu.ac.in/
http://www.gnduadmission.org/
http://gndu.ac.in/eform/default.aspx
http://www.gndu.ac.in/Campus_HallTicket2019/CAMPUS_GETAPPLICATIONID1.asp
http://www.gndu.ac.in/Campus_HallTicket2019/CAMPUS_GETAPPLICATIONID1.asp
http://gndu.ac.in/dhanpreet_hostel_2018/Hostel_index.asp
http://odl.gndu.ac.in/HomePage.aspx
https://collegeadmissions.gndu.ac.in/loginNew.aspx
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Annexure XLIII 

6.3.3 Number of professional development / administrative training  Programmes organized by the institution for teaching and non 

teaching staff during the year 2022-23 

Dates (from-to) (DD-MM-

YYYY) 

Title of the professional development program organised for 

teaching staff 

Title of the 

administrative training 

program organised for 

non-teaching staff 

No. of 

participants 

21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 Faculty Induction Programme-09 - 16 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 
Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, 

Foreign & Religious Studies etc.] 
- 18 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, 

Geography, Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, 

Religious Studies, Mass Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library 

& Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

- 20 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, 

Chemistry, Dietetics and Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, 

Information Sciences, Life Sciences, Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical 

Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile Technology etc.] 

- 14 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, 

Commerce and Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, 

Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics 

etc.] 

- 20 

15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] - 21 

28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 Gender Sensitization and Human Values - 19 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 
Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, 

Film & Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 
- 15 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer 

Technology, Data Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, 

Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture and Planning, Textile Technology] 
- 18 

19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 Innovations in Teaching Technology - 23 

10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 Stress Management - 23 

29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness - 21 

23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions - 22 
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14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 Research Methodology & Ethics - 26 

10.03.2023 to 16.03.2023 Leadership Development - 21 

21.06.2022 Digital Governance - 91 

29.06.2022 Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education - 100 

29.06.2022 
Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher 

Education 
- 40 

30.06.2022 Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) - 108 

08.09.2022 Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) - 48 

10.02.2023 Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education - 45 

28.02.2023 NEP-Structure And Implementation - 123 

01.03.2023 Languages, Culture and Values - 89 

04.03.2023 Integrated Higher Education System - 97 

16.03.2023 Research, Innovation and Rankings - 50 

20.03.2023 Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 - 46 

29.03.2023 NEP-Structure And Implementation- II - 69 

31.03.2023 Languages, Culture and Values-II - 82 
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Annexure XLIV 

6.3.4 Total number of teachers undergoing online/ face-to-face  Faculty Development Programmes (FDP)during  the year 2022-23 

 (Professional Development Programmes, Orientation / Induction Programmes, Refresher Course, Short Term Course ) 

Name of teacher who attended Title of the program Duration (from – to) (DD-MM-YYYY) 
Sandeep Sharma Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Sushma Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Aditya Parihar Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Rajwinder Kaur Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Lakhveer Singh Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Sonia Kundra Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Preety Khullar Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Sunaina Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Rahul Thory Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Harpreet Kaur Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Madhu Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Gurpreet Kaur Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Manjit Singh Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Mohd Sadiq Ali Khan Faculty Induction Programme-09 21.06.2022 to 18.07.2022 

Nargis Dhillon Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Kirandeep Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Beant Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Seema Rani Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Amritpal Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Balvir Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Inderjit Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Navdeep Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Kalpana Mishra Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Jasvir Singh Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Rajwinder Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 
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Religious Studies etc.] 

Jatinder Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Gagandeep Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Abdul Razaq Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Balaji Pandurang Suryawanshi Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Mangesh Madhukar Gore Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Sandeep Kumar Sharma Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Puneet Kaur Languages, Comparative Literature & Cultural Studies [Indian, English, Foreign & 

Religious Studies etc.] 

27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022 

Anu Kandhari Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Kanchan Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 
Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Parbodh Grover Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 
Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Babusha Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Gaurav Sharma Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Deepika Kohli Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 
Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Anjana Khanna Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 
Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Gurvel Singh Malhi Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Ritu Pandhi Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 
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Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

Iqbal Singh Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Mukta Soni Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Jarnail Singh Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 
Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Prachi Arora Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Sarish Khera Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Meenu Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 
Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Navdeep Gandhi Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 
Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Sandeep Kumar Singh Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Mandeep Kaur Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Avninder Kaur Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 
Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Phulan Rani Humanities [Agriculture, Anthropology, Economics, History, Laws, Geography, 
Philosophy, Political Science, Public Administration, Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, Psychology, Library & Information Sciences, Laws  etc.] 

20.07.2022 to 02.08.2022 

Kishor Chandra Joshi Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 

Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Prabhpreet Singh Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 
Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 
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Suhas Gawali Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 

Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Rahul Kumar Mudsainiyan Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 
Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 

Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Monika Miglani Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 
Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Sukhnandan Kaur Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 

Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Vikas Suman Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 
Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Pran Vir Pratap Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 

Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Astha Bhatia Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 
Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Manju Bala Saddi Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 

Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Amandeep Kaur Bhullar Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 
Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Amrit Pal Singh Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 

Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 

Harjeet Kaur Basic & Applied Sciences [Biological Sciences, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Dietetics and 

Nutrition, Geological Sciences, Health Sciences, Information Sciences, Life Sciences, 

04.11.2022 to 17.11.2022 
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Pharmaceutical, Physics, Physical Sciences & Nano Sciences, Sports Medicine, Textile 

Technology etc.] 

Syeda Shazia Bukhari Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Bharat Kapoor Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 
Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Vani Arora Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 
Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

KanteshaSanningammanavara Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Manjula Devi Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 
Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Mohd Anwar Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 
Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Swaminathan Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Adaikala Charles Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Bilas Sakharam Kale Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 
Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Sarbjit Kaur Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 
Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Hema A S Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

A Vennila Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Madhu Bala Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 
Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Himani Arora Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 
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Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

Amit Paul Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Supreet Sandhu Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 
Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Rohini Gupta Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 
Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Veerpal Kaur Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Naveen Kumar Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 
Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Nidhi Gautam Commerce, Economics & Management Studies [Finance Studies, Commerce and 
Business Management, Data Analytics, Mathematics, Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality Assurance, Statistics etc.] 

07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022 

Jang Bahadur Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Tajinder Singh Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Parveen  Lata Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Renu Sharma Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Paras Nath Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Gurpreet Singh Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Parambir Singh Malhi Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Shweta Yadav Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Daisy Sharma Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Sandeep MahadeoraoHadole Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Ashita Dsouza Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Amanpreet Kaur Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Ku Santoshi Romde Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

R. Seenivasan Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Maninder Pal Singh Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Ekjot Kaur Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Isha Sehgal Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Sudhyan Singh Negi Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Bindu Sharma Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Maninder Kaur Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 

Gagandeep Dharni Contemporary Studies [Human, Natural and Social] 15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022 
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Koushik Das Gupta Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Amardeep Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

SarbjitRala Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Irfan Yousf Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Manoranjan Singh Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Nirat Pandey Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Sheetal Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Himanshu Sharma Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Prianka Arora Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Priyanka Aeri Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Balbinder Singh Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Swati Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Lalit Kumar Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Kamalpreet Singh Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Goldy Garg Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Tarun Mahajan Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Dipankar Sarkar Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Ambily Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Surjit Kaur Gender Sensitization and Human Values 28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023 

Mahjabeen Akhter Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Nandini Chakraborty Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Sunil Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Tajinder Kaur Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Harvinder Kaur Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Vinay Kumar Shukla Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 

Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

JuhikadeviBhanjdeo Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Sanjeev Verma Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Abrar Alam Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Ajay Kumar Savane Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Sarabjeet Kaur Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 
Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 
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Rajwinder Singh Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 

Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Sarmistha Acharyya Liberal Arts [All disciplines of Social Sciences, Creative Arts, Fine Arts, Film & 

Television Studies, Visual & Performing Arts, Literature etc.] 

18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023 

Anuj Kumar Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Sukhminderbir Singh Kalsi Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 
and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Rakesh Kumar Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Rakesh Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Neetika Soni Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 
and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Rajdeep Singh Sohal Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 
Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Raman Kumar Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Vikramjeet Singh Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Sunita Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 
and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Amanpreet Kaur Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 
Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Amarinder Singh Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Sukhwinder Singh Sran Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Manpreet Kaur Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 
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and Planning, Textile Technology] 

Varun Dogra Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Rupinder Preet Kaur Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Manoj Kumar Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 
and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Inderjeet Kaur Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Ikvinderpal Singh Winter School [Agriculture Engineering, Mathematics, Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, Chemical, Civil, Electronics, Mechanical, Architecture 

and Planning, Textile Technology] 

22.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 

Vikas Behal Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Vandana Bajaj Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Satinder Kaur Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Mansi Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Preeti Mahajan Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Satveer Kour Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Manoj Kumar Choudhary Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Richa Saini Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Gurdeep Singh Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Pankaj Mohindru Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Simranjit Singh Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Monika Anand Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Manjeet Kaur Minhas Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Sanjeev Kumar Anand Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Manisha Kaushal Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Ashish Suttee Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Datta Kishanrao Kadam Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Hari Mohan Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Sunder Singh Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Suneel Singh Barheyan Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Harinder Singh Innovations in Teaching Technology 19.07.2022 to 25.07.2022 

Soma De Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Iqbal Kaur Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Seep Sonali Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Deeksha Mahajan Nayar Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 
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Sumneet Kaur Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Manju Bala Saddi Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Sunaina Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Kishan Swaroop Rana Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Isha Soni Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Vaishali Abhijit Sarang Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Gaurav Tejpal Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Ramanpreet Kaur Aulakh Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Sukhraj Singh Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Amandeep Kaur Bhullar Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Mahendra Narayanji Kumbhare Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Anu Kandhari Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Samriti Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Gurleen Ahluwalia Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Anjan Das Stress Management 10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023 

Kankute Subhash Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Monica Mahajan Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Devidas Chandar Pawar Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Gursharan Kaur Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Ritu Raj Kaur Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Mandeep Bedi Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Abhimanyu Narsingrao Patil Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Sumneet Kaur Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Anureet Kaur Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Chitwan Disaster Management & Environmental Awareness 29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022 

Satveer Kour Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Sandeep Kaur Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Shagun Puri Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Kiranbir Kaur Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Ritika Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Prabhpreet Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Kamaljit Kaur Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Amandeep Kaur Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Narender Singh Chauhan Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Amardeep Kaur Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Rajat Mahajan Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Aarti Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Jatinder Kumar Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Ramnik Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Sushma Devi Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 
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Sania Sharma Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Kirti Pathania Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Keshav Dhir Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Salil Bharany Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Vishal Mehra Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Harinder Kaur Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Vikram Sandhu Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Naveen Sharma Cyber Security: Issues, Challenges and interventions 23.11.2022 to 29.11.2022 

Damayanti Bakra Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Dharminder Singh Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Ramnik Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Sunali Sharma Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Tushinder Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Ratesh Kumar Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Rachna Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Hardeep Kaur Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Haritika Arora Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Mona Soni Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Ahsan Ahmed Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Sharanpreet Kaur Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Ravneet Kaur Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Rajeev Sharma Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Shakir Hussain Malik Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Sanjeev Kumar Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Neha Bhartiya Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Anil Digambar Wadkar Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Hardeep Kaur Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Kulwinder Singh Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Ratika Chawla Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Manjot Kaur Research Methodology & Ethics 14.03.2023 to 20.03.2023 

Harjot Kaur Leadership Development 10.03.2023 to 16.03.2023 

Monika Mathur Leadership Development 10.03.2023 to 16.03.2023 

Sandeep Kumar Sharma Leadership Development 10.03.2023 to 16.03.2023 

Shivinder Devra Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Satwinder Singh Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Parminder Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Kimti Harish Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Deepak Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Ravi Inder Singh Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Pawan Kumar Digital Governance 21.06.2022 
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Balween Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Himali Sarangal Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Raminder Kaur Bhatia Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Vishal Bhardwaj Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Pawan Kumari Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Sital Singh Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Gaurav Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Sunanda Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Soniya Yadav Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Ramanpreet Kaur Aulakh Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Suruchi Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Ashwani Luthra Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Rajandeep Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

MANJU BALA Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Shilpa Goyal Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Ritu Gupta Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Rupinder kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Neelu Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Satwinderpal Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Anjan Das Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Itty Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Harmandar Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Harvinder Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Jasveen Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Seema Rani Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Renu Claire Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Saroj Bala Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Bharat Bhushan Badhan Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Parveen Kumari Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Hargurjeet Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Ubique Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Neha Hans Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Aruna Rani Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Upma Bhagat Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Manjit Sandhu Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Komal Krishan Mehta Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Anu Sheetal Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Anita Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Kuldeep Singh Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Kirti Tiwari Digital Governance 21.06.2022 
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Harminder Singh Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Manohar Kumar Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Sapna Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Sunny Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Anu Kandhari Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Anita Narinder Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Vani Arora Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Rajesh Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Parminder Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Satveer Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Anitha.P.L Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Reetu Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Parmjit Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Sandeep Kumar Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Sunita Rani Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Pooja Rani Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Nidhi Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Jaspreet Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Syed Raihan Hasan Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Kiran Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Varsha Shekhar Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Preety Shekhar Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Simrjit Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Ajay Kumar Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Butta Singh Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Lakhwinder Singh Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Parimal Mandal Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Shelly Jaggi Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Sukhdeep Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Navjeet Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Jasveen Kaur Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Verinder Singh Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Sunita Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Tina Vohra Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Saurabh Mahajan Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Seema Sharma Digital Governance 21.06.2022 

Vishal Bhardwaj Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Arvinder Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Chitsimran Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Suman Nayyar Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 
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Seep Sonali Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Bindiya Arora Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Rajesh Kumar Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Richa Nangla Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Rakesh Kumar Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Deepak Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Harjinder Singh Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sapna Sharma Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Anshu Jain Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Preety Gupta Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Anu Kandhari Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Rupinder Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Ritu Bala Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Ranjandeep Kaur Khera Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Ashun Chaudhary Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Rajbir Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Samandeep Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Renu Claire Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Guneet Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Saroj Bala Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Avinash Chander Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Astha Bhatia Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Ajaypal Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Jaswinder Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sunanda Sharma Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sunita Rani Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Indu Sharma Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Anita Sharma Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Dhawan Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Komal Rohela Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Manbir Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Vani Arora Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Shubh Kiran Sharma Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Jaswinder Singh Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Anjan Das Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sunny Sharma Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Lalita Kumari Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Kirandeep Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Raj Sukhwinder Singh Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Pooja Rani Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 
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Reetu Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Charanjit Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Anjum Aara Khan Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Pritika Mehra Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Pardeep Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Komal Krishan Mehta Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Nidhi Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Dilpreet Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Seema Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sarabjit Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Neetika Soni Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Jatinder Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sushil Bala Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Meghna Aggarwal Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Tajinder Kaur Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Harminder Singh Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sunita Rani Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Shashi Kanta Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Tina Vohra Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sunita Sharma Educational Framework for Global Citizenship in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Suman Nayyar Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sunny Sharma Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Rupinder kaur Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Pritika Mehra Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sarish Khera Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Renu Claire Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sapna Sharma Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Ritu Bala Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Jaswinder Singh Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Deepak Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Palwinder Kaur Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Richa Nangla Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Chitsimran Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Ritu Dhawan Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Rupika Bhanot Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Gurpreet Singh Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Anjan Das Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Indu Sharma Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Anu Shobha Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Guneet Kaur Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 
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Priyanka Mahajan Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Vishal Arora Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Neelu Sharma Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Vandana Bansal Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Satwinderjeet Kaur Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Seema Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Pardeep Kaur Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Ajay kumar Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Harminder Singh Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Astha Bhatia Implementation of Academic Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in Higher Education 29.06.2022 

Sarish Khera Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Ritu Bala Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Navdeep Kaur Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Shaveta Thakur Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Pramod Kumar Verma Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sahil Kumar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Harminder Singh Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Chuchengfa Gogoi Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sukhwinder Kaur Duggal Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Pawan Kumar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Richa Nangla Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Mandeep Kaur Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Poonam Lamba Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Chitsimran Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sravanthi Aakarapu Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Neeraj Bala Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Shivinder Devra Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Shahina Ali Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Budh Bahadur Lama Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Pramod Kumar Verma Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Surinder Kumar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Manoj Kumar Tripathi Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

V.Shirisha Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Pardeep Kaur Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sunny Sharma Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Divya V R Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Harvinder Kaur Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Binod Chetia Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Harmanjot Kaur Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Soumya. S Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 
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Sapna Sharma Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Pardeep Singh Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Vinay P Raut Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Ch.Praveena Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Harvinder Singh Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Anita Sharma Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

R.Bhramara Sree Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Shalini Gupta Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Vishal Bhardwaj Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Mary Philip Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Pari Gogoi Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Shruti Nagar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sujata Dahiya Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Aarthi Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sunanda Sharma Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Harjeet Singh Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Raman Kumar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Randeep Kaur Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Kirti Tiwari Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Mercy Vasantha Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sanju Bala Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Gayatri Kumari Shrma Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Dr. Jyotiraj Pathak Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Parminder Kaur Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Anna Mary Bezawada Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Rajeev Kumar Nayyar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Ajay Kumar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Harish Changotra Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Harmandeep Singh Gill Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Reetu Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Pooja Rani Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Zaheda Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

ChalamallaVenkateshwarlu Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sunita Rani Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Ekta Jasrotia Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Renu Bala Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Mohammed Ghouse Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Rupinder Singh Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Simranjit Kaur Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

V.T.V.Krishna Veni Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 
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S.Satheesh Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Indu Sharma Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Shashi Bhushan Rans Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Amandeep Kaur Bhullar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Meghna Aggarwal Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

S.Kamalakar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Koushal Kumar Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Priyanka Mahajan Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Vishal Arora Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Astha Bhatia Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Pretty Sodhi Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sakshi Kashyap Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Sardar Boota Singh Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Daljit Singh Implementation of NEP 2020 in Higher Education (Multidisciplinary) 30.06.2022 

Renu Gupta Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Jyoti Sood Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Gotinder Kaur Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Neelu Sharma Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Arushi Khajuria Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Ravi Inder Singh Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Pankaj Deep Kaur Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Gurdeep Singh Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Richa Nangla Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Divya Kataria Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Jaspreet Kaur Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Deepak Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Deepa Sikand Kauts Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Nivedita Sharma Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Charanjit Kaur Maan Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Sumiksha Razdan Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Sarita Minhas Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Richa Saini Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Raman Kumar Sharma Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Vishal  Bhardwaj Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Shashi Suri Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Atma Ram Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Rajesh Kumar Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Sushil Chauhan Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Upma Arora Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Karamjeet Kaur Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

240 
 

Sandeep Sharma Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Gursharan Kaur Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Sunita Sharma Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Anu Kandhari Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Jasveen Kaur Changing Role of Teachers (Shikshak Parv) 08.09.2022 

Meghna Aggarwal Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Anu Kandhari Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Kulvir Kaur Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Salender Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Anilendu Pramanik Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Navdeep Kaur Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Vani Arora Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Somvir Singh Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Samiksha Godara Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Sonia Kapur Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Nidhi Aggarwal Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Pappal Ram Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Neelu Sharma Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Priyanka Mahajan Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Atma Ram Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Prachi Arora Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Gurinder Kaur Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Deepika Kapoor Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Vishal Bhardwaj Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Sarika Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Inderjit Kaur Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Rakesh Meena Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Deepak Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Monika Miglani Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Sapna Kumari Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Jagminder Kaur Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Astha Bhatia Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Monika Anand Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Gagandeep Kaur Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Ekjot Kaur Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Franky Rani Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Bharatbeer Kaur Sandhu Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Koturwar Pradeep Prabhakar Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Sunita Rani Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Kamlesh Guleria Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 
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Rashmi Sharma Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Deepak Kumar Multidisciplinary and Holistic Education 10.02.2023 

Preeti Mahajan NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sthiti Dasgupta NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Triptjit Kaur Arora NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sandhya Rani NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Anu bala NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Meenu Nanda NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Meghna Aggarwal NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Kimti Harish NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Richa Nangla NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Verinder Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Tejaswini.p NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Ekjot kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Indrani Kakati NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Priya Darshni NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Parminder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Neelu Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Priya Mahajan NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Prachi Arora NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Kasturi L NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Maninder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Samiksha Godara NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Avneet Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Manu NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Surjeet Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Gotinder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Prashant Rahangdale NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Ashok Kumar NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Parwinder Kaur Dhillon NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Ritu Pasrija NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Phulan Rani NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Bhawna Kashyap NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Ranjeet Kumar NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Harmandipkaur Bindra NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Shefali Gupta NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Jaspal singh NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Surmit Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sarish Khera NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Tarseem Kumar NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 
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Rakesh Meena NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

U S Liza NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Varsha Kapoor NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sugandha Ahluwalia NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Smilkha NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Vibha Chawla NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Neetu Suman NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sonia Wahengbam NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Kuljitkaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Indu Tyagi NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Raman Kumar Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sukhwinder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Monika Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Kamaljit Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

ShripatJankiram Gaikwad NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Manju Saddi NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sonia Kapur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Seema Tiwari NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Shivani Slathia NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Harvinder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Loveleen Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Anjeela Qureshi NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Mangesh Madhukar Gore NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Rupinder Kour NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sakshi Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Nihar Ranjan Mishra NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Asha Rani NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Anil Kumar NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Nishtha Dogra NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Manpreet Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Anita Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Amardeep NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Shibayan Chattopadhyay NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sushma chib NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Anupma Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Diksha rani NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Virpal Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Puneet Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Gurpreet Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sarvesh Kumar Shahi NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 
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Jagminder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Amandeep kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Nidhi Aggarwal NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Monica Mahajan NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Shamsher Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Manju Deswal NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Shandilya Perminder Kour NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sapandeep Kaur Dhillon NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Iswarya J S NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Paras NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Sapna Kumari NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Jyoti Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Raj kumari NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Zabiulla NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Megha Ojha NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Akanksha Gehlaut NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Ranjit Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Rekha Sarraf NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Baliram Rathod NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Madanjit Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Shaveta Kaushal NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Subhadra Roy NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Ranveer kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Kratika Guota NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Darpan Sood NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Renu Bala NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Anu Devi NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Arti Devi NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

RatnaRaj Brahma NEP-Structure And Implementation 28.02.2023 

Renu Gupta Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Verinder Singh Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Richa Nangla Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Pawan Kumar Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Kimti Harish Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Archana Dubey Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Parminder Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Jasveen Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Amardeep Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Rupinder Kour Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Preeti Mahajan Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 
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Shandilya Perminder Kour Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Nidhi Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Anupma Sharma Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Gotinder Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Raj Jamwal Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Ashok Kumar Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Sanjay Kumar Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Bhawna Kashyap Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Asha Rani Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Manu Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Captain Priya Mahajan Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Shivani Slathia Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Anjeela Qureshi Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Amandeep Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Bindu Chauhan Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Indu Tyagi Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Sr. Sarish Khera Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Renu Bala Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Shamsher Singh Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Manju Bala Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Vibha Chawla Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Arti Devi Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Sonia Devi Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Anu Devi Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Manju Saddi Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Poonam Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Ekjot Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Anita Dalal Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Monika Sharma Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Anu Bala Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Jagminder Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Surjeet Laur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Sonam Singh Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Manpreet Singh Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Priya Darshni Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Sugandhi Bhandari Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Ranjit Singh Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Gurpreet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Harvinder Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Abhay Kumar Sharma Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 
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Kuljit Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Lalit Kumar Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Sanjay Kumar Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Bhupinder Jeet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Shaveta Kaushal Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Ranveer Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Sushma Chib Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Darpan Sood Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Samiksha Godara Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Inderpal Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Iswarya J S Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Anu Kandhari Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Sameer Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Virpal Singh Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Guneet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Neeraj Nagar Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Simarjit Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Puneet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Harish Yadav Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Divya Sareen Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Jasmine Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Suman Devi Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Neetu Rani Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Deepti Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Phulan Rani Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Rakshanda Salaria Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Baljeet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Jyoti Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Gurpreet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values 01.03.2023 

Vibha Chawla Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Vishal Bhardwaj Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Richa Nangla Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Indu Tyagi Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Avneet Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Seema Rani Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Surjeet Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Suman Bala Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Anu Bala Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Renu Gupta Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Ekjot Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 
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Meenu Nanda Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Navdeep  Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Seema Rani Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Anju Bala Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Captain Priya Mahajan Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Mamta Sharma Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Ashok Kumar Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Renu Bala Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Asha Rani Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Sapandeep Kaur Dhillon Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Divya Puri Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Suresh Kumar Dogra Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Swarna Devi Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Inderpreet Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

ShripatJankiram Gaikwad Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Raj dulari Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Ranjit Singh Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Maninder Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Shobha Rani Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Sarveshwar Bharti Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Manju Saddi Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Kuljit Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Suman Devi Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Rupinder Kour Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Darpan Sood Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Kavita Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Parminder Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Sarish Khera Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Kawaljitkaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Shaminderkaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Gurinder kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Manjit Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Poonampreetkaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Anuradha Singh Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Virpal Singh Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Triptjit Kaur Arora Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Parminder Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Indu Malik Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Bhawna Kashyap Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Koturwar Pradeep Prabhakar Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 
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Rashmi Gupta Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Anoopa Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Narinder Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Jagminder Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Jasjeet Kaur Narang Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Kiranjeet Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Maninderjeet Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Shaveta Kaushal Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Gurpreet Kaur Gill Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Monika Sharma Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Amandeep kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Muskan Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Richa Saini Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Kamlesh Guleria Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Saurabh Kumar Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Simarjitkaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Nihar Ranjan Mishra Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Manmeet kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Tejinder Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Champa ShivduttMasiwal Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Anita Sharma Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Satinder Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Ranveer kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

S.Babarao Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Ramanand Prasad Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Baljeet Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Charanjeet Kaur Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Juhi Kataria Integrated Higher Education System 04.03.2023 

Renu Gupta Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Asha Rani Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Richa Nangla Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Rupinder Kour Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Saurabh Mahajan Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Diksha Rani Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Kimti Harish Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Shandilya Perminder Kour Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Rekha Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Vibha Chawla Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Amardeep Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Shivani Slathia Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 
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Bhawna Kashyap Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Amrit Singh Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Ekjot Kaur Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Puneet Kaur Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Suman Bala Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Triptjit Kaur Arora Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Sonia Devi Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Rajni Bala Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Priyanka Aeri Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Anupma Sharma Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Anu Bala Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Manpreet Kaur Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Subhadra Roy Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Anjeela Qureshi Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Manju Saddi Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Manju Bala Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Rajesh Kumar Yadav Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Rajiv Kumar Sharma Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Ravneet Kaur Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

ShripatJankiram Gaikwad Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

RanjitbhaiG.Gamit Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Ranveer Kaur Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Amandeep Saroa Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Ashok Kumar Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Harminder Singh Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Kanchan Kumar Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Jagdishpal Singh Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Nidhi Thakur Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Suneel Singh Barheyan Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Jasneet Kaur Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Ratnaraj Brahma Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Amandeep Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Vikas Kumar Verma Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Saurabh Kumar Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Pratibha Sharam Research, Innovation and Rankings 16.03.2023 

Amardeep Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Harminder Singh Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Rupinder Kour Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Vishal Bhardwaj Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Saurabh Mahajan Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 
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Shandilya Perminder Kour Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Sohel Rana Sarkar Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Sarveshwar Bharti Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Mamta Sharma Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Mani Arora Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Amandeep Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Anjeela Qureshi Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Ashok Kumar Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Lovedeep Sandhu Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Apporva Chawla Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Nishant Kumar Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Anupma Sharma Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Vibha Chawla Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Kanchan Kumar Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Indu Malik Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Smilkha Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Jusmita Konwar Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Charanjeet Kaur Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Harish Yadav Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Narinder Kaur Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Sarish Khera Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Kunzang Peden Bhutia Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Gotinder Kaur Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Richa Saini Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Irshad Hussain Shah Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Shobha Rani Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Kawaljit Kaur Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Nihar Ranjan Mishra Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Indu Tyagi Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Rama Soni Restructuring of Higher Education through NEP-2020 20.03.2023 

Sarish Khera NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Richa Nangla NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Anu Bala NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Seema Rani NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Saurabh Mahajan NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Harish Yadav NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Mansi Saxena NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Sarveshwar Bharti NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Haritika Arora NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Charanjeet Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 
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Manju Bala NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Puneet Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Tajpreet Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Bhawna Kashyap NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Rajwinder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Renu Gupta NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Amardeep NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Kirandeep Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Navdeep  Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Surjeet Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Mamta Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Neeru Kapoor NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Lovedeep Sandhu NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Ekjot Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Sonia Devi NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Subhadra Roy NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Sukhwinder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Ashok Kumar NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Kuljit Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Suman Bala NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Ranveer Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Sharanpreet Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Paramjit Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Diksha Rani NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Priyanka NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Hem Lata NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Tanya Goel NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Smilkha NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Reena Kumari NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Rishit Paul NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Sonia Devi NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Pawana Devi NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Hardeep Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Mohinder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Anuradha Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Sania Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Sushma Devi NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Akwinder Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Monika Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Anju Bala NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 
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Hardeep Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Jyoti NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Manisha Sharma NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Vaishali NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Bharti Bains NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Monica NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Harinder Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Satwant Kaur NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Shivani NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Sadhna NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Maninder Arora NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Virpal Singh NEP-Structure And Implementation- II 29.03.2023 

Richa Nangla Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Sarish Khera Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Renu Bala Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Renu Gupta Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Seema Rani Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Satwant Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Anu Bala Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Triptjit Kaur Arora Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Captain Priya Mahajan Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Amardeep Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Rachna Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Indu Tyagi Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Tajpreet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Rupinder Kour Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Anshuma Upadhyay Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Varun Dogra Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Harinder Singh Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Mani Arora Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Shalini Shivadas Menon Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Surjeet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Ujla Joshi Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Bhawna Kashyap Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Amandeep Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Kamaljit Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Anupma Sharma Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Sarveshwar Bharti Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Maninderjeet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Rajiv Kumar Sharma Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 
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Muskan Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Shaminder Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Anita Sharma Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Anju Bala Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Saurabh Mahajan Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Kanchan Kumar Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Monika Sharma Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Inderpreet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Navdeep Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Kawaljit Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Rama Sharma Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Mamta Sharma Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Rajesh Kumar Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Anjeela Qureshi Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Sukhnandan Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Isha Sehgal Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Chinmayee Das Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Apporva Chawla Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Liyaquit Ali Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Anamika Sharma Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Meghna Aggarwal Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Divyashree Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Renu Tandon Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Mahaboob Subani Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Nihar Ranjan Mishra Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Ekjot Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Suneel Singh Barheyan Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Manmeet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Vishal Bhardwaj Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Sugandhi Bhandari Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Sapna Kumari Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Rajni Kapoor Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Daljit Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Sonia Devi Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Guneet Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Mohinder Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Ashok Kumar Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Nishtha Dogra Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Aarti Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Rahul Kumar Mudsainiyan Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 
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Seema Tiwari Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Nidhi Aggarwal Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Loveleen Kaur Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Vishva Jeet Bhookar Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 

Lovedeep Sandhu Languages, Culture and Values-II 31.03.2023 
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Annexure XLV 

6.4.2 Funds / Grants received from government bodies during  the year for development and maintenance of infrastructure (not covered under 

Criteria III and V ) (INR in Lakhs) 

Year 
Name of the government 

funding agencies 

Name of the 

non-govt. 

funding 

agencies/ 

individuals 

Purpose of the Grant 

Funds/ 

Grants 

received 

(INR in 

lakhs) 

Link to Audited Statement of Accounts reflecting 

the receipts 

2022-23 UGC Nil 
Research & Promotion 

of Education 
1900000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 DBT Nil 
Research & Promotion 

of Education 
894785 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 ICSSR Nil 
Research & Promotion 

of Education 
320000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 ICSSR Nil 
Research & Promotion 

of Education 
240000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 ICSSR Nil 
Research & Promotion 

of Education 
130000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 ICSSR Nil 
Research & Promotion 

of Education 
15000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 ICSSR Nil 
Research & Promotion 

of Education 
20000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 ICSSR Nil 
Research & Promotion 

of Education 
10249 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SCERT Nil 
Research & Promotion 

of Education 
229680 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 UGC New Delhi NA 

Grant-in-aid for the 

Celebration of 550th 

Birth Anniversary of 

Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji 

90000000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
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2022-23 State Government NA 
Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 

Chair 
500000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 State Government NA 
Sant Baba Prem Singh 

Ji Murare Wale Chair 
2000000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 State Government NA Jallianwala Bagh Chair 500000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 State Government NA 
Bhai Jiwan Singh (Bhai 

Jaita Ji Chair) 
1000000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 State Government NA 
Bhagwaan Valmiki 

Chair 
3000000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 State Government NA 
Makhan Shah Lubana 

Chair 
1000000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 State Government NA Sant Kabir Chair 1000000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PSCST NIL 
Research and 

Development 
200000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PSCST NIL 
Research and 

Development 
100000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 Punjab Govt. NIL 
Research and 

Development 
5000000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PSCST NIL 
Research and 

Development 
25000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PSCST NIL 
Research and 

Development 
25000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 AISHE NIL 
Research and 

Development 
61200 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PSCST NIL 
Research and 

Development 
599000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 Punjab Biodiversity Board NIL 
Research and 

Development 
200000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Society for Mission 

Tandrust Punjab 
NIL 

Research and 

Development 

 

3480000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf
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2022-23 
Department of Home 

Affairs & Justice, Punjab 
NIL 

Research and 

Development 
550000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Punjab Pollution Control 

Board 
NIL 

Research and 

Development 
1890000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PSCST NIL 
Research and 

Development 
10000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PSCST NIL 
Research and 

Development 
345000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PSCST NIL 
Research and 

Development 
750000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 DBT NIL For Equipment 378499 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 ICMR NIL For Equipment 650000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 MYAS NIL For Equipment 9124000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SERB, New Delhi NIL 

SERB project of Dr. 

Gagandeep Kaur 

Gahlay, Deptt. of Mol 

Bio & Biochemistry 

300000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SERB, New Delhi NIL 

SERB Project of Dr. 

Sukhraj Kaur, Deptt. of 

Microbiology 

300000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SERB, New Delhi NIL 

SERB Project of Dr. 

Harjeet Kaur, Deptt. of 

Physics 

200000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SERB, New Delhi NIL 

SERB Project of Dr. 

Vandana Bhalla, Deptt. 

of Chemistry 

2700000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 District Treasur NIL Entrance Test 39608 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SPQEPM NIL Entrance Test 375356 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 
Punjab State E Governance 

Society 
NIL 

Test for Punjab State E 

Governance 
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2022-23 SALASAR COMSERVELL NIL Test for Punjab Police 95918 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SALASAR COMSERVELL NIL Test for Punjab Police 48009 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SALASAR COMSERVELL NIL Test for Punjab Police 48009 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SALASAR COMSERVELL NIL Test for Punjab Police 96018 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SALASAR COMSERVELL NIL Test for Punjab Police 48009 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 SALASAR COMSERVELL NIL Test for Punjab Police 96018 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 District Treasur NIL Test for Clerk (IT) 477000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 MOSPORTS NIL G-20/Y-20 806400 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 District Treasur NIL Test for Clerk (Acc) 477000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 District Treasur NIL Test for Clerk 19979701 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 PAO NIL G-20/Y-20 1882800 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 Director Eduction NIL Entrance Test 5750848 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 Director Eduction NIL Test for  ETT Teacher 7913559 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

2022-23 District Treasur NIL Test for Vet.Inspector 954000 https://iqac.gndu.ac.in/Pdf/6.4.2_supporting_doc.pdf  

Total 169735666.2 
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Annexure XLVI 

6.5.2 Institution  has adopted the following for  Quality assurance 

1. Academic Administrative Audit (AAA) and follow up action taken 

2.Confernces, Seminars, Workshops on quality conducted  

3. Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution(s) 

4.Orientation programme on quality issues for teachers and students 

5. Participation in NIRF 

6.Any other quality audit recognized by state, national or international agencies (ISO Certification, NBA) 

Year Confernces, 

Seminars, 

Workshops 

on quality 

conducted 

Academic 

Administrative 

Audit (AAA) and 

initiation of follow 

up action 

Participation 

in NIRF along 

with Status. 

ISO 

Certification.  

and nature 

and validity 

period 

NBA or any 

other 

certification 

received with 

program 

specifications. 

Collaborative quality 

initiatives with other 

institution(s) (Provide 

name of the institution 

and activity 

Orientation programme 

on quality issues for 

teachers and students 

organised by the 

institution, Date (From-

To) (DD-MM-YYYY) 
2022-23 NA Approval of 53rd 

Annual Report delayed 

because of Model Code 
of Conduct due to 

Indian General 

Elections 2024 

In 2022-23, 

University 

Ranking is 48 and 
Overall Ranking is 

87 

NA NA L.S.C (Ministry of Skill 

Development 

&Enterpreneurship) Logistics 
sector Skill Council 

Faculty Induction Programme-

09 Date: (21.06.2022 to 

18.07.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - (Canadian Networks of 

Centres of excellence) Canada 

Centre of Excellence I.C 
(Impacts) 

Languages, Comparative 

Literature & Cultural Studies 

[Indian, English, Foreign & 
Religious Studies etc.] Date: 

(27.07.2022 to 09.08.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - (Colloborative research and 

Publications)  with College of 

Basic Sciences and 

Humanities, CCS Haryana 
Agricultural University, Hisar 

Humanities [Agriculture, 

Anthropology, Economics, 

History, Laws, Geography, 

Philosophy, Political Science, 
Public Administration, 

Religious Studies, Mass 

Communication, Sociology, 

Psychology, Library & 
Information Sciences, Laws  

etc.] Date: (20.07.2022 to 

02.08.2022) 
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2022-23 - - - - - (Colloborative research and 

Publications)  with Central 

University of Jammu 

Basic & Applied Sciences 

[Biological Sciences, 

Biotechnology, Chemistry, 

Dietetics and Nutrition, 

Geological Sciences, Health 

Sciences, Information Sciences, 

Life Sciences, Pharmaceutical, 
Physics, Physical Sciences & 

Nano Sciences, Sports 

Medicine, Textile Technology 
etc.] Date: (04.11.2022 to 

17.11.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - (Colloborative research and 
Publications)  withShoolini 

University of Biotechnology  

and Management Sciences, 

Solan 

Commerce, Economics & 
Management Studies [Finance 

Studies, Commerce and 

Business Management, Data 

Analytics, Mathematics, 

Tourism, Hospitality and Hotel 

Management, Quality 

Assurance, Statistics etc.]  Date: 

(07.09.2022 to 20.09.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - (Colloborative research and 
Publications)  with Lovely 

Professional University, 

Phagwara 

Contemporary Studies [Human, 
Natural and Social] Date: 

(15.12.2022 to 28.12.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - (Colloborative research and 

Publications)  with Central 

Salt & Marine Chemicals  
Research Institute Bhavnagar 

Gender Sensitization and 

Human Values Date: 

(28.01.2023 to 10.02.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - (Colloborative research and 
Publications)  with King Saud 

University, Saudi Arabia 

Liberal Arts [All disciplines of 
Social Sciences, Creative Arts, 

Fine Arts, Film & Television 

Studies, Visual & Performing 

Arts, Literature etc.] Date: 
(18.03.2023 to 31.03.2023) 
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2022-23 - - - - - (Colloborative research and 

Publications)  with M.S. 

University, Vadodra, Gujrat 

Winter School [Agriculture 

Engineering, Mathematics, 

Computer Technology, Data 

Analysis, Engineering Sciences, 

Chemical, Civil, Electronics, 

Mechanical, Architecture and 

Planning, Textile Technology] 
Date: (22.02.2023 to 

07.03.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - {Celebration of International 

Day for Biological Diversity 

on May 31, 2023} in 
collaboration with Punjab 

biodiversity Board and 

National Biodiversity 

Authority , Govt. of India 

Innovations in Teaching 

Technology Date: (19.07.2022 

to 25.07.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - {Mission Life - Lifestyle for 

Environment (A Environment 
Education Programme) on 

May 29-30, 2023)} in 

collaboration with Punjab 
State Council for Science & 

Technology, A Ministry of 

Environment, Forest & 

Climate Change Initiative 

Stress Management Date: 

(10.01.2023 to 16.01.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - {Training of Women and dairy 

Farmers for management of 
cattle Dung and kitchen waste 

through vermicomposting  ( 

June 13-14, 2023)} in 

collaboration with Mission 

Tandrust Punjab, Directotate 

of Environment and climate 

cjange, Punjab 

Disaster Management & 

Environmental Awareness Date: 
(29.10.2022 to 04.11.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - {Research Collaboration} with 

Penn State Cancer Institute, 

The Pennsylvania State 
University College of 

Medicine, Hershey, PA 17033, 

USA 

Cyber Security: Issues, 

Challenges and interventions 

Date: (23.11.2022 to 
29.11.2022) 
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2022-23 - - - - - {Research Collaboration } 

with Universit´e de 

Montpellier, France 

Research Methodology &Ethics  

Date: (14.03.2023 to 

20.03.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - {Commonwealth Fellowship} 

with Newcastle University, 

Newcastle,  United Kingdom 

Leadership Development Date: 

(10.03.2023 to 16.03.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - {Antimalarial activtiy} with 

Faculdade de Medicina da 
Universidade de Lisboa, 

Lisboa .Portugal 

Digital Governance Date: 

(21.06.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - {Recording of first 

hyperpolarizability} with 

Department of Chemistry, KU 
Leuven, Celestijnenlaan 200D, 

B-3001 Leuven, Belgium 

Educational Framework for 

Global Citizenship in Higher 

Education Date: (29.06.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - {GIS Mapping} with Punjab 
Remote Sensing Centre,  

Punjab, 

Implementation of Academic 
Bank of Credit of NEP-20 in 

Higher Education Date: 

(29.06.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - Expert Talk on Data Science 

with Department of Computer 
Statistics & Data Analytics (4 

Achievers ) 

Implementation of NEP 2020 in 

Higher Education 
(Multidisciplinary) Date: 

(30.06.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - National Webinar on AI with 

HRDC, GNDU 

Changing Role of Teachers 

(Shikshak Parv) Date: 

(08.09.2022) 

2022-23 - - - - - Two days seminar on 

"Implementation of National 

Education Policy (NEP-2020) 

in Technical Education & 
Technical Terminology in 

Punjabi" in collaboration with 

Commission for Scientific & 

Technical Terminology 
(CSTT), New Delhi 

Multidisciplinary and Holistic 

Education Date: (10.02.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - Five days workshop on 
"Evolution of Technical 

Terminology in Punjabi 

Language" in collaboration 

with Commission for 
Scientific & Technical 

NEP-Structure And 
Implementation Date: 

(28.02.2023) 
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Terminology (CSTT), New 

Delhi 

2022-23 - - - - - Webinar on the theme "Better 

City Better Life" to celebrate 

World Cities Day 2022 on 
October 31, 2022  

incolloboration with Kanwar 

Surjit Singh Institute for 

Spatial Planning and 
Environment Research, 

Panchkula 

Languages, Culture and Values 

Date: (01.03.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - National seminar on the theme 

“Planning Education & 

Practices” on December 17, 
2022.  in colloboration with 

ITPI - Punjab Regional 

Chapter, Chandigarh 

Integrated Higher Education 

System Date: (04.03.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - Special lecture on the subject 

“Four Stages Modelling” 

delivered by Shailender 
Kaushik, co-founder of Cities 

Forum London on February 

13, 2023 in colloboration with 

Cities Forum London 

Research, Innovation and 

Rankings Date: (16.03.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - Conference on "Livability in 

Cities : Focus on Cooling 
Action" on February 13-14 , 

2023 in colloboration with 

Centre for Science and 

Environment, New Delhi 

Restructuring of Higher 

Education through NEP-2020 
Date: (20.03.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - An academic interaction 

program with students and 
faculty members of PG 

Department of Geography of 

Govt. College, Khandola-

Marcela, Goa on February 28, 
2023  incolloboration with PG 

Department of Geography of 

Govt. College, Khandola-

Marcela, Goa 

NEP-Structure And 

Implementation- II Date: 
(29.03.2023) 
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2022-23 - - - - - North Zone Conference of 

Institute of Town Planners, 

India (ITPI) New Delhi on 

March 18, 2023 on the theme 

“Climate Change and Disaster 

Risk Reduction” in 

colloboration with ITPI - 
Punjab Regional Chapter, 

Chandigarh 

Languages, Culture and Values-

II Date: (31.03.2023) 

2022-23 - - - - - Two-day National Seminar on 

Clean Air for Blue Skies: An 

Understanding of Air Pollution 
Concerns and its Abatement 

on March 24-25, 2023.  in 

colloboration with Punjab 

Pollution Control Board 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Special lecture on the subject 

“Border Crossings : How 
Border Generational Shifts and 

New Technologies  are 

Shaping Interactions”  

delivered by Prof. Navtej Kaur 
Purewal, on April 11, 2023 in 

colloboration with University 

of London, U. K. 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Special Lecture on April 19, 

2023 to commemorate "Ek 

Bharat Shreshtha Bharat". in 
colloboration with School of 

Planning & Architecture, 

Vijayawada 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Research colloboration with 

Beri Hospital Amritsar, 

Research 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Research colloboration with 

Hartej Hospital, Research 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Research colloboration with 

Central University Bathinda, 

Research 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Research colloboration with 

Guru Nanak Hospital, 

Amritsar 

- 
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2022-23 

- - - - - Research colloboration with 

SGRD, Walla 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Research colloboration with 

Daljit Singh eye hospital, 

Amritsar 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Research Collaboration of Dr. 

Jitender Singh with Dr. 

G.Bojner from University of 
Miskolc, Hungary 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Research Collaboration of Dr. 
Jitender Singh with Dr.U.S. 

Mahabaleshwar from 

Davengere University 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Research Collaboration of Dr. 

Jitender Singh with Dr.Sanjeev 
Kumar, Chandigarh, SGGS 

College 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Publication in collaboration with 

PGIMER, Chandigarh 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Publication in collaboration with 

Central University of Punjab, 

Bathinda, Punjab 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Publication in collaboration with 

Jaypee University of 

Information Tech., Solan, HP 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Publication in collaboration 

with NCCS Pune 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Experiments for publication in 

collaboration with Institute for 
Nano Sci. and Tech., Mohali 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Clinical & Research 

Trainingin collaboration 

withMinistry of Youth Affairs 

and Sports, Govt. of India 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Clinical training of Master's 

Studentsin collaboration 

withSports Authority of India, 
New Delhi 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Clinical training of Master's 
Studentsin collaboration with 

Punjab Armed Police, Jalandhar 

- 



Annual Quality Assurance Report [2022-23] 

 

265 
 

2022-23 - - - - - Clinical training of Master's 

Studentsin collaboration with 

Fortis Escorts Hospital, Amritsar 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Clinical Training in 
collaboration with Amandeep 

Hospital, Amritsar. 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Clinical Training in 

collaboration with Parkash 

Hospital, Amritsar. 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Clinical Training in 

collaboration with Hartej 

Hospital, Amritsar. 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - collaborative Research and 
Exchange of Students MOU 

signed with Department of 

Political Science, Diamand 

Harber Women University, 

West Bengal  

- 

2022-23 - - - - - collaborative Research and 
Exchange of Students MOU 

signed with Mata Gujri College, 

Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Conducted two seminars on 

26-07-2022 & 27-07-2022.in 

collaboration with Indian 
Council of Philosophical 

Research, New Delhi. 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Conducted a webinar on 12-

06-2023.in collaboration with 

Collaborated with Kashmir 

Shaiva Institute. 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - ਬਸੁ ਅਤੇ ਪਾਰ਷ਭਿਆਚਾਰਵਾਦ : 

ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਷ਾਭਸਤ (ਰਾਸ਼ਟਰੀ 
਷ੈਮੀਨਾਰ) in collaboration with 

਷ਾਭਸਤ ਅਕਾਦੇਮੀ 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - ਅਨੰਦੁ' ਬਾਣੀ਷ੰਗਤ-ਅਰਪਣ (ਖ੉ਜ-

ਕਾਰਜ) in collaboration with 

ਭ਷ਿੱ ਖ ਭਰ਷ਰਚ ਇੰ਷ਟੀਭਚਊਟ 

- 
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2022-23 - - - - - ਚਾਲ਼ੀਭਦਨ (ਭਵਚਾਰ-ਗ੉ਸ਼ਟੀ) in 

collaboration with ਅਿੱ ਖਰ 
਷ਾਭਸਤ ਅਕਾਦਮੀ 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Talk on " Mental Health Status 
in India with Special reference 

to students" on 12.04.2023 in 

collaboration with Samaritans 

Mumbai 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Punjab Jail Inmates Survey 

2022 in collaboration with 
Prisons Dep[artment Punjab, 

Govt. of Punjab 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - ASER Survey (Annual Status 

for Education Report) for 

Amritsar in collaboration with 

Pratham India 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - M Power (talk about Mental 
Health Awareness and 

Providing Clinical Advices 

13.11.2023  in collaboration 

with Aditya Birla Education 
Trust 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Seminar on Differently Abled 
Women in collaboration with 

National Commission For 

Women, New Delhi 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Workshop on Popular Science 

Wrting under AWSAR on 5th 

August 2022 In collaboration 

with Punjab State Council for 

Science & Technology 

- 

2022-23 - - - - - Expert Talk on Data Science 

in collaboration with 

Department of Computer 

Engineering & Technology (4 
Achievers) 

- 
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